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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

 
Event 1  Girls 9-10 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Rupakheti, Sofia 6:30.99  6:52.62
4:33.56 5:14.723:52.253:11.612:31.451:50.611:09.7232.11

5:54.81 6:30.99

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 102 Rizzardi, Viola 6:45.74  6:33.02
4:45.95 5:27.854:04.293:22.222:39.551:56.731:14.4634.66

6:08.59 6:45.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club 103 Rentzsch, Caroline S 7:25.18  7:37.15
5:10.18 5:56.964:23.813:37.702:50.462:04.871:20.0737.47

6:42.88 7:25.18

Aqua Culture Swim Team 104 Svec, Eleanor M 7:42.13  7:58.69
5:24.83 6:11.774:35.193:46.052:57.282:08.851:21.7137.35

6:58.37 7:42.13

Nation's Capital Swim Club 105 Jaczko, Penrose M 7:49.17  8:19.97
5:29.95 6:18.884:41.903:53.993:05.882:17.051:28.8540.26

7:04.91 7:49.17

Aqua Culture Swim Team 106 Blanca, Angelina B 7:57.66  7:57.78
5:35.77 6:25.004:46.063:56.013:06.742:17.271:28.9942.31

7:14.38 7:57.66

Aqua Culture Swim Team 107 Buckheit, Natalee E x8:05.55  8:03.10
5:36.88 6:28.574:45.833:55.063:04.282:14.461:26.0439.97

7:19.28 8:05.55

Patuxent Aquatics Club 108 Heim, Maggie W 8:18.07  8:20.18
5:44.79 6:37.944:52.374:00.433:09.902:19.411:28.8239.35

8:18.07

Aqua Culture Swim Team  99 Holter, Natalie J x8:21.09  8:31.98
5:51.39 6:44.204:58.224:06.213:14.142:22.411:31.4442.03

7:36.13 8:21.09

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1010 Pierce, Lillian B 8:21.86  8:23.39
5:50.38 6:43.014:58.024:05.553:12.112:19.741:28.2440.48

8:21.86

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  911 Lee, Reagan B 8:29.59  8:35.87
5:54.30 6:48.365:03.024:09.763:17.812:26.261:34.8143.28

7:39.45 8:29.59

Patuxent Aquatics Club  912 Hughes, Anna S x9:19.04  9:21.09
6:29.71 7:27.315:32.124:33.263:35.582:39.451:43.9549.29

9:19.04

Patuxent Aquatics Club  913 Bernal, Jazlynn L x9:32.50  9:39.89
6:37.63 7:37.635:39.804:36.903:35.612:37.131:39.3444.14

9:32.50

Patuxent Aquatics Club  914 Oxenrider, Greta K x9:41.83  9:57.91
6:47.55 7:47.055:46.334:45.683:46.482:45.991:46.6348.75

9:41.83

 
Event 1  Girls 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 121 Zabst, Josie M 5:58.42  6:05.58
4:11.17 4:47.793:34.002:57.022:20.191:43.481:07.3332.21

5:23.93 5:58.42

Tollefson Swimming 122 Cinar, Selin A 6:02.46  6:22.47
4:11.57 4:48.923:34.132:56.722:20.101:44.381:08.0932.41

5:26.42 6:02.46

Nation's Capital Swim Club 113 Yang, Chloe X 6:03.31  6:24.18
4:10.98 4:48.643:33.152:55.412:18.371:41.231:05.5230.71

5:26.42 6:03.31
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

(Event 1  Girls 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 124 Goode, Emma L x6:05.76  5:59.08
4:18.84 4:56.093:41.173:03.722:26.081:48.061:09.9633.34

5:32.30 6:05.76

Tollefson Swimming 125 Gelb, Wallace M 6:16.35  6:19.24
4:23.76 5:02.893:44.633:05.592:27.131:49.271:10.2833.09

5:40.97 6:16.35

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 116 Main, Joy Y 6:17.05  6:20.23
4:22.67 5:01.623:43.943:06.342:27.831:49.621:11.1033.76

5:40.63 6:17.05

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 127 Lee, Allie V 6:23.58  6:19.45
4:28.38 5:08.433:49.793:10.282:31.351:51.721:12.1233.15

5:47.09 6:23.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club 128 Propper, Lila K x6:23.72  6:26.98
4:27.31 5:06.573:48.343:09.172:29.841:50.301:11.4632.90

5:45.88 6:23.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club 119 Murphy, Alex G x6:27.07  6:24.67
4:32.45 5:11.913:52.573:12.522:32.501:52.751:12.9434.35

5:49.99 6:27.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1210 Mogollon, Rachel L x6:30.41  6:48.62
4:31.17 5:12.553:51.073:10.792:30.281:50.291:10.2631.66

5:53.27 6:30.41

Tollefson Swimming 1211 Yarber, Hayden P x6:31.65  6:56.10
4:37.24 5:16.993:56.893:16.472:35.551:54.641:13.2834.11

5:56.12 6:31.65

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1212 Roembke, Reagan S 6:45.68  6:49.08
4:47.35 5:27.274:06.173:24.092:42.292:00.141:18.3937.05

6:08.21 6:45.68

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1213 Chappelle, Clara G x6:48.42  7:08.18
4:46.18 5:28.014:03.753:21.252:38.871:56.641:14.9034.93

6:09.65 6:48.42

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1114 Culzoni, Isabella J 6:55.71  7:39.27
4:51.27 5:33.884:08.083:24.302:40.191:57.921:15.4634.95

6:15.96 6:55.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1215 Lam, Ella H x6:56.59  7:59.94
4:52.67 5:35.144:09.723:27.372:45.131:59.981:17.5237.21

6:56.59

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1116 Dadzie, Zee N x7:00.89  7:04.40
4:54.23 5:37.424:10.933:27.662:43.912:00.111:17.9237.00

6:20.95 7:00.89

DC Wave Swim Team 1117 Chiovenda, Aurelia G 7:01.12  7:13.55
4:56.91 5:40.834:13.043:29.152:45.262:01.051:18.9737.06

6:23.60 7:01.12

Tollefson Swimming 1118 Laurenzi, Izzy S x7:05.98  7:37.31
5:01.67 5:46.494:16.573:32.052:46.552:04.051:21.3237.45

6:29.30 7:05.98

Tollefson Swimming 1219 Guerrero-Isaza, Martina x7:09.44  7:46.74
4:57.19 5:42.854:11.833:26.902:41.971:57.681:15.0934.62

6:28.69 7:09.44

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1120 Yang, Mackenzie G x7:15.34  7:13.89
5:06.89 5:52.074:20.513:35.682:50.272:04.711:19.6235.91

6:36.47 7:15.34

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1121 Byers, Anna E x7:31.20  7:23.64
5:16.43 6:03.334:28.883:42.162:55.342:08.501:22.2538.44

6:50.05 7:31.20
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Results

(Event 1  Girls 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1222 Weglarz, Tosia D 7:34.07  8:01.45
5:20.00 7:34.074:31.902:58.372:10.201:22.2537.30

Tollefson Swimming 1123 Zheng, Alice X x7:40.84  8:10.45
5:22.14 6:09.434:35.203:47.883:00.512:13.371:24.3839.89

6:57.89 7:40.84

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1124 Berger, Dahlia A x7:56.35  8:23.51
5:37.25 6:25.594:48.063:59.293:09.072:19.601:30.2641.41

7:12.62 7:56.35

DC Wave Swim Team 1225 Makembe, Vera E 8:03.00  8:15.08
5:43.81 6:32.504:52.533:59.953:09.252:18.001:27.8241.12

7:20.22 8:03.00

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1226 Chittiwuttinon, Bella B x8:03.04  8:20.04
5:32.00 6:22.364:40.653:50.983:00.992:12.631:22.1936.35

8:03.04

DC Wave Swim Team 1227 Carballo-Naranjo, Reina D x8:03.70  8:24.29
5:39.62 6:29.764:49.033:59.043:07.802:17.601:28.8941.78

7:18.82 8:03.70

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1128 Korboi, Becca A 8:13.30  8:10.50
5:38.39 6:33.674:44.563:50.582:55.822:03.851:16.6035.00

8:13.30

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1229 Winston, DaNia A 8:42.81  9:46.63
6:10.87 7:06.575:15.334:17.163:21.942:28.591:37.0043.89

7:59.00 8:42.81

Tollefson Swimming 1130 Moon, Coraline M x8:51.66  9:46.69
6:12.99 7:07.175:17.414:21.193:25.392:31.741:36.8442.25

8:02.09 8:51.66

Nation's Capital Swim Club 11--- Marsh, Sydney V DFS  6:31.91
 
Event 2  Boys 9-10 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Castro-Munoz, Matteo Maximiliano 6:15.81  6:46.47
4:24.96 5:02.463:46.723:07.782:28.491:50.071:10.3732.73

5:39.70 6:15.81

Tollefson Swimming 102 Martic, Relja 7:43.63  7:58.16
5:21.42 6:10.414:32.303:44.472:57.112:09.971:23.1938.70

6:59.68 7:43.63

DC Wave Swim Team 103 Kaiser, Preston J 8:00.02  8:39.75
5:38.66 6:28.624:47.723:55.733:04.372:13.501:24.5638.11

8:00.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club 104 Stambaugh, Sam M 8:02.94  8:06.23
5:39.62 6:28.994:50.453:59.773:09.892:20.151:30.3542.77

7:17.93 8:02.94

 
Event 2  Boys 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 121 Hu, Oliver 5:41.60  5:57.89
4:00.21 4:35.263:24.902:48.872:13.451:37.591:03.1129.77

5:10.32 5:41.60

Tollefson Swimming 122 Kline, Gabe A 5:49.10  5:54.64
4:02.33 4:39.033:26.582:51.302:15.251:39.531:04.5630.42

5:15.14 5:49.10

Nation's Capital Swim Club 123 Stambaugh, Eli E 6:05.29  6:25.67
4:15.67 4:52.963:38.493:01.672:24.671:47.681:10.3433.31

5:29.53 6:05.29
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Results

(Event 2  Boys 11-12 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 124 Byford, Morgan D 6:05.35  6:20.40
4:15.93 4:53.943:38.433:00.902:23.221:46.001:09.1832.95

5:30.72 6:05.35

Tollefson Swimming 125 Thorpe, Dixon C x6:05.39  6:04.48
4:11.84 4:50.093:34.002:56.562:19.041:41.991:05.4930.43

5:28.36 6:05.39

Nation's Capital Swim Club 126 Kaiser, Emmett R x6:06.54  6:14.74
4:15.91 4:53.483:38.303:00.182:22.941:44.921:07.9131.65

5:31.09 6:06.54

Tollefson Swimming 127 Philogene, Noah G x6:06.63  6:25.60
4:16.39 6:06.632:23.801:46.491:09.3832.67

Nation's Capital Swim Club 128 Roome, Daniel H x6:09.31  6:20.53
4:19.52 4:57.873:41.223:02.982:24.421:46.391:08.7432.12

5:35.72 6:09.31

Tollefson Swimming 129 Daniel, Logan B x6:09.58  6:15.16
4:19.73 4:57.963:41.833:03.482:24.941:46.251:08.7632.58

5:35.75 6:09.58

Tollefson Swimming 1210 Aubrey, Ezra C x6:15.42  6:28.84
4:23.74 5:01.813:45.123:06.082:26.561:47.881:08.9632.11

5:39.24 6:15.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1111 Stephenson, Jordan C x6:31.32  6:40.56
4:34.16 5:14.423:53.293:13.862:32.181:51.841:12.2734.26

5:54.56 6:31.32

Tollefson Swimming 1212 Deininger, Sam L x6:34.12  7:03.79
4:35.52 5:16.163:13.922:33.421:52.931:12.9533.84

5:56.31 6:34.12

Tollefson Swimming 1213 Reiter, Cameron L x6:35.58  6:51.94
4:35.80 5:16.363:54.093:13.082:32.191:51.811:12.1033.77

5:57.88 6:35.58

Tollefson Swimming 1214 Zaimov, Stevan V x6:46.52  7:04.78
4:42.02 5:23.593:59.393:17.662:35.161:53.661:13.0133.94

6:06.22 6:46.52

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1115 Hess, Elliott J x7:04.53  7:06.04
4:51.79 5:37.214:06.913:23.332:39.321:55.861:13.2332.76

6:22.27 7:04.53

Tollefson Swimming 1216 Seline, Erickson E x7:16.37  7:26.44
5:08.03 5:52.904:22.403:36.702:52.082:05.861:22.4237.31

6:36.92 7:16.37

Tollefson Swimming 1217 Weiss, Lucas S x7:16.39  7:45.37
5:08.89 5:54.404:23.143:37.652:52.272:06.701:21.8138.26

6:38.22 7:16.39

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1118 Cox, Kolby M 7:20.05  7:35.67
5:10.96 5:56.474:25.723:40.142:53.832:08.501:24.0239.97

6:39.08 7:20.05

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1119 Kimery, Christian 7:26.10  7:56.72
5:07.69 5:54.024:21.333:34.742:48.152:03.041:19.0436.84

6:41.44 7:26.10

Tollefson Swimming 1120 Lewis, Henry P x8:26.34  8:57.65
5:56.08 6:51.355:04.844:12.153:17.962:25.941:33.8042.74

7:42.64 8:26.34

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1121 Andrade, Matthew A 8:40.55  8:30.36
6:00.27 6:54.035:06.334:12.043:18.322:25.531:32.1042.25

8:40.55
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

 
Event 3  Girls 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 131 Roy, Shifan G 5:30.17  5:43.15
3:50.16 4:24.913:15.642:41.882:08.481:35.101:01.6728.61

4:58.94 5:30.17

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 132 Armstrong, Addison M 5:33.30  5:38.85
3:53.25 4:27.233:18.782:44.782:10.111:35.661:01.9729.05

5:00.91 5:33.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club 133 Hall, Tatum M 5:33.31  5:43.06
3:53.22 4:27.323:18.462:44.042:09.711:35.591:02.4429.43

5:00.76 5:33.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club 134 Franks, Keeley J x5:35.82  5:27.60
3:53.79 4:27.973:19.182:44.482:10.051:35.961:02.0729.02

5:02.36 5:35.82

Tollefson Swimming 145 Bizhko, Julia C 5:36.28  5:47.76
3:55.98 4:29.883:22.112:47.932:13.681:39.481:05.0330.76

5:03.47 5:36.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club 146 Hickey, Mia W x5:42.13  6:00.03
3:57.70 4:33.163:22.172:47.142:12.281:37.841:03.5129.78

5:08.45 5:42.13

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 137 Fong, Emma A 5:42.54  5:43.82
3:58.18 4:33.573:23.362:48.332:13.361:38.551:04.2630.62

5:08.74 5:42.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club 148 Mogollon, Lindsey R x5:54.18  5:51.42
4:05.59 4:41.873:28.842:52.242:15.621:39.891:04.7030.68

5:18.35 5:54.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club 149 Vargas, Sophie L x5:55.97  5:59.29
4:08.50 4:44.863:30.782:53.672:17.501:40.651:04.4030.46

5:20.35 5:55.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1410 Beares, Caroline T x5:56.73  5:58.15
4:08.11 4:44.983:30.912:54.032:17.531:41.151:05.3530.99

5:21.40 5:56.73

Tollefson Swimming 1311 Blumenschein, Charlotte A 6:04.00  6:06.46
4:11.01 4:49.043:33.292:55.012:18.131:41.101:05.0830.51

5:27.35 6:04.00

Tollefson Swimming 1312 Skandalis, Gia C x6:07.94  6:08.84
4:17.03 4:54.753:38.472:59.892:21.831:43.861:07.0331.39

5:32.62 6:07.94

Tollefson Swimming 1413 Park, Julia S x6:08.71  6:27.45
4:15.87 4:53.663:37.722:59.842:22.431:45.051:08.0931.90

5:31.84 6:08.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1314 Houston-Henderson, Sydney x6:09.58  6:10.18
4:18.63 4:56.463:40.703:01.742:22.831:45.511:08.5632.49

5:34.05 6:09.58

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1315 Townsend, Annabelle G 6:09.64  6:19.26
4:23.22 5:00.053:45.513:06.832:28.161:49.631:11.7734.46

5:35.93 6:09.64

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1416 Kukin, Elizabeth 6:10.85  6:16.56
4:19.60 4:58.243:40.603:01.782:23.561:45.031:07.6131.68

5:36.13 6:10.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1417 Sadowski, Emili R x6:11.81  6:13.39
4:17.53 4:56.053:38.833:00.432:22.361:45.091:07.9732.14

5:34.52 6:11.81

Tollefson Swimming 1418 Hallissey, Shoshana R x6:14.19  6:16.64
4:19.17 4:58.293:39.753:00.832:22.071:43.791:06.6230.78

5:36.99 6:14.19
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Results

(Event 3  Girls 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1419 Papazisi, Natalie 6:17.27  6:15.82
4:22.25 5:01.473:43.473:04.962:26.851:48.691:10.8733.72

5:40.41 6:17.27

DC Wave Swim Team 1320 Mustin, Cooper J 6:37.72  6:42.47
4:38.18 5:19.993:56.253:15.132:33.371:52.161:11.9633.55

6:00.22 6:37.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1321 Sadowski, Sydney R x6:38.19  6:59.60
4:40.03 5:21.603:58.703:17.292:36.331:55.271:14.0334.66

6:01.13 6:38.19

Tollefson Swimming 1422 Kallmer, Mira N x6:45.66  6:49.82
4:44.164:01.603:19.772:38.881:56.521:14.6635.04

6:08.18 6:45.66

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1323 Lucas, Rylin I 6:53.07  6:44.11
4:46.35 5:29.994:03.833:21.232:38.961:57.471:16.3736.38

6:12.31 6:53.07

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1424 Winston, Dayanna S 6:57.35  7:08.50
4:55.31 5:38.194:12.013:28.062:44.442:01.161:17.4535.12

6:18.99 6:57.35

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1425 Conway, Matilda x7:01.64  7:06.12
4:55.63 5:37.824:11.113:26.672:43.022:00.411:17.2636.05

6:20.85 7:01.64

Tollefson Swimming 1326 Vargas-Collins, Tia E x7:02.93  7:06.49
4:56.23 5:40.204:12.093:27.912:43.922:00.441:17.4835.93

6:21.84 7:02.93

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1427 Jones, Sye-Sye C 7:16.03  7:12.70
5:01.70 5:48.324:15.723:29.132:44.292:00.171:16.7834.94

6:35.37 7:16.03

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1328 Carson, Marleigh M 7:23.52  7:35.32
5:14.88 6:00.284:27.303:39.122:51.992:04.661:19.0835.87

6:42.90 7:23.52

Tollefson Swimming 1329 Schieber, Ashley J x7:30.40  7:53.71
5:13.60 6:01.174:25.303:38.242:51.692:04.561:19.2636.23

6:46.74 7:30.40

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1330 Placencia, Olivia R x8:03.09  7:52.73
5:40.10 8:03.093:07.502:17.311:27.7139.97

Patuxent Aquatics Club 13--- Bates, Emma L DQ  8:50.10
DQ1:24.2738.06

 
Event 3  Girls 15 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 151 Propper, Talia E 5:30.27  5:35.79
3:49.06 4:23.193:15.242:41.492:08.081:34.821:01.6729.06

4:57.38 5:30.27

DC Wave Swim Team 162 Patel, Sarisha C 5:45.39  5:49.28
4:00.61 4:35.963:25.082:49.152:13.991:38.501:03.2229.55

5:11.38 5:45.39

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 153 Kelly, Megan O 6:01.39  5:48.76
4:10.21 4:47.523:33.152:55.892:19.531:43.011:06.9431.83

5:24.83 6:01.39

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 154 Buchner, Lily R 6:24.19  6:36.99
4:27.48 5:07.333:47.543:07.982:29.151:50.141:11.00

5:47.25 6:24.19
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

(Event 3  Girls 15 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 155 Kimelman, Nina M x6:24.80  6:27.30
4:26.09 5:06.703:46.493:06.732:27.481:48.821:10.0232.24

5:47.03 6:24.80

Aqua Culture Swim Team 156 La Fleur, Ella C 6:25.02  6:25.92
4:27.17 5:06.993:46.813:06.822:28.021:49.701:11.5633.87

5:46.74 6:25.02

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 187 Gardiner, Elizabeth 6:26.53  6:23.13
6:26.533:05.982:26.981:48.421:10.4033.54

Tollefson Swimming 158 Parker, Charlie F 6:33.64  6:39.72
4:35.60 5:16.893:54.273:13.362:32.121:51.711:11.5033.69

5:57.03 6:33.64

Aqua Culture Swim Team 179 Persico, Shelby L 6:58.76  6:54.09
4:53.05 5:35.894:10.213:26.322:42.831:59.591:17.1336.36

6:18.59 6:58.76

DC Wave Swim Team 1610 Raspberry-Hallmon, Riley S 7:10.69  8:06.21
4:57.10 5:42.324:12.343:28.432:44.301:59.441:15.9634.72

6:27.89 7:10.69

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1611 Skelly, Alyssa M 7:27.83  7:37.95
5:08.03 5:55.174:20.703:33.702:47.222:01.971:17.3435.80

6:42.71 7:27.83

 
Event 4  Boys 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 141 McGuire, Jeffrey J 5:06.81  5:18.28
3:33.58 4:05.293:02.382:30.721:59.101:27.7456.3526.52

4:36.72 5:06.81

Nation's Capital Swim Club 132 Hall, David A 5:18.11  5:19.69
3:41.40 4:14.473:08.092:35.322:02.391:30.2058.2927.76

4:46.94 5:18.11

Tollefson Swimming 143 Kuran, Bora 5:19.45  5:17.38
3:42.70 4:15.503:09.992:37.462:04.681:32.2059.6228.38

4:48.29 5:19.45

Nation's Capital Swim Club 144 Forkin, Nathan R 5:19.72  5:18.75
3:40.95 4:14.313:07.922:34.692:02.291:30.0758.8027.89

4:47.79 5:19.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club 145 Nigri, Eli T x5:27.26  5:28.91
3:48.65 4:21.623:15.292:41.502:08.061:34.711:01.6729.36

4:54.95 5:27.26

Tollefson Swimming 136 Ongsysia, Dominic R x5:53.94  6:09.47
4:02.02 4:39.823:24.192:47.702:11.951:37.141:02.6229.72

5:17.95 5:53.94

Tollefson Swimming 147 Agafitei, Teo x5:55.69  5:39.47
4:07.69 4:44.493:31.422:55.232:18.751:42.301:06.3031.12

5:20.98 5:55.69

Tollefson Swimming 138 Rich, Jacob Z x5:58.65  6:12.01
4:09.85 4:47.073:32.752:56.152:20.131:43.701:07.2332.18

5:23.14 5:58.65

Tollefson Swimming 149 Akman, Noah L x6:07.42  6:10.97
4:55.69

6:07.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1410 Chang, William L x6:08.14  6:18.98
4:15.38 4:54.363:37.412:59.282:21.401:44.211:07.5131.81

5:32.95 6:08.14
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

(Event 4  Boys 13-14 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1311 Stamatakis, Leo V x6:10.63  6:30.96
4:14.52 4:53.623:35.462:57.162:19.551:42.641:06.1631.25

5:32.94 6:10.63

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1312 Blank, Anderson G x6:18.22  6:15.14
4:23.52 5:02.963:43.083:04.192:24.691:45.721:07.4230.78

5:40.71 6:18.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1313 Blaine, Tyler D x6:19.65  7:27.59
4:23.21 5:02.903:43.273:03.702:24.031:45.391:07.1031.37

5:41.85 6:19.65

Tollefson Swimming 1314 Wright-Nguyen, Andrew D x6:22.73  6:55.86
4:25.10 5:06.083:45.873:06.102:26.311:07.7631.25

5:46.02 6:22.73

Tollefson Swimming 1315 Yang, Samuel x6:24.58  6:17.94
4:27.50 5:08.013:46.733:07.212:27.051:47.041:08.4831.98

5:47.60 6:24.58

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1416 Korboi, KO O 6:26.43  6:27.39
4:24.89 5:45.883:02.132:23.761:44.241:06.7131.89

6:26.43

Tollefson Swimming 1317 Hutchinson, Jonah J x6:33.63  6:48.30
4:35.13 5:16.373:53.983:12.602:31.461:50.831:11.0133.01

5:56.25 6:33.63

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1418 Harbin, Max L 6:35.70  6:51.46
4:38.53 5:19.293:56.713:15.672:33.351:52.321:11.8333.15

5:59.65 6:35.70

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1419 Richesson, Sean A 6:37.51  6:50.64
4:40.41 5:19.683:58.813:17.972:36.671:55.151:14.4534.13

5:59.63 6:37.51

Tollefson Swimming 1320 Gomez, Axel T x6:43.43  6:35.82
4:35.923:52.343:10.102:28.131:47.621:08.0931.43

6:02.46 6:43.43

Tollefson Swimming 1321 Richards, Aaron B x6:47.35  6:58.20
4:43.57 5:25.233:59.883:16.712:35.611:53.571:12.9433.61

6:07.80 6:47.35

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1422 Rizzardi, Gabriele 6:48.52  6:45.41
4:44.64 5:26.934:03.383:20.622:38.881:55.881:14.2434.18

6:09.16 6:48.52

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1323 Skelly, Brendan M 7:04.25  7:06.46
4:52.72 5:38.254:07.673:22.132:37.701:54.671:12.6832.55

6:22.62 7:04.25

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1324 Kukin, Nicolas 7:20.75  7:46.65
5:05.18 7:20.754:16.243:30.492:45.481:58.761:15.0434.47

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1325 Tarbrake, Kyle F x7:21.05  7:18.43
5:11.30 5:56.684:25.053:39.532:52.652:07.551:20.6136.79

6:39.81 7:21.05

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1326 Lam, Caleb J x7:28.20  8:24.38
5:11.14 5:59.974:23.463:36.952:49.602:02.721:18.1636.54

6:46.88 7:28.20

 
Event 4  Boys 15 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 161 Aldworth, Diego B 5:05.57  5:15.20
3:30.18 4:02.322:58.702:27.751:57.091:26.5255.9726.40

4:34.68 5:05.57
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

(Event 4  Boys 15 & Over 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 172 Midgett, Gabe M 5:18.80  5:22.48
3:36.62 4:10.603:03.712:30.831:58.851:27.2956.3726.84

4:45.31 5:18.80

Tollefson Swimming 173 Gustafson, Odin O x5:19.44  5:17.10
3:41.31 4:14.463:08.382:35.282:02.501:30.4558.3227.49

4:47.51 5:19.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club 154 George, Lincoln D 5:32.15  5:55.91
3:48.90 4:23.793:14.382:41.042:06.961:33.491:00.6828.32

4:58.30 5:32.15

Aqua Culture Swim Team 175 Carson, Tanner J 5:48.21  5:34.67
4:01.77 4:37.933:25.692:49.482:13.521:37.681:02.8429.06

5:13.47 5:48.21

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 156 Pizzurro, Daniel J 5:52.70  5:46.52
4:04.49 4:42.363:27.622:51.512:14.071:38.401:03.4629.85

5:19.00 5:52.70

Aqua Culture Swim Team 167 Billings, Gavin T 5:57.49  6:03.83
4:05.43 4:43.593:26.902:49.722:13.411:37.101:01.5828.66

5:21.28 5:57.49

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 158 Sebold, Ben D 5:58.93  6:00.00
4:10.63 4:47.373:33.372:55.842:18.831:42.221:06.2331.75

5:24.43 5:58.93

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 179 Webb, Grady 6:26.44  6:30.65
4:18.07 5:00.813:38.072:59.122:21.021:43.431:06.8131.95

5:44.75 6:26.44

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1510 Dethridge, Alexander A 6:54.34  7:39.31
4:48.47 5:33.014:05.993:22.782:36.951:54.611:13.7933.05

6:15.18 6:54.34

 
Event 5  Girls 9-10 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Rupakheti, Sofia 2:47.97  2:49.13
2:47.972:09.221:18.4836.48

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 102 Sumrow, Eliza R 2:53.95  2:57.90
2:53.952:12.741:20.7336.27

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 103 Radford, Gabby L 2:59.05  2:57.28
2:59.052:19.431:22.5038.87

Tollefson Swimming 104 O'Brien, Mackenzie C 2:59.20  3:02.16
2:59.202:11.801:22.1537.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club 105 Vodraska, Rayna T 3:01.28  3:09.51
3:01.282:21.941:25.4540.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club 106 Pashby, Lexi R 3:02.97  3:11.64
3:02.972:22.081:24.6938.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club 107 Bruley, Hailey N x3:03.19  3:08.19
3:03.192:24.521:28.0642.82

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 108 Spencer, Evelyn G x3:05.24  3:03.53
3:05.242:20.541:23.9236.98

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 109 Luna, Abby C x3:07.79  3:00.97
3:07.791:24.1938.90

Tollefson Swimming 1010 Wade, Audrey L 3:07.80  3:15.48
3:07.802:25.821:25.9739.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club  911 Chung, Jacqueline Z x3:08.55  3:18.77
3:08.552:24.501:29.7641.14

Tollefson Swimming  912 Conradi, Chloe E x3:08.93  3:15.25
3:08.932:29.281:27.9842.88
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

(Event 5  Girls 9-10 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1013 Tucker, Caroline M x3:09.16  3:09.09
3:09.162:25.771:28.5640.99

Nation's Capital Swim Club  914 Keetch, Grace H x3:10.59  3:23.06
3:10.592:28.671:27.6539.28

Tollefson Swimming  915 Park, Elizabeth S x3:13.76  3:16.84
3:13.762:31.331:33.1443.87

Tollefson Swimming 1016 Gustafson, Petra Oline O x3:14.67  3:22.30
3:14.672:29.971:31.0045.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club  917 Mosquera, Olivia C x3:17.84  3:28.20
3:17.842:32.171:35.1346.23

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1018 Svec, Eleanor M 3:20.87  3:39.59
3:20.872:39.091:33.0844.41

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1019 Buckheit, Natalee E 3:23.68  3:27.66
3:23.682:34.381:36.1645.05

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1020 Hall, Emory J x3:25.30  3:34.19
3:25.302:37.691:34.7347.74

Tollefson Swimming  921 Moon, Eloise B x3:25.95  3:37.24
3:25.952:40.941:35.5244.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club  922 Johnson, Caroline C x3:26.11  3:30.95
3:26.112:42.301:41.1549.06

Tollefson Swimming  923 Kuo, Khitiya x3:30.28  3:28.80
3:30.281:38.1647.14

Aqua Culture Swim Team  924 Placencia, Gabi D x3:32.92  3:52.46
3:32.921:40.5344.59

Aqua Culture Swim Team  925 Holter, Natalie J x3:37.11  3:37.57
3:37.112:46.111:44.2247.85

Tollefson Swimming  926 Neal, Eden L x3:37.71  3:42.82
3:37.711:47.1051.21

Tollefson Swimming  927 Cronin, Emma C x3:41.26  3:39.37
3:41.262:52.051:48.9854.94

Tollefson Swimming  928 Kontaxis, Sariyah N x3:44.96  4:07.82
3:44.962:55.751:44.1151.21

Tollefson Swimming 1029 Reiter, Lena J x3:50.95  3:46.64
3:50.953:01.641:58.7255.37

Tollefson Swimming 1030 Sherwood, Mariana x3:57.32  4:00.34
3:57.321:56.0056.65

Patuxent Aquatics Club  931 Bernal, Jazlynn L 4:04.88  3:51.08
4:04.881:57.1754.32

Patuxent Aquatics Club  932 Oxenrider, Greta K 4:18.92  4:10.05
4:18.923:20.732:03.5457.18

Aqua Culture Swim Team 10--- Blanca, Angelina B DQ  3:20.34
DQ2:31.001:30.8842.41

 
Event 5  Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 111 Franks, Cambree J 2:31.78  2:30.89
2:31.781:55.781:09.9631.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club 122 Zabst, Josie M 2:33.44  2:37.70
2:33.441:57.141:15.2734.32

Tollefson Swimming 123 Bond, Caileigh M 2:34.77  2:32.59
2:34.772:00.611:12.4933.02

Tollefson Swimming 114 Nagl, Chase E 2:36.87  2:37.47
2:36.872:02.971:16.5933.70
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

(Event 5  Girls 11-12 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 115 Rubio, Isa M x2:37.45  2:41.10
2:37.452:01.971:13.4334.49

Tollefson Swimming 116 Salcetti, Avery M x2:39.45  2:41.00
2:39.452:02.021:13.8334.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club 127 Zhang, Beckie x2:41.49  2:41.46
2:41.492:06.151:16.0835.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club 128 Mckoy, Gabby M x2:43.84  2:40.72
2:43.842:06.551:17.6435.31

DC Wave Swim Team 119 Mabrouki, Ava Y 2:45.22  2:46.07
2:45.221:17.3735.99

Tollefson Swimming 1110 Winston, Fina G x2:45.31  2:55.23
2:45.312:07.401:22.1835.44

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1211 Kim, Ella Y 2:47.74  2:53.25
2:47.742:09.781:24.8240.68

Tollefson Swimming 1212 Aguilar, Mia I x2:47.89  2:53.95
2:47.892:10.921:23.0736.43

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1113 Washburn, Lia G 2:48.62  2:52.84
2:48.622:10.521:19.6137.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1114 Streatfeild, Addie J x2:48.81  2:49.53
2:48.812:09.031:21.9636.60

Tollefson Swimming 1215 Martinez, Gabriela x2:49.16  2:51.68
2:49.162:13.861:19.9936.19

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1116 Li, Olivia E x2:49.38  2:52.13
2:49.382:12.541:20.3441.39

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1117 Hofverberg, Ingrid E x2:49.59  2:52.77
2:49.592:11.361:20.0438.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1218 Wang, Mila E x2:52.19  2:43.46
2:52.192:14.271:22.3636.65

Tollefson Swimming 1219 Guerrero-Isaza, Martina x2:53.14  3:05.10
2:53.142:11.131:22.6238.02

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1220 Weglarz, Tosia D 2:58.23  3:05.26
2:58.232:18.971:24.19

Tollefson Swimming 1121 Kontaxis, Roe N x2:59.15  3:10.77
2:59.152:20.141:27.7940.37

Tollefson Swimming 1222 Bader, Genevieve R x2:59.43  3:13.20
2:59.432:20.101:22.8738.28

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1123 Culzoni, Isabella J 3:03.08  2:59.84
3:03.082:23.691:27.2042.32

DC Wave Swim Team 1224 Anyabuike, Anuli N 3:04.58  3:23.82
3:04.582:25.171:25.0239.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1125 Stein, Emma G x3:06.16  3:07.46
3:06.162:30.431:31.1544.91

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1226 Lipson, Lena M x3:11.36  3:16.75
3:11.362:26.821:24.1141.20

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1127 Berger, Dahlia A x3:19.31  3:23.38
3:19.311:42.0750.43

Tollefson Swimming 1128 Shaukat, Serena C x3:19.46  3:16.18
3:19.462:36.041:35.9344.12

DC Wave Swim Team 1229 Gilliland, Mary L x3:22.75  3:37.67
3:22.751:42.6247.00

Tollefson Swimming 1130 Skandalis, Stella E x3:31.79  3:40.65
3:31.792:43.171:37.8542.88

Tollefson Swimming 12--- Qian, Charlotte Z DQ  3:00.03
DQ2:11.841:18.6036.49
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Results

 
Event 6  Boys 9-10 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club  91 DeKlotz, J.R. R 2:58.53  3:21.75
2:58.532:20.261:29.5442.25

Tollefson Swimming 102 George, Teddy J 3:02.07  3:17.67
3:02.072:22.231:28.3139.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club  93 Blank, Beckett E 3:12.42  3:31.21
3:12.422:30.071:34.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club 104 Oracki, Henry A x3:16.58  3:17.92
3:16.582:32.981:34.0843.45

Tollefson Swimming  9*5 Fitzgerald, Brij B 3:24.87  3:38.83
3:24.872:39.461:41.8247.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club 10*5 Matteo, Nico x3:24.87  3:27.55
3:24.872:37.641:35.1546.05

Tollefson Swimming 107 Gottfried, Ben L x3:26.18  3:27.98
3:26.182:41.941:35.5945.44

Tollefson Swimming 10--- Martic, Relja DQ  3:22.78
DQ2:30.421:32.7042.04

 
Event 6  Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 111 Fout, Cameron L 2:31.43  2:34.97
2:31.431:59.801:14.0134.36

Tollefson Swimming 122 Flaherty, Michael S 2:32.61  2:33.57
2:32.611:58.501:10.4232.36

Tollefson Swimming 123 Kuo, Khelen x2:35.79  2:36.37
2:35.792:00.181:15.7736.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club 114 Fogel, Leon A 2:38.15  2:46.44
2:38.152:01.801:16.6534.63

Nation's Capital Swim Club 115 Aliabadi, Aiden S 2:40.04  2:45.19
2:40.042:03.221:17.9035.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club 126 Mulkey, Jack E x2:42.08  3:06.23
2:42.082:04.701:15.2035.94

Nation's Capital Swim Club 127 Duffin, Jack E x2:43.28  2:53.85
2:43.282:07.301:18.7136.21

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 128 Mohapatra, Aahaan 2:43.29  2:44.86
2:43.292:05.181:13.9133.27

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 129 Skye, Silas 2:48.53  2:57.15
2:48.532:11.181:21.6140.07

Tollefson Swimming 1210 Warnsman, Grant H x2:50.50  3:01.48
2:50.502:13.901:18.4536.44

Tollefson Swimming 1111 Silva, Dhiren N x2:50.72  2:54.07
2:50.722:13.241:20.5836.20

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1112 Parlock, Isaac M 2:52.40  3:02.06
2:52.402:14.671:21.3938.69

Tollefson Swimming 1213 Lapointe, Ben P x2:53.66  2:56.43
2:53.662:16.631:24.8539.09

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1114 Stephenson, Jordan C x2:54.17  3:00.01
2:54.172:17.521:26.1242.96

DC Wave Swim Team 1215 Griffin, Za Kari A 3:01.80  3:14.40
3:01.802:18.891:27.9243.03

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1216 Pierce, Ryan J 3:01.92  3:23.01
3:01.922:21.031:28.0641.11

DC Wave Swim Team 1217 Sandfort, Wenkai E 3:06.07  3:23.81
3:06.072:20.4440.14
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

(Event 6  Boys 11-12 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1118 House, Grant I x3:07.43  3:09.29
3:07.432:29.851:31.3042.04

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1119 Chow, Cason C x3:08.40  3:13.45
3:08.402:27.521:32.8545.37

Tollefson Swimming 1120 Weisser, Teddy P x3:13.08  3:36.21
3:13.082:33.371:32.3544.89

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1121 Wright, Owen 3:29.94  3:49.43
3:29.942:44.391:43.9452.62

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1122 Andrade, Matthew A 3:41.67  3:52.27
3:41.672:48.251:52.2653.27

Tollefson Swimming 1123 Lewis, Henry P x3:45.91  4:01.35
3:45.912:57.861:48.2852.96

 
Event 7  Girls 13-14 400 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 131 Franks, Keeley J 5:00.59  5:02.88
4:26.75 5:00.593:52.133:08.242:25.001:47.831:11.3331.85

Tollefson Swimming 132 Lionel, Caidyn A 5:06.00  5:03.87
4:33.76 5:06.003:58.843:10.172:23.501:46.771:10.7829.89

Tollefson Swimming 133 Hidalgo, Elise M 5:15.94  5:16.72
4:40.17 5:15.944:02.203:16.692:32.921:52.111:09.7231.92

Tollefson Swimming 134 Kuila, Sudhishna x5:28.64  5:24.67
4:51.10 5:28.644:11.633:24.652:37.611:56.121:12.8932.28

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 135 Luna, Olivia C 5:29.67  5:13.40
4:50.80 5:29.674:12.843:21.822:31.471:50.781:10.7031.71

DC Wave Swim Team 136 Carson, Cassidy A 5:35.73  5:47.72
4:58.08 5:35.734:17.743:30.712:43.462:01.771:20.5336.64

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 147 Pabian, Zoe 5:50.47  6:08.10
5:13.40 5:50.474:35.363:43.532:53.582:11.501:29.8839.41

DC Wave Swim Team 138 Mustin, Cooper J 6:02.36  6:06.04
6:02.364:41.863:51.022:59.562:11.231:21.8536.74

 
Event 7  Girls 15 & Over 400 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 161 Yerkie, Lily K 4:56.13  5:09.01
4:22.38 4:56.133:46.723:04.912:24.121:46.271:09.0631.93

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 172 Lizak, Netta K 5:09.08  5:19.58
4:32.50 5:09.083:55.023:12.382:32.161:51.621:10.5032.03

Tollefson Swimming 153 Letournel, Lilah M 5:40.49  5:30.95
5:40.494:19.603:28.362:38.511:56.031:13.8832.70

 
Event 8  Boys 13-14 400 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 141 Thorpe, Parker P 4:35.75  4:41.93
4:04.55 4:35.753:32.292:53.842:18.001:39.751:01.9828.16

DC Wave Swim Team 142 Dence, Joseph S 4:48.14  4:45.64
4:15.92 4:48.143:42.072:58.802:17.031:40.321:04.8829.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club 143 Valle, Max A 4:49.98  4:45.74
4:17.93 4:49.983:45.043:03.112:19.741:42.351:05.9129.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club 134 Sinclair, James L 4:59.49  4:55.11
4:25.28 4:59.493:49.453:03.512:18.811:41.771:05.1430.02

Patuxent Aquatics Club 135 Morris, Caleb J 5:21.59  5:22.36
4:43.85 5:21.594:05.693:18.512:32.451:52.651:14.3833.05
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

(Event 8  Boys 13-14 400 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Team Rally Aquatics 136 Li, Elvin 5:56.38  5:51.09
5:16.84 5:56.384:40.593:51.973:02.782:13.561:25.7238.88

Team Rally Aquatics 14--- Li, Justin DQ  5:58.78
5:07.54 DQ4:28.963:42.182:56.592:08.061:16.9734.66

Patuxent Aquatics Club 14--- Richesson, Sean A DQ  6:25.38
5:41.30 DQ5:00.624:05.553:11.962:23.141:33.5940.97

 
Event 8  Boys 15 & Over 400 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 151 Thomas, Maddox J 4:33.43  4:41.29
4:02.44 4:33.433:31.052:49.932:10.351:34.9559.4426.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club 152 Artino, Aiden J 4:38.93  4:41.61
4:08.13 4:38.933:35.952:54.982:14.841:38.881:03.0329.46

Nation's Capital Swim Club 163 James, Danny P x4:48.21  4:50.78
4:15.78 4:48.213:40.992:59.722:23.641:46.381:07.3830.09

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 164 Brinson, Robert 5:03.29  5:15.67
4:27.72 5:03.293:51.803:07.882:25.321:46.541:07.0430.15

 
Event 9  Girls 9-12 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Tollefson Swimming 4:11.35  4:07.25
1) Bond, Caileigh M 12 2) Martinez, Gabriela 12 3) Nagl, Chase E 11 4) Gelb, Wallace M 12

3:37.29 4:11.353:06.452:19.162:02.661:29.841:00.8328.99

    B2 Tollefson Swimming x4:17.31  4:21.38
1) Rubio, Isa M 11 2) Winston, Fina G 11 3) Salcetti, Avery M 11 4) Yarber, Hayden P 12

3:43.25 4:17.313:11.962:24.872:08.591:34.7030.37

    A3 Metro Surge Aquatic Club 4:50.76  4:22.82
1) Radford, Gabby L 10 2) Li, Olivia E 11 3) Washburn, Lia G 11 4) Roembke, Reagan S 12

4:11.55 4:50.763:38.512:58.002:23.701:47.491:14.7835.93

    A4 Aqua Culture Swim Team 5:28.71  5:26.73
1) Buckheit, Natalee E 10 2) Svec, Eleanor M 10 3) Holter, Natalie J 9 4) Blanca, Angelina B 10

4:47.53 5:28.714:09.673:24.812:45.662:02.431:23.7738.87

    A5 Patuxent Aquatics Club 5:49.68  5:03.59
1) Hughes, Anna S 9 2) Heim, Maggie W 10 3) Lipson, Lena M 12 4) Weglarz, Tosia D 12

3:44.79 5:49.683:25.343:09.272:21.601:47.8444.98

    B6 Patuxent Aquatics Club x6:15.52  5:58.59
1) Chittiwuttinon, Bella B 12 2) Bernal, Jazlynn L 9 3) Berger, Dahlia A 11 4) Pierce, Lillian B 10

6:15.524:56.703:53.193:08.042:08.991:23.3436.11

 
Event 10  Boys 9-12 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Tollefson Swimming 4:02.82  4:04.68
1) Hu, Oliver 12 2) Kline, Gabe A 12 3) Thorpe, Dixon C 12 4) Fout, Cameron L 11

3:30.41 4:02.823:00.962:28.881:59.561:28.061:00.7927.87

    A2 Metro Surge Aquatic Club 4:56.21  4:14.64
1) Parlock, Isaac M 11 2) Chow, Cason C 11 3) Cox, Kolby M 11 4) Mohapatra, Aahaan 12

4:16.18 4:56.213:41.633:01.302:26.901:45.861:10.22

    B--- Tollefson Swimming X4:23.61  4:20.07
1) Flaherty, Michael S 12 2) Kuo, Khelen 12 3) Silva, Dhiren N 11 4) Aubrey, Ezra C 12

3:48.84 4:23.613:24.732:42.912:10.471:35.421:03.4231.14
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Event 11  Girls 13 & Over 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Tollefson Swimming 3:58.36  3:52.74
1) Lionel, Caidyn A 13 2) Skandalis, Gia C 13 3) Blumenschein, Charlotte A 13 4) Hidalgo, Elise M 13

3:27.01 3:58.362:59.342:26.791:57.961:25.4755.7626.78

    B2 Tollefson Swimming x4:13.75  4:06.46
1) Bizhko, Julia C 14 2) Parker, Charlie F 15 3) Letournel, Lilah M 15 4) Kuila, Sudhishna 13

3:41.01 4:13.753:13.222:37.402:05.481:18.391:00.2428.84

    A--- Patuxent Aquatics Club DQ  5:14.94
1) Skelly, Alyssa M 16 3) Bates, Emma L 13 4) Jones, Sye-Sye C 14

4:32.89 DQ3:56.413:11.152:34.511:52.841:17.2036.09

 
Event 12  Boys 13 & Over 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Tollefson Swimming 4:05.44  3:28.90
1) Thorpe, Parker P 14 2) Rich, Jacob Z 13 3) Agafitei, Teo 14 4) Yang, Samuel 13

3:29.40 4:05.442:58.372:26.451:58.201:24.7153.9325.88

    A2 Patuxent Aquatics Club 4:32.24  4:14.34
1) Rhoades, Cooper H 16 2) Richesson, Sean A 14 3) Skelly, Brendan M 13 4) Morris, Caleb J 13

3:55.81 4:32.243:25.252:49.272:19.021:39.471:07.1131.58

    B--- Tollefson Swimming X3:41.22  3:45.30
1) McGuire, Jeffrey J 14 2) Gustafson, Odin O 17 3) Ongsysia, Dominic R 13 4) Kuran, Bora 14

3:11.80 3:41.222:44.572:14.951:47.141:17.9452.8925.29

 
Event 13  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 121 McGuire, Mae E 2:40.92  2:51.01
2:40.921:59.611:15.2134.37

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 122 Marcano-Arroyo, Liz T 2:41.08  2:49.47
2:41.081:58.921:15.3734.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club 113 Gwyn, Payton O 2:41.35  2:55.28
2:41.351:59.601:16.0534.20

DC Wave Swim Team 114 Stormberg, Monroe A 2:45.15  2:51.87
2:45.152:00.321:16.2233.84

DC Wave Swim Team 115 Mabrouki, Ava Y 2:57.59  3:07.04
2:57.592:11.861:22.9037.25

 
Event 14  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 111 Butters, Andrew R 2:45.32  2:56.89
2:45.322:03.451:21.0037.87

Tollefson Swimming 122 Daniel, Logan B 2:50.68  2:56.47
2:50.682:01.411:19.6336.94

 
Event 15  Girls 13-14 1000 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 131 Sievers, Allie M 13:05.02  13:12.57
4:28.57 5:07.393:49.233:10.092:30.871:51.981:12.5634.52

10:26.895:46.78 6:26.87 7:06.46 7:45.96 8:26.20 9:07.38 9:47.40

11:06.39 11:47.21 12:27.52 13:05.02

DC Wave Swim Team 142 Anyabuike, Chinasa O 16:01.60  18:40.59
5:29.443:48.772:09.661:22.2737.91

16:01.6012:08.10
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Event 15  Girls 15 & Over 1000 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 171 Pearson, Peyton L 11:58.78  11:59.12
4:10.42 4:47.223:33.892:57.192:20.901:44.911:09.0433.43

9:36.745:23.32 6:00.17 6:36.28 7:12.23 7:48.20 8:24.33 9:00.62

10:12.46 10:48.43 11:24.25 11:58.78

 
Event 16  Boys 13-14 1000 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 131 Dumitriu, Alex J 13:06.15  13:51.55
4:29.33 5:09.743:48.433:08.482:29.431:50.071:11.5034.07

10:31.095:50.31 6:30.75 7:10.88 7:50.19 8:30.73 9:11.45 9:51.40

11:10.41 11:49.65 12:28.90 13:06.15

 
Event 16  Boys 15 & Over 1000 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time

Team Rally Aquatics 151 Kim, Beck 11:54.15  11:46.85
4:05.67 4:41.843:29.922:53.262:17.911:41.771:06.4631.83

9:34.255:17.70 5:54.68 6:30.58 7:07.87 7:44.20 8:20.96 8:57.41

10:10.58 10:45.95 11:20.36 11:54.15

Patuxent Aquatics Club 162 Rhoades, Cooper H 14:22.42  14:32.11
4:49.31 5:33.614:06.263:21.412:37.331:54.491:12.8934.61

11:28.676:16.78 6:59.94 7:43.46 8:28.55 9:14.65 9:59.01 10:44.41

12:13.44 12:57.59 13:41.49 14:22.42

 
Event 17  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 121 Lee, Allie V 2:30.75  2:36.17

2:30.751:53.191:14.3235.78

Nation's Capital Swim Club 122 Bloom, Madi M 2:33.21  2:33.94
2:33.211:54.251:13.9335.33

Tollefson Swimming 113 Nagl, Chase E 2:37.07  2:39.34
2:37.071:58.981:17.3737.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club 114 Evankovich, Avery A 2:37.95  2:38.74
2:37.951:58.411:16.7736.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club 125 Choi, Kami M x2:39.82  2:40.57
2:39.821:58.551:16.4936.52

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 116 Li, Olivia E 2:39.90  2:40.74
2:39.901:59.931:18.4737.63

Nation's Capital Swim Club 117 Hofverberg, Ingrid E x2:40.31  2:43.64
2:40.311:19.04

 
Event 17  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 121 Bloom, Madi M 2:33.94  2:44.47 q

2:33.941:54.961:15.0635.69

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 122 Lee, Allie V 2:36.17  2:38.23 q
2:36.171:56.181:15.1834.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club 113 Evankovich, Avery A 2:38.74  2:39.44 q
2:38.741:59.831:18.0537.17

Tollefson Swimming 114 Nagl, Chase E 2:39.34  2:56.67 q
2:39.342:00.211:18.0437.70

Nation's Capital Swim Club 125 Choi, Kami M 2:40.57  2:49.20 q
2:40.571:59.611:17.5336.58
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 116 Li, Olivia E 2:40.74  2:47.31 q
2:40.742:01.251:19.8838.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club 117 Hofverberg, Ingrid E 2:43.64  2:50.69 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 118 Lowe, Callie J 2:47.16  2:43.65 q

2:47.162:03.661:19.3936.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club 119 Cusack, Liv M 2:49.02  2:44.99
2:49.022:06.421:22.7539.64

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1210 Roembke, Reagan S 2:51.07  2:48.06
2:51.072:08.441:22.6339.03

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1111 Guyton, Lila G 2:53.50  2:56.32
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1212 Ye, Sophie X 2:54.85  2:57.23

2:54.852:09.871:24.0340.08

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1213 Ramey, Maddie E 2:54.94  3:12.31
Tollefson Swimming 1114 Laurenzi, Izzy S 2:55.13  3:01.22

2:55.132:14.821:28.3942.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1115 Stein, Emma G 2:55.93  2:59.53
2:55.931:28.3842.69

DC Wave Swim Team 1216 Anyabuike, Anuli N 3:02.12  3:26.77
3:02.122:14.881:27.9241.95

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1217 Lipson, Lena M 3:02.46  3:15.72
3:02.462:15.961:27.5641.29

DC Wave Swim Team 1218 Lucht, Nora J 3:32.49  3:24.65
3:32.492:38.291:43.7248.70

DC Wave Swim Team 1219 Schojan, Jo S 3:32.72  3:26.13
3:32.722:38.211:44.8950.66

 
Event 18  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 121 McKinley, Jackson A 2:26.11  2:27.00

2:26.111:50.501:11.5433.82

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 112 Wen, Travis T 2:27.00  2:28.23
2:27.001:51.321:12.7335.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club 123 Roome, Daniel H 2:29.72  2:31.61
2:29.721:53.001:14.0234.91

Tollefson Swimming 124 Aubrey, Ezra C 2:30.21  2:28.84
2:30.211:52.371:13.3234.05

Tollefson Swimming 125 Kuo, Khelen 2:32.74  2:35.67
2:32.741:54.971:15.4236.12

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 116 Neykov, Phillip 2:34.10  2:32.82
2:34.101:53.861:13.2134.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club 127 Stambaugh, Eli E 2:36.48  2:35.34
2:36.481:56.641:15.5836.04

DC Wave Swim Team 118 Petrini, Stefano W 2:46.70  2:33.54
2:46.702:03.731:20.0037.05

 
Event 18  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 121 McKinley, Jackson A 2:27.00  2:31.31 q

2:27.001:51.651:11.8933.78

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 112 Wen, Travis T 2:28.23  2:33.14 q
2:28.231:51.211:13.5434.83
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 123 Aubrey, Ezra C 2:28.84  2:32.75 q
2:28.841:50.751:11.9733.98

Nation's Capital Swim Club 124 Roome, Daniel H 2:31.61  2:34.17 q
2:31.611:54.011:14.0735.26

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 115 Neykov, Phillip 2:32.82  2:38.71 q
2:32.821:53.021:12.9934.70

DC Wave Swim Team 116 Petrini, Stefano W 2:33.54  2:33.95 q
2:33.541:55.551:13.6033.94

Nation's Capital Swim Club 127 Stambaugh, Eli E 2:35.34  2:37.02 q
2:35.341:56.341:15.5035.99

Tollefson Swimming 128 Kuo, Khelen 2:35.67  2:54.52 q
2:35.671:56.361:15.9836.14

Nation's Capital Swim Club 129 Fair, Wilkes W 2:36.52  2:39.78
2:36.521:58.031:16.2036.80

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1210 Mohapatra, Aahaan 2:37.17  2:41.47
2:37.171:55.671:13.5333.70

DC Wave Swim Team 1211 Peterson Arias, Owen N 2:37.33  2:42.22
2:37.331:59.471:18.9137.53

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1112 Kennedy, Charlie A 2:41.47  2:42.95
2:41.472:01.191:19.6838.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1113 White, Joey J 2:42.53  2:43.96
2:42.532:00.611:18.5037.29

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1114 Edmondson, Austin M 2:44.72  2:41.95
2:44.722:03.001:20.3038.34

Tollefson Swimming 1215 Deininger, Sam L 2:45.37  2:47.58
2:45.372:03.471:20.9739.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1116 Johnson, Connor S 2:48.51  2:49.80
2:48.512:09.111:24.2240.52

Tollefson Swimming 1217 Weiss, Lucas S 2:50.23  2:52.59
2:50.232:09.481:24.4940.16

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1118 Kim, Kyle 2:52.88  3:06.55
2:52.882:09.771:24.3740.54

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1219 Harden, Colin J 2:53.15  2:51.12
2:53.152:08.591:22.1738.09

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1220 Schmidt, Matthew D 2:54.60  2:50.15
2:54.602:10.141:23.3539.35

DC Wave Swim Team 1121 Villagra, Stefan G 2:54.93  3:21.08
2:54.932:11.821:25.4840.51

Tollefson Swimming 1122 Butters, Andrew R 2:56.09  3:00.52
2:56.092:12.901:28.5942.04

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1223 Pierce, Ryan J 3:00.79  3:21.81
3:00.792:15.27

DC Wave Swim Team 1224 Bory, George M 3:07.72  3:14.39
3:07.721:33.0644.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1125 Wuthnow, Samuel R 3:26.83  3:22.79
3:26.832:34.511:40.5948.05

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1126 Wright, Owen 3:26.94  3:28.35
3:26.942:34.721:40.9148.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club 11--- House, Grant I DQ  3:07.47
DQ2:18.541:31.0243.25
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Event 19  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 141 Silbowitz, Dylan S 27.58  28.35
Nation's Capital Swim Club 132 Reilly, Clara G 28.72  29.07
Tollefson Swimming 143 Hussain, Yasmeen M 28.75  29.19
Nation's Capital Swim Club 144 Mulkey, Katelyn J x28.92  29.26
Tollefson Swimming 135 Laurenzi, Annabelle W 29.08  29.68
Tollefson Swimming 14*6 Bizhko, Julia C x29.18  29.24
Nation's Capital Swim Club 14*6 Hickey, Mia W x29.18  29.76
Tollefson Swimming 148 Havrilesky, Melania L x29.23  29.45

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 149 Breeden, Layla H x29.19  30.23
Tollefson Swimming 1410 Hallissey, Shoshana R x29.26  29.89
Tollefson Swimming 1311 Blumenschein, Charlotte A x29.27  30.20
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1312 Luna, Olivia C 29.28  29.88
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1313 Fong, Emma A 29.34  30.03
Tollefson Swimming 1314 Skandalis, Gia C x29.91  30.32
DC Wave Swim Team 1315 Lipton, Leila S 30.11  30.33
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1316 Wiesbauer, Sophia M x30.30  30.44

 
Event 19  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 141 Silbowitz, Dylan S 28.35  30.48 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 132 Reilly, Clara G 29.07  29.77 q
Tollefson Swimming 143 Hussain, Yasmeen M 29.19  29.20 q
Tollefson Swimming 144 Bizhko, Julia C 29.24  29.56 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 145 Mulkey, Katelyn J 29.26  30.19 q
Tollefson Swimming 146 Havrilesky, Melania L 29.45  29.20 q
Tollefson Swimming 137 Laurenzi, Annabelle W 29.68  29.47 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 148 Hickey, Mia W 29.76  30.24 q

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 139 Luna, Olivia C 29.88  29.48 q
Tollefson Swimming 1410 Hallissey, Shoshana R 29.89  30.11 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1311 Fong, Emma A 30.03  30.49 q
Tollefson Swimming 1312 Blumenschein, Charlotte A 30.20  30.34 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1413 Breeden, Layla H 30.23  31.43 q
Tollefson Swimming 1314 Skandalis, Gia C 30.32  30.40 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1315 Lipton, Leila S 30.33  30.67 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1316 Wiesbauer, Sophia M 30.44  31.30 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1317 Hall, Tatum M 30.59  31.32
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1418 Lei, Sophie 30.83  30.84

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1319 Esguerra, Juls M 30.86  31.20
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1420 Mogollon, Lindsey R 30.90  32.35
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1421 Pangera, Samanvi 30.91  31.56
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1422 Kukin, Elizabeth 30.92  31.48
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1423 Collucci, Kendall A 31.09  31.59
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1424 Vargas, Sophie L 31.12  32.03
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1325 Pastrick, Jules 31.39  29.81
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1326 Carson, Marleigh M 31.50  31.13
Tollefson Swimming 1427 Plaza, Eva Z 31.51  30.48
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1328 Waldron, Julia K 31.52  32.83
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1429 Sadowski, Emili R 31.63  32.50
DC Wave Swim Team 1430 Hinderstein, Mila P 31.92  33.68
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1331 Townsend, Annabelle G 32.23  32.09
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1432 De La Cruz, Daphne 32.46  32.53
DC Wave Swim Team 1333 Beggiato, Aria L 32.54  34.88
DC Wave Swim Team 1434 Davis, Violet E 32.56  34.89
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 13*35 Lopez, Tessa J 32.69  40.38
Patuxent Aquatics Club 14*35 Wang, Hannah 32.69  33.08
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1437 Woodward, Mack A 32.89  36.22
DC Wave Swim Team 14*38 Strauss, Elli M 33.12  33.16
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 13*38 Lucas, Rylin I 33.12  35.38
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1340 Grondine, Audrey V 33.29  32.70
Tollefson Swimming 1341 Rahimi, Charlotte E 33.37  32.02
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1442 Khanal, Kavya S 33.38  35.75
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1343 Paska, Claire 33.41  33.96
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1444 Winston, Dayanna S 33.52  32.99
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1345 Davis, Camden 33.82  33.17
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1346 Houston-Henderson, Sydney 34.06  38.70
DC Wave Swim Team 1347 Mustin, Cooper J 34.28  36.16
Tollefson Swimming 1448 Glass, Sam L 34.45  33.69
Tollefson Swimming 1449 Glenn, Giuliana E 34.48  34.24
DC Wave Swim Team 1350 Kerensky, Rachel J 34.49  36.65
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1351 Hurtado, Sasha N 34.53  33.69
DC Wave Swim Team 1452 Mahler, Sofia 35.01  36.50
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1353 Kidwell, Abbygail A 35.13  36.24
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1354 Ochoa, Seanna R 35.40  37.22
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1355 Anaya Rocha, Marijo 35.42  37.32
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1356 Krieg, Rachel E 35.47  37.09
Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1357 Helberg, Emma R 35.73  35.45
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1458 Jones, Sye-Sye C 36.03  32.94
DC Wave Swim Team 1359 Morse, Charlotte C 36.36  36.88
Tollefson Swimming 1360 Patch, Maddie B 36.67  40.58
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1361 Liu, Telina C 36.88  37.28
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1362 Shenai, Sahana 37.23  42.81
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1363 Nunez, Isabelle 37.39  37.88
DC Wave Swim Team 1364 Berlind, Ellis M 38.09  41.84
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1465 Shaw, Riley P 38.14  38.04
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1366 Minors, Gabi N 38.25  41.13
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1367 Paska, Elise 38.58  40.34
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1368 Shah, Anaya 38.71  40.13
DC Wave Swim Team 1369 Elias, Nafkot 39.20  42.56
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1470 Suiter, Nailah 39.30  37.87
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1371 Shute, Cece E 39.76  46.78
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1372 Millard, Madisyn G 40.19  38.71
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1373 Tarney, Isabella 40.60  39.85
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1374 Arnold, Ramiya 41.10  42.72
Tollefson Swimming 1375 Irwin, Avery I 41.20  40.63
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1376 Perez Ambrosio, Selena 41.53  43.10
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1377 Hadkar, Ahalya V 41.70  41.91
Tollefson Swimming 1478 Kallmer, Mira N 41.74  40.06
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1379 Bates, Emma L 41.86  44.10
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1380 Ouyang, Gloria 42.00  43.33
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1481 Chowdhury, Ishana 42.24  41.56
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1382 Yadav, Angel T 42.35  39.81
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1483 Mummert, Emma J 43.23  37.56
DC Wave Swim Team 1384 Bender, Frankie E 43.36  50.43
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1385 Gopal, Shivani 45.05  44.30
DC Wave Swim Team 1386 Childress, Sophia L 46.07  42.33
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1487 Germain, Maya R 47.99  44.20
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1388 Pendyala, Kenisha 50.53  53.56
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1389 Pai, Tanya P 54.73  1:04.00
DC Wave Swim Team 1490 Bolden, Kendal R 58.01  1:01.61

 
Event 19  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 161 Patel, Sarisha C 28.20  28.54
Patuxent Aquatics Club 182 Parsons, Kiera K 28.69  29.90
Tollefson Swimming 183 Foster, Sophie M 28.80  29.45
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 174 Johnson, Avery L 28.97  29.13
Tollefson Swimming 155 Plaza, Alma L 29.01  29.52
Patuxent Aquatics Club 156 Vaughan, Leah S 29.18  30.16
Aqua Culture Swim Team 157 La Fleur, Ella C 29.42  29.62
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 178 Lizak, Netta K 29.65  29.54

B - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 169 Ruf, Stella G 29.90  30.52
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1610 Selak, Austen K 30.16  30.46
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1511 Kamat, Trisha T 30.26  30.77
Tollefson Swimming 1512 Letournel, Lilah M x30.45  30.87
DC Wave Swim Team 1513 Hirsh, Rebecca A x30.55  30.54
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1514 Pineda, Isabela 31.03  30.85
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1715 Pearson, Peyton L 31.14  31.59
Tollefson Swimming 1616 Thornton, Elena M x31.51  31.51

 
Event 19  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
DC Wave Swim Team 161 Patel, Sarisha C 28.54  29.75 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 172 Johnson, Avery L 29.13  29.74 q
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 163 Long, Hannah G 29.32  29.52 q
Tollefson Swimming 184 Foster, Sophie M 29.45  29.17 q
Tollefson Swimming 155 Plaza, Alma L 29.52  31.00 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 176 Lizak, Netta K 29.54  31.88 q
Aqua Culture Swim Team 157 La Fleur, Ella C 29.62  31.21 q
Patuxent Aquatics Club 188 Parsons, Kiera K 29.90  30.68 q

Patuxent Aquatics Club 159 Vaughan, Leah S 30.16  30.68 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1510 Lowe, Hayley M 30.34  30.80 q
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1611 Ngo, Nhi D 30.41  30.22 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1612 Selak, Austen K 30.46  29.85 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1613 Ruf, Stella G 30.52  31.93 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1514 Hirsh, Rebecca A 30.54  32.12 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1515 Kamat, Trisha T 30.77  31.97 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1516 Pineda, Isabela 30.85  32.30 q
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1517 Letournel, Lilah M 30.87  30.03
Tollefson Swimming 1618 Thornton, Elena M 31.51  31.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1719 Pearson, Peyton L 31.59  32.25
DC Wave Swim Team 1520 Dillon, Charlotte T 31.71  31.63
DC Wave Swim Team 1721 Moffitt, Maddie A 32.23  31.92
Tollefson Swimming 1722 Opipari, Fran M 32.58  31.94
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1523 Kelly, Megan O 32.84  33.16
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1524 Subramanian, Isabella E 32.95  32.29
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1825 Huddleston, Natalie T 32.96  34.02
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1626 Chang, Zoe 33.03  32.76
Tollefson Swimming 1527 Sitton, Veronica K 33.13  32.34
DC Wave Swim Team 1728 Beggiato, Eva M 33.24  33.81
DC Wave Swim Team 1629 Raspberry-Hallmon, Riley S 33.50  38.14
Tollefson Swimming 1530 Ricciardella, Kate 33.55  33.12
Tollefson Swimming 1531 Parker, Charlie F 33.90  33.21
Tollefson Swimming 1532 Lipford, Addison C 33.99  34.21
DC Wave Swim Team 1533 Minalu, Kalkidan A 34.19  36.14
Tollefson Swimming 1534 Brotzman, Noa S 34.72  36.96
Heal Swim Club 1635 Amador-Williams, Law 34.97  38.51
Tollefson Swimming 1536 Hurley, Molly C 36.59  38.35
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1837 Herrera, Iara 37.06  36.80
Tollefson Swimming 1738 Viloria, Jenna A 37.24  37.64
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1539 Jaber, Lamara 38.04  37.33
DC Wave Swim Team 1640 Davis, Morgan N 39.34  41.15
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1841 Straus, Lily M 39.47  35.33
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1542 Jaiyeola, Oluwatise 43.25  39.35

 
Event 20  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 141 Speicher, Liam 25.47  26.17
Tollefson Swimming 142 Hussain, Karim K 25.65  26.60
DC Wave Swim Team 133 Johnson, Jason G 25.91  27.56
Tollefson Swimming 144 Thorpe, Parker P 26.35  26.94
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 145 Lei, Noah L 27.58  28.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club 146 Lee, Joey H 28.19  28.63
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 147 Pabon Santiago, Aidan 28.44  28.59
Tollefson Swimming 148 Agafitei, Teo x29.86  28.88

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 149 Yuryev, Clement x28.04  29.09
Tollefson Swimming 1410 Kuran, Bora x28.55  29.08
Tollefson Swimming 1411 Akman, Noah L x28.83  28.94
Tollefson Swimming 1412 Arteta-Chevalier, Clovis M x28.93  30.21
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1313 Monarch, Lucas J 28.95  29.64
Tollefson Swimming 1314 Parker, Sam B x29.10  29.13
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1415 Chezem, William x29.41  29.09
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1416 Mills, Edward M x29.80  30.27

 
Event 20  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 141 Speicher, Liam 26.17  26.05 q
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 142 Hussain, Karim K 26.60  26.36 q
Tollefson Swimming 143 Thorpe, Parker P 26.94  27.36 q
DC Wave Swim Team 134 Johnson, Jason G 27.56  27.56 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 145 Lei, Noah L 28.42  31.60 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 146 Pabon Santiago, Aidan 28.59  27.84 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 147 Lee, Joey H 28.63  29.86 q
Tollefson Swimming 148 Agafitei, Teo 28.88  29.38 q

Tollefson Swimming 149 Akman, Noah L 28.94  29.79 q
Tollefson Swimming 1410 Kuran, Bora 29.08  28.72 q
Tollefson Swimming 14*11 Yuryev, Clement 29.09  30.16 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 14*11 Chezem, William 29.09  30.11 q
Tollefson Swimming 1313 Parker, Sam B 29.13  29.25 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1314 Monarch, Lucas J 29.64  30.84 q
Tollefson Swimming 1415 Arteta-Chevalier, Clovis M 30.21  29.25 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1416 Mills, Edward M 30.27  31.01 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1317 Xu, Henry J 30.39  30.24
Tollefson Swimming 1318 Ongsysia, Dominic R 30.49  30.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1319 Lane, Carson G 30.56  30.46
Team Rally Aquatics 1420 Li, Justin 30.57  30.31
Tollefson Swimming 1321 Rich, Jacob Z 30.79  32.17
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1322 Meert, Brady J 30.89  33.70
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1423 Fair, Weston R 31.06  33.30
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1424 Chang, William L 31.07  31.89
DC Wave Swim Team 1325 Nuzzo, Porter P 31.20  32.21
Tollefson Swimming 1426 Navarro, Sebastian X 31.23  30.78
Tollefson Swimming 1427 Beck, Henry E 31.25  32.95
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1328 Barrientos, Gabriel A 31.38  32.03
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1329 Ricks, Devin C 31.44  31.93
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1430 Pujari, Rishaan 31.45  31.97
Tollefson Swimming 1331 Wright-Nguyen, Andrew D 31.89  32.01
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1432 Boston, Corey 32.17  35.97
DC Wave Swim Team 1433 Dormitzer, Odin B 32.35  33.07
DC Wave Swim Team 1434 Puller, Jake G 32.40  32.18
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1435 Nunn, Coby W 32.55  34.80
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1436 Reyes, Arturo L 32.63  32.70
Tollefson Swimming 1337 Yang, Samuel 32.80  36.12
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1338 Campbell, Tj 32.83  33.13
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1439 Rizzardi, Gabriele 32.86  31.89
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1340 Quirante, Yohann L 32.94  34.05
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1441 Chin, Jordan 33.16  33.38
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1442 Tran, Alex N 33.43  34.85
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1343 Polyanov, Martin 33.59  32.09
Tollefson Swimming 1444 Vardi, Eitan - 34.14  33.72
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1345 Ehrenfeld, Felix H 35.94  34.52
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1346 Blaine, Tyler D 36.16  36.58
Tollefson Swimming 1347 Dumitriu, Alex J 36.50  38.52
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1448 Wood, Colin 36.61  35.87
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1349 Wolmetz, Luca 37.52  37.54
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1350 Walker, Aiden 37.63  40.46
Tollefson Swimming 1351 Fitzgerald, Kiran B 38.87  40.39
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

DC Wave Swim Team 1452 Fernandez, Matias J 40.24  45.49
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1353 Cruz, Tristan A 43.96  48.37
DC Wave Swim Team 13--- Kum, Joshua X DQ  47.62
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 13--- Sihal, Eesa DQ  36.17
DC Wave Swim Team 14--- Handy-Recio, Daniel P DQ  50.83
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 14--- Oben, Dominic K DQ  39.10
Nation's Capital Swim Club 14--- Butnick, Cade Q DFS  27.92

 
Event 20  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 161 Saraydaroglu, Raffi D 25.74  26.31
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 172 Eloshway, Luke A 25.89  26.22
Tollefson Swimming 173 Gustafson, Odin O 25.90  26.62
Patuxent Aquatics Club 154 Idol, Carlos W 26.13  26.79
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 175 Seager, Austin P 26.16  26.72
Tollefson Swimming 17*6 Sweeney, Sean R x26.28  26.82
Nation's Capital Swim Club 16*6 Llanas, James 26.28  26.81
Nation's Capital Swim Club 158 George, Lincoln D 26.42  26.89

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 159 Jacobs, Tom P x26.73  27.30
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1610 Ramos, Ethan 26.75  27.31
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1511 Artino, Aiden J x26.82  27.17
DC Wave Swim Team 1512 Hirsh, Ethan W 27.07  27.60
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1613 Darcera, Luke 27.19  27.77
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1514 Yoon, Jiho A 27.38  27.12
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1715 Meilleur, Mathieu 27.60  29.00
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1516 Li, Josh W 29.06  29.12

 
Event 20  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 171 Eloshway, Luke A 26.22  27.27 q
Tollefson Swimming 162 Saraydaroglu, Raffi D 26.31  26.58 q
Tollefson Swimming 173 Gustafson, Odin O 26.62  26.65 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 174 Seager, Austin P 26.72  27.47 q
Patuxent Aquatics Club 155 Idol, Carlos W 26.79  30.29 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 166 Llanas, James 26.81  28.21 q
Tollefson Swimming 177 Sweeney, Sean R 26.82  26.61 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 158 George, Lincoln D 26.89  28.23 q

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 159 Yoon, Jiho A 27.12  27.11 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1510 Artino, Aiden J 27.17  27.76 q
Tollefson Swimming 1511 Jacobs, Tom P 27.30  28.29 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1612 Ramos, Ethan 27.31  27.08 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1513 Hirsh, Ethan W 27.60  27.21 q
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1614 Darcera, Luke 27.77  28.33 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1515 Carranza, Alex 28.22  28.39 q
Tollefson Swimming 1616 Umberger, Lian D 28.57  28.03 q

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1717 Meilleur, Mathieu 29.00  29.64
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1518 Li, Josh W 29.12  29.29

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1619 Ding, Andrew 29.68  28.96



Potomac Valley Swimming - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:18 PM  3/9/2026  Page 25

2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1520 Soto, Alex J 29.88  29.83
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1721 Kakatkar, Atharva A 30.00  30.17
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1622 Ngo, Ian B 30.04  29.68
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 16*23 Lamb, Charles 30.14  30.28
Tollefson Swimming 17*23 Ciray, Can 30.14  29.30
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1525 Pizzurro, Daniel J 30.15  30.70
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1626 Rhoades, Cooper H 31.80  31.25
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1627 Bellamy, Terry C 31.86  32.33
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1728 Webb, Grady 31.88  32.12
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1529 Armand, Dale A 34.25  32.17
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1530 Sebold, Ben D 34.41  34.68
DC Wave Swim Team 1831 Charles, Izrael D 35.64  38.27
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1532 Bernal, Julio A 36.07  35.19
Team Rally Aquatics 1533 Chen, Benson L 36.71  36.58
DC Wave Swim Team 1534 Lewis, Miles Y 44.00  47.45
Tollefson Swimming 16--- Yu, Aiden L DQ  32.40
DC Wave Swim Team 16--- Hogge, Ben E DQ  36.90

 
Event 21  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 101 O'Brien, Mackenzie C 1:24.45  1:24.45

1:24.4539.21

DC Wave Swim Team 102 Mahler, Lila - 1:30.21  1:28.74
1:30.2143.99

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 103 Sumrow, Eliza R 1:31.48  1:32.57
1:31.4842.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club  94 Mosquera, Olivia C 1:35.48  1:35.64
1:35.4846.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club 105 Pashby, Lexi R 1:35.57  1:34.48
1:35.5746.46

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 106 Kim, Ellie S 1:37.02  1:38.70
1:37.0245.65

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  97 Hanratty, Ella 1:38.17  1:34.52
1:38.1745.83

Nation's Capital Swim Club 108 Bruley, Hailey N 1:39.75  1:37.47
1:39.7545.96

 
Event 21  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 101 O'Brien, Mackenzie C 1:24.45  1:25.18 q

1:24.4539.28

DC Wave Swim Team 102 Mahler, Lila - 1:28.74  1:27.27 q
1:28.7443.24

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 103 Sumrow, Eliza R 1:32.57  1:36.13 q
1:32.5744.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club 104 Pashby, Lexi R 1:34.48  1:35.98 q
1:34.4845.08

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  95 Hanratty, Ella 1:34.52  1:41.27 q
1:34.5244.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club  96 Mosquera, Olivia C 1:35.64  1:37.05 q
1:35.6447.09
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 107 Bruley, Hailey N 1:37.47  1:43.04 q
1:37.4746.03

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 108 Kim, Ellie S 1:38.70  1:39.93 q
1:38.7047.38

Tollefson Swimming 109 Gustafson, Petra Oline O 1:39.52  1:42.08
1:39.5247.00

DC Wave Swim Team 1010 Novik-Welch, Avery N 1:40.34  1:45.15

DC Wave Swim Team 1011 Bass, Iris Y 1:40.40  1:54.32
1:40.4046.90

Tollefson Swimming  912 Neal, Eden L 1:41.35  1:43.95
Nation's Capital Swim Club  913 Chung, Jacqueline Z 1:41.63  1:40.99

1:41.6348.65

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1014 Sverchek, Josephine C 1:41.76  1:41.38
1:41.7649.85

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw  915 Chami, Leah 1:43.55  1:49.21
1:43.5548.63

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1016 Luna, Abby C 1:43.69  1:40.83
1:43.6947.97

Metro Surge Aquatic Club  917 Churchill, Isabel C 1:43.87  1:44.04
1:43.8747.98

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1018 Buckheit, Natalee E 1:43.99  1:45.23
1:43.9949.88

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1019 Sanders, Camille A 1:44.94  2:10.42
1:44.9451.25

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1020 Gramatova, Nina 1:45.70  1:51.86
1:45.7049.92

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1021 Chou, Hanna J 1:46.52  1:51.11
Nation's Capital Swim Club  922 Guthrie, Vivian K 1:46.62  1:47.76

1:46.6250.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club  923 Liao, Cheryl 1:47.61  2:00.68
1:47.6152.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club  924 XU, Karina 1:47.98  1:46.52
Nation's Capital Swim Club 10*25 Pham, Alex S 1:49.04  1:48.49

1:49.0452.84

Aqua Culture Swim Team  9*25 Holter, Natalie J 1:49.04  1:53.68
1:49.0449.30

Tollefson Swimming  927 Benedetti, Ella S 1:50.11  1:58.04
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1028 Sharpe, Theia J 1:50.14  1:51.17
Tollefson Swimming  929 Cronin, Emma C 1:50.46  1:51.43

1:50.4653.50

DC Wave Swim Team 1030 Kassa, Mennen 1:50.75  1:50.56
1:50.7552.12

Tollefson Swimming 1031 Bustios, Isabella L 1:50.80  1:47.47
1:50.8052.20

Patuxent Aquatics Club  932 Jaouher, Lina A 1:50.86  1:55.53
1:50.8650.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1033 Hall, Emory J 1:51.86  1:54.34
1:51.8653.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1034 Niyazov, Yasin T 1:52.10  1:54.57
Tollefson Swimming 1035 Reiter, Lena J 1:52.57  1:53.06

1:52.5752.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1036 Nadramija Cardenas, Olivia 1:52.91  1:52.12
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming  937 Chiang, Chloe E 1:54.01  1:57.20
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  938 Mbapab, Zelda 1:54.07  1:58.24

1:54.0752.66

Nation's Capital Swim Club  939 Johnson, Caroline C 1:54.77  1:58.52
1:54.7754.52

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1040 Ceesay, Scyler (Pronoun B 1:55.05  1:57.04
Nation's Capital Swim Club  941 Robinson, Brooke E 1:55.30  1:56.46

1:55.3055.78

Tollefson Swimming  942 Karki, Aadhya S 1:56.11  2:00.48
1:56.1155.47

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  943 Lee, Reagan B 1:56.29  1:52.32
1:56.2952.41

Aqua Culture Swim Team  944 Kram, Nora J 1:56.96  2:10.09
1:56.9654.67

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  945 Onipede, Seyi Z 1:57.03  1:59.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club  946 Hutchins, Sadie M 1:57.73  1:58.82

1:57.7355.91

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1047 Nhan, Tess 1:57.82  1:59.46
Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1048 Nobleman, SunHi K 1:58.06  1:59.50
Aqua Culture Swim Team  949 La Fleur, Piper L 1:58.46  2:06.12

1:58.4655.86

Patuxent Aquatics Club  950 Hughes, Anna S 2:00.39  2:03.47
2:00.3956.39

Patuxent Aquatics Club  951 Bernal, Jazlynn L 2:00.56  1:59.86
2:00.5654.81

DC Wave Swim Team  952 Nuzzo, Mila M 2:03.13  2:12.14
2:03.1358.69

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1053 Moffatt, Nia 2:05.24  2:07.48
2:05.2457.24

Tollefson Swimming  954 Berdizoda, Sabrina 2:05.54  2:12.97
Tollefson Swimming 1055 Sherwood, Mariana 2:06.86  2:09.01

2:06.8658.23

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1056 Siegfried, Theresa A 2:08.85  2:06.42
2:08.851:00.03

DC Wave Swim Team 1057 Gabriel, Sofia 2:14.53  2:11.36
2:14.531:03.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club  958 Hutchins, Lily O 2:14.65  2:08.23
2:14.651:03.44

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1059 Winston, Dakota S 2:20.53  2:15.77
2:20.531:09.26

Aqua Culture Swim Team  9--- Placencia, Gabi D DQ  2:01.11
DQ52.31

 
Event 22  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 101 Dolan, Matthew 1:31.51  1:31.34

1:31.5143.44

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 102 Castro-Munoz, Matteo Maximiliano 1:31.74  1:30.88
1:31.7442.69

DC Wave Swim Team 103 Walton, River T 1:32.30  1:36.62
1:32.3043.73
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A - Final ...   (Event 22  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club  94 DeKlotz, J.R. R 1:34.72  1:34.36
1:34.7244.68

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 105 Valikhovsky, Michael 1:35.05  1:34.75
1:35.0546.21

Tollefson Swimming 106 Yarber, Decker R 1:38.49  1:34.88
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  97 Thanh, Nolan x1:38.66  1:38.09

1:38.6645.78

Tollefson Swimming 108 George, Teddy J 1:41.02  1:36.56
1:41.0246.44

 
Event 22  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Castro-Munoz, Matteo Maximiliano 1:30.88  1:37.46 q

1:30.8844.07

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 102 Dolan, Matthew 1:31.34  1:35.02 q
1:31.3443.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club  93 DeKlotz, J.R. R 1:34.36  1:38.26 q
1:34.3644.53

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 104 Valikhovsky, Michael 1:34.75  1:37.44 q
1:34.7546.04

Tollefson Swimming 105 Yarber, Decker R 1:34.88  1:40.91 q
1:34.8843.84

Tollefson Swimming 106 George, Teddy J 1:36.56  1:45.96 q
1:36.5644.87

DC Wave Swim Team 107 Walton, River T 1:36.62  1:36.12 q
1:36.6245.76

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  98 Thanh, Nolan 1:38.09  1:38.47 q
1:38.0945.46

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 109 Liebson, Gavin 1:38.76  1:40.81
1:38.7647.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1010 Ho, Ethan E 1:39.35  1:43.34
1:39.3547.40

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  911 Liang, Keayan 1:41.61  1:45.58
1:41.6148.86

Tollefson Swimming 1012 Martic, Relja 1:42.00  1:40.65
1:42.0048.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club  913 Blank, Beckett E 1:42.30  1:37.63
DC Wave Swim Team 1014 Allender, August J 1:43.33  1:45.30

1:43.3349.30

Tollefson Swimming  915 Fitzgerald, Brij B 1:44.16  1:48.12
1:44.1650.87

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1016 DiFazio, Declan F 1:45.40  1:45.59
1:45.4049.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1017 Cappellano, John E 1:45.41  1:45.42
1:45.4149.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1018 Castro, Uri D 1:45.73  1:48.53
1:45.7350.55

Patuxent Aquatics Club  919 Senff, Colby J 1:46.20  1:54.59
1:46.2050.12

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1020 Kim, Jonah 1:46.40  1:53.49
1:46.4051.06
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club  921 Resnikoff, Harry S 1:46.54  1:51.16
1:46.5449.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1022 Happeny, Quincy C 1:46.99  1:39.95
1:46.9948.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1023 Oracki, Henry A 1:47.62  1:46.09
1:47.6253.39

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1024 Banks, Ian G 1:47.77  1:47.54
1:47.7749.94

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1025 Vonberger, Alex N 1:50.22  1:50.47
1:50.2253.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club  926 Lurie, Cyrus H 1:50.97  1:52.67
1:50.9754.56

DC Wave Swim Team 1027 Williams, Jett B 1:51.21  2:01.00
1:51.2153.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1028 Smolyar, Nathan A 1:51.41  1:56.82
1:51.4153.59

Metro Surge Aquatic Club  929 Boro, Sully T 1:52.05  1:56.39
1:52.0552.81

Tollefson Swimming  930 Hu, Nate 1:52.21  2:11.73
1:52.2151.19

DC Wave Swim Team 1031 Ponder, John S 1:55.17  1:52.27
1:55.1755.22

Tollefson Swimming  932 Thorpe, Landon B 1:57.97  2:01.83
1:57.9755.92

DC Wave Swim Team 1033 Sahoo, Atharv 1:58.85  2:06.55
1:58.8555.09

Tollefson Swimming 1034 Modarres, Armin 1:59.16  2:06.96
1:59.1657.14

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1035 Stambaugh, Sam M 1:59.32  1:55.70
1:59.3257.01

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1036 Wilder, Ilaan 2:01.36  2:15.47
2:01.3657.26

DC Wave Swim Team 1037 O'Regan, Carey K 2:02.38  2:07.53
2:02.3857.66

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1038 Bippus, Vincent 2:02.82  2:10.68
2:02.8257.90

Tollefson Swimming 1039 Goncearenco, Matthew 2:06.72  2:13.09
2:06.721:00.05

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  9--- Tang, Nathan DQ  2:00.41
DQ54.95

 
Event 23  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 121 Allender, Mabel A 1:16.44  1:18.66

1:16.4435.58

Tollefson Swimming 112 Reeder, Alice J 1:16.59  1:19.31
1:16.5937.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club 123 Ahn, Olivia J 1:20.14  1:19.08
1:20.1437.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club 114 Wiesbauer, Amelie K 1:20.55  1:22.05
1:20.5538.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club 115 Chen, Christal J x1:21.49  1:22.48
1:21.4938.56
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Results

A - Final ...   (Event 23  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 126 Chappelle, Clara G x1:21.62  1:20.41
1:21.6238.90

Tollefson Swimming 127 Stoll, Emma R 1:21.95  1:22.04
1:21.9538.36

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 118 Main, Joy Y 1:24.14  1:23.54
B - Final

Nation's Capital Swim Club 119 Wang, Joyce Y x1:22.25  1:23.65
1:22.2539.08

Tollefson Swimming 1110 Rubio, Isa M x1:22.98  1:24.17
1:22.9839.08

Tollefson Swimming 1211 Aguilar, Mia I x1:23.32  1:23.60
1:23.3239.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1212 Flanagan, Nora R x1:23.95  1:23.56
1:23.9539.09

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1213 Kim, Ella Y 1:24.02  1:24.38
1:24.0240.83

Tollefson Swimming 1214 Gelb, Wallace M x1:24.69  1:25.32
1:24.6938.94

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1215 Lam, Ella H x1:24.98  1:23.94
1:24.9840.14

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1116 Streatfeild, Addie J x1:25.64  1:25.33
1:25.6441.52

 
Event 23  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
DC Wave Swim Team 121 Allender, Mabel A 1:18.66  1:21.11 q

1:18.6637.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club 122 Ahn, Olivia J 1:19.08  1:21.25 q
1:19.0837.80

Tollefson Swimming 113 Reeder, Alice J 1:19.31  1:19.90 q
1:19.3138.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club 124 Chappelle, Clara G 1:20.41  1:22.75 q
1:20.4139.35

Tollefson Swimming 125 Stoll, Emma R 1:22.04  1:22.39 q
1:22.0438.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club 116 Wiesbauer, Amelie K 1:22.05  1:22.75 q
1:22.0538.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club 117 Chen, Christal J 1:22.48  1:19.88 q
1:22.4838.64

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 118 Main, Joy Y 1:23.54  1:30.52 q
1:23.5440.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club 129 Flanagan, Nora R 1:23.56  1:25.38 q
1:23.5639.50

Tollefson Swimming 1210 Aguilar, Mia I 1:23.60  1:24.60 q
1:23.6040.32

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1111 Wang, Joyce Y 1:23.65  1:22.22 q
1:23.6540.33

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1212 Lam, Ella H 1:23.94  1:25.56 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1113 Meschke, Darcy E 1:24.13  1:23.80 q

1:24.1339.91

Tollefson Swimming 1114 Rubio, Isa M 1:24.17  1:25.84 q
1:24.1740.49
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1215 Kim, Ella Y 1:24.38  1:25.06 q
1:24.3840.77

Tollefson Swimming 1216 Gelb, Wallace M 1:25.32  1:29.14 q
1:25.3239.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1117 Streatfeild, Addie J 1:25.33  1:24.31
1:25.3340.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1218 Wang, Mila E 1:25.78  1:22.19
1:25.7839.03

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1119 Qin, Zoey Z 1:26.01  1:25.11
1:26.0140.84

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1120 Pratt, Alice C 1:26.47  1:27.34
1:26.4741.63

Tollefson Swimming 1221 Guerrero-Isaza, Martina 1:26.63  1:35.63
1:26.6339.90

Tollefson Swimming 1222 Bleecker, Ella C 1:27.18  1:34.74
1:27.1840.96

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1123 Leonard, Kyrie A 1:27.26  1:26.14
1:27.2641.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1124 Dadzie, Zee N 1:27.89  1:27.22
1:27.8941.28

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1225 Arshad, Areebah U 1:27.93  1:31.57
1:27.9341.28

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1226 Senff, Avery J 1:28.17  1:35.25
1:28.1743.22

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1227 Kanderian, Sofia 1:28.41  1:33.10
1:28.4141.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1128 Jordan, AnnaKay K 1:28.74  1:32.57
1:28.7442.52

Tollefson Swimming 1129 Kontaxis, Roe N 1:29.20  1:32.31
1:29.2042.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1230 Propper, Lila K 1:29.36  1:31.58
1:29.3642.79

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1131 Ivancheva, Ana 1:29.40  1:30.20
1:29.4041.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1132 DeVoe, Reagan J 1:29.67  1:32.25
1:29.6741.77

DC Wave Swim Team 1133 Chiovenda, Aurelia G 1:29.89  1:30.31
1:29.8943.59

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1234 Liao, Amelia 1:30.26  1:49.04
1:30.2642.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1135 Mello, Molly J 1:30.40  1:29.91
1:30.4042.83

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1136 DeKlotz, Gracee M 1:30.57  1:28.58
1:30.5743.60

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1237 Sim, Esther M 1:30.62  1:34.81
1:30.6244.21

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1238 Deshishku, Tessa A 1:30.78  1:30.04
1:30.7842.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1139 Campbell-Crawford, Zara A 1:31.09  1:31.13
1:31.0943.43

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1140 Byers, Anna E 1:31.48  1:35.68
1:31.4844.13
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1141 Lopez, Brielle C 1:31.80  1:34.96
1:31.8042.46

DC Wave Swim Team 1142 Cheung, Katherine W 1:32.09  1:33.77
1:32.0944.03

DC Wave Swim Team 1143 Stormberg, Monroe A 1:32.11  1:33.35
1:32.1143.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1144 Sharp, Emme B 1:32.35  1:30.25
1:32.3544.66

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1145 Korboi, Becca A 1:32.78  1:32.29
1:32.7842.03

Tollefson Swimming 1246 Yarber, Hayden P 1:33.66  1:36.56
1:33.6645.91

DC Wave Swim Team 1247 Belay, Faith G 1:33.69  1:36.51
1:33.6945.66

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1248 Broder, Emma 1:33.74  1:35.34
1:33.7443.79

DC Wave Swim Team 1249 Wang, Linnea W 1:34.06  1:35.23
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1250 Kim, Juni N 1:34.52  1:35.72

1:34.5245.71

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1151 Chami, Sheli 1:34.70  1:34.82
1:34.7043.82

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1252 Tolson, Ava J 1:35.35  1:32.47
1:35.3545.36

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1153 Culzoni, Isabella J 1:36.47  1:40.63
1:36.4744.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1154 Hofverberg, Ingrid E 1:36.54  1:36.71
1:36.5446.46

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1255 Irvine, Sophia 1:38.08  1:40.65
1:38.0846.22

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1156 Zuba, Lindsay G 1:38.44  1:41.07
1:38.4447.93

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1257 Parker, Olivia 1:38.49  1:41.31
1:38.4946.99

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1158 Quillin, Emma B 1:39.21  1:41.70
1:39.2148.97

Tollefson Swimming 1159 Shaukat, Serena C 1:39.24  1:38.14
1:39.2447.90

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1260 Muravchik, Naomi 1:40.90  1:56.09
1:40.9046.29

Tollefson Swimming 1161 Zheng, Alice X 1:42.06  1:38.96
1:42.0649.78

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1162 Thomas, Sylvie E 1:42.26  1:45.51
1:42.2648.99

DC Wave Swim Team 1163 Fertakis-Perkins, Norma 1:42.63  1:52.55
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1164 Zawistowski, Mara L 1:43.21  1:42.30
DC Wave Swim Team 1165 Johnullson, Calla E 1:43.82  1:40.87

1:43.8247.45

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1266 McAndrews, Olivia 1:44.81  1:46.67
1:44.8150.01

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1267 Piou, Alana I 1:46.00  1:55.13
1:46.0050.83

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1268 Green, Olivia 1:47.75  1:50.91
1:47.7549.84
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1169 Wang, Abby D 1:47.86  1:54.01
1:47.8651.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1170 Nambiar, Avantika J 1:48.67  1:52.08
1:48.6752.66

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1271 Bloom, Addy R 1:51.49  1:59.54
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1172 Rothleder, Molly S 1:51.88  2:00.98
Tollefson Swimming 1273 Kingsland, Evelyn F 1:51.95  1:55.90

1:51.9554.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1174 Rad, Nika N 1:52.99  2:02.16
DC Wave Swim Team 1175 Johnson, Janelle G 1:53.91  1:55.37
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1176 McClung, Emily R 1:54.42  1:55.46

1:54.4253.17

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1177 Loy-Warholic, Madde A 1:54.65  1:55.08
1:54.6556.04

Tollefson Swimming 1178 Elin, Emma G 1:54.83  2:03.09
1:54.8354.89

DC Wave Swim Team 1279 Burke-Chinarro, Isabel 2:02.30  2:02.71
Patuxent Aquatics Club 11--- Anderson, Abby R DQ  2:03.51
Patuxent Aquatics Club 11--- Boothe, Haleigh DQ  1:43.02

DQ51.35

Tollefson Swimming 12--- Murad, Irene L DQ  1:38.92
 
Event 24  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 121 Demirxhiu, Noah G 1:13.53  1:15.99

1:13.5334.36

DC Wave Swim Team 122 Lewis, Connor H 1:13.54  1:16.85
1:13.5434.95

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 123 Ozouf, Christopher A 1:19.83  1:21.67
1:19.8337.45

Aqua Culture Swim Team 124 Korboi, K-Su O 1:19.99  1:19.04
1:19.9936.36

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 115 King, Ryan A 1:20.82  1:22.66
1:20.8237.93

Tollefson Swimming 116 Silva, Dhiren N 1:21.36  1:21.66
1:21.3637.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club 117 Aliabadi, Aiden S 1:21.45  1:21.19
1:21.4538.14

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 118 Wen, Travis T 1:22.16  1:21.90
1:22.1639.12

B - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 129 Griffin, Za Kari A 1:20.27  1:22.97

1:20.2737.70

Tollefson Swimming 1210 Philogene, Noah G x1:21.98  1:23.42
1:21.9839.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1111 Soundappan, Tristan M 1:22.60  1:25.39
1:22.6039.07

Tollefson Swimming 1212 Reiter, Cameron L x1:22.83  1:23.87
1:22.8338.05

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1213 Masiulis, Joey C x1:22.88  1:23.24
1:22.8837.82
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Results

B - Final ...   (Event 24  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1114 Cappellina, Gio P x1:24.71  1:24.64
1:24.7140.23

Tollefson Swimming 1215 Daniel, Logan B x1:29.08  1:26.04
1:29.0841.80

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 11--- Persing, Sebastien G DQ  1:24.08
DQ39.20

 
Event 24  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 121 Demirxhiu, Noah G 1:15.99  1:15.53 q

1:15.9936.14

DC Wave Swim Team 122 Lewis, Connor H 1:16.85  1:17.06 q
1:16.8536.71

Aqua Culture Swim Team 123 Korboi, K-Su O 1:19.04  1:19.36 q
1:19.0435.52

Nation's Capital Swim Club 114 Aliabadi, Aiden S 1:21.19  1:22.84 q
1:21.1938.17

Tollefson Swimming 115 Silva, Dhiren N 1:21.66  1:24.92 q
1:21.6638.50

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 126 Ozouf, Christopher A 1:21.67  1:23.45 q
1:21.6738.70

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 117 Wen, Travis T 1:21.90  1:24.72 q
1:21.9039.70

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 118 King, Ryan A 1:22.66  1:22.08 q
1:22.6638.60

DC Wave Swim Team 129 Griffin, Za Kari A 1:22.97  1:25.12 q
1:22.9739.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1210 Masiulis, Joey C 1:23.24  1:27.28 q
1:23.2438.66

Tollefson Swimming 1211 Philogene, Noah G 1:23.42  1:24.73 q
1:23.4239.54

Tollefson Swimming 1212 Reiter, Cameron L 1:23.87  1:23.89 q
1:23.8739.01

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1113 Persing, Sebastien G 1:24.08  1:28.09 q
1:24.0840.73

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1114 Cappellina, Gio P 1:24.64  1:28.46 q
1:24.6440.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1115 Soundappan, Tristan M 1:25.39  1:27.25 q
1:25.3940.89

Tollefson Swimming 1216 Daniel, Logan B 1:26.04  1:27.74 q
1:26.0440.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1217 Duffin, Jack E 1:26.10  1:23.29
1:26.1040.14

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1118 Zhang, Eden 1:26.16  1:26.99
1:26.1641.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1119 Flood, John Bastian 1:26.42  1:31.49
1:26.4239.38

Tollefson Swimming 1220 Kline, Gabe A 1:27.00  1:27.19
1:27.0040.70

Tollefson Swimming 1221 Zaimov, Stevan V 1:27.01  1:28.44
1:27.0141.07
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1122 Hess, Elliott J 1:27.32  1:28.12
1:27.3241.46

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1223 McDonnell, Nathan 1:27.60  1:30.36
1:27.6041.50

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1124 Ramanayaka, Iruka 1:28.33  1:27.86
1:28.3341.62

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1125 Parlock, Isaac M 1:29.24  1:29.89
1:29.2441.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club 12*26 Garikapati, Rana D 1:31.00  1:37.20
1:31.0042.50

DC Wave Swim Team 12*26 Walton, Lincoln R 1:31.00  1:32.84
1:31.0042.42

DC Wave Swim Team 1228 Sandfort, Wenkai E 1:31.26  1:36.22
1:31.2642.34

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1129 Kazak, Marat 1:32.72  1:38.00
1:32.7242.40

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1230 Le, Conner T 1:32.73  1:33.13
1:32.7344.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1131 Masiulis, Casen B 1:32.89  1:30.49
1:32.8943.58

Tollefson Swimming 1232 Lapointe, Ben P 1:34.64  1:37.17
1:34.6445.59

Tollefson Swimming 1233 Seline, Erickson E 1:35.01  1:38.72
1:35.0146.25

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1234 Bolding, Tommy V 1:35.75  1:39.55
1:35.7545.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1135 Felske, Oskar W 1:35.78  1:35.47
1:35.7845.20

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1236 Halvorsen, Miles R 1:36.20  1:42.40
1:36.2047.77

DC Wave Swim Team 1137 Villagra, Stefan G 1:36.21  1:41.46
1:36.2145.32

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1238 Cooksey, Matthew 1:36.28  1:42.85
1:36.2846.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1139 Wellet, Charles A 1:37.43  1:38.71
1:37.4346.43

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1140 Strazisar, Weston 1:37.80  1:39.07
1:37.8046.64

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1241 Adams, Cameron J 1:38.03  1:32.27
1:38.0345.70

DC Wave Swim Team 1142 Hopson, Ari P 1:38.94  1:43.61
1:38.9446.54

Tollefson Swimming 1243 Warnsman, Grant H 1:39.25  1:44.41
1:39.2546.09

Tollefson Swimming 1144 Culman, Isaac 1:39.45  1:39.68
1:39.4547.27

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1245 Keener, Duncan 1:39.74  1:39.78
1:39.7446.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1246 Tam, Weston M 1:40.34  1:35.74
1:40.3447.73

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1147 Chow, Cason C 1:41.45  1:41.18
1:41.4548.26

Tollefson Swimming 1148 Chao, Sammy Y 1:42.52  1:47.12
1:42.5247.16
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1149 Andrade, Matthew A 1:46.26  1:42.59
1:46.2650.21

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1250 Piper, Steven M 1:48.56  1:51.75
1:48.5648.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1251 Happeny, Vaughn E 1:49.07  1:50.66
1:49.0751.42

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1152 Pizzurro, Dante 1:50.78  2:03.44
1:50.7851.70

Tollefson Swimming 1153 Stokke, Anthony R 1:50.82  2:03.45
1:50.8253.17

Tollefson Swimming 1154 Dumitriu, Daniel G 1:53.03  2:00.16
1:53.0352.65

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1255 Martin, Ayden R 1:53.05  1:56.17
1:53.0551.89

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1256 Elie, Aaron B 1:54.60  2:17.05
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1157 Wright, Owen 1:56.50  2:08.25

1:56.5056.53

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1258 Saravana Prabhu, Jaswanth 2:07.62  2:37.08
2:07.621:01.70

Nation's Capital Swim Club 12--- Mulkey, Jack E DQ  1:30.69
DQ41.07

DC Wave Swim Team 12--- Bessette, Sebastian T DQ  1:58.86
DQ52.54

 
Event 25  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 131 Hidalgo, Elise M 1:11.23  1:13.23

1:11.2333.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club 132 Wiesbauer, Sophia M 1:11.94  1:12.44
1:11.9433.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club 133 Hall, Tatum M 1:12.04  1:13.45
1:12.0434.30

Tollefson Swimming 144 Park, Julia S 1:12.16  1:15.02
1:12.1633.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club 145 Silbowitz, Dylan S x1:12.80  1:13.69
1:12.8034.34

Nation's Capital Swim Club 136 Franks, Keeley J x1:13.43  1:15.94
1:13.4334.38

DC Wave Swim Team 147 Allender, Cora J 1:14.25  1:15.01
1:14.2534.50

Tollefson Swimming 138 Gustafson, Eliza O x1:15.18  1:14.93
1:15.1835.14

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 149 Brooks, Khloe A x1:15.28  1:16.15

1:15.2836.08

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1310 Reilly, Clara G x1:15.75  1:18.11
1:15.7535.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1411 Hickey, Mia W x1:15.83  1:17.04
1:15.8336.45

Tollefson Swimming 1312 Kuila, Sudhishna x1:16.60  1:16.85
1:16.6035.52

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1413 Lei, Sophie 1:16.77  1:18.75
1:16.7735.72
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 25  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1414 Khanal, Kavya S x1:17.03  1:18.12
1:17.0335.65

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1315 Routman, Emma H x1:17.07  1:17.10
1:17.0736.47

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1316 Bonderenko, Taylor M x1:17.30  1:17.90
1:17.3037.06

 
Event 25  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 131 Wiesbauer, Sophia M 1:12.44  1:12.19 q

1:12.4434.44

Tollefson Swimming 132 Hidalgo, Elise M 1:13.23  1:13.42 q
1:13.2335.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club 133 Hall, Tatum M 1:13.45  1:15.47 q
1:13.4535.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club 144 Silbowitz, Dylan S 1:13.69  1:16.28 q
1:13.6935.55

Tollefson Swimming 135 Gustafson, Eliza O 1:14.93  1:15.51 q
1:14.9335.74

DC Wave Swim Team 146 Allender, Cora J 1:15.01  1:15.16 q
1:15.0135.00

Tollefson Swimming 147 Park, Julia S 1:15.02  1:15.47 q
1:15.0235.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club 138 Franks, Keeley J 1:15.94  1:18.99 q
1:15.9436.09

Tollefson Swimming 149 Brooks, Khloe A 1:16.15  1:13.65 q
1:16.1536.11

Tollefson Swimming 1310 Kuila, Sudhishna 1:16.85  1:16.66 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1411 Hickey, Mia W 1:17.04  1:17.01 q

1:17.0437.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1312 Routman, Emma H 1:17.10  1:15.03 q
1:17.1036.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1313 Bonderenko, Taylor M 1:17.90  1:16.04 q
1:17.9036.65

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1314 Reilly, Clara G 1:18.11  1:16.13 q
1:18.1136.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1415 Khanal, Kavya S 1:18.12  1:21.29 q
1:18.1236.79

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1416 Lei, Sophie 1:18.75  1:16.98 q
1:18.7536.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1417 Sadowski, Emili R 1:18.83  1:15.23
1:18.8337.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1318 Duffy, Caroline M 1:19.31  1:25.64
1:19.3137.23

Tollefson Swimming 1319 Skandalis, Gia C 1:19.53  1:21.32
1:19.5337.41

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1420 Bising, Ava L 1:19.94  1:19.95
1:19.9437.12

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1421 Kukin, Elizabeth 1:20.73  1:23.32
1:20.7337.93

DC Wave Swim Team 1322 Carson, Cassidy A 1:20.91  1:20.95
1:20.9138.19
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 25  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1323 Torres, Gabriela 1:21.53  1:29.97
1:21.5337.68

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1424 Jung, Alina Y 1:21.77  1:17.22
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1425 Breeden, Layla H 1:22.07  1:22.42

1:22.0738.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1326 Hofverberg, Elizabeth H 1:22.16  1:20.42
1:22.1638.59

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1327 Lopez, Tessa J 1:22.25  1:19.31
1:22.2538.62

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1328 Esguerra, Juls M 1:22.82  1:21.97
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1429 Woodward, Mack A 1:22.97  1:20.21

1:22.9738.86

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1330 Rozofsky, Sasha E 1:23.50  1:37.17
1:23.5038.67

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1331 Grondine, Audrey V 1:24.35  1:21.16
1:24.3539.67

DC Wave Swim Team 1332 Ince, Jo M 1:24.38  1:26.33
1:24.3841.09

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1433 Grumira, Amla 1:24.71  1:25.11
1:24.7138.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1334 Anaya Rocha, Marijo 1:25.07  1:22.80
1:25.0740.71

DC Wave Swim Team 1335 Morse, Charlotte C 1:25.19  1:24.34
1:25.1940.86

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1336 Davis, Camden 1:25.89  1:24.09
1:25.8941.15

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1437 Conway, Matilda 1:25.91  1:27.32
1:25.9141.32

DC Wave Swim Team 1338 Kerensky, Rachel J 1:27.09  1:25.09
1:27.0941.57

Tollefson Swimming 1339 Blumenschein, Charlotte A 1:27.43  1:24.09
1:27.4341.83

Tollefson Swimming 1440 Hanna, Suriel S 1:28.26  1:25.13
1:28.2640.77

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1441 Ravas, Makenna 1:29.06  1:28.84
1:29.0642.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1342 Sadowski, Sydney R 1:29.26  1:31.21
1:29.2642.88

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1443 Wang, Hannah 1:29.68  1:31.08
1:29.6844.08

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1344 Paska, Claire 1:30.39  1:27.42
1:30.3943.59

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1445 Winston, Dayanna S 1:30.52  1:24.16
1:30.5243.03

DC Wave Swim Team 1346 Mustin, Cooper J 1:30.83  1:30.55
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1347 Rothleder, Naomi J 1:31.59  1:28.75

1:31.5943.66

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1448 Fullwood, Josephine T 1:31.99  1:37.74
1:31.9941.64

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1449 Linehan-Reckford, Janet 1:33.22  1:35.70
1:33.2243.01

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1350 Placencia, Olivia R 1:35.07  1:34.98
1:35.0745.53
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 25  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1351 Schieber, Ashley J 1:35.17  1:34.27
1:35.1745.92

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1352 Shenai, Sahana 1:36.13  1:39.14
1:36.1345.59

Tollefson Swimming 1453 Kallmer, Mira N 1:37.74  1:33.96
1:37.7447.15

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1354 Liu, Telina C 1:38.27  1:42.49
1:38.2746.20

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1355 Ouyang, Gloria 1:38.37  1:36.21
1:38.3747.08

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1356 Thomas, Amelia 1:39.93  1:40.73
1:39.9344.90

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1357 Arnold, Ramiya 1:40.09  1:39.11
1:40.0948.43

DC Wave Swim Team 1358 Samuels, Paz N 1:40.15  1:39.24
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1459 Shaw, Riley P 1:42.57  1:42.34

1:42.5748.95

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1360 Lewis, Harleigh J 1:43.19  1:41.69
1:43.1948.54

DC Wave Swim Team 1361 Childress, Sophia L 1:43.55  1:43.83
1:43.5547.75

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1362 Taylor, Emeline 1:46.37  1:49.97
1:46.3739.72

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1463 Chowdhury, Ishana 1:46.60  1:45.52
1:46.6048.48

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1364 Curtin, Nina 1:46.83  1:45.00
1:46.8349.31

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1465 Kram, Sophia R 1:49.09  1:59.84
1:49.0950.30

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1366 Biazaran, Amelia R 1:49.95  1:49.59
DC Wave Swim Team 1367 Tallo, Sabina E 1:50.51  1:52.72

1:50.5152.89

DC Wave Swim Team 1368 Bernal, Bella I 2:00.21  1:58.46
2:00.2155.39

Tollefson Swimming 13--- Hart, Maddie R DQ  1:30.42
DQ41.87

DC Wave Swim Team 14--- Sacks, Simona R DQ  1:52.16
DQ53.22

 
Event 25  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 161 Dalling, Sophia L 1:13.70  1:16.86

1:13.7034.97

Tollefson Swimming 152 Plaza, Alma L 1:14.91  1:16.16
1:14.9134.70

Nation's Capital Swim Club 153 Propper, Talia E 1:15.23  1:17.69
1:15.2335.09

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 154 Diaz-Flores, Naomi I 1:16.41  1:18.10
1:16.4135.98

Nation's Capital Swim Club 155 Tokinon, Kimiko M 1:17.43  1:17.40
1:17.4337.32

Nation's Capital Swim Club 156 Kiang, Vivian Y x1:17.87  1:19.70
1:17.8736.69
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 25  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Tollefson Swimming 157 Sitton, Veronica K 1:18.02  1:20.45
1:18.0237.36

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 168 Selak, Aden K 1:18.38  1:19.33
1:18.3837.36

B - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 159 Biondi, Arianna B 1:17.25  1:21.33

1:17.2536.43

Tollefson Swimming 1810 Foster, Sophie M x1:18.72  1:20.45
1:18.7237.18

Tollefson Swimming 1711 Garrett, Amelia L x1:20.62  1:21.34
1:20.6237.31

Tollefson Swimming 1812 Fayyad, Zoe N x1:20.77  1:21.80
1:20.7738.04

Tollefson Swimming 1813 Callahan, Kate R x1:22.80  1:24.09
1:22.8039.19

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1814 Huddleston, Natalie T 1:23.24  1:23.73
1:23.2439.40

Tollefson Swimming 1515 Lipford, Addison C x1:24.28  1:24.02
 
Event 25  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 151 Plaza, Alma L 1:16.16  1:18.57 q
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 162 Dalling, Sophia L 1:16.86  1:16.09 q

1:16.8636.13

Nation's Capital Swim Club 153 Tokinon, Kimiko M 1:17.40  1:19.58 q
1:17.4036.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club 154 Propper, Talia E 1:17.69  1:15.37 q
1:17.6936.32

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 155 Diaz-Flores, Naomi I 1:18.10  1:17.48 q
1:18.1037.41

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 166 Selak, Aden K 1:19.33  1:15.92 q
1:19.3337.32

Nation's Capital Swim Club 157 Kiang, Vivian Y 1:19.70  1:20.22 q
1:19.7037.90

Tollefson Swimming 158 Sitton, Veronica K 1:20.45  1:19.16 q
1:20.4538.75

Tollefson Swimming 189 Foster, Sophie M J1:20.45  1:19.81 q
1:20.4537.83

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1810 Chakiath, Iris 1:21.07  1:20.87 q
1:21.0738.51

DC Wave Swim Team 1511 Biondi, Arianna B 1:21.33  1:19.05 q
1:21.3339.41

Tollefson Swimming 1712 Garrett, Amelia L 1:21.34  1:21.64 q
1:21.3438.29

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1513 Zuba, Laurel C 1:21.60  1:20.85 q
1:21.6039.22

Tollefson Swimming 1814 Fayyad, Zoe N 1:21.80  1:18.58 q
1:21.8038.20

Heal Swim Club 1715 Lin, Alice 1:22.81  1:21.12 q
1:22.8139.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1516 Davis, Caroline C 1:23.37  1:21.78 q
1:23.3738.70
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 25  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1817 Huddleston, Natalie T 1:23.73  1:19.42
1:23.7339.78

Tollefson Swimming 1518 Lipford, Addison C 1:24.02  1:25.52
1:24.0239.59

Tollefson Swimming 1819 Callahan, Kate R 1:24.09  1:24.25
1:24.0940.07

Tollefson Swimming 1720 Opipari, Fran M 1:24.11  1:20.63
1:24.1139.49

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1521 Kwak, Claire 1:24.43  1:28.39
1:24.4340.30

DC Wave Swim Team 1622 Ruf, Eva N 1:24.99  1:26.60
1:24.9939.50

DC Wave Swim Team 1623 Raspberry-Hallmon, Riley S 1:26.35  1:29.88
1:26.3541.73

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1824 Barrientos, Thisani R 1:26.73  1:32.39
1:26.7340.91

Tollefson Swimming 1525 Ricciardella, Kate 1:26.91  1:22.68
Tollefson Swimming 1526 Brotzman, Noa S 1:27.34  1:23.08

1:27.3441.54

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1527 Fronstin, Mazie 1:27.38  1:39.72
1:27.3841.39

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1628 Corder, Maddie A 1:28.39  1:29.34
1:28.3940.24

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1729 Persico, Shelby L 1:28.70  1:27.21
1:28.7043.11

Tollefson Swimming 1630 Thornton, Elena M 1:31.49  1:32.12
1:31.4943.70

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1531 Meilleur, Eve 1:32.51  1:31.02
1:32.5143.59

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1532 Kimelman, Nina M 1:33.09  1:30.66
1:33.0943.53

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1733 Hughes, Aisy P 1:33.92  1:30.32
1:33.9242.64

DC Wave Swim Team 1534 Bunn, Logan M 1:39.04  1:34.58
DC Wave Swim Team 1735 Guerrieri Brown, Giulia 1:46.37  1:22.55

1:46.3747.49

Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1536 Tompkins, Audrey B 1:47.89  1:45.08
DC Wave Swim Team 1837 Moore, Avari M 1:48.02  1:50.86

1:48.0249.30

Heal Swim Club 1538 Jackson, KJ 1:48.28  1:46.94
1:48.2851.95

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1839 Pizzurro, Mimi V 1:49.03  1:40.27
1:49.0351.42

 
Event 26  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 141 Silva, Deshan V 1:05.05  1:05.84

1:05.0531.34

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 142 Hunter, Eli T 1:05.77  1:07.34
1:05.7730.97

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 143 Speicher, Liam 1:06.14  1:08.70
1:06.1431.16
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Results

A - Final ...   (Event 26  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 134 Hsu, Isaac W 1:06.94  1:10.19
1:06.9431.27

DC Wave Swim Team 135 Peterson Arias, Ian A 1:08.49  1:09.45
1:08.4932.89

Tollefson Swimming 146 McCullough, Will R 1:09.52  1:09.70
1:09.5234.05

Nation's Capital Swim Club 137 Rabe, Brandon C 1:10.51  1:11.44
1:10.5132.85

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 148 Richardson, Cullen 1:11.13  1:10.94
1:11.1332.88

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 149 Yuryev, Clement x1:08.71  1:13.00

1:08.7131.69

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1410 Lee, Joey H 1:11.72  1:13.34
1:11.7234.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1411 Pujari, Rishaan x1:11.88  1:11.54
1:11.8833.73

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1312 Morris, Caleb J 1:12.20  1:13.20
1:12.2034.10

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1313 Aimes, Thomas 1:12.22  1:13.37
1:12.2234.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1314 Stamatakis, Leo V x1:12.51  1:13.91
1:12.5133.84

Tollefson Swimming 1315 Paczkowski, Walter L x1:13.43  1:15.20
1:13.4335.30

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1416 Korboi, KO O 1:14.88  1:16.50
1:14.8832.93

 
Event 26  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 141 Silva, Deshan V 1:05.84  1:04.83 q

1:05.8431.41

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 142 Hunter, Eli T 1:07.34  1:07.28 q
1:07.3431.06

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 143 Speicher, Liam 1:08.70  1:07.54 q
1:08.7032.11

Tollefson Swimming 144 Shi, Eli G 1:09.16  1:09.98 q
1:09.1632.73

DC Wave Swim Team 135 Peterson Arias, Ian A 1:09.45  1:08.23 q
1:09.4532.57

Tollefson Swimming 146 McCullough, Will R 1:09.70  1:12.56 q
1:09.7033.21

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 137 Hsu, Isaac W 1:10.19  1:08.70 q
1:10.1932.64

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 148 Richardson, Cullen 1:10.94  1:12.43 q
1:10.9433.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club 139 Rabe, Brandon C 1:11.44  1:11.39 q
1:11.4433.59

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1410 Pujari, Rishaan 1:11.54  1:15.62 q
1:11.5434.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1411 Soundappan, Jayden P 1:12.47  1:13.55 q
1:12.4733.53
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 26  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1412 Yuryev, Clement 1:13.00  1:12.66 q
1:13.0033.67

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1313 Morris, Caleb J 1:13.20  1:11.27 q
1:13.2034.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1414 Lee, Joey H 1:13.34  1:19.66 q
1:13.3435.20

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1315 Aimes, Thomas 1:13.37  1:12.10 q
1:13.3735.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1316 Stamatakis, Leo V 1:13.91  1:13.38 q
1:13.9134.17

Tollefson Swimming 1317 Paczkowski, Walter L 1:15.20  1:20.17
1:15.2035.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1418 Fair, Weston R 1:15.24  1:17.72
1:15.2436.06

Tollefson Swimming 1319 Zeng, Jalen 1:15.51  1:16.27
1:15.5134.74

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1420 Korboi, KO O 1:16.50  1:13.91
1:16.5035.30

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1321 Polyanov, Martin 1:20.63  1:21.86
1:20.6338.34

Tollefson Swimming 1322 Yang, Samuel 1:20.67  1:23.14
1:20.6738.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1323 McClung, William D 1:20.82  1:19.91
1:20.8237.78

Tollefson Swimming 1324 Rich, Jacob Z 1:21.96  1:21.26
1:21.9638.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1325 Blank, Anderson G 1:22.26  1:24.44
1:22.2638.49

DC Wave Swim Team 1326 Nuzzo, Porter P 1:22.29  1:25.63
1:22.2938.04

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1427 Harbin, Max L 1:22.35  1:24.52
1:22.3538.28

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1428 Vandenelzen, Pax R 1:22.36  1:25.39
1:22.3638.49

Team Rally Aquatics 1429 Li, Justin 1:22.82  1:21.94
1:22.8239.07

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1330 Harmon, Trevor N 1:23.56  1:26.96
1:23.5639.09

Tollefson Swimming 1431 Navarro, Sebastian X 1:24.25  1:26.68
1:24.2539.48

Tollefson Swimming 1332 Gordon-Shepherd, Escher B 1:24.65  1:29.88
1:24.6541.32

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1433 Oben, Dominic K 1:25.68  1:27.15
1:25.6840.37

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1334 Sanchez, Gabriel 1:25.95  1:22.43
1:25.9540.13

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1435 Tran, Alex N 1:26.18  1:29.49
1:26.1839.54

Heal Swim Club 1336 Coley, CJ 1:26.22  1:25.72
1:26.2239.40

DC Wave Swim Team 1437 Robertson, Sam D 1:27.33  1:31.98
1:27.3342.04
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 26  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1438 Vardi, Eitan - 1:27.40  1:25.84
1:27.4041.76

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1439 Dubesa, Callen C 1:28.32  1:32.08
1:28.3240.67

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1340 Ehrenfeld, Felix H 1:28.35  1:23.98
1:28.3542.35

Tollefson Swimming 1441 Beck, Henry E 1:28.56  1:35.92
1:28.5641.84

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1442 Chin, Jordan 1:29.03  1:26.21
1:29.0343.24

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1443 Wood, Colin 1:30.17  1:26.70
1:30.1740.68

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1344 Wolmetz, Luca 1:30.47  1:29.10
1:30.4742.17

DC Wave Swim Team 1345 Peterson, Grayson R 1:30.64  1:36.06
1:30.6443.79

Tollefson Swimming 1346 Fitzgerald, Kiran B 1:30.85  1:36.84
1:30.8541.74

Tollefson Swimming 1347 Richards, Aaron B 1:31.33  1:30.62
1:31.3343.98

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1448 Hurtado, Joaquin G 1:32.53  1:28.63
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1449 Reyes, Arturo L 1:33.03  1:28.75

1:33.0342.84

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1450 Loy-Warholic, Max J 1:36.01  1:34.02
1:36.0145.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1351 Corobceanu, Daniel 1:37.27  1:39.38
1:37.2744.79

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1352 Walker, Aiden 1:39.10  1:42.08
1:39.1046.64

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1353 Knubel, Liam M 1:39.47  1:38.79
1:39.4746.97

DC Wave Swim Team 1454 Handy-Recio, Daniel P 1:44.29  1:48.58
1:44.2948.68

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1355 Indrakanti, Saurya S 1:46.39  1:45.14
1:46.3951.69

Tollefson Swimming 1356 Biyik, Poyraz 1:46.41  1:40.04
1:46.4151.78

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1357 Furlan Freguia, Dante 1:49.76  1:52.42
1:49.7652.04

DC Wave Swim Team 1358 Emerine, Zac K 1:50.28  1:57.46
1:50.2852.51

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1359 Platt, James W 2:21.11  2:21.55
2:21.111:03.19

 
Event 26  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 161 Wen, Tianze 1:04.76  1:05.24

1:04.7631.03

Tollefson Swimming 182 Schultz, Travis H 1:06.30  1:06.83
1:06.3031.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club 163 James, Danny P 1:06.49  1:07.70
1:06.4931.09
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2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 26  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 184 Hybl, Phoenix A 1:07.04  1:07.59
1:07.0431.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club 165 Wright, Jackson E 1:07.33  1:08.28
1:07.3331.65

Tollefson Swimming 156 Oskvig, Henry C 1:07.47  1:07.86
1:07.4731.44

Tollefson Swimming 177 Wahl, Jake H x1:07.99  1:08.23
1:07.9931.85

Tollefson Swimming 168 Stokke, Alexander K x1:09.49  1:08.46
1:09.4932.46

B - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 169 Peterson, Theron D 1:05.70  1:08.84

1:05.7030.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1510 Artino, Aiden J x1:08.68  1:09.81
1:08.6832.62

Tollefson Swimming 1811 Stewart, Henry E x1:09.04  1:11.06
1:09.0431.47

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1512 Harden, Blake R x1:09.44  1:11.40
1:09.4432.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1613 Llanas, James x1:09.61  1:11.35
1:09.6132.65

Tollefson Swimming 1514 Dantas, Mateo K x1:10.16  1:10.29
1:10.1632.30

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1715 Carson, Tanner J 1:10.92  1:11.83
1:10.9232.60

Tollefson Swimming 16--- Aldworth, Diego B DQ  1:11.77
DQ32.98

 
Event 26  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 161 Wen, Tianze 1:05.24  1:05.54 q

1:05.2430.98

Tollefson Swimming 182 Schultz, Travis H 1:06.83  1:06.45 q
1:06.8331.76

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 183 Hybl, Phoenix A 1:07.59  1:07.39 q
1:07.5931.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club 164 James, Danny P 1:07.70  1:06.88 q
1:07.7031.51

Tollefson Swimming 155 Oskvig, Henry C 1:07.86  1:09.05 q
1:07.8631.73

Tollefson Swimming 176 Wahl, Jake H 1:08.23  1:07.05 q
1:08.2331.67

Nation's Capital Swim Club 167 Wright, Jackson E 1:08.28  1:06.70 q
1:08.2832.28

Tollefson Swimming 168 Stokke, Alexander K 1:08.46  1:06.36 q
1:08.4631.38

DC Wave Swim Team 169 Peterson, Theron D 1:08.84  1:09.96 q
1:08.8431.36

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1510 Artino, Aiden J 1:09.81  1:09.29 q
1:09.8133.16

Tollefson Swimming 1511 Dantas, Mateo K 1:10.29  1:09.79 q
1:10.2932.99
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 26  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1812 Stewart, Henry E 1:11.06  1:10.04 q
1:11.0632.60

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1613 Llanas, James 1:11.35  1:12.64 q
1:11.3533.54

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1514 Harden, Blake R 1:11.40  1:11.25 q
1:11.4033.56

Tollefson Swimming 1615 Aldworth, Diego B 1:11.77  1:18.32 q
1:11.7734.55

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1716 Zuba, Will R 1:11.82  1:11.04 q
1:11.8233.49

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1717 Carson, Tanner J 1:11.83  1:11.38
1:11.8333.40

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1618 Brinson, Robert 1:12.21  1:15.68
1:12.2134.11

Tollefson Swimming 1519 Krishnamaneni, Shiva K 1:12.93  1:10.52
1:12.9334.87

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1620 King, Gavin J 1:13.35  1:13.74
1:13.3534.36

Tollefson Swimming 1621 Muljo, Alex K 1:13.75  1:11.65
1:13.7533.94

Tollefson Swimming 1622 Umberger, Lian D 1:14.77  1:15.32
1:14.7734.61

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1523 Yoon, Jiho A 1:16.00  1:14.09
1:16.0034.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1624 Salehi, Matin 1:16.07  1:14.85
1:16.0735.47

Tollefson Swimming 1625 Yu, Aiden L 1:17.68  1:16.80
1:17.6836.54

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1626 Billings, Gavin T 1:18.67  1:21.49
1:18.6735.81

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1527 Carranza, Alex 1:18.92  1:19.02
1:18.9236.42

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1528 Lugo, Richmond W 1:19.04  1:24.14
1:19.0436.19

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1629 LeNard, Michael 1:19.30  1:19.03
1:19.3037.15

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1530 Pizzurro, Daniel J 1:19.59  1:19.51
1:19.5937.50

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1731 Arnold, Tobias 1:21.54  1:18.56
1:21.5436.75

Tollefson Swimming 1732 Ciray, Can 1:22.47  1:23.39
1:22.4737.73

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1533 Keener, Cedric R 1:24.78  1:25.04
1:24.7840.69

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1834 Lowell, Benjamin 1:26.92  1:18.49
1:26.9241.16

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1535 Dowd, Connor 1:27.12  1:25.99
1:27.1239.92

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1536 Armand, Dale A 1:30.83  1:21.57
1:30.8341.63

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1637 Shute, William C 1:32.00  1:30.17
1:32.0042.00
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 26  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

DC Wave Swim Team 1838 Charles, Izrael D 1:34.53  1:33.82
1:34.5345.11

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1539 Bernal, Julio A 1:34.65  1:31.49
1:34.6544.56

DC Wave Swim Team 15--- Hirsh, Ethan W DQ  1:47.72
DQ45.49

 
Event 27  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Rupakheti, Sofia 32.95  33.43
DC Wave Swim Team 102 Lowery, Grace K 36.27  37.22
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 103 Sumrow, Eliza R 36.36  36.29
Tollefson Swimming 104 Wade, Audrey L 36.97  36.81
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 105 Radford, Gabby L 37.32  37.47
Tollefson Swimming 106 O'Brien, Mackenzie C 37.70  37.69
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  97 Darcey, Grayson K 37.81  37.95
Tollefson Swimming 108 Tucker, Caroline M x38.97  37.71

 
Event 27  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Rupakheti, Sofia 33.43  34.32 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 102 Sumrow, Eliza R 36.29  36.92 q
Tollefson Swimming 103 Wade, Audrey L 36.81  36.64 q
DC Wave Swim Team 104 Lowery, Grace K 37.22  37.62 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 105 Radford, Gabby L 37.47  39.06 q
Tollefson Swimming 106 O'Brien, Mackenzie C 37.69  38.17 q
Tollefson Swimming 107 Tucker, Caroline M 37.71  38.53 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  98 Darcey, Grayson K 37.95  39.17 q

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 109 Rizzardi, Viola 38.10  39.16
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1010 Blanca, Angelina B 38.20  37.35

Nation's Capital Swim Club  911 Cullen, Waverly V 38.39  39.94
Tollefson Swimming  912 Park, Elizabeth S 38.56  38.65
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 10*13 Spencer, Evelyn G 38.68  37.86
Nation's Capital Swim Club 10*13 Dahl, Vivian G 38.68  40.33
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1015 Svec, Eleanor M 38.92  40.16
Tollefson Swimming 1016 Deininger, Ruth A 39.09  41.18
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1017 Davis, Dylan N 39.10  41.03
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1018 Pashby, Lexi R 39.56  40.08
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1019 Le, Lan 39.59  45.33
Nation's Capital Swim Club 10*20 Jean-Philippe, Catalina X 39.72  40.87
Nation's Capital Swim Club  9*20 XU, Karina 39.72  40.57
Nation's Capital Swim Club  922 Towles, Payton L 39.92  40.02
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1023 Pham, Alex S 40.77  41.78
Tollefson Swimming 1024 Bustios, Isabella L 41.25  43.57
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1025 Bast, Danielle 41.29  41.04
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1026 Weston, Olivia 41.57  44.56
Tollefson Swimming 1027 Demma, Isabelle R 41.70  39.96
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw  928 Chami, Leah 41.77  44.32
Tollefson Swimming 1029 Gustafson, Petra Oline O 41.82  41.02
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1030 Jaczko, Penrose M 41.93  44.58
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 27  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1031 Moore, Chloe M 42.16  42.33
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  932 Chow, Cambrie J 42.40  43.57
Heal Swim Club  933 Coley, Chelsea 42.52  44.34
Nation's Capital Swim Club  934 Robinson, Brooke E 42.53  46.12
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  935 Johnson, Carsyn J 42.70  42.03
DC Wave Swim Team 1036 Novik-Welch, Avery N 42.75  41.95
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1037 Niyazov, Yasin T 42.94  45.65
Tollefson Swimming  938 Kuo, Khitiya 43.02  43.40
Patuxent Aquatics Club  939 Sabando, Catalina C 43.97  44.98
Nation's Capital Swim Club  9*40 Keetch, Grace H 44.31  42.93
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 10*40 Townsend, Charlotte E 44.31  47.33
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  942 Mackeever, Ryan L 44.35  46.55
DC Wave Swim Team 1043 Bass, Iris Y 44.55  51.20
Aqua Culture Swim Team  944 La Fleur, Piper L 44.67  47.07
DC Wave Swim Team  945 Munoz, Ellie L 44.83  47.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club  946 Juarez, Sydney A 45.19  46.75
DC Wave Swim Team 1047 Kassa, Mennen 45.20  39.82
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  948 Mackeever, Harper R 45.22  45.83
Heal Swim Club 1049 Price, Morgan 45.24  45.73
Tollefson Swimming  950 Cronin, Emma C 45.80  46.73
Tollefson Swimming  951 Kontaxis, Sariyah N 45.96  49.12
Patuxent Aquatics Club  952 Harmon, Selena 46.16  50.18
Tollefson Swimming 1053 Woodbury, Frankie M 46.49  46.12
Nation's Capital Swim Club  954 Guthrie, Vivian K 46.56  47.83
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  955 Piper, Khaila E 46.78  46.27
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  956 Wen, Katie K 46.97  46.45
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  957 Suwuh, Elys 47.03  47.02
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw  958 Tang, Emily 47.63  48.55
DC Wave Swim Team 1059 Ladly, Noa D 47.83  49.89
Tollefson Swimming  960 Fleming, Louise C 48.22  47.16
Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1061 Nobleman, SunHi K 48.92  48.48
DC Wave Swim Team 1062 Lira, Lillian L 49.18  53.46
Tollefson Swimming  963 Smith, Caroline A 49.36  50.30
Patuxent Aquatics Club  964 Panic, Aleksandra 49.55  50.23
DC Wave Swim Team  965 Kohrt-Chan, Juniper L 49.73  55.79
DC Wave Swim Team  966 Schlozman, Cleo M 50.42  53.11
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  967 Shao, Allison 50.46  53.25
Tollefson Swimming  968 Benedetti, Ella S 50.55  52.05
Nation's Capital Swim Club  969 Praskievicz, Katy E 50.60  50.21
Patuxent Aquatics Club  970 Poulos, Harper 50.95  51.97
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw  971 Lites, Meina 51.25  53.00
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  972 Ye, Philana X 51.27  48.63
Tollefson Swimming 1073 Sherwood, Mariana 51.36  49.97
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1074 Moffatt, Nia 51.47  56.31
DC Wave Swim Team  975 Kassa, Meku N 52.10  52.66
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1076 Sharpe, Theia J 53.23  58.57
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1077 Bolton, Esi 53.25  53.06
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1078 Nadramija Cardenas, Olivia 53.42  51.00
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw  979 Munkhbaatar, Evelyn 53.73  57.42
Aqua Culture Swim Team  980 Kram, Nora J 54.30  1:01.42
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  981 Siguenza-Lopez, Jenavieve M 54.42  1:02.67
DC Wave Swim Team  982 Nuzzo, Mila M 54.75  59.12
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 27  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  983 Carico, Zoe 54.83  52.00
Nation's Capital Swim Club  984 Angarita-Wise, Addie 54.91  47.77
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1085 Ceesay, Scyler (Pronoun B 55.30  51.83
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1086 Chowdhury, Iman 58.09  59.07
Tollefson Swimming  987 Berdizoda, Sabrina 58.77  55.69
Nation's Capital Swim Club  988 Hutchins, Lily O 1:00.36  59.74
Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1089 Vasquez, Ella V 1:05.10  1:05.37
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1090 Pabian, Isabel 1:11.00  1:07.94
Patuxent Aquatics Club  991 Bennett, Anna 1:13.05  1:09.75
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1092 Dastouri, Parisa 1:15.78  1:25.24
Tollefson Swimming  9--- Stasiowski, Vivian K DQ  53.66
DC Wave Swim Team 10--- Fernandez, Valentina S DQ  52.83

 
Event 28  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Castro-Munoz, Matteo Maximiliano 36.31  37.10
Tollefson Swimming  92 Blumenschein, Tommy R 36.36  38.35
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 103 Basilio, Carter T 37.75  37.64
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  94 Thanh, Nolan 38.33  38.84
Tollefson Swimming 105 Sayko, Nate M 38.42  38.17
Patuxent Aquatics Club 106 Islam, Yusuf J 38.97  38.89
Nation's Capital Swim Club 107 Yue, Evan Z 39.02  38.60
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  98 Liang, Keayan x39.30  39.12

 
Event 28  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Castro-Munoz, Matteo Maximiliano 37.10  36.81 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 102 Basilio, Carter T 37.64  38.20 q
Tollefson Swimming 103 Sayko, Nate M 38.17  38.70 q
Tollefson Swimming  94 Blumenschein, Tommy R 38.35  39.71 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 105 Yue, Evan Z 38.60  39.66 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  96 Thanh, Nolan 38.84  40.13 q
Patuxent Aquatics Club 107 Islam, Yusuf J 38.89  36.54 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  98 Liang, Keayan 39.12  38.43 q

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 109 Williams, Isaiah 39.44  42.86
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1010 Hamdaoui, Noah T 39.65  41.02

Tollefson Swimming  911 Varga, Victor P 39.95  40.99
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1012 Roscetti, Thomas J 39.97  39.29
Tollefson Swimming 1013 Gottfried, Ben L 40.01  38.89
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1014 Josey, Asher M 40.11  40.91
Tollefson Swimming  915 Hu, Nate 40.35  42.68
DC Wave Swim Team 1016 Crable, August J 40.66  39.39
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1017 Thomas, Christian A 40.79  44.71
Nation's Capital Swim Club  918 Oei, Caden J 41.03  42.77
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1019 Matteo, Nico 41.34  40.81
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1020 Esguerra, Josh/Joshie M 41.88  42.44
DC Wave Swim Team 1021 Walton, River T 42.06  40.99
Nation's Capital Swim Club  922 Hsieh, Nathan O 42.20  43.25
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1023 Niemann, Wyatt 42.52  44.07
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 28  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1024 Liebson, Gavin 44.00  46.72
Tollefson Swimming 1025 Yarber, Decker R 44.38  42.97
Nation's Capital Swim Club  926 Resnikoff, Harry S 44.47  45.41
Nation's Capital Swim Club  927 Ram, Jey Ruhan 44.52  44.76
Nation's Capital Swim Club  928 Murphy-Pradhan, Aidan M 44.82  46.03
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1029 Bayarjargal, Tenuun Z 44.99  45.00
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  930 Kim, Isaac J 45.00  43.94
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1031 Stambaugh, Sam M 45.16  44.59
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  932 Fisher, Colton 45.50  46.36
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1033 Deckert, Max 45.59  44.62
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1034 France, Glen 45.79  43.81
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1035 Holleman, Houie C 46.26  46.87
Heal Swim Club  936 Schommer-Lindley, Jennings 46.35  51.02
Tollefson Swimming  937 Fitzgerald, Brij B 46.53  54.69
Tollefson Swimming 1038 Cole, Ben D 46.61  45.07
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1039 Kim, Levi W 46.65  50.13
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  940 Willis, Eddie L 46.78  48.61
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1041 Moore, AJ S 47.14  45.38
Patuxent Aquatics Club  942 Senff, Colby J 47.38  45.17
DC Wave Swim Team  943 Whittington, Solomon J 47.52  48.58
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  944 Zhang, Derek 47.63  48.55
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1045 Propper, Brooks R 47.67  51.91
DC Wave Swim Team 1046 Sahoo, Atharv 47.83  47.63
Nation's Capital Swim Club  947 Lurie, Cyrus H 48.36  47.42
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  948 Treyster, Micah 49.24  52.07
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1049 Smolyar, Nathan A 49.50  47.59
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1050 Wilson, Miles 49.77  53.32
DC Wave Swim Team 1051 Huang, Peter R 49.86  51.38
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1052 James, Ethan 49.87  57.52
Tollefson Swimming  953 Thorpe, Landon B 50.32  48.95
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  954 Ramanayaka, Nethuka 50.90  55.48
Tollefson Swimming  955 Dong, Jordan Y 51.24  51.56
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1056 Schweizer, Benson 51.27  49.61
DC Wave Swim Team 1057 Davidson-Rodgers, Sy B 54.01  52.24
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1058 Arrendell, Calvin C 54.87  1:05.99
DC Wave Swim Team 1059 Williams, Jett B 55.61  56.27
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1060 Love, Chase L 56.43  1:00.13
Patuxent Aquatics Club  961 Ngo, Jayden 56.98  59.52
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  962 Harrington, Micah E 57.17  58.38
Heal Swim Club 1063 Leibfarth, Xan 57.68  54.94
Tollefson Swimming  964 Pratt, Henry C 58.83  1:02.49
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  965 Larke, Cyrus A 1:01.10  1:05.36
Patuxent Aquatics Club  966 Bryant, Ashton 1:03.10  1:08.38
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  967 Spriggs, Shawn W 1:04.73  1:12.45
Patuxent Aquatics Club  968 Delemos, Grayson 1:35.74  1:44.61
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  9--- Jaiyeola, Ade J DQ  44.86
Tollefson Swimming  9--- Kootman, Ronan E DQ  1:05.53
Patuxent Aquatics Club 10--- Delemos, Gary L DQ  41.15
Tollefson Swimming  9--- Byerly, Noah Z DQ  43.73
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Event 29  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 121 Almassian, Laleh R 30.35  30.47
Nation's Capital Swim Club 112 Franks, Cambree J 31.36  32.17
Tollefson Swimming 123 Martinez, Gabriela 31.83  32.28
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 124 Bast, Leah 32.00  32.52
Nation's Capital Swim Club 125 Garakani, Melody 32.03  32.31
Nation's Capital Swim Club 126 Mogollon, Rachel L x32.33  32.52
Tollefson Swimming 127 Bond, Caileigh M 32.86  32.45
Nation's Capital Swim Club 118 Marsh, Sydney V x33.53  32.33

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 119 Salcetti, Avery M x32.26  33.60
DC Wave Swim Team 1210 Torres-Rivera, Natalia I 32.72  32.53
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1111 Gwyn, Payton O x32.83  33.53
Tollefson Swimming 1112 Rubio, Isa M x32.92  32.95
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1213 Soto, Olivia D 33.40  32.97
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1214 Lee, Allie V 33.41  32.94
Tollefson Swimming 1215 Qian, Charlotte Z x33.89  33.54
DC Wave Swim Team 1116 Paden, Penelope A 33.98  33.64

 
Event 29  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 121 Almassian, Laleh R 30.47  30.56 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 112 Franks, Cambree J 32.17  31.89 q
Tollefson Swimming 123 Martinez, Gabriela 32.28  33.05 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 124 Garakani, Melody 32.31  34.53 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 115 Marsh, Sydney V 32.33  33.18 q
Tollefson Swimming 126 Bond, Caileigh M 32.45  33.50 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 12*7 Mogollon, Rachel L 32.52  32.95 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12*7 Bast, Leah 32.52  33.26 q

DC Wave Swim Team 129 Torres-Rivera, Natalia I 32.53  33.41 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1210 Lee, Allie V 32.94  33.01 q
Tollefson Swimming 1111 Rubio, Isa M 32.95  33.85 q
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1212 Soto, Olivia D 32.97  33.04 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1113 Gwyn, Payton O 33.53  33.46 q
Tollefson Swimming 1214 Qian, Charlotte Z 33.54  35.97 q
Tollefson Swimming 1115 Salcetti, Avery M 33.60  34.50 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1116 Lowe, Callie J 33.61  32.85 q

DC Wave Swim Team 1117 Paden, Penelope A 33.64  33.58
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1118 Qin, Zoey Z 33.85  33.65

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1219 Zhang, Beckie 34.00  33.44
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1120 Edgar, Emma 34.21  36.82
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1221 Bloom, Madi M 34.24  33.36
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1222 Rusakov, Julia 34.50  35.23
Tollefson Swimming 1123 Reeder, Alice J 34.66  34.38
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1224 Goode, Emma L 34.67  35.49
DC Wave Swim Team 1125 Stormberg, Monroe A 34.79  35.66
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1126 Wang, Joyce Y 34.83  34.30
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1127 Li, Olivia E 34.90  35.31
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1128 Washburn, Lia G 34.97  36.01
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 29  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1229 Thompson, McKenna B 35.28  35.24
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1230 Talberg, Morgan B 35.31  36.87
DC Wave Swim Team 1231 Dillon, Rory T 35.39  35.35
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1132 Campbell-Crawford, Zara A 35.48  36.20
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1133 Evankovich, Avery A 35.52  34.75
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1134 Boston, Flora A 35.62  36.48
Tollefson Swimming 1235 McGuire, Mae E 35.66  36.01
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1136 Oei, Adalyn Y 35.91  37.00
Tollefson Swimming 1137 Laurenzi, Izzy S 35.98  35.88
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1238 Winston, DaNia A 36.00  37.14
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1239 Manela, Gabrielle J 36.16  38.94
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1240 Maness, Eva S 36.34  36.16
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1241 Lam, Ella H 36.42  37.52
Tollefson Swimming 1242 Cinar, Selin A 36.50  39.01
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1243 Liao, Amelia 36.69  43.33
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1144 DeVoe, Reagan J 36.72  38.32
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1145 DeKlotz, Gracee M 36.85  36.87
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1146 Waiter, Layla J 36.91  36.50
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1147 Murphy, Alex G 36.95  36.53
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1148 Small, Zoe R 36.98  36.39
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1149 Mckoy, Danni M 37.20  39.09
Tollefson Swimming 12*50 Bleecker, Ella C 37.24  40.09
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 12*50 Roembke, Reagan S 37.24  38.06
Tollefson Swimming 1252 Aguilar, Mia I 37.26  36.70
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1153 Sharp, Emme B 37.54  37.18
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1254 Dinh, Vera 37.79  40.60
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1155 Yang, Mackenzie G 38.15  37.32
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1156 Chao, Elaine Y 38.28  37.66
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1157 Thomas, Sylvie E 38.32  37.04
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1258 Hilbert, Kory 38.36  39.34
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1159 Cusack, Liv M 38.40  37.16
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1260 Chittiwuttinon, Bella B 38.43  39.65
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1161 Cline, Carter 38.64  38.98
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1162 Popescu, Sofia M 38.70  41.42
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1263 Piou, Alana I 38.81  38.61
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1264 Dean, Emily C 38.85  38.80
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1265 Germanese, Elizabeth 38.90  40.39
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1166 Stein, Emma G 39.35  38.33
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1167 Quillin, Emma B 39.50  41.81
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1268 Ye, Sophie X 39.69  39.31
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1169 Mishra, Aneira 40.00  39.12
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1170 Praskievicz, Abby E 40.08  39.27
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1271 Garbow, Jayne M 40.24  40.27
DC Wave Swim Team 12*72 Anyabuike, Anuli N 40.52  40.66
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12*72 Irvine, Sophia 40.52  48.04
DC Wave Swim Team 1274 Kelsey, Vivi J 40.97  44.36
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1275 Broder, Emma 40.99  41.01
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12*76 Rickman, Juliet 41.23  43.01
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11*76 Pratt, Stella E 41.23  41.94
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1278 Brauwerman, Nora J 41.72  40.78
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1279 Battle, Laine K 41.98  45.03
Tollefson Swimming 1280 Murad, Irene L 42.01  41.07
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 29  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1281 Burns, Ruby 42.30  46.25
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1282 Walker, Jaliyah 42.37  42.00
DC Wave Swim Team 1283 Erfe, Maddie A 42.74  45.49
DC Wave Swim Team 1184 Johnson, Janelle G 42.78  43.76
DC Wave Swim Team 1185 James, Nina G 42.92  42.13
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1286 Fraikh, Reem 43.05  43.78
DC Wave Swim Team 1287 Makembe, Vera E 43.15  46.33
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1188 Dong, Julia 43.67  45.79
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1189 Bertoni, Vivian 44.06  45.40
DC Wave Swim Team 1290 Schojan, Jo S 44.16  42.54
Tollefson Swimming 1191 Skandalis, Stella E 44.34  45.11
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1192 Italiano, Lily R 44.36  45.81
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1193 Vargas, Lucia 44.80  54.67
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1294 Flores, Sophie 44.88  47.57
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1295 Cooper, Nora 44.95  46.21
DC Wave Swim Team 1196 Fertakis-Perkins, Norma 45.00  46.89
DC Wave Swim Team 1297 Lucht, Nora J 45.33  44.76
DC Wave Swim Team 1298 Amonles, Aliyah J 45.83  51.71
DC Wave Swim Team 1299 Burke-Chinarro, Isabel 46.19  46.97
Patuxent Aquatics Club 11100 Zuba, Lindsay G 46.22  47.96
Patuxent Aquatics Club 11101 Dalal, Anara M 46.41  44.92
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12102 Green, Olivia 46.44  46.60
DC Wave Swim Team 11103 Johnullson, Calla E 46.54  48.59
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 11104 Jaiyeola, Ara W 46.72  47.05
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11105 McClung, Emily R 47.09  44.86
Nation's Capital Swim Club 12106 Kacham, Sanvi 47.98  43.55
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12107 Wood, Charlotte 48.28  50.49
Patuxent Aquatics Club 12108 McAndrews, Olivia 48.85  51.18
Patuxent Aquatics Club 12109 Bloom, Addy R 49.13  51.14
Patuxent Aquatics Club 11110 Jennai, Savi N 49.21  54.66
DC Wave Swim Team 11*111 Paez, Isabela Grace I 50.28  54.66
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 12*111 Gonzalez, Ruby M 50.28  49.55
Patuxent Aquatics Club 12113 Sadaat, Roxy B 51.04  53.01
Tollefson Swimming 11114 Moon, Coraline M 53.49  54.79
DC Wave Swim Team 11115 Bischoff, Alexandra S 56.14  1:00.05
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 11--- Guyton, Lila G DQ  37.64

 
Event 30  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 121 McKinley, Jackson A 30.17  30.65
DC Wave Swim Team 112 Petrini, Stefano W 30.46  30.86
Tollefson Swimming 123 Flaherty, Michael S 31.01  31.48
Nation's Capital Swim Club 114 Moores, Henry S 31.22  31.71
Aqua Culture Swim Team 125 Pelesh, Matviy R 31.71  32.73
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 126 Basilio, Max D 31.83  31.99
Tollefson Swimming 127 Aubrey, Ezra C 33.14  33.24
Aqua Culture Swim Team 128 Korboi, K-Su O 33.62  33.74

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 129 Duffin, Jack E 32.91  34.45
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1210 Tatum, Michael 33.06  33.94
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1211 Mohapatra, Aahaan 33.29  34.34
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B - Final ...   (Event 30  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Tollefson Swimming 1212 Kuo, Khelen x33.62  34.53
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1213 Stambaugh, Eli E x33.86  34.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1114 Anderson, Jacob A x34.00  34.18
Tollefson Swimming 1215 Thorpe, Dixon C x34.60  34.62
DC Wave Swim Team 1116 Maness-Blakney, Mikhi P 35.34  34.69

 
Event 30  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 121 McKinley, Jackson A 30.65  30.28 q
DC Wave Swim Team 112 Petrini, Stefano W 30.86  30.69 q
Tollefson Swimming 123 Flaherty, Michael S 31.48  32.32 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 114 Moores, Henry S 31.71  31.50 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 125 Basilio, Max D 31.99  32.20 q
Aqua Culture Swim Team 126 Pelesh, Matviy R 32.73  32.47 q
Tollefson Swimming 127 Aubrey, Ezra C 33.24  32.60 q
Aqua Culture Swim Team 128 Korboi, K-Su O 33.74  33.76 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club 129 Fair, Wilkes W 33.78  32.99 q
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1210 Tatum, Michael 33.94  34.66 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1111 Anderson, Jacob A 34.18  34.42 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1212 Mohapatra, Aahaan 34.34  32.41 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1213 Stambaugh, Eli E 34.42  34.04 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1214 Duffin, Jack E 34.45  37.77 q
Tollefson Swimming 1215 Kuo, Khelen 34.53  34.83 q
Tollefson Swimming 1216 Thorpe, Dixon C 34.62  34.11 q

DC Wave Swim Team 1117 Maness-Blakney, Mikhi P 34.69  39.16
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1218 Simmons, Wesley 35.19  37.45

Nation's Capital Swim Club 12*19 Kaiser, Emmett R 35.25  36.28
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11*19 Soundappan, Tristan M 35.25  35.78
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1221 Madan, Dhruv 35.80  37.12
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1122 Johnson, Connor S 35.83  35.24
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1223 Seager, Tanner J 35.90  35.12
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1124 Kennedy, Charlie A 35.91  34.95
Tollefson Swimming 1225 Zaimov, Stevan V 36.20  35.70
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1226 Harden, Colin J 36.75  37.59
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1127 Fogel, Leon A 36.91  36.63
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1228 Kirsch, James J 36.93  37.86
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1129 Masiulis, Casen B 37.49  36.32
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1230 Schmidt, Matthew D 37.93  36.25
DC Wave Swim Team 1131 Beverly Anderson, Noah J 37.94  40.75
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1132 Wolfington, Dean R 38.05  38.15
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1233 Chen, Yusen 38.11  38.00
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1134 Quirante, Louie L 38.13  38.85
DC Wave Swim Team 1235 Bory, George M 38.99  38.14
Tollefson Swimming 1136 Lewis, Henry P 39.49  41.39
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1137 Persing, Sebastien G 39.50  39.18
DC Wave Swim Team 1238 Walton, Lincoln R 39.55  37.32
Tollefson Swimming 1139 Weisser, Teddy P 39.62  38.99
DC Wave Swim Team 1240 Lee, TZ E 39.68  40.90
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1141 Kim, Kyle 39.72  39.47
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1142 Ahuja, Satya 40.09  39.39
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 30  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1143 Felske, Oskar W 40.10  38.04
DC Wave Swim Team 1244 Henry, Emile J 40.60  41.52
DC Wave Swim Team 1145 Nuzzo, Logan P 41.11  40.64
Heal Swim Club 11*46 Coley, Chase 41.14  41.59
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 11*46 Cox, Kolby M 41.14  41.90
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1148 Wuthnow, Samuel R 41.28  41.14
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1249 Bolding, Tommy V 41.78  41.84
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1250 Beramendi, Tomas 41.81  38.79
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1151 Benko, Owen R 41.86  43.56
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1152 Escobar, Lucas 42.15  47.92
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1253 Piper, Steven M 42.58  41.49
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1154 Shanmugam, Evaan 42.76  46.22
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1255 Adams, Cameron J 43.76  42.69
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1156 Zaki, Elyass 43.96  47.27
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1257 Dastouri, Nas S 44.69  47.81
Heal Swim Club 1258 Dunn, James 45.60  44.96
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1259 Elie, Aaron B 45.70  42.46
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1160 Escobar, Alexander 46.90  47.93
DC Wave Swim Team 1161 Timbers-Bomfim, Kaio S 47.21  45.43
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1162 Dejtisakdi, Nathan 47.24  50.28
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1163 Hernandez, Ezra 47.32  45.24
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1164 Dacanay, Ethan D 47.49  48.87
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1165 Patel, Veer 48.08  55.08
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1266 Stevenson, Charlie W 48.12  54.72
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1267 Cade, Cory 48.43  52.72
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1168 Chen-Bianchetti, Benedict 48.61  50.96
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1269 Zaner, Jason 48.97  50.17
Tollefson Swimming 1170 Stokke, Anthony R 49.08  43.73
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1171 Bryant, Parker C 49.10  52.66
DC Wave Swim Team 1272 Kelsey, Zeke H 50.11  53.09
DC Wave Swim Team 1173 Taylor, Rylan J 50.70  51.73
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1274 Martin, Ayden R 50.86  50.89
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1175 Pizzurro, Dante 51.34  51.71
DC Wave Swim Team 1176 Wilson, Maxum A 51.68  52.62
DC Wave Swim Team 1277 Reeder, Yusuf K 51.84  1:14.29
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1178 Hsu, Kayden 51.88  56.18
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1279 Knickman, Connor 54.22  54.21
DC Wave Swim Team 1280 Bessette, Sebastian T 54.55  1:02.36
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1181 Antonin, Xandre A 1:06.26  1:08.63
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1282 Hendershot, Thomas R 1:17.67  1:29.79
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11--- Qadir, Ibrahim A DQ  38.77
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 12--- McDonald, Kai H DQ  51.33

 
Event 31  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 141 Ohnstad, Philomena 2:15.56  2:19.90

2:15.561:39.931:05.2031.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club 132 Franks, Keeley J 2:18.36  2:21.45
2:18.361:43.321:07.4232.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club 143 Mogollon, Lindsey R 2:19.06  2:25.44
2:19.061:43.571:07.8132.53
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Results

A - Final ...   (Event 31  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 134 Diehl, Hadley R 2:20.38  2:20.07
2:20.381:44.031:07.7432.47

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 135 Luna, Olivia C 2:20.95  2:25.31
2:20.951:45.251:08.1232.67

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 136 Armstrong, Addison M 2:22.04  2:23.61
2:22.041:46.091:09.2433.13

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 147 Spano, Louisa C x2:25.98  2:24.71
2:25.981:47.621:09.3132.98

B - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 149 Jung, Alina Y x2:26.61  2:28.86

2:26.611:49.491:12.1035.28

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1310 Townsend, Annabelle G x2:29.61  2:32.63
2:29.611:52.411:13.6436.06

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1411 Pabian, Zoe 2:32.40  2:38.03
2:32.401:54.011:14.8636.17

Tollefson Swimming 1312 Laurenzi, Annabelle W 2:35.67  2:34.54
2:35.671:54.891:12.7733.80

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1413 Grumira, Amla 2:37.87  2:38.00
2:37.871:58.231:16.0635.87

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1314 Griffin, Harper E x2:40.35  2:41.29
2:40.351:59.931:17.8937.31

Tollefson Swimming 1315 Sievers, Allie M x2:40.84  2:41.31
2:40.841:58.581:16.3935.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1316 Hurtado, Sasha N x2:43.61  2:45.85
2:43.612:01.681:19.2937.85

 
Event 31  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 141 Ohnstad, Philomena 2:19.90  2:19.05 q

2:19.901:43.631:07.5732.58

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 132 Diehl, Hadley R 2:20.07  2:18.37 q
2:20.071:44.971:09.1933.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club 133 Franks, Keeley J 2:21.45  2:18.98 q
2:21.451:45.381:08.7332.68

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 134 Armstrong, Addison M 2:23.61  2:23.70 q
2:23.611:47.111:09.4732.99

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 145 Spano, Louisa C 2:24.71  2:22.63 q
2:24.711:46.751:09.3532.53

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 136 Luna, Olivia C 2:25.31  2:28.05 q
2:25.311:48.191:10.1433.45

Nation's Capital Swim Club 147 Mogollon, Lindsey R 2:25.44  2:23.90 q
2:25.441:49.271:11.0933.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club 148 Beares, Caroline T 2:25.81  2:23.30 q
2:25.811:47.531:09.9333.63

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 149 Jung, Alina Y 2:28.86  2:27.51 q
2:28.861:51.401:13.5435.65

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1310 Lowe, Ellie M 2:28.93  2:38.64 q
2:28.931:49.231:09.2032.10

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1311 Townsend, Annabelle G 2:32.63  2:33.92 q
2:32.631:54.761:15.0536.54

Tollefson Swimming 1312 Laurenzi, Annabelle W 2:34.54  2:34.52 q
2:34.541:55.561:14.0835.14
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 31  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1413 Grumira, Amla 2:38.00  2:51.41 q
2:38.001:58.831:17.3536.99

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1414 Pabian, Zoe 2:38.03  2:52.05 q
2:38.031:59.231:18.1837.62

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1315 Griffin, Harper E 2:41.29  2:41.75 q
2:41.292:00.291:18.6138.16

Tollefson Swimming 1316 Sievers, Allie M 2:41.31  2:50.09 q
2:41.312:00.751:18.6737.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1317 Hurtado, Sasha N 2:45.85  2:45.01
2:45.852:02.761:19.1437.42

Tollefson Swimming 1318 Chery, Jenny H 2:56.12  2:58.10
2:56.122:09.151:22.3939.06

Tollefson Swimming 1319 Schieber, Ashley J 3:01.59  3:14.61
3:01.592:16.311:28.2342.26

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1320 Kidwell, Abbygail A 3:03.71  3:04.86
3:03.7138.76

DC Wave Swim Team 1321 Bender, Frankie E 3:15.78  3:43.21
3:15.781:34.8746.89

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1422 Mummert, Emma J 3:19.52  3:21.72
3:19.522:29.961:35.0443.73

 
Event 31  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 171 Down, Bella C 2:16.74  2:20.39

2:16.741:41.451:06.1431.95

Tollefson Swimming 162 Yerkie, Lily K 2:17.35  2:21.17
2:17.351:41.831:06.2831.91

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 153 Kelly, Megan O 2:22.80  2:28.43
2:22.801:46.541:09.6133.82

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 184 Gregory, Zoie E 2:26.07  2:28.01
2:26.071:48.541:09.9533.15

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 175 Johnson, Avery L 2:27.50  2:28.48
2:27.501:50.221:12.5835.47

Nation's Capital Swim Club 176 Pearson, Peyton L 2:30.35  2:33.60
2:30.351:52.391:13.5335.93

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 177 Lizak, Netta K 2:40.20  2:36.27
2:40.201:58.111:15.5635.68

B - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 169 Guhr, Kajsa J 2:32.65  2:42.81

2:32.651:54.411:14.8736.34

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1510 Buchner, Lily R x2:34.86  2:41.10
2:34.861:55.921:15.6336.41

Tollefson Swimming 1511 Letournel, Lilah M x2:35.17  2:38.75
2:35.171:55.291:14.7535.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1712 Sinclair, Sophia T 2:41.71  2:42.50
2:41.712:00.031:17.1036.13

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1813 Gardiner, Elizabeth 2:42.55  2:44.61
2:42.552:00.9738.05

DC Wave Swim Team 1514 Minalu, Kalkidan A 2:50.48  2:52.66
2:50.482:06.991:23.2839.57

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1515 Owen, Juliet M 2:52.59  2:52.05
2:52.592:08.531:23.1638.39
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Results

 
Event 31  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 171 Down, Bella C 2:20.39  2:20.96 q

2:20.391:44.711:08.6933.01

Tollefson Swimming 162 Yerkie, Lily K 2:21.17  2:22.15 q
2:21.171:45.201:08.9933.18

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 183 Gregory, Zoie E 2:28.01  2:26.91 q
2:28.011:51.191:12.0234.63

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 154 Kelly, Megan O 2:28.43  2:21.40 q
2:28.431:50.821:12.4634.83

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 175 Johnson, Avery L 2:28.48  2:24.45 q
2:28.481:51.071:11.9134.37

DC Wave Swim Team 176 Moffitt, Maddie A 2:28.59  2:19.63 q
2:28.591:51.021:12.5434.90

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 157 Subramanian, Isabella E 2:28.60  2:27.83 q
2:28.601:51.431:13.7336.45

Nation's Capital Swim Club 158 Lowe, Hayley M 2:30.86  2:32.18 q
2:30.861:52.271:12.1434.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club 179 Pearson, Peyton L 2:33.60  2:29.91 q
2:33.601:55.291:16.6037.98

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1710 Lizak, Netta K 2:36.27  2:33.31 q
2:36.271:55.241:14.4935.77

Tollefson Swimming 1511 Letournel, Lilah M 2:38.75  2:37.18 q
2:38.751:57.941:17.0636.92

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1512 Buchner, Lily R 2:41.10  2:40.37 q
2:41.101:59.671:17.9238.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1713 Sinclair, Sophia T 2:42.50  2:45.85 q
2:42.501:59.261:15.3335.41

DC Wave Swim Team 1614 Guhr, Kajsa J 2:42.81  2:38.46 q
2:42.812:01.381:19.0838.12

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1815 Gardiner, Elizabeth 2:44.61  2:44.26 q
2:44.611:17.2836.67

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1616 Thorpe, Sadie L 2:47.29  2:51.96 q
2:47.292:04.651:21.1438.86

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1517 Owen, Juliet M 2:52.05  2:56.09
2:52.052:08.431:22.4738.54

DC Wave Swim Team 1518 Minalu, Kalkidan A 2:52.66  2:55.37
2:52.662:07.961:22.7539.88

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1819 Straus, Lily M 2:57.11  2:42.43
2:57.112:13.111:27.5842.11

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1620 Nesta, Jean 2:58.90  2:59.50
2:58.902:14.171:28.0241.86

 
Event 32  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 141 McGuire, Jeffrey J 2:04.37  2:06.32

2:04.371:31.7259.2728.09

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 132 Hsu, Isaac W 2:10.79  2:15.67
2:10.791:37.711:03.4330.55

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 143 Lei, Noah L 2:11.91  2:18.12
2:11.911:38.741:04.3430.80
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Results

A - Final ...   (Event 32  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 144 Soundappan, Jayden P 2:12.24  2:14.65
2:12.241:37.931:03.3229.94

Nation's Capital Swim Club 135 Lane, Carson G 2:21.66  2:21.16
2:21.661:45.181:08.7832.63

Nation's Capital Swim Club 136 Barrientos, Gabriel A x2:24.50  2:25.70
2:24.501:47.631:10.0333.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club 147 Mills, Edward M x2:29.87  2:31.15
2:29.871:51.741:13.1735.65

Nation's Capital Swim Club 138 Blaine, Tyler D x2:31.93  2:34.10
2:31.931:52.941:13.7135.58

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 139 Meert, Brady J x2:30.66  2:34.66

2:30.661:49.961:10.5033.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1310 Xu, Henry J x2:31.95  2:38.05
2:31.951:53.151:12.4834.15

Team Rally Aquatics 1311 Li, Elvin 2:42.88  2:46.03
2:42.882:01.651:18.2637.03

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1412 Richesson, Sean A 2:45.14  2:57.66
2:45.142:03.711:21.6638.48

Team Rally Aquatics 1313 Lu, Bendy 3:11.57  3:10.14
3:11.571:32.7944.38

 
Event 32  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 141 McGuire, Jeffrey J 2:06.32  2:07.83 q

2:06.321:32.8859.4928.82

DC Wave Swim Team 142 Dence, Joseph S 2:12.80  2:13.95 q
2:12.801:39.301:04.5331.13

Nation's Capital Swim Club 143 Soundappan, Jayden P 2:14.65  2:12.66 q
2:14.651:40.341:05.3331.51

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 134 Hsu, Isaac W 2:15.67  2:14.02 q
2:15.671:41.511:05.8631.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club 135 Sinclair, James L 2:16.82  2:15.36 q
2:16.821:42.311:06.4731.61

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 146 Lei, Noah L 2:18.12  2:16.48 q
2:18.121:43.301:07.3732.17

Nation's Capital Swim Club 137 Lane, Carson G 2:21.16  2:29.29 q
2:21.161:45.271:08.2232.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club 138 Barrientos, Gabriel A 2:25.70  2:27.87 q
2:25.701:48.321:10.0234.08

Nation's Capital Swim Club 149 Mills, Edward M 2:31.15  2:38.63 q
2:31.151:54.341:15.4635.98

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1310 Blaine, Tyler D 2:34.10  2:41.66 q
2:34.101:55.331:15.7736.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1311 Meert, Brady J 2:34.66  2:32.75 q
2:34.661:55.241:15.1636.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1312 Xu, Henry J 2:38.05  2:41.12 q
2:38.051:56.131:14.3035.03

Tollefson Swimming 1313 Hutchinson, Jonah J 2:41.25  2:37.40 q
2:41.251:59.911:18.0636.39

Team Rally Aquatics 1314 Li, Elvin 2:46.03  2:52.04 q
2:46.032:05.481:21.9839.24
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 32  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1415 Richesson, Sean A 2:57.66  2:57.77 q
2:57.661:28.4740.76

Team Rally Aquatics 1316 Lu, Bendy 3:10.14  3:21.16 q
3:10.1444.97

DC Wave Swim Team 1317 Emerine, Zac K 3:16.37  3:10.03
3:16.371:35.3046.03

Tollefson Swimming 14--- Kuran, Bora DQ  2:16.49
DQ1:44.731:07.5132.33

 
Event 32  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 161 Saraydaroglu, Raffi D 2:02.24  2:11.96

2:02.241:30.6658.5427.63

Nation's Capital Swim Club 152 George, Lincoln D 2:07.92  2:11.90
2:07.921:35.491:02.6629.90

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 153 Harden, Blake R 2:14.50  2:16.90
2:14.501:40.461:05.2531.42

Patuxent Aquatics Club 154 Idol, Carlos W 2:16.16  2:20.69
2:16.161:40.861:05.2530.81

Team Rally Aquatics 155 Kim, Beck 2:35.52  2:32.02
2:35.521:56.681:16.2536.41

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 156 Sebold, Ben D 2:36.59  2:38.38
2:36.591:57.161:16.8937.35

Patuxent Aquatics Club 177 Smith, Donnie C 2:38.24  2:43.74
2:38.241:57.111:15.6635.91

Patuxent Aquatics Club 168 Rhoades, Cooper H x2:57.86  2:57.80
 
Event 32  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 151 George, Lincoln D 2:11.90  2:08.85 q

2:11.901:38.501:04.3530.37

Tollefson Swimming 162 Saraydaroglu, Raffi D 2:11.96  2:06.98 q
2:11.961:39.051:05.2630.67

Tollefson Swimming 173 Midgett, Gabe M 2:12.35  2:13.20 q
2:12.351:38.321:03.9030.76

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 154 Harden, Blake R 2:16.90  2:17.80 q
2:16.901:42.371:06.8932.42

Patuxent Aquatics Club 155 Idol, Carlos W 2:20.69  2:19.27 q
2:20.6931.76

Team Rally Aquatics 156 Kim, Beck 2:32.02  2:34.21 q
2:32.021:54.361:15.6837.57

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 157 Sebold, Ben D 2:38.38  2:41.17 q
2:38.381:58.341:17.8338.25

Patuxent Aquatics Club 178 Smith, Donnie C 2:43.74  2:41.29 q
2:43.742:00.411:18.0137.56

Patuxent Aquatics Club 169 Rhoades, Cooper H 2:57.80  2:59.16
2:57.8041.05

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1710 Cooper, Logan 2:58.49  2:56.90
2:58.492:10.361:22.0938.19

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 15--- Bernal, Julio A DQ  2:45.16
DQ2:05.991:22.7340.93
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 32  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Patuxent Aquatics Club 16--- Garcia, Benicio S DQ  2:44.92
 
Event 33  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 101 Bruley, Hailey N 1:09.19  1:09.65

1:09.1932.75

Tollefson Swimming  92 Conradi, Chloe E 1:09.61  1:11.97
1:09.6133.77

DC Wave Swim Team 103 Lowery, Grace K 1:10.04  1:11.80
1:10.0433.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club 104 Jean-Philippe, Catalina X 1:11.39  1:13.09
1:11.3933.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club 105 Vodraska, Rayna T x1:13.08  1:14.41
1:13.0834.48

DC Wave Swim Team 106 Mahler, Lila - 1:13.44  1:14.75
1:13.4435.21

Tollefson Swimming  97 Park, Elizabeth S 1:14.34  1:15.53
1:14.3435.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club 108 Davis, Dylan N x1:14.99  1:16.60
1:14.9935.21

 
Event 33  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 101 Bruley, Hailey N 1:09.65  1:11.01 q

1:09.6532.80

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 102 Rizzardi, Viola 1:10.55  1:10.75 q
1:10.5533.20

DC Wave Swim Team 103 Lowery, Grace K 1:11.80  1:14.21 q
1:11.8035.23

Tollefson Swimming  94 Conradi, Chloe E 1:11.97  1:14.24 q
1:11.9734.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club 105 Jean-Philippe, Catalina X 1:13.09  1:13.80 q
1:13.0934.09

Nation's Capital Swim Club 106 Vodraska, Rayna T 1:14.41  1:15.95 q
1:14.4135.89

DC Wave Swim Team 107 Mahler, Lila - 1:14.75  1:14.17 q
1:14.7536.24

Tollefson Swimming  98 Park, Elizabeth S 1:15.53  1:17.68 q
1:15.5335.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club 109 Davis, Dylan N 1:16.60  1:19.98
1:16.6036.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1010 Le, Lan 1:16.87  1:24.45
1:16.8737.77

Tollefson Swimming 1011 Wade, Audrey L 1:17.31  1:13.48
1:17.3136.81

Tollefson Swimming 1012 Demma, Isabelle R 1:17.89  1:25.52
Nation's Capital Swim Club  913 Towles, Payton L 1:18.65  1:18.80
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1014 Taravella, Larissa A 1:19.20  1:22.30
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1015 Jaczko, Penrose M 1:19.38  1:26.05

1:19.3837.49
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 33  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1016 Blanca, Angelina B 1:19.53  1:18.60
1:19.5338.75

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1017 Svec, Eleanor M 1:20.03  1:22.78
1:20.0338.34

Tollefson Swimming  918 Moon, Eloise B 1:21.93  1:24.04
1:21.9337.56

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1019 Townsend, Charlotte E 1:22.26  1:25.30
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1020 Pierce, Lillian B 1:22.49  1:26.30

1:22.4938.94

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1021 Niyazov, Yasin T 1:22.60  1:27.71
1:22.6041.84

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw  922 Ozouf, Elizabeth A 1:22.94  1:24.30
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  923 Churchill, Isabel C 1:22.97  1:27.06

1:22.9740.78

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  924 Hanratty, Ella 1:24.20  1:24.33
1:24.2039.54

Heal Swim Club  925 Coley, Chelsea 1:24.98  1:27.83
1:24.9840.66

Patuxent Aquatics Club  926 Jaouher, Lina A 1:25.44  1:25.81
1:25.4440.05

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1027 Hosseini, Hannah S 1:25.81  1:34.12
1:25.8141.67

Patuxent Aquatics Club  928 Harmon, Selena 1:26.09  1:32.49
Nation's Capital Swim Club  929 Johnson, Caroline C 1:26.27  1:30.29

1:26.2740.85

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1030 Kim, Ellie S 1:26.52  1:22.81
1:26.5240.48

Metro Surge Aquatic Club  9*31 Wen, Katie K 1:26.53  1:36.29
1:26.5340.65

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  9*31 Piper, Khaila E 1:26.53  1:25.25
1:26.5341.73

Tollefson Swimming  933 Neal, Eden L 1:27.07  1:30.67
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1034 Hall, Emory J 1:28.30  1:29.26

1:28.3041.63

Metro Surge Aquatic Club  935 Mackeever, Harper R 1:29.96  1:29.01
1:29.9642.27

Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1036 Nobleman, SunHi K 1:30.42  1:30.93
1:30.4243.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club  937 Scouras, Elodie B 1:30.43  1:25.31
Tollefson Swimming  938 Kontaxis, Sariyah N 1:31.28  1:34.74

1:31.2844.27

Tollefson Swimming 1039 Woodbury, Frankie M 1:31.41  1:31.26
1:31.4142.36

Patuxent Aquatics Club  940 Sabando, Catalina C 1:32.07  1:36.65
Nation's Capital Swim Club  941 Schauf, Ada G 1:32.18  1:35.46

1:32.1843.48

Patuxent Aquatics Club  942 Poulos, Harper 1:32.72  1:30.33
Tollefson Swimming 1043 Reiter, Lena J 1:33.03  1:31.67

1:33.0343.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club  944 Liao, Cheryl 1:33.04  1:39.73
1:33.0444.25

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1045 Ceesay, Scyler (Pronoun B 1:33.06  1:26.19
1:33.0643.70
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 33  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1046 Nhan, Tess 1:33.78  1:40.77
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1047 Chou, Hanna J 1:34.19  1:35.36
Patuxent Aquatics Club  948 Hughes, Anna S 1:34.86  1:45.89

1:34.8644.09

Tollefson Swimming  949 Chiang, Chloe E 1:34.92  1:40.39
DC Wave Swim Team 1050 Lira, Lillian L 1:35.25  1:53.82

1:35.2545.60

Nation's Capital Swim Club  951 Guthrie, Vivian K 1:35.28  1:34.05
1:35.2846.41

Tollefson Swimming  952 Smith, Caroline A 1:35.35  1:27.24
1:35.3544.69

Metro Surge Aquatic Club  953 Ye, Philana X 1:36.28  1:40.43
1:36.2845.65

Patuxent Aquatics Club  954 Bernal, Jazlynn L 1:37.73  1:37.21
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  955 Onipede, Seyi Z 1:38.03  1:32.81
DC Wave Swim Team 1056 Ladly, Noa D 1:38.17  1:46.19

1:38.1746.82

DC Wave Swim Team 1057 Gabriel, Sofia 1:38.32  1:45.91
1:38.3245.80

Heal Swim Club 1058 Price, Morgan 1:39.27  1:38.39
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  959 Indrakanti, Vibha S 1:39.44  1:42.48
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1060 Feinberg, Alia 1:39.68  1:48.60
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1061 Nadramija Cardenas, Olivia 1:40.16  1:30.33

1:40.1647.76

Tollefson Swimming  962 Fleming, Louise C 1:40.97  1:39.27
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1063 Winston, Dakota S 1:41.13  1:45.66
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw  964 Tang, Emily 1:41.24  1:37.19
Aqua Culture Swim Team  965 Kram, Nora J 1:41.38  1:43.37

1:41.3849.85

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  966 Lee, Reagan B 1:41.58  1:29.35
1:41.5847.99

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw  967 Lites, Meina 1:42.05  1:44.50
DC Wave Swim Team 1068 Fernandez, Valentina S 1:42.43  1:50.12
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1069 Siegfried, Theresa A 1:43.41  1:47.37

1:43.4148.17

DC Wave Swim Team  970 Munoz, Ellie L 1:44.82  1:41.84
Tollefson Swimming  971 Benedetti, Ella S 1:45.92  1:42.57
Tollefson Swimming  972 Karki, Aadhya S 1:46.90  1:48.09

1:46.9049.80

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  973 Siguenza-Lopez, Jenavieve M 1:48.63  2:11.48
Patuxent Aquatics Club  974 Panic, Aleksandra 1:49.01  1:48.28
DC Wave Swim Team  975 Kohrt-Chan, Juniper L 1:50.35  1:50.63

1:50.3556.20

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1076 Moffatt, Nia 1:52.86  1:53.99
1:52.8650.37

Tollefson Swimming  977 Berdizoda, Sabrina 1:55.66  1:56.70
1:55.6652.53

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1078 Chowdhury, Iman 1:56.25  2:03.29
1:56.2553.20

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw  979 Munkhbaatar, Evelyn 1:57.20  1:49.11
1:57.2052.84

Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1080 Vasquez, Ella V 2:03.17  2:00.86
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Event 34  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 101 Williams, Isaiah 1:09.91  1:11.22

1:09.9132.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club 102 Yue, Evan Z 1:11.52  1:11.08
1:11.5233.21

Tollefson Swimming 103 Martic, Relja 1:12.53  1:14.01
1:12.5334.98

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 104 Basilio, Carter T 1:13.06  1:14.43
1:13.0635.63

Patuxent Aquatics Club 105 Delemos, Gary L 1:13.21  1:14.11
1:13.2134.18

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  96 Wagner, Drew 1:13.34  1:14.31
Tollefson Swimming 107 Sayko, Nate M 1:13.71  1:12.96

1:13.7134.47

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 108 Dolan, Matthew 1:15.46  1:13.84
1:15.4634.77

 
Event 34  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 101 Yue, Evan Z 1:11.08  1:15.93 q

1:11.0833.23

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 102 Williams, Isaiah 1:11.22  1:11.79 q
1:11.2234.15

Tollefson Swimming 103 Sayko, Nate M 1:12.96  1:14.90 q
1:12.9633.73

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 104 Dolan, Matthew 1:13.84  1:14.47 q
Tollefson Swimming 105 Martic, Relja 1:14.01  1:24.52 q

1:14.0136.18

Patuxent Aquatics Club 106 Delemos, Gary L 1:14.11  1:17.16 q
1:14.1135.76

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  97 Wagner, Drew 1:14.31  1:17.84 q
1:14.3134.81

Tollefson Swimming  98 Varga, Victor P 1:14.32  1:15.22 q
1:14.3234.81

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 109 Basilio, Carter T 1:14.43  1:14.37
1:14.4336.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club  910 DeKlotz, J.R. R 1:15.03  1:17.13
1:15.0336.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1011 Josey, Asher M 1:16.08  1:14.67
1:16.0836.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1012 Roscetti, Thomas J 1:16.36  1:17.14
1:16.3636.40

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1013 Bayarjargal, Tenuun Z 1:17.35  1:20.19
1:17.3537.68

Tollefson Swimming 1014 Gottfried, Ben L 1:17.88  1:22.78
1:17.8838.21

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1015 Esguerra, Josh/Joshie M 1:17.93  1:19.51
1:17.9337.59

Nation's Capital Swim Club  916 Gerstein, Edan L 1:18.24  1:21.41
1:18.2436.16
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 34  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1017 Deckert, Max 1:19.84  1:23.22
1:19.8438.18

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1018 Valikhovsky, Michael 1:21.26  1:22.28
1:21.2637.97

Tollefson Swimming  919 Byerly, Noah Z 1:21.27  1:21.07
1:21.2739.35

Tollefson Swimming  920 Castrillon, Max A 1:21.74  1:28.03
1:21.7438.14

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1021 Kim, Levi W 1:22.28  1:28.58
1:22.2838.63

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1022 Kim, Jonah 1:22.49  1:27.73
1:22.4940.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1023 Castro, Uri D 1:23.02  1:25.59
1:23.0238.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club  924 Hsieh, Nathan O 1:23.12  1:26.70
1:23.1239.78

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1025 Propper, Brooks R 1:23.25  1:26.69
1:23.2539.37

Tollefson Swimming 1026 Cole, Ben D 1:25.42  1:28.23
1:25.4239.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1027 Cappellano, John E 1:25.54  1:35.97
1:25.5437.40

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1028 DiFazio, Declan F 1:25.85  1:24.71
1:25.8541.14

Tollefson Swimming 1029 Hoage, Ray J 1:26.36  1:31.06
1:26.3640.23

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1030 Thomas, Christian A 1:26.39  1:30.04
1:26.3940.39

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1031 Matteo, Nico 1:26.44  1:25.05
1:26.4442.61

Tollefson Swimming 1032 Modarres, Armin 1:27.05  1:34.42
1:27.0541.78

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1033 Holleman, Houie C 1:27.65  1:31.09
1:27.6541.80

Tollefson Swimming 1034 Goncearenco, Matthew 1:28.13  1:31.08
1:28.1340.63

Metro Surge Aquatic Club  935 Kim, Isaac J 1:28.26  1:33.18
1:28.2643.35

Nation's Capital Swim Club  936 Payne, Rowan W 1:28.43  1:27.58
1:28.4340.80

Tollefson Swimming  937 Hu, Nate 1:28.63  1:25.61
1:28.6341.34

Patuxent Aquatics Club  938 Senff, Colby J 1:28.66  1:32.15
1:28.6642.04

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1039 James, Ethan 1:30.04  1:28.70
1:30.0441.78

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1040 Banks, Ian G 1:30.73  1:28.17
1:30.7342.84

DC Wave Swim Team 1041 Allender, August J 1:30.90  1:36.21
1:30.9042.69

Nation's Capital Swim Club  942 Ram, Jey Ruhan 1:31.61  1:35.14
1:31.6142.89

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1043 Wilder, Ilaan 1:31.78  1:39.63
1:31.7843.46
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 34  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1044 Arrendell, Calvin C 1:32.39  1:42.10
1:32.3945.07

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  945 Zhang, Derek 1:33.68  1:38.55
1:33.6842.50

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  946 Chow, Eric 1:36.78  1:38.19
1:36.7845.86

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1047 Bippus, Vincent 1:37.47  1:44.27
1:37.4747.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1048 Smolyar, Nathan A 1:38.64  1:37.89
1:38.6447.08

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1049 Vonberger, Alex N 1:38.97  1:35.68
1:38.9747.54

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  950 Treyster, Micah 1:39.94  1:36.52
1:39.9446.85

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  951 Ramanayaka, Nethuka 1:40.13  1:42.25
1:40.1347.35

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  952 Ventura, Camden 1:42.04  1:46.86
1:42.0449.12

DC Wave Swim Team 1053 Huang, Peter R 1:43.49  1:47.07
1:43.4949.00

DC Wave Swim Team 1054 O'Regan, Carey K 1:44.65  1:40.77
1:44.6550.69

Tollefson Swimming  955 Kootman, Ronan E 1:45.13  1:54.86
1:45.1345.68

DC Wave Swim Team 1056 Sahoo, Atharv 1:46.00  1:43.54
1:46.0047.35

DC Wave Swim Team 1057 Williams, Jett B 1:51.04  2:00.12
1:51.0449.37

Tollefson Swimming  958 Pratt, Henry C 1:52.23  2:01.83
1:52.2353.04

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1059 Love, Chase L 1:52.83  1:40.14
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  960 Harrington, Micah E 1:58.54  2:02.92

1:58.5459.78

Patuxent Aquatics Club  961 Ngo, Jayden 1:58.96  1:59.83
1:58.9656.44

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  962 Willis, Eddie L 2:01.62  1:38.69
2:01.6257.66

Patuxent Aquatics Club  963 Bryant, Ashton 2:02.95  2:05.38
2:02.9553.90

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1064 Wilson, Miles 2:05.94  1:52.44
2:05.9455.47

Heal Swim Club 1065 Leibfarth, Xan 2:14.77  2:00.18
2:14.7758.96

 
Event 35  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 121 Bond, Caileigh M 58.25  58.92

58.2527.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club 112 Franks, Cambree J 58.27  59.03
58.2727.95

Tollefson Swimming 123 Smith, Maddie L 1:01.66  1:02.18
1:01.6629.35
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A - Final ...   (Event 35  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Tollefson Swimming 124 Martinez, Gabriela x1:01.69  1:02.01
1:01.6928.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club 125 Ahn, Olivia J 1:01.82  1:02.67
1:01.8229.14

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 126 Almassian, Laleh R 1:02.05  1:02.09
1:02.0529.61

Tollefson Swimming 117 Winston, Fina G x1:02.53  1:02.73
1:02.5329.85

Tollefson Swimming 118 Nagl, Chase E x1:03.18  1:03.36
1:03.1830.17

B - Final
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 129 Marcano-Arroyo, Liz T 1:02.16  1:04.32

1:02.1629.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1210 Hernandez, Rylee J x1:02.36  1:03.44
1:02.3629.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1211 Zabst, Josie M x1:02.65  1:04.01
1:02.6530.46

Tollefson Swimming 1212 Gelb, Wallace M x1:02.71  1:04.38
1:02.7130.12

Tollefson Swimming 1213 Cinar, Selin A x1:03.26  1:03.92
1:03.2630.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1214 Mckoy, Gabby M x1:03.82  1:03.69
1:03.8230.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1215 Wang, Mila E x1:05.40  1:04.78
1:05.4031.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1116 Gwyn, Payton O x1:05.77  1:04.05
1:05.7731.14

 
Event 35  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 121 Bond, Caileigh M 58.92  1:00.40 q

58.9228.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club 112 Franks, Cambree J 59.03  1:00.22 q
59.0328.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club 123 Goode, Emma L 1:01.26  1:02.58 q
1:01.2629.49

Tollefson Swimming 124 Martinez, Gabriela 1:02.01  1:04.59 q
1:02.0129.01

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 125 Almassian, Laleh R 1:02.09  1:02.09 q
1:02.0930.55

Tollefson Swimming 126 Smith, Maddie L 1:02.18  1:01.50 q
1:02.1829.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club 127 Ahn, Olivia J 1:02.67  1:06.38 q
1:02.6729.79

Tollefson Swimming 118 Winston, Fina G 1:02.73  1:06.74 q
1:02.7330.14

Tollefson Swimming 119 Nagl, Chase E 1:03.36  1:04.74 q
1:03.3630.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1210 Hernandez, Rylee J 1:03.44  1:03.25 q
1:03.4429.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1211 Mckoy, Gabby M 1:03.69  1:03.45 q
1:03.6930.14
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 35  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1212 Cinar, Selin A 1:03.92  1:07.25 q
1:03.9230.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1213 Zabst, Josie M 1:04.01  1:05.16 q
1:04.0130.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1114 Gwyn, Payton O 1:04.05  1:03.36 q
1:04.0529.96

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1215 Marcano-Arroyo, Liz T 1:04.32  1:03.97 q
1:04.3230.59

Tollefson Swimming 1216 Gelb, Wallace M 1:04.38  1:05.64 q
1:04.3830.94

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1217 Wang, Mila E 1:04.78  1:02.06
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1118 Jelinek, Lauren M 1:04.90  1:04.75

1:04.9030.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1219 Propper, Lila K 1:04.93  1:06.76
1:04.9331.10

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1120 Main, Joy Y 1:05.25  1:06.96
1:05.2531.25

DC Wave Swim Team 1221 Dillon, Rory T 1:05.28  1:03.66
1:05.2831.44

DC Wave Swim Team 1122 Mabrouki, Ava Y 1:05.49  1:06.04
1:05.4930.81

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1123 Meschke, Darcy E 1:05.50  1:07.81
1:05.5031.66

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1224 Mogollon, Rachel L 1:05.91  1:06.46
1:05.9131.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1125 Murphy, Alex G 1:05.98  1:05.19
1:05.9831.42

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1126 Leonard, Kyrie A 1:06.03  1:05.51
1:06.0331.14

Tollefson Swimming 1227 Yarber, Hayden P 1:06.54  1:05.32
1:06.5431.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1128 Boston, Flora A 1:06.81  1:06.87
1:06.8133.28

DC Wave Swim Team 1229 Allender, Mabel A 1:07.04  1:13.85
1:07.0432.33

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1130 Edgar, Emma 1:07.06  1:12.68
1:07.0632.23

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1231 Lee, Allie V 1:07.38  1:04.25
1:07.3832.28

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1232 Rusakov, Julia 1:07.56  1:08.63
1:07.5631.54

Tollefson Swimming 1133 Kontaxis, Roe N 1:07.77  1:10.02
1:07.7731.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1134 Sharp, Emme B 1:08.12  1:07.50
1:08.1232.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1135 Dadzie, Zee N 1:08.63  1:11.19
1:08.6332.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1136 Oei, Adalyn Y 1:08.65  1:10.23
1:08.6532.81

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1137 Li, Olivia E 1:08.86  1:10.81
1:08.8633.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1238 Thompson, McKenna B 1:08.92  1:08.14
1:08.9233.15
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 35  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1139 Lowe, Callie J 1:09.35  1:07.62
1:09.3532.91

Tollefson Swimming 1240 Bader, Genevieve R 1:09.47  1:13.09
1:09.4733.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1141 Jordan, AnnaKay K 1:09.50  1:09.71
1:09.5033.21

DC Wave Swim Team 1142 Chiovenda, Aurelia G 1:09.68  1:08.95
1:09.6834.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1243 Flanagan, Nora R 1:09.93  1:08.73
1:09.9333.12

DC Wave Swim Team 1144 Paden, Penelope A 1:10.04  1:10.54
1:10.0434.12

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1245 Senff, Avery J 1:10.08  1:11.99
1:10.0834.69

Tollefson Swimming 1246 Qian, Charlotte Z 1:10.21  1:13.97
1:10.2133.02

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1147 Yang, Mackenzie G 1:10.52  1:10.89
1:10.5233.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1148 Wiesbauer, Amelie K 1:10.99  1:10.76
1:10.9934.42

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1249 Sim, Esther M 1:11.04  1:12.46
1:11.0434.14

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1250 Chappelle, Clara G 1:11.11  1:10.67
1:11.1133.91

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1251 Amaya-Rivera, Alina E 1:11.23  1:11.17
1:11.2334.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1152 Stein, Emma G 1:11.46  1:10.14
1:11.4633.54

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1253 Cheng, Sophia 1:11.54  1:17.41
1:11.5434.21

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1154 Lites, Ellena 1:11.69  1:14.72
1:11.6933.99

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1155 Culzoni, Isabella J 1:12.07  1:12.62
1:12.0734.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1156 Hofverberg, Ingrid E 1:12.08  1:15.26
1:12.0836.06

Tollefson Swimming 1257 Guerrero-Isaza, Martina 1:12.60  1:17.19
1:12.6033.51

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1158 Lopez, Brielle C 1:12.79  1:09.34
1:12.7934.17

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1159 Mckoy, Danni M 1:13.56  1:15.12
1:13.5635.05

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1160 Cline, Carter 1:13.71  1:18.07
1:13.7135.12

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1161 Small, Zoe R 1:14.41  1:14.86
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1262 Ramey, Maddie E 1:14.83  1:19.42

1:14.8335.46

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1163 Zawistowski, Mara L 1:15.19  1:21.05
1:15.1937.04

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1264 Arshad, Areebah U 1:15.31  1:15.31
1:15.3136.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1165 Byers, Anna E 1:15.39  1:18.50
1:15.3936.83
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1166 Waiter, Layla J 1:15.66  1:18.61
1:15.6636.29

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1267 Lipson, Lena M 1:16.47  1:17.23
1:16.4735.73

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1168 Gramatova, Izabela 1:16.54  1:23.03
1:16.5436.15

Tollefson Swimming 1169 Shaukat, Serena C 1:17.00  1:18.47
1:17.0038.38

Tollefson Swimming 1170 Zheng, Alice X 1:17.12  1:18.72
1:17.1236.69

DC Wave Swim Team 1271 Kelsey, Vivi J 1:17.13  1:22.41
1:17.1336.63

DC Wave Swim Team 1172 Rapp, Ellie D 1:17.15  1:25.90
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1273 Kim, Juni N 1:17.35  1:21.07

1:17.3537.41

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1274 Germanese, Elizabeth 1:17.96  1:18.80
1:17.9635.98

DC Wave Swim Team 1275 Carballo-Naranjo, Reina D 1:18.26  1:18.57
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1276 Piou, Alana I 1:18.65  1:17.81

1:18.6537.45

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1277 Battle, Laine K 1:19.16  1:25.44
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1278 Parker, Olivia 1:19.48  1:19.36

1:19.4837.78

Tollefson Swimming 1179 Wang, Hazel-Marie M 1:20.39  1:19.22
1:20.3937.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club 11*80 Pratt, Alice C 1:20.53  1:19.40
1:20.5327.44

DC Wave Swim Team 12*80 Makembe, Vera E 1:20.53  1:23.74
1:20.5338.62

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1282 Luu, Sophia L 1:20.77  1:43.50
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1183 Popescu, Sofia M 1:21.22  1:22.70

1:21.2240.45

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1284 Fraikh, Reem 1:21.43  1:17.14
1:21.4340.48

DC Wave Swim Team 1185 James, Nina G 1:21.45  1:22.53
1:21.4540.74

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1186 Quillin, Emma B 1:21.60  1:21.24
1:21.6039.57

DC Wave Swim Team 1287 Lucht, Nora J 1:21.73  1:24.03
1:21.7338.19

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1288 Evidente, Julia 1:21.92  1:22.21
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1289 Muravchik, Naomi 1:21.98  1:28.78

1:21.9838.02

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1290 Gembecki, Tess C 1:22.18  1:30.38
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1291 Burns, Ruby 1:22.27  1:22.54

1:22.2739.74

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1292 Chittiwuttinon, Bella B 1:22.84  1:26.50
1:22.8438.03

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1293 Flores, Sophie 1:23.20  1:31.10
1:23.2039.07

DC Wave Swim Team 1194 Robertson, Lucia R 1:24.52  1:30.36
1:24.5240.71
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 35  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1195 Bertoni, Vivian 1:24.53  1:26.97
1:24.5340.44

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1296 Tolson, Ava J 1:25.08  1:21.63
1:25.0840.92

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1297 Vimmer, Mayah 1:26.05  1:26.96
1:26.0540.68

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1298 Cooper, Nora 1:26.07  1:30.62
1:26.0740.65

DC Wave Swim Team 1199 Enck, Bea A 1:26.34  1:31.54
1:26.3441.38

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 12100 Hilbert, Kory 1:26.53  1:31.93
1:26.5340.48

Nation's Capital Swim Club 11101 Nambiar, Avantika J 1:26.69  1:25.30
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 11102 Chao, Elaine Y 1:26.83  1:20.47

1:26.8340.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club 11103 Rad, Nika N 1:27.05  1:25.35
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 11104 Italiano, Lily R 1:27.99  1:33.97
DC Wave Swim Team 11105 Fertakis-Perkins, Norma 1:28.02  1:31.10
DC Wave Swim Team 12106 Schojan, Jo S 1:28.55  1:19.06

1:28.5543.55

Tollefson Swimming 11107 Moon, Coraline M 1:28.74  1:31.56
1:28.7439.53

Tollefson Swimming 11108 Elin, Emma G 1:28.85  1:29.24
1:28.8542.97

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 11109 Rothleder, Molly S 1:29.02  1:33.73
Patuxent Aquatics Club 11110 Jennai, Savi N 1:29.05  1:27.95
Tollefson Swimming 12111 Kingsland, Evelyn F 1:29.14  1:26.09

1:29.1442.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club 12112 Kacham, Sanvi 1:29.68  1:26.30
Patuxent Aquatics Club 12113 McAndrews, Olivia 1:29.85  1:27.93
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12114 Wood, Charlotte 1:31.59  1:30.23

1:31.5944.70

DC Wave Swim Team 12115 Amonles, Aliyah J 1:32.00  1:44.47
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 11116 Loy-Warholic, Madde A 1:32.16  1:28.43
Patuxent Aquatics Club 12117 Bloom, Addy R 1:33.27  1:35.58

1:33.2743.18

Patuxent Aquatics Club 12118 Sadaat, Roxy B 1:34.56  1:34.73
Patuxent Aquatics Club 11119 Dalal, Anara M 1:36.09  1:34.75
DC Wave Swim Team 11120 Paez, Isabela Grace I 1:36.25  1:44.63

1:36.2545.72

Patuxent Aquatics Club 11121 Boothe, Haleigh 1:37.98  1:38.87
1:37.9846.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club 11122 McClung, Emily R 1:38.80  1:35.80
Patuxent Aquatics Club 11123 Anderson, Abby R 1:45.24  1:58.70
DC Wave Swim Team 11124 Bischoff, Alexandra S 1:52.64  1:49.18

 
Event 36  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 121 McKinley, Jackson A 56.73  56.53

56.7326.98

DC Wave Swim Team 122 Lewis, Connor H 57.10  1:00.66
57.1027.37
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A - Final ...   (Event 36  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Tollefson Swimming 123 Hu, Oliver 57.53  59.11
57.5327.26

Tollefson Swimming 124 Demirxhiu, Noah G 57.58  58.14
57.5827.98

Tollefson Swimming 115 Fout, Cameron L x59.99  1:00.62
59.9928.31

Tollefson Swimming 126 Thorpe, Dixon C x1:00.58  1:01.21
1:00.5829.08

Tollefson Swimming 127 Kline, Gabe A x1:00.87  1:01.25
1:00.8728.70

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 128 Basilio, Max D 1:01.83  1:01.31
1:01.8329.78

B - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 129 Peterson Arias, Owen N 1:00.52  1:02.74

1:00.5229.60

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1110 Samra, Nathan Y 1:01.97  1:02.17
1:01.9729.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1211 Roome, Daniel H 1:02.09  1:03.31
1:02.0929.88

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1112 Neykov, Phillip 1:03.02  1:03.90
1:03.0230.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1213 Kaiser, Emmett R x1:03.03  1:04.03
1:03.0329.87

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1214 Pelesh, Matviy R 1:03.37  1:02.87
1:03.3730.39

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1215 Ozouf, Christopher A 1:03.55  1:04.40
1:03.5530.19

Tollefson Swimming 1216 Philogene, Noah G x1:04.40  1:04.08
1:04.4030.96

 
Event 36  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 121 McKinley, Jackson A 56.53  59.35 q

56.5326.84

Tollefson Swimming 122 Demirxhiu, Noah G 58.14  58.40 q
58.1428.10

Tollefson Swimming 123 Hu, Oliver 59.11  58.67 q
59.1127.71

Tollefson Swimming 114 Fout, Cameron L 1:00.62  1:02.47 q
1:00.6229.10

DC Wave Swim Team 125 Lewis, Connor H 1:00.66  58.04 q
1:00.6629.01

Tollefson Swimming 126 Thorpe, Dixon C 1:01.21  1:02.33 q
1:01.2129.62

Tollefson Swimming 127 Kline, Gabe A 1:01.25  1:01.21 q
1:01.2529.42

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 128 Basilio, Max D 1:01.31  1:02.73 q
1:01.3129.33

Nation's Capital Swim Club 119 Samra, Nathan Y 1:02.17  1:02.80 q
1:02.1729.36

DC Wave Swim Team 1210 Peterson Arias, Owen N 1:02.74  1:01.29 q
1:02.7430.73
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 36  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1211 Pelesh, Matviy R 1:02.87  1:03.08 q
1:02.8729.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1212 Roome, Daniel H 1:03.31  1:03.10 q
1:03.3130.54

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1113 Neykov, Phillip 1:03.90  1:02.62 q
1:03.9030.65

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1214 Kaiser, Emmett R 1:04.03  1:04.60 q
1:04.0330.59

Tollefson Swimming 1215 Philogene, Noah G 1:04.08  1:03.97 q
1:04.0830.57

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1216 Ozouf, Christopher A 1:04.40  1:04.69 q
1:04.4030.80

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1117 King, Ryan A 1:04.42  1:03.82
1:04.4230.40

Tollefson Swimming 1218 Reiter, Cameron L 1:04.45  1:07.69
1:04.4530.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1219 Fair, Wilkes W 1:04.46  1:05.56
1:04.4630.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1120 White, Joey J 1:04.51  1:04.27
1:04.5130.42

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1221 Korboi, K-Su O 1:04.81  1:05.56
1:04.8130.93

DC Wave Swim Team 12*22 Winter, Simon J 1:05.26  1:05.39
1:05.2630.68

DC Wave Swim Team 11*22 Petrini, Stefano W 1:05.26  1:03.69
1:05.2630.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1124 Flood, John Bastian 1:05.53  1:07.51
1:05.5331.17

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1225 Simmons, Wesley 1:05.64  1:09.21
1:05.6431.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1126 Reeder, Seth J 1:05.82  1:05.08
1:05.8231.53

Tollefson Swimming 1127 Silva, Dhiren N 1:06.23  1:06.07
1:06.2331.54

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1228 Madan, Dhruv 1:06.61  1:11.04
1:06.6131.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1129 Aliabadi, Aiden S 1:06.64  1:07.27
1:06.6431.96

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1230 Tatum, Michael 1:06.71  1:07.00
1:06.7131.47

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1131 Hess, Elliott J 1:07.20  1:07.57
1:07.2031.35

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1132 Wolfington, Dean R 1:07.58  1:08.93
1:07.5832.93

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1133 Parlock, Isaac M 1:07.79  1:09.87
1:07.7932.57

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1234 Mulkey, Jack E 1:08.13  1:08.43
1:08.1332.74

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1135 Zhang, Eden 1:09.01  1:08.03
1:09.0133.19

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1236 Seager, Tanner J 1:09.11  1:06.60
1:09.1133.05
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1137 Edmondson, Austin M 1:09.54  1:07.80
1:09.5432.44

Tollefson Swimming 1238 Warnsman, Grant H 1:09.84  1:13.57
1:09.8433.32

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1139 Masiulis, Casen B 1:10.09  1:06.96
1:10.0934.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1140 Carmakal, Jay C 1:10.25  1:08.44
1:10.2533.79

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1241 Pizzurro, Max C 1:10.49  1:21.21
1:10.4933.95

Tollefson Swimming 1242 Lapointe, Ben P 1:10.53  1:11.76
1:10.5334.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1243 Beramendi, Tomas 1:10.61  1:10.42
1:10.6134.25

Tollefson Swimming 1144 Butters, Andrew R 1:11.24  1:09.91
1:11.2433.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1145 Qadir, Ibrahim A 1:11.94  1:10.11
1:11.9435.65

DC Wave Swim Team 1146 Nuzzo, Logan P 1:12.05  1:11.34
1:12.0535.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1147 Cappellina, Gio P 1:12.85  1:11.86
1:12.8535.54

DC Wave Swim Team 1148 Villagra, Stefan G 1:12.94  1:17.15
1:12.9435.03

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1149 Kazak, Marat 1:13.49  1:15.61
1:13.4935.14

DC Wave Swim Team 1250 Lee, TZ E 1:13.74  1:19.35
1:13.7434.85

Tollefson Swimming 1251 Weiss, Lucas S 1:13.82  1:16.06
1:13.8235.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1152 House, Grant I 1:13.89  1:11.14
1:13.8934.61

Tollefson Swimming 1153 Weisser, Teddy P 1:15.59  1:14.65
1:15.5936.36

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1154 Strazisar, Weston 1:15.69  1:15.04
1:15.6936.45

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1155 Quirante, Louie L 1:15.70  1:16.22
1:15.7035.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1256 Kirsch, James J 1:16.39  1:08.00
1:16.3933.29

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1157 Ahuja, Satya 1:16.52  1:15.63
1:16.5235.85

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1258 McDonnell, Nathan 1:17.09  1:16.82
1:17.0935.88

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1259 Pierce, Ryan J 1:17.14  1:17.96
1:17.1435.38

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1160 Chow, Cason C 1:17.89  1:17.10
1:17.8937.00

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1161 Benko, Owen R 1:19.05  1:20.74
1:19.0538.10

DC Wave Swim Team 1162 Beverly Anderson, Noah J 1:19.07  1:11.74
1:19.0739.34

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1163 Wellet, Charles A 1:19.29  1:15.19
1:19.2937.18
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1264 Seline, Erickson E 1:19.31  1:19.45
1:19.3138.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1265 Garikapati, Rana D 1:19.56  1:20.29
1:19.5636.33

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1266 Tam, Weston M 1:20.30  1:19.17
1:20.3036.70

DC Wave Swim Team 1267 Luhrs, Hayden M 1:20.41  1:35.57
1:20.4140.19

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1168 Shanmugam, Evaan 1:20.52  1:20.22
1:20.5238.67

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1269 Chen, Yusen 1:20.54  1:17.49
1:20.5438.57

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1270 Happeny, Vaughn E 1:21.21  1:24.53
1:21.2138.65

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1171 Escobar, Alexander 1:21.62  1:26.05
1:21.6240.56

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1272 Keener, Duncan 1:22.00  1:28.33
1:22.0037.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1173 Garnsey, Jack B 1:22.37  1:28.55
1:22.3738.88

Tollefson Swimming 1274 Boehm, Maxwell Y 1:22.81  1:26.15
1:22.8138.95

Tollefson Swimming 1175 Needleman, Dan M 1:22.96  1:23.27
1:22.9639.99

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1276 Elie, Aaron B 1:23.15  1:26.37
1:23.1539.04

Heal Swim Club 1277 Dunn, James 1:24.28  1:23.20
1:24.2839.34

Tollefson Swimming 1178 Culman, Isaac 1:26.23  1:19.67
1:26.2339.57

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1279 Piper, Steven M 1:26.37  1:26.66
1:26.3738.06

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1280 Cooksey, Matthew 1:26.72  1:26.96
1:26.7241.44

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1281 Cade, Cory 1:27.46  1:27.25
1:27.4641.60

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1182 Escobar, Lucas 1:27.73  1:33.18
1:27.7342.15

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1183 Hernandez, Ezra 1:28.17  1:19.23
1:28.1738.52

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1184 Wuthnow, Samuel R 1:28.40  1:24.35
1:28.4042.22

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1185 Patel, Veer 1:28.80  1:35.55
1:28.8041.91

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1286 Stevenson, Charlie W 1:30.10  1:36.29
1:30.1040.80

Tollefson Swimming 1187 Lewis, Henry P 1:30.22  1:34.09
1:30.2244.03

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1288 Dastouri, Nas S 1:31.99  1:31.60
1:31.9944.86

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1189 Zaki, Elyass 1:32.21  1:28.22
1:32.2143.82

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1290 Martin, Ayden R 1:32.31  1:36.10
1:32.3144.52
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 36  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1191 Wright, Owen 1:32.56  1:30.28
1:32.5644.21

DC Wave Swim Team 1292 Kelsey, Zeke H 1:33.19  1:36.81
1:33.1944.48

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1293 Zaner, Jason 1:33.53  1:33.68
1:33.5343.97

Tollefson Swimming 1194 Dumitriu, Daniel G 1:33.96  1:32.85
1:33.9644.22

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1195 Andrade, Matthew A 1:34.33  1:25.58
1:34.3344.45

Tollefson Swimming 1196 Stokke, Anthony R 1:34.43  1:35.16
1:34.4345.64

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1197 Hsu, Jayden 1:35.90  1:38.11
1:35.9047.27

DC Wave Swim Team 1298 Bessette, Sebastian T 1:37.27  1:49.51
1:37.2746.34

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1199 Hsu, Kayden 1:37.66  1:45.33
Patuxent Aquatics Club 11100 Chen-Bianchetti, Benedict 1:37.70  1:44.58

1:37.7046.12

DC Wave Swim Team 11101 Taylor, Rylan J 1:38.75  1:42.96
1:38.7547.54

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 11102 Dejtisakdi, Nathan 1:39.36  1:32.51
1:39.3648.06

DC Wave Swim Team 11103 Timbers-Bomfim, Kaio S 1:39.76  1:34.52
1:39.7645.45

DC Wave Swim Team 12104 Reeder, Yusuf K 1:40.34  1:56.04
1:40.3445.14

Patuxent Aquatics Club 11105 Bryant, Parker C 1:42.85  1:38.83
1:42.8546.71

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 12106 McDonald, Kai H 1:44.59  1:46.93
1:44.5948.52

Patuxent Aquatics Club 12107 Knickman, Connor 1:44.82  1:50.36
1:44.8248.82

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 11108 Dacanay, Ethan D 1:47.12  1:47.46
1:47.1248.59

Patuxent Aquatics Club 11109 Antonin, Xandre A 2:04.78  1:58.20
2:04.7856.84

Patuxent Aquatics Club 12110 Hendershot, Thomas R 3:14.05  2:46.68
 
Event 37  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 141 Han, Riley S 55.09  56.58

55.0926.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club 132 Hall, Tatum M 56.61  57.83
56.6127.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club 143 Collucci, Kendall A 57.14  57.91
57.1427.33

Nation's Capital Swim Club 144 Silbowitz, Dylan S x57.64  58.18
57.6427.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club 135 Bonderenko, Taylor M x57.73  57.80
57.7327.29

Nation's Capital Swim Club 146 Mulkey, Katelyn J x58.26  58.92
58.2628.05
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A - Final ...   (Event 37  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 137 Routman, Emma H x58.30  58.56
58.3027.94

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 138 Armstrong, Addison M 58.45  58.91
58.4528.09

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 149 Hussain, Yasmeen M 57.25  59.17

57.2527.63

Tollefson Swimming 1310 Hidalgo, Elise M x57.85  59.37
57.8527.89

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1411 Lei, Sophie 58.70  1:00.15
58.7028.27

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1312 Fong, Emma A 58.97  1:00.35
58.9728.25

DC Wave Swim Team 1313 Lipton, Leila S 59.05  59.03
59.0528.16

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1414 Spano, Louisa C 59.47  59.71
59.4728.10

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1315 Torres, Gabriela x59.87  59.47
59.8728.28

Tollefson Swimming 1316 Gustafson, Eliza O x1:00.42  1:00.71
1:00.4228.60

 
Event 37  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 141 Han, Riley S 56.58  56.37 q

56.5827.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club 132 Bonderenko, Taylor M 57.80  58.12 q
57.8027.63

Nation's Capital Swim Club 133 Hall, Tatum M 57.83  59.79 q
57.8328.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club 144 Collucci, Kendall A 57.91  59.45 q
57.9127.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club 145 Silbowitz, Dylan S 58.18  59.16 q
58.1828.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club 136 Routman, Emma H 58.56  58.46 q
58.5628.22

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 137 Armstrong, Addison M 58.91  59.40 q
58.9128.29

Nation's Capital Swim Club 148 Mulkey, Katelyn J 58.92  58.46 q
58.9228.34

DC Wave Swim Team 139 Lipton, Leila S 59.03  59.00 q
59.0328.31

Tollefson Swimming 1410 Hussain, Yasmeen M 59.17  59.65 q
59.1728.56

Tollefson Swimming 1311 Hidalgo, Elise M 59.37  1:01.69 q
59.3729.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1312 Torres, Gabriela 59.47  1:00.80 q
59.4728.10

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1413 Spano, Louisa C 59.71  57.54 q
59.7128.02

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1414 Lei, Sophie 1:00.15  1:00.54 q
1:00.1529.12
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1315 Fong, Emma A 1:00.35  59.30 q
1:00.3529.08

Tollefson Swimming 1416 Bizhko, Julia C 1:00.45  1:00.64 q
1:00.4529.29

Tollefson Swimming 1317 Gustafson, Eliza O 1:00.71  1:02.29
1:00.7129.38

Tollefson Swimming 1318 Blumenschein, Charlotte A 1:01.01  59.72
1:01.0129.16

Tollefson Swimming 1419 Plaza, Eva Z 1:01.07  1:01.45
1:01.0728.95

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1320 Diehl, Hadley R 1:01.15  58.65
1:01.1529.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1421 Vargas, Sophie L 1:01.57  1:01.09
1:01.5729.45

Tollefson Swimming 1322 Kuila, Sudhishna 1:01.98  1:02.70
1:01.9829.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1423 Beares, Caroline T 1:02.11  1:01.32
1:02.1129.73

Tollefson Swimming 1424 Hallissey, Shoshana R 1:02.13  1:03.36
1:02.1329.52

DC Wave Swim Team 1425 Allender, Cora J 1:02.57  1:04.91
1:02.5729.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1426 Khanal, Kavya S 1:02.85  1:05.36
1:02.8529.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1427 Pangera, Samanvi 1:02.87  1:05.26
1:02.8730.41

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1428 Bising, Ava L 1:03.12  1:01.59
1:03.1229.84

Nation's Capital Swim Club 13*29 Hofverberg, Elizabeth H 1:03.40  1:02.47
1:03.4030.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club 13*29 Houston-Henderson, Sydney 1:03.40  1:04.68
1:03.4030.83

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1431 Breeden, Layla H 1:03.67  1:03.03
1:03.6729.99

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1332 Lowe, Ellie M 1:03.77  1:04.08
1:03.7730.50

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 13*33 Waldron, Julia K 1:03.98  1:03.38
1:03.9830.55

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 14*33 Kukin, Elizabeth 1:03.98  1:03.74
1:03.9830.52

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1335 Pastrick, Jules 1:04.25  1:01.38
1:04.2530.98

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1436 Papazisi, Natalie 1:04.53  1:05.99
1:04.5330.86

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1437 Jung, Alina Y 1:04.83  59.87
1:04.8331.29

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1438 Cooper, Ava 1:05.09  1:04.86
1:05.0931.39

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1439 Winston, Dayanna S 1:05.50  1:03.48
1:05.5031.20

DC Wave Swim Team 1340 Beggiato, Aria L 1:05.53  1:06.98
1:05.5331.08
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1441 Pabian, Zoe 1:05.70  1:03.95
1:05.7031.56

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1342 Grondine, Audrey V 1:05.73  1:09.39
1:05.7331.48

DC Wave Swim Team 1443 Hinderstein, Mila P 1:05.84  1:05.25
1:05.8431.01

Tollefson Swimming 1344 Sievers, Allie M 1:06.11  1:08.67
1:06.1132.05

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1445 Woodward, Mack A 1:06.55  1:05.54
1:06.5531.80

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1346 Paska, Claire 1:06.93  1:07.19
1:06.9331.77

DC Wave Swim Team 1347 Ince, Jo M 1:06.99  1:08.85
1:06.9932.54

Tollefson Swimming 13*48 Rahimi, Charlotte E 1:07.05  1:06.95
1:07.0532.36

Tollefson Swimming 13*48 Chery, Jenny H 1:07.05  1:06.56
1:07.0532.02

Tollefson Swimming 1450 Park, Julia S 1:07.07  1:05.44
1:07.0731.70

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1451 Conway, Matilda 1:07.22  1:07.08
1:07.2232.29

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1352 Thomas, Amelia 1:07.29  1:05.90
1:07.2931.88

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1453 Grumira, Amla 1:07.49  1:07.32
1:07.4932.10

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1454 Wang, Hannah 1:07.50  1:08.12
1:07.5031.65

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1455 Jones, Sye-Sye C 1:07.94  1:07.42
1:07.9432.64

DC Wave Swim Team 1456 Mahler, Sofia 1:07.98  1:09.48
1:07.9833.28

DC Wave Swim Team 1457 Davis, Violet E 1:08.15  1:06.61
1:08.1532.29

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1458 Linehan-Reckford, Janet 1:08.35  1:10.55
1:08.3532.36

DC Wave Swim Team 1459 Strauss, Elli M 1:08.44  1:06.78
1:08.4431.69

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1460 Ravas, Makenna 1:08.61  1:08.14
1:08.6132.95

Tollefson Swimming 1461 Glenn, Giuliana E 1:08.86  1:07.45
1:08.8633.07

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1362 Krieg, Rachel E 1:08.99  1:08.10
1:08.9933.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1363 Hurtado, Sasha N 1:09.32  1:08.54
1:09.3233.47

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1364 Lucas, Rylin I 1:09.62  1:09.49
1:09.6232.83

Tollefson Swimming 1465 Hanna, Suriel S 1:09.86  1:05.49
1:09.8632.41

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1466 Wolfe, Elly 1:09.92  1:19.33
1:09.9235.26

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1367 Foley, Anna 1:10.35  1:13.60
1:10.3533.39
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1368 Vargas-Collins, Tia E 1:10.57  1:10.55
1:10.5733.84

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1369 Griffin, Harper E 1:11.41  1:09.92
1:11.4134.40

Tollefson Swimming 1470 Glass, Sam L 1:12.05  1:06.63
1:12.0533.84

Tollefson Swimming 1371 Patch, Maddie B 1:12.26  1:15.66
1:12.2634.66

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1472 De La Cruz, Daphne 1:12.97  1:11.76
1:12.9735.77

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1373 Tarney, Isabella 1:13.03  1:17.36
1:13.0334.59

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1374 Rothleder, Naomi J 1:14.04  1:14.55
1:14.0435.67

Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1375 Helberg, Emma R 1:14.65  1:16.55
1:14.6536.28

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1476 Suiter, Nailah 1:14.77  1:11.52
1:14.7736.87

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1377 Ochoa, Seanna R 1:14.89  1:18.98
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1378 Shenai, Sahana 1:15.04  1:15.68

1:15.0436.31

Tollefson Swimming 1379 Hart, Maddie R 1:15.09  1:21.49
1:15.0934.75

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1380 Millard, Madisyn G 1:15.71  1:15.12
1:15.7137.30

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1381 Shah, Anaya 1:16.16  1:12.83
1:16.1636.15

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1482 Fullwood, Josephine T 1:16.62  1:16.63
Tollefson Swimming 1383 Irwin, Avery I 1:16.64  1:18.17

1:16.6435.57

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1484 Shaw, Riley P 1:16.69  1:15.61
1:16.6936.60

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1385 Minors, Gabi N 1:16.89  1:16.96
1:16.8936.05

DC Wave Swim Team 1386 Bender, Frankie E 1:17.72  1:14.70
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1387 Arnold, Ramiya 1:18.51  1:17.89
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1388 Lewis, Harleigh J 1:18.62  1:12.61
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1389 Yadav, Angel T 1:19.68  1:19.15
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1390 Reed, Penny J 1:19.85  1:24.34
DC Wave Swim Team 1391 Tallo, Sabina E 1:20.29  1:21.33

1:20.2938.57

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1392 Taylor, Emeline 1:20.76  1:18.84
1:20.7636.24

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1393 Liu, Telina C 1:20.91  1:20.13
1:20.9138.03

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1394 Bates, Emma L 1:21.64  1:23.81
1:21.6438.76

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1395 Placencia, Olivia R 1:21.71  1:21.31
1:21.7137.04

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1496 Kram, Sophia R 1:21.72  1:23.01
1:21.7237.90

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1397 Shute, Cece E 1:22.29  1:24.43
1:22.2939.89
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1398 Hernandez, Daniella 1:22.65  1:26.47
DC Wave Swim Team 1399 Childress, Sophia L 1:22.76  1:20.62
Aqua Culture Swim Team 13100 Perez Ambrosio, Selena 1:25.11  1:22.90
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 14101 Germain, Maya R 1:25.82  1:30.15

1:25.8238.24

DC Wave Swim Team 13102 Bernal, Bella I 1:25.97  1:30.21
1:25.9742.05

Nation's Capital Swim Club 13103 Pendyala, Kenisha 1:27.55  1:35.83
1:27.5541.58

Patuxent Aquatics Club 13104 Biazaran, Amelia R 1:28.63  1:25.14
1:28.6341.14

DC Wave Swim Team 14105 Sacks, Simona R 1:31.89  1:31.91
1:31.8941.10

Patuxent Aquatics Club 13106 Frias, Priscila S 1:34.27  1:32.05
1:34.2743.71

DC Wave Swim Team 14107 Bolden, Kendal R 1:37.67  1:30.84
1:37.6745.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club 13108 Pai, Tanya P 1:45.63  1:56.38
Patuxent Aquatics Club 13--- Curtin, Nina DQ  1:23.68

DQ39.14

 
Event 37  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 151 Fioravanti, Claire M 55.62  58.15

55.6226.67

Tollefson Swimming 172 Down, Bella C 56.20  57.49
56.2027.13

Patuxent Aquatics Club 183 Parsons, Kiera K 56.63  58.73
56.6327.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club 154 Tokinon, Kimiko M 56.74  58.42
56.7427.57

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 165 Erazo, Mikaila 57.25  57.64
57.2527.44

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 156 Eisenhart, Abby H 57.43  57.27
57.4327.08

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 167 Petrousky, Gabi A 58.27  58.42
58.2727.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club 158 Propper, Talia E 58.30  58.01
58.3027.52

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 169 Yerkie, Lily K x57.62  59.39

57.6227.76

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1510 Podlesny, Nina 58.02  59.01
58.0227.14

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1511 Vaughan, Leah S 58.34  59.47
58.3427.44

DC Wave Swim Team 1512 Biondi, Arianna B 58.50  59.72
58.5027.84

Tollefson Swimming 1813 Foster, Sophie M x59.42  1:00.25
59.4228.46

Tollefson Swimming 1814 Fayyad, Zoe N x59.59  1:00.21
59.5928.52
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B - Final ...   (Event 37  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1815 Gregory, Zoie E 1:00.32  1:00.48
1:00.3228.49

Tollefson Swimming 1516 Plaza, Alma L x1:01.04  58.81
1:01.0428.61

 
Event 37  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 151 Eisenhart, Abby H 57.27  57.38 q

57.2727.32

Tollefson Swimming 172 Down, Bella C 57.49  57.00 q
57.4927.84

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 163 Erazo, Mikaila 57.64  58.71 q
57.6427.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club 154 Propper, Talia E 58.01  59.00 q
58.0127.63

Tollefson Swimming 155 Fioravanti, Claire M 58.15  56.99 q
58.1527.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club 15*6 Tokinon, Kimiko M 58.42  59.62 q
58.4228.88

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 16*6 Petrousky, Gabi A 58.42  1:00.82 q
58.4228.04

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 168 Long, Hannah G 58.60  1:00.80 q
58.6027.65

Patuxent Aquatics Club 189 Parsons, Kiera K 58.73  58.01 q
58.7327.99

Tollefson Swimming 1510 Plaza, Alma L 58.81  1:00.15 q
58.8128.01

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1511 Podlesny, Nina 59.01  59.50 q
59.0127.81

Tollefson Swimming 1612 Yerkie, Lily K 59.39  57.41 q
59.3928.53

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1513 Vaughan, Leah S 59.47  58.22 q
59.4727.75

DC Wave Swim Team 1514 Biondi, Arianna B 59.72  58.68 q
59.7228.54

Tollefson Swimming 18*15 Fayyad, Zoe N 1:00.21  57.56 q
1:00.2128.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club 15*15 Lowe, Hayley M 1:00.21  58.29 q
1:00.2128.99

Tollefson Swimming 1817 Foster, Sophie M 1:00.25  1:00.26
1:00.2528.60

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1818 Gregory, Zoie E 1:00.48  1:00.90
1:00.4828.93

DC Wave Swim Team 1619 Ruf, Stella G 1:00.72  1:00.98
1:00.7229.13

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1520 La Fleur, Ella C 1:00.93  1:01.07
1:00.9329.05

Heal Swim Club 1721 Lin, Alice 1:01.03  1:00.11
1:01.0328.31

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1622 Selak, Aden K 1:01.70  59.93
1:01.7030.56
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

DC Wave Swim Team 1523 Dillon, Charlotte T 1:02.37  1:01.54
1:02.3729.96

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1624 Selak, Austen K 1:02.40  1:00.40
1:02.4030.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1725 Pearson, Peyton L 1:02.46  1:03.13
1:02.4630.26

DC Wave Swim Team 1526 Hirsh, Rebecca A 1:02.79  1:01.87
1:02.7930.35

DC Wave Swim Team 1727 Beggiato, Eva M 1:02.85  59.72
1:02.8529.34

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1828 Chakiath, Iris 1:02.92  1:03.37
1:02.9230.12

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1629 Corder, Maddie A 1:02.98  1:04.04
1:02.9830.46

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1530 Kiang, Vivian Y 1:03.20  1:01.35
1:03.2029.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1531 Davis, Caroline C 1:03.29  1:03.63
1:03.2929.95

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1632 Ngo, Nhi D 1:03.75  59.82
1:03.7530.64

Tollefson Swimming 1633 Thornton, Elena M 1:03.96  1:01.43
1:03.9630.41

Tollefson Swimming 1734 Garrett, Amelia L 1:04.02  1:01.95
1:04.0230.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1535 Kamat, Trisha T 1:04.12  1:05.49
1:04.1230.60

Tollefson Swimming 1536 Parker, Charlie F 1:04.64  1:06.90
1:04.6431.05

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1637 Sanchez, Arianna 1:04.86  1:03.63
1:04.8631.16

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1538 Diaz-Flores, Naomi I 1:05.77  1:02.20
1:05.7730.57

Tollefson Swimming 1539 Lipford, Addison C 1:05.93  1:05.57
1:05.9331.54

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1540 Kimelman, Nina M 1:06.04  1:07.35
1:06.0431.22

Tollefson Swimming 1841 Callahan, Kate R 1:06.21  1:05.02
1:06.2132.21

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1742 Kinol, Kate 1:06.43  1:04.79
1:06.4330.93

DC Wave Swim Team 1643 Biondi, Emma C 1:06.46  1:02.65
1:06.4631.89

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1544 Kwak, Claire 1:06.69  1:07.26
1:06.6931.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1745 Sinclair, Sophia T 1:06.76  1:02.48
1:06.7631.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1646 Thorpe, Sadie L 1:06.80  1:05.15
1:06.8032.21

Patuxent Aquatics Club 16*47 Chang, Zoe 1:06.87  1:04.45
1:06.8731.54

Tollefson Swimming 15*47 Brotzman, Noa S 1:06.87  1:05.51
1:06.8732.56

Tollefson Swimming 1549 Ricciardella, Kate 1:07.22  1:04.88
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1750 Persico, Shelby L 1:08.50  1:08.40
1:08.5033.02

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1551 Owen, Juliet M 1:08.90  1:10.05
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1752 Devine, Lizzy G 1:08.91  1:12.09

1:08.9132.58

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1553 Buchner, Lily R 1:09.02  1:08.48
1:09.0232.44

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1554 Pineda, Isabela 1:09.43  1:07.45
1:09.4332.78

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1555 Jaber, Lamara 1:09.71  1:08.28
1:09.7132.79

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1556 Meilleur, Eve 1:09.84  1:10.06
1:09.8431.90

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1857 Straus, Lily M 1:10.03  1:03.96
1:10.0333.48

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1558 Fronstin, Mazie 1:10.57  1:11.64
1:10.5733.41

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1659 Tehan-Pacheco, Zoe S 1:11.31  1:10.81
1:11.3132.84

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1860 Herrera, Iara 1:12.58  1:11.08
Tollefson Swimming 1561 Hurley, Molly C 1:12.82  1:11.80

1:12.8234.00

Heal Swim Club 1662 Amador-Williams, Law 1:12.83  1:13.89
1:12.8333.63

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1563 Zuba, Laurel C 1:13.66  1:14.19
1:13.6634.62

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1864 Pizzurro, Mimi V 1:14.44  1:13.57
1:14.4435.06

DC Wave Swim Team 1565 Dessouky, Lillian E 1:15.51  1:10.56
1:15.5134.81

Tollefson Swimming 1766 Viloria, Jenna A 1:15.68  1:14.16
DC Wave Swim Team 1667 Davis, Morgan N 1:19.17  1:18.49
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1568 Jaiyeola, Oluwatise 1:19.42  1:22.14

1:19.4238.16

DC Wave Swim Team 18*69 Moore, Avari M 1:20.37  1:10.13
1:20.3739.71

Patuxent Aquatics Club 17*69 Hughes, Aisy P 1:20.37  1:14.34
1:20.3734.83

DC Wave Swim Team 1571 Bunn, Logan M 1:22.54  1:17.85
Heal Swim Club 1572 Jackson, KJ 1:31.64  1:27.33

1:31.6442.93

 
Event 38  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 139 Hsu, Isaac W 52.23  53.66

52.2324.94

Tollefson Swimming 1410 McGuire, Jeffrey J 52.26  53.07
52.2624.97

Tollefson Swimming 1411 Silva, Deshan V 52.65  54.05
52.6525.22

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1412 Richardson, Cullen 53.14  53.21
53.1425.20
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A - Final ...   (Event 38  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1413 Speicher, Liam 53.38  54.34
53.3825.68

Tollefson Swimming 1414 Thorpe, Parker P 53.80  54.29
53.8025.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1315 Rabe, Brandon C 55.60  55.29
55.6026.29

Tollefson Swimming 1316 Ongsysia, Dominic R 55.79  56.48
55.7926.67

B - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 1317 Johnson, Jason G 54.44  57.66

54.4426.47

DC Wave Swim Team 1318 Peterson Arias, Ian A 55.45  56.72
55.4526.54

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1419 Hunter, Eli T 56.23  56.65
56.2326.67

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1420 Lee, Joey H 56.74  58.10
56.7426.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1421 Hurtado, Joaquin G 56.86  58.75
56.8627.05

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1422 Korboi, KO O 57.83  58.17
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1423 Mills, Edward M 57.99  58.34

57.9927.81

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1324 Lane, Carson G 58.58  58.84
58.5827.76

 
Event 38  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 141 McGuire, Jeffrey J 53.07  55.37 q

53.0725.49

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 142 Richardson, Cullen 53.21  53.39 q
53.2125.51

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 133 Hsu, Isaac W 53.66  53.72 q
53.6625.89

Tollefson Swimming 144 Silva, Deshan V 54.05  55.45 q
54.0525.69

Tollefson Swimming 145 Thorpe, Parker P 54.29  54.83 q
54.2926.02

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 146 Speicher, Liam 54.34  53.90 q
54.3426.63

Nation's Capital Swim Club 137 Rabe, Brandon C 55.29  55.88 q
55.2925.97

Tollefson Swimming 138 Ongsysia, Dominic R 56.48  58.04 q
56.4827.46

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 149 Hunter, Eli T 56.65  55.79 q
56.6526.77

DC Wave Swim Team 1310 Peterson Arias, Ian A 56.72  55.51 q
56.7227.09

DC Wave Swim Team 1311 Johnson, Jason G 57.66  56.30 q
57.6627.50

Tollefson Swimming 1412 Shi, Eli G 57.97  59.22 q
57.9728.01
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 38  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1413 Lee, Joey H 58.10  59.21 q
58.1027.48

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1414 Korboi, KO O 58.17  56.07 q
58.1727.17

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1415 Mills, Edward M 58.34  1:00.58 q
58.3428.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1416 Hurtado, Joaquin G 58.75  1:01.49 q
58.7528.13

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1317 Lane, Carson G 58.84  58.51
58.8427.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1318 Monarch, Lucas J 58.89  1:00.31
58.8928.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1419 Chezem, William 59.02  58.12
59.0227.54

Tollefson Swimming 1420 Arteta-Chevalier, Clovis M 59.08  59.24
59.0828.67

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1421 Chang, William L 59.27  1:01.01
59.2728.73

Tollefson Swimming 1322 Paczkowski, Walter L 59.34  59.62
59.3428.67

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1323 Morris, Caleb J 59.41  58.63
59.4128.84

Tollefson Swimming 1424 McCullough, Will R 59.80  59.16
59.8029.18

Tollefson Swimming 1425 Agafitei, Teo 59.82  58.46
59.8228.67

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1426 Fair, Weston R 1:00.28  1:02.01
1:00.2828.53

Tollefson Swimming 1427 Akman, Noah L 1:00.50  1:03.17
1:00.5029.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1428 Malkin, Leo J 1:00.61  1:02.15
1:00.6128.82

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1429 Chen, Zachary F 1:00.98  1:02.68
1:00.9829.30

DC Wave Swim Team 1430 Robertson, Sam D 1:01.09  59.77
1:01.0929.64

Tollefson Swimming 1331 Parker, Sam B 1:01.72  1:01.14
1:01.7230.01

Tollefson Swimming 14*32 Navarro, Sebastian X 1:02.23  1:01.88
1:02.2330.63

DC Wave Swim Team 14*32 Randall, Max P 1:02.23  1:00.92
1:02.2329.15

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1434 Nunn, Coby W 1:02.44  1:03.21
1:02.4429.82

Tollefson Swimming 1335 Zeng, Jalen 1:03.17  1:03.61
1:03.1730.51

Tollefson Swimming 1336 Wright-Nguyen, Andrew D 1:03.21  1:02.93
1:03.2129.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1337 Stamatakis, Leo V 1:03.34  1:04.24
1:03.3430.03

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1438 Harbin, Max L 1:03.59  1:04.10
1:03.5931.03
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 38  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1339 Blank, Anderson G 1:03.85  1:01.82
1:03.8529.50

Team Rally Aquatics 1340 Li, Elvin 1:04.17  1:04.11
1:04.1730.57

Tollefson Swimming 1341 Rich, Jacob Z 1:04.29  1:05.67
1:04.2931.23

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1442 Boston, Corey 1:04.62  1:08.94
1:04.6231.78

DC Wave Swim Team 1443 Dormitzer, Odin B 1:04.69  1:04.83
1:04.6931.93

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1344 Harmon, Trevor N 1:04.94  1:09.97
1:04.9430.81

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1445 Reyes, Arturo L 1:05.19  1:04.99
1:05.1930.36

DC Wave Swim Team 1446 Alexander, Xavier P 1:05.47  1:07.68
1:05.4731.02

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 13*47 Quirante, Yohann L 1:05.61  1:07.28
1:05.6131.33

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 13*47 Campbell, Tj 1:05.61  1:07.17
1:05.6131.18

Tollefson Swimming 1349 Dumitriu, Alex J 1:05.98  1:06.37
1:05.9831.95

Tollefson Swimming 1350 Gordon-Shepherd, Escher B 1:05.99  1:05.31
1:05.9931.94

Team Rally Aquatics 1451 Li, Justin 1:06.12  1:04.46
1:06.1230.45

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1452 Vandenelzen, Pax R 1:06.96  1:07.66
1:06.9632.77

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1353 Ricks, Devin C 1:07.12  1:07.97
1:07.1231.78

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1354 Wolmetz, Luca 1:07.29  1:04.53
1:07.2932.74

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1455 Rizzardi, Gabriele 1:07.37  1:05.58
1:07.3732.38

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1456 Richesson, Sean A 1:07.45  1:06.29
1:07.4531.72

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1457 Chin, Jordan 1:08.01  1:07.62
1:08.0135.05

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1358 Sihal, Eesa 1:08.06  1:07.52
1:08.0632.46

Heal Swim Club 1359 Coley, CJ 1:08.09  1:09.26
1:08.0931.34

Tollefson Swimming 1460 Beck, Henry E 1:08.91  1:12.10
1:08.9133.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1361 McClung, William D 1:09.98  1:08.72
1:09.9832.21

Tollefson Swimming 1362 Hutchinson, Jonah J 1:10.15  1:10.96
1:10.1534.02

Tollefson Swimming 1363 Richards, Aaron B 1:10.61  1:10.56
1:10.6133.46

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1464 Tran, Alex N 1:10.69  1:10.48
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1465 Wood, Colin 1:10.85  1:13.04

1:10.8532.64
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 38  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1366 Sanchez, Gabriel 1:11.21  1:10.83
1:11.2133.42

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1367 Walker, Aiden 1:11.59  1:11.41
1:11.5935.05

Tollefson Swimming 1468 Vardi, Eitan - 1:11.66  1:12.67
1:11.6634.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1369 Corobceanu, Daniel 1:12.07  1:16.22
1:12.0734.58

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1370 Kukin, Nicolas 1:12.26  1:12.55
1:12.2634.26

Team Rally Aquatics 1371 Lu, Bendy 1:13.03  1:14.17
1:13.0335.34

DC Wave Swim Team 1372 Peterson, Grayson R 1:13.11  1:12.00
1:13.1134.95

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1473 Dubesa, Callen C 1:14.08  1:13.28
1:14.0834.28

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1374 Luu, Sam L 1:14.62  1:22.38
1:14.6233.44

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1475 Ton, Harrison T 1:14.75  1:17.59
1:14.7535.85

Tollefson Swimming 1376 Fitzgerald, Kiran B 1:15.25  1:17.27
1:15.2535.59

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1377 Indrakanti, Saurya S 1:16.64  1:14.87
1:16.641:16.67

Tollefson Swimming 1378 Biyik, Poyraz 1:18.00  1:18.72
1:18.0036.20

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1479 Loy-Warholic, Max J 1:19.43  1:16.13
1:19.4337.81

DC Wave Swim Team 1480 Fernandez, Matias J 1:20.30  1:22.35
1:20.3039.13

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1381 Ehrenfeld, Felix H 1:20.94  1:19.21
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1382 Cruz, Tristan A 1:21.82  1:19.37

1:21.8239.92

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1383 Oshodi, Amore 1:22.06  1:25.03
1:22.0638.52

DC Wave Swim Team 1384 Kum, Joshua X 1:23.86  1:24.90
1:23.8639.30

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1385 Knubel, Liam M 1:24.25  1:32.70
1:24.2538.51

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1386 Furlan Freguia, Dante 1:25.70  1:37.14
1:25.7041.73

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1387 Platt, James W 1:49.68  1:46.19
1:49.6849.36

Nation's Capital Swim Club 14--- Spinelli, Michael DQ  55.00
Nation's Capital Swim Club 14--- Butnick, Cade Q DFS  55.91

 
Event 38  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 181 Schultz, Travis H 50.06  51.76

50.0624.36

Tollefson Swimming 152 Han, Rowan T 51.45  52.22
51.4524.73
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A - Final ...   (Event 38  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Tollefson Swimming 153 Oskvig, Henry C 51.74  52.00
51.7425.09

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 154 Yoon, Jiho A 52.04  52.70
52.0425.05

Tollefson Swimming 165 Aldworth, Diego B 52.52  53.00
52.5225.05

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 186 Hybl, Phoenix A 52.62  52.68
52.6224.85

Patuxent Aquatics Club 157 Manela, Elias J 52.72  53.37
52.7225.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club 168 Kim, Carson P 52.92  53.02
52.9225.48

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 179 Gustafson, Odin O 52.00  53.48

52.0024.81

Tollefson Swimming 1710 Wahl, Jake H 53.46  54.76
53.4625.27

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1711 Seager, Austin P 53.57  53.69
53.5725.32

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1612 King, Gavin J 53.93  53.73
53.9324.99

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1713 Carson, Tanner J 53.96  55.21
53.9626.05

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1614 Wen, Tianze 53.97  54.47
53.9726.28

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1815 Raabe, Joell 54.03  55.06
54.0325.70

Tollefson Swimming 1716 Sweeney, Sean R 54.33  54.80
54.3325.86

 
Event 38  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 181 Schultz, Travis H 51.76  50.98 q

51.7625.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club 152 Lassak, Simon B 51.79  51.41 q
51.7924.63

Tollefson Swimming 153 Oskvig, Henry C 52.00  52.95 q
52.0025.09

Tollefson Swimming 154 Han, Rowan T 52.22  52.56 q
52.2225.33

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 185 Hybl, Phoenix A 52.68  52.05 q
52.6825.25

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 156 Yoon, Jiho A 52.70  52.11 q
52.7025.35

Tollefson Swimming 167 Aldworth, Diego B 53.00  52.78 q
53.0025.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club 168 Kim, Carson P 53.02  53.06 q
53.0225.41

Patuxent Aquatics Club 159 Manela, Elias J 53.37  53.38 q
53.3725.37

Tollefson Swimming 1710 Gustafson, Odin O 53.48  53.15 q
53.4825.46
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 38  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1711 Seager, Austin P 53.69  54.03 q
53.6925.45

DC Wave Swim Team 1612 Dunlop, Lucas G 53.72  53.54 q
53.7225.13

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1613 King, Gavin J 53.73  51.41 q
53.7325.37

Tollefson Swimming 1614 Saraydaroglu, Raffi D 54.09  54.32 q
54.0926.03

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1615 Wen, Tianze 54.47  52.96 q
54.4726.17

Tollefson Swimming 1716 Wahl, Jake H 54.76  53.25 q
54.7626.20

Tollefson Swimming 1717 Sweeney, Sean R 54.80  54.49
54.8026.10

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1818 Raabe, Joell 55.06  57.13
55.0625.86

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1719 Carson, Tanner J 55.21  53.80
55.2126.67

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1520 Idol, Carlos W J55.21  55.15
55.2126.36

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1621 Darcera, Luke 55.65  56.62
55.6526.63

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1622 Brinson, Robert 55.89  58.04
55.8926.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1623 Llanas, James 56.45  57.45
56.4526.70

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1624 Ramos, Ethan 56.55  56.24
56.5526.80

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1625 Billings, Gavin T 56.57  57.75
56.5726.60

Tollefson Swimming 1526 Jacobs, Tom P 56.62  56.88
56.6226.87

Tollefson Swimming 1527 Krishnamaneni, Shiva K 56.74  57.30
56.7427.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1628 James, Danny P 56.91  58.39
56.9127.37

Tollefson Swimming 1629 Stokke, Alexander K 57.35  56.73
57.3527.68

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1630 Salehi, Matin 57.60  55.90
57.6027.02

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1531 Harden, Blake R 57.66  57.96
57.6627.47

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1632 Wright, Jackson E 57.70  56.43
57.7027.58

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1733 Meilleur, Mathieu 57.84  55.80
57.8426.63

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1534 Carranza, Alex 58.06  57.55
58.0627.45

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1735 Zuba, Will R 58.07  57.87
58.0727.23

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1536 Li, Josh W 58.14  58.11
58.1428.09
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 38  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1637 LeNard, Michael 58.44  57.47
58.4428.36

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1538 Soto, Alex J 58.58  56.24
58.5827.78

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1639 Ding, Andrew 58.59  59.36
58.5928.49

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1640 Lamb, Charles 58.82  59.79
58.8228.67

Tollefson Swimming 1841 Stewart, Henry E 59.06  57.81
59.0627.54

Tollefson Swimming 1642 Muljo, Alex K 59.29  59.10
59.2928.25

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1643 Ngo, Ian B 1:00.45  1:00.61
1:00.4528.80

Tollefson Swimming 1644 Yu, Aiden L 1:00.56  59.30
1:00.5629.36

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1545 Gould, Nicklas 1:00.68  1:01.79
1:00.6828.87

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1546 Pizzurro, Daniel J 1:00.93  59.72
1:00.9329.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1747 Kakatkar, Atharva A 1:00.96  58.96
1:00.9628.82

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1648 Bellamy, Terry C 1:01.10  1:01.77
1:01.1028.05

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1749 Webb, Grady 1:01.51  1:01.35
1:01.5128.96

Team Rally Aquatics 1550 Kim, Beck 1:01.65  1:00.21
1:01.6530.49

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1551 Armand, Dale A 1:02.57  1:01.96
1:02.5729.00

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1552 Lugo, Richmond W 1:04.37  1:13.55
1:04.3731.58

DC Wave Swim Team 1653 Hogge, Ben E 1:04.38  1:07.20
1:04.3830.42

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1854 Lowell, Benjamin 1:04.44  1:01.44
1:04.4431.01

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1655 Futrell, Jacob D 1:04.92  1:03.07
1:04.9229.65

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1656 Rhoades, Cooper H 1:05.19  1:04.21
1:05.1931.49

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1557 Keener, Cedric R 1:05.99  1:05.61
1:05.9931.32

Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1558 Rich, Matthew L 1:06.13  1:04.59
1:06.1330.14

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1559 Dowd, Connor 1:06.93  1:06.71
1:06.9331.31

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1760 Arnold, Tobias 1:07.06  1:04.25
1:07.0631.66

Tollefson Swimming 1761 Ciray, Can 1:07.49  1:03.02
1:07.4931.73

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1662 Simmons, Emmett 1:07.62  1:11.05
1:07.6234.23

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1663 Shute, William C 1:08.88  1:10.06
1:08.8832.27
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 38  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Team Rally Aquatics 1564 Chen, Benson L 1:15.67  1:14.94
DC Wave Swim Team 1865 Charles, Izrael D 1:16.54  1:12.41

1:16.5433.99

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1566 Newsome, Chris D 1:23.10  1:23.38
1:23.1038.20

DC Wave Swim Team 1567 Lewis, Miles Y 1:23.66  1:19.57
1:23.6639.03

 
Event 39  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 141 Spano, Louisa C 29.49  29.81
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 132 Fong, Emma A 29.57  30.42
Tollefson Swimming 133 Kuila, Sudhishna 30.36  30.91
Tollefson Swimming 144 Brooks, Khloe A 30.89  31.71
Nation's Capital Swim Club 145 Mogollon, Lindsey R 30.97  31.63
Tollefson Swimming 146 Havrilesky, Melania L x31.50  31.16
Tollefson Swimming 137 Laurenzi, Annabelle W x32.32  31.76

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 149 Sadowski, Emili R 31.44  31.91
DC Wave Swim Team 1310 Lipton, Leila S 31.58  32.20
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1311 Lopez, Tessa J 31.79  33.09
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1312 Duffy, Caroline M x32.05  32.40
DC Wave Swim Team 1313 Ince, Jo M 32.14  32.75
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1314 Esguerra, Juls M 32.22  32.33
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1415 Bising, Ava L x32.40  32.82
Tollefson Swimming 1316 Gustafson, Eliza O x32.43  33.52

 
Event 39  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 141 Spano, Louisa C 29.81  29.65 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 132 Fong, Emma A 30.42  29.79 q
Tollefson Swimming 133 Kuila, Sudhishna 30.91  31.30 q
Tollefson Swimming 144 Havrilesky, Melania L 31.16  30.70 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 145 Mogollon, Lindsey R 31.63  30.89 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 136 Lowe, Ellie M 31.67  32.53 q
Tollefson Swimming 147 Brooks, Khloe A 31.71  33.42 q
Tollefson Swimming 138 Laurenzi, Annabelle W 31.76  31.68 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club 149 Beares, Caroline T 31.85  31.23 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1410 Sadowski, Emili R 31.91  31.26 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1311 Lipton, Leila S 32.20  32.73 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1312 Esguerra, Juls M 32.33  32.74 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1313 Duffy, Caroline M 32.40  32.83 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1314 Ince, Jo M 32.75  34.15 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1415 Bising, Ava L 32.82  32.84 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1316 Lopez, Tessa J 33.09  33.35 q

DC Wave Swim Team 1417 Davis, Violet E 33.17  32.96
Tollefson Swimming 1318 Gustafson, Eliza O 33.52  35.39

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1319 Carson, Marleigh M 33.70  36.35
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1420 Papazisi, Natalie 34.22  35.23
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 39  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

DC Wave Swim Team 1321 Carson, Cassidy A 34.26  32.76
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1322 Nunez, Isabelle 34.77  35.39
Tollefson Swimming 1323 Sievers, Allie M 34.92  36.07
DC Wave Swim Team 1324 Beggiato, Aria L 35.15  35.70
Nation's Capital Swim Club 14*25 Vargas, Sophie L 35.39  36.95
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 13*25 Griffin, Harper E 35.39  33.90
DC Wave Swim Team 1327 Kerensky, Rachel J 35.45  36.70
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1328 Rozofsky, Sasha E 36.04  31.50
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1329 Krieg, Rachel E 36.06  36.09
Tollefson Swimming 1430 Hanna, Suriel S 36.19  35.43
DC Wave Swim Team 1431 Hinderstein, Mila P 36.29  40.11
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1332 Sadowski, Sydney R 36.49  34.96
Tollefson Swimming 1333 Patch, Maddie B 36.70  38.12
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1334 Kidwell, Abbygail A 36.93  36.77
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1335 Davis, Camden 37.13  38.44
Tollefson Swimming 1336 Schieber, Ashley J 37.19  37.02
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1437 Wolfe, Elly 38.01  41.67
DC Wave Swim Team 1338 Morse, Charlotte C 38.09  38.59
Tollefson Swimming 1339 Chery, Jenny H 38.14  38.07
DC Wave Swim Team 1340 Mustin, Cooper J 38.25  39.42
DC Wave Swim Team 1341 Berlind, Ellis M 38.57  39.40
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1342 Paska, Elise 38.70  40.39
Tollefson Swimming 1343 Vargas-Collins, Tia E 38.96  38.63
Tollefson Swimming 1344 Hart, Maddie R 39.22  38.77
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1345 Millard, Madisyn G 39.47  38.58
DC Wave Swim Team 1446 Mahler, Sofia 39.48  41.34
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1347 Hadkar, Ahalya V 39.96  39.88
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1348 Shah, Anaya 39.97  43.41
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1449 Fullwood, Josephine T 40.11  38.97
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1450 Mummert, Emma J 40.58  38.07
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1351 Ouyang, Gloria 41.36  41.57
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1352 Minors, Gabi N 41.61  40.48
Tollefson Swimming 1453 Kallmer, Mira N 41.70  42.30
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1354 Ochoa, Seanna R 41.74  39.02
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 13*55 Foley, Anna 41.77  40.97
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 13*55 Rothleder, Naomi J 41.77  39.90
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1357 Bates, Emma L 42.22  41.52
DC Wave Swim Team 1358 Tallo, Sabina E 42.53  42.47
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1459 Suiter, Nailah 42.76  41.98
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1360 Perez Ambrosio, Selena 42.90  46.36
DC Wave Swim Team 1361 Samuels, Paz N 42.91  44.42
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1362 Lewis, Harleigh J 42.98  42.54
DC Wave Swim Team 1363 Elias, Nafkot 43.45  45.10
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1364 Placencia, Olivia R 43.59  43.21
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1365 Gopal, Shivani 43.83  43.67
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1366 Shute, Cece E 44.67  50.12
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1367 Curtin, Nina 46.63  44.91
DC Wave Swim Team 1468 Bolden, Kendal R 47.06  49.65
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1369 Frias, Priscila S 48.96  46.07
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1370 Pendyala, Kenisha 52.79  57.28
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Event 39  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 151 Fioravanti, Claire M 29.44  31.42
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 152 Kwak, Claire 30.06  30.89
DC Wave Swim Team 163 Patel, Sarisha C 30.50  30.41
Tollefson Swimming 164 Yerkie, Lily K 30.64  32.07
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 185 Gregory, Zoie E 30.87  31.65
Patuxent Aquatics Club 186 Parsons, Kiera K 31.16  33.04
Nation's Capital Swim Club 157 Kamat, Trisha T 32.04  32.93
Aqua Culture Swim Team 158 La Fleur, Ella C 32.10  32.10

B - Final
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 159 Kelly, Megan O 31.56  33.15
DC Wave Swim Team 1710 Beggiato, Eva M 32.51  34.80
DC Wave Swim Team 1611 Ruf, Eva N x32.57  33.16
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1812 Gardiner, Elizabeth 32.93  33.25
Tollefson Swimming 1713 Garrett, Amelia L x33.05  34.32
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1514 Vaughan, Leah S 34.56  35.09
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1515 Pineda, Isabela x34.99  34.41

 
Event 39  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
DC Wave Swim Team 161 Patel, Sarisha C 30.41  31.82 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 152 Kwak, Claire 30.89  33.29 q
Tollefson Swimming 153 Fioravanti, Claire M 31.42  30.48 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 184 Gregory, Zoie E 31.65  31.03 q
Tollefson Swimming 165 Yerkie, Lily K 32.07  31.05 q
Aqua Culture Swim Team 156 La Fleur, Ella C 32.10  31.64 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 157 Kamat, Trisha T 32.93  33.89 q
Patuxent Aquatics Club 188 Parsons, Kiera K 33.04  32.49 q

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 159 Kelly, Megan O 33.15  31.78 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1610 Ruf, Eva N 33.16  32.42 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1811 Gardiner, Elizabeth 33.25  33.09 q
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1512 Subramanian, Isabella E 33.68  33.25 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1513 Dillon, Charlotte T 33.85  33.59 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1514 Davis, Caroline C 34.02  33.53 q
Tollefson Swimming 1715 Garrett, Amelia L 34.32  32.98 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1516 Pineda, Isabela 34.41  34.60 q

DC Wave Swim Team 1717 Beggiato, Eva M 34.80  32.22
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1518 Vaughan, Leah S 35.09  34.66

DC Wave Swim Team 1619 Raspberry-Hallmon, Riley S 35.59  37.54
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1720 Devine, Lizzy G 36.01  38.60
Heal Swim Club 1621 Amador-Williams, Law 36.99  36.99
Tollefson Swimming 1522 Parker, Charlie F 37.64  37.23
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1523 Meilleur, Eve 38.03  37.63
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1524 Jaber, Lamara 38.81  39.29
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1625 Dalling, Sophia L 39.59  41.13
DC Wave Swim Team 1626 Davis, Morgan N 40.38  38.60
Tollefson Swimming 1727 Viloria, Jenna A 40.56  38.33
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1528 Jaiyeola, Oluwatise 43.26  40.92
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Event 40  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 141 Dence, Joseph S 26.93  27.76
DC Wave Swim Team 132 Johnson, Jason G 28.08  29.65
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 143 Lei, Noah L 28.19  29.02
Tollefson Swimming 134 Paczkowski, Walter L 28.56  29.64
Nation's Capital Swim Club 145 Soundappan, Jayden P 28.63  29.50
Tollefson Swimming 146 McCullough, Will R 28.75  29.36
Nation's Capital Swim Club 137 Rabe, Brandon C 28.84  29.42
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 148 Pabon Santiago, Aidan 30.00  29.57

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 139 Monarch, Lucas J x29.83  31.54
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1410 Chezem, William x30.29  30.73
Tollefson Swimming 1411 Arteta-Chevalier, Clovis M x30.45  31.71
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1312 Polyanov, Martin 31.28  32.17
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1313 Meert, Brady J x31.48  32.03
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1314 Barrientos, Gabriel A x31.84  31.90

 
Event 40  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
DC Wave Swim Team 141 Dence, Joseph S 27.76  27.40 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 142 Lei, Noah L 29.02  28.62 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 143 Forkin, Nathan R 29.08  29.12 q
Tollefson Swimming 144 McCullough, Will R 29.36  29.70 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 135 Rabe, Brandon C 29.42  29.27 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 146 Soundappan, Jayden P 29.50  29.80 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 147 Pabon Santiago, Aidan 29.57  28.93 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 138 Sinclair, James L 29.61  31.63 q

Tollefson Swimming 139 Paczkowski, Walter L 29.64  29.16 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1310 Johnson, Jason G 29.65  28.56 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1411 Chezem, William 30.73  30.80 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1312 Monarch, Lucas J 31.54  30.82 q
Tollefson Swimming 1413 Arteta-Chevalier, Clovis M 31.71  31.51 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1314 Barrientos, Gabriel A 31.90  32.24 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1315 Meert, Brady J 32.03  31.42 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1316 Polyanov, Martin 32.17  33.37 q

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1317 Quirante, Yohann L 32.45  31.74
DC Wave Swim Team 1318 Nuzzo, Porter P 32.83  32.42

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1319 Ricks, Devin C 33.08  32.43
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1320 Xu, Henry J 33.15  32.38
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1421 Korboi, KO O 33.52  31.87
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1422 Chen, Zachary F 33.80  32.13
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1423 Harbin, Max L 34.17  32.99
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1324 Blaine, Tyler D 34.22  34.80
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1425 Pujari, Rishaan 34.51  36.51
Tollefson Swimming 1326 Parker, Sam B 34.90  33.31
DC Wave Swim Team 1427 Puller, Jake G 35.30  36.18
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1328 Campbell, Tj 35.87  33.92
Tollefson Swimming 1329 Hutchinson, Jonah J 35.90  36.62
Tollefson Swimming 1330 Wright-Nguyen, Andrew D 35.96  34.88
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 40  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1431 Oben, Dominic K 38.61  38.85
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1332 Sihal, Eesa 39.25  41.55
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1433 Rizzardi, Gabriele 40.04  42.70
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1434 Dubesa, Callen C 40.50  38.96
Team Rally Aquatics 1335 Lu, Bendy 41.09  39.16
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1336 Corobceanu, Daniel 41.53  41.54
DC Wave Swim Team 1337 Emerine, Zac K 41.73  41.92
Tollefson Swimming 1338 Biyik, Poyraz 41.75  40.90
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1339 Mendiratta, Vivaan 42.81  45.18
DC Wave Swim Team 1340 Peterson, Grayson R 44.43  46.44
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1341 Cruz, Tristan A 46.06  45.62
DC Wave Swim Team 1342 Kum, Joshua X 46.79  55.63
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1343 Oshodi, Amore 47.30  47.48
DC Wave Swim Team 1444 Handy-Recio, Daniel P 49.77  1:04.16
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1345 Platt, James W 54.31  56.57

 
Event 40  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 161 Peterson, Theron D 27.80  29.93
Tollefson Swimming 152 Dantas, Mateo K 28.13  28.17
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 173 Eloshway, Luke A 28.30  28.95
Patuxent Aquatics Club 154 Manela, Elias J 28.56  29.21
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 165 King, Gavin J 28.84  29.98
DC Wave Swim Team 156 Hirsh, Ethan W 29.08  29.75
Nation's Capital Swim Club 167 Wright, Jackson E 29.22  29.50

B - Final
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 179 Meilleur, Mathieu 28.37  30.00
Tollefson Swimming 1710 Sweeney, Sean R 28.76  30.71
Tollefson Swimming 1611 Stokke, Alexander K x28.98  30.74
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1612 Ngo, Ian B 31.35  32.48
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1613 Futrell, Jacob D 32.47  34.93
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1714 Smith, Donnie C 33.23  33.92
Team Rally Aquatics 1515 Kim, Beck 35.19  34.91
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1516 Sebold, Ben D 35.39  36.02

 
Event 40  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 151 Dantas, Mateo K 28.17  28.96 q
Tollefson Swimming 152 Han, Rowan T 28.58  28.74 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 173 Eloshway, Luke A 28.95  29.99 q
Patuxent Aquatics Club 154 Manela, Elias J 29.21  28.38 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 165 Wright, Jackson E 29.50  29.17 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 156 Lassak, Simon B 29.64  30.38 q
DC Wave Swim Team 157 Hirsh, Ethan W 29.75  30.15 q
DC Wave Swim Team 168 Peterson, Theron D 29.93  31.04 q

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 169 King, Gavin J 29.98  28.80 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1710 Meilleur, Mathieu 30.00  29.92 q
Tollefson Swimming 1711 Sweeney, Sean R 30.71  28.14 q
Tollefson Swimming 1612 Stokke, Alexander K 30.74  30.26 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1613 Ngo, Ian B 32.48  32.25 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 40  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1714 Smith, Donnie C 33.92  33.49 q
Team Rally Aquatics 1515 Kim, Beck 34.91  35.18 q
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1616 Futrell, Jacob D 34.93  33.27 q

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1617 Garcia, Benicio S 35.07  33.93
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1518 Sebold, Ben D 36.02  36.28

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1619 Simmons, Emmett 36.77  36.19
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1720 Cooper, Logan 37.36  36.95
Team Rally Aquatics 1521 Chen, Benson L 40.56  41.54
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1522 Newsome, Chris D 43.81  43.68

 
Event 41  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 101 Sumrow, Eliza R 33.08  33.52
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 102 Luna, Abby C 34.55  35.99
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 103 Radford, Gabby L x34.56  34.75
Tollefson Swimming 104 Tucker, Caroline M 35.11  35.61
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 105 Spencer, Evelyn G x35.74  35.74
Aqua Culture Swim Team 106 Svec, Eleanor M 35.76  36.66
Nation's Capital Swim Club 107 Dahl, Vivian G 37.19  37.63
Nation's Capital Swim Club 108 Sverchek, Josephine C 37.53  37.55

 
Event 41  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 101 Sumrow, Eliza R 33.52  34.10 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 102 Radford, Gabby L 34.75  35.61 q
Tollefson Swimming 103 Tucker, Caroline M 35.61  35.51 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 104 Spencer, Evelyn G 35.74  35.71 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 105 Luna, Abby C 35.99  34.68 q
Aqua Culture Swim Team 106 Svec, Eleanor M 36.66  37.00 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 107 Sverchek, Josephine C 37.55  38.75 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 108 Dahl, Vivian G 37.63  37.32 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club 109 Vodraska, Rayna T 37.67  38.78
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  910 Darcey, Grayson K 37.72  40.45

DC Wave Swim Team 1011 Mahler, Lila - 38.52  36.31
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 10*12 Bast, Danielle 38.74  38.13
Nation's Capital Swim Club 10*12 Jean-Philippe, Catalina X 38.74  38.59
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1014 Pashby, Lexi R 38.95  37.93
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1015 Blanca, Angelina B 39.01  37.96
Nation's Capital Swim Club  9*16 Keetch, Grace H 39.11  35.75
Aqua Culture Swim Team  9*16 Holter, Natalie J 39.11  44.17
Nation's Capital Swim Club  918 Chung, Jacqueline Z 39.29  41.36
Tollefson Swimming 1019 Deininger, Ruth A 39.97  40.72
Tollefson Swimming  920 Park, Elizabeth S 39.98  38.38
Nation's Capital Swim Club  921 Cullen, Waverly V 40.91  39.14
Tollefson Swimming  922 Conradi, Chloe E 41.11  38.74
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw  923 Ozouf, Elizabeth A 41.23  41.96
Tollefson Swimming 1024 Gustafson, Petra Oline O 41.35  42.07
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1025 Le, Lan 41.52  42.80
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  926 Mackeever, Ryan L 41.57  39.98
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 41  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club  927 Scouras, Elodie B 41.62  41.31
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1028 Jaczko, Penrose M 41.96  43.94
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1029 Taravella, Larissa A 42.10  42.10
Tollefson Swimming 1030 Bustios, Isabella L 43.65  41.30
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1031 Davis, Dylan N 43.92  43.45
Tollefson Swimming  932 Moon, Eloise B 43.99  45.21
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1033 Buckheit, Natalee E 44.62  43.88
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  934 Johnson, Carsyn J 44.65  44.12
Nation's Capital Swim Club  935 Johnson, Caroline C 44.76  48.49
Aqua Culture Swim Team  936 Placencia, Gabi D 44.83  43.71
Nation's Capital Swim Club  937 Mosquera, Olivia C 44.93  45.20
Tollefson Swimming  938 Kuo, Khitiya 45.96  44.33
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1039 Moore, Chloe M 46.24  45.88
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  940 Onipede, Seyi Z 46.40  45.91
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1041 Hosseini, Hannah S 46.98  48.74
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  942 Chow, Cambrie J 47.12  45.51
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1043 Pierce, Lillian B 47.44  53.25
Nation's Capital Swim Club  944 Angarita-Wise, Addie 47.97  50.09
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  945 Shao, Allison 48.47  48.10
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  946 Suwuh, Elys 48.52  49.78
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1047 Gramatova, Nina 49.03  47.54
Tollefson Swimming  948 Kontaxis, Sariyah N 49.06  53.53
Nation's Capital Swim Club  949 Schauf, Ada G 49.47  50.66
DC Wave Swim Team 1050 Ladly, Noa D 49.74  55.25
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  951 Wen, Katie K 49.94  51.45
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1052 Nhan, Tess 51.33  52.17
Nation's Capital Swim Club  953 Juarez, Sydney A 51.54  50.22
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  954 Mackeever, Harper R 51.95  50.50
Tollefson Swimming  955 Chiang, Chloe E 52.16  48.88
Tollefson Swimming 1056 Reiter, Lena J 53.21  52.77
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1057 Chou, Hanna J 53.25  53.75
DC Wave Swim Team  958 Smith, Aubrey R 53.78  51.57
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1059 Siegfried, Theresa A 54.72  55.89
Tollefson Swimming  960 Smith, Caroline A 54.84  51.39
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  961 Churchill, Isabel C 55.18  51.94
DC Wave Swim Team  962 Kassa, Meku N 55.74  1:07.37
Patuxent Aquatics Club  963 Hughes, Anna S 57.08  54.40
Nation's Capital Swim Club  964 Hutchins, Sadie M 57.39  49.39
Nation's Capital Swim Club  965 Praskievicz, Katy E 58.91  56.53
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  966 Mbapab, Zelda 59.33  56.51
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  967 Carico, Zoe 59.51  1:11.16
Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1068 Vasquez, Ella V 1:03.16  1:23.88
DC Wave Swim Team 1069 Greenfield, Maeve E 1:07.51  1:27.00
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 10--- Pabian, Isabel DQ  1:11.44
Tollefson Swimming  9--- Stasiowski, Vivian K DQ  1:09.96

 
Event 42  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Castro-Munoz, Matteo Maximiliano 33.54  34.60
Patuxent Aquatics Club 102 Islam, Yusuf J 33.82  35.45
Tollefson Swimming 103 Martic, Relja 33.94  35.39
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A - Final ...   (Event 42  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Tollefson Swimming 104 George, Teddy J 35.81  36.73
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 105 Dolan, Matthew 36.85  36.33
Nation's Capital Swim Club 106 Oracki, Henry A 37.25  40.12
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  97 Thanh, Nolan 38.39  37.89
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 108 Thomas, Christian A 39.32  38.90

 
Event 42  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Castro-Munoz, Matteo Maximiliano 34.60  34.16 q
Tollefson Swimming 102 Martic, Relja 35.39  35.16 q
Patuxent Aquatics Club 103 Islam, Yusuf J 35.45  33.44 q
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 104 Dolan, Matthew 36.33  37.92 q
Tollefson Swimming 105 George, Teddy J 36.73  38.18 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 106 Ho, Ethan E 37.63  38.25 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  97 Thanh, Nolan 37.89  38.81 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club  98 Gerstein, Edan L 37.99  39.69 q

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 109 Thomas, Christian A 38.90  38.69
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1010 Oracki, Henry A 40.12  38.01

Nation's Capital Swim Club  911 Murphy-Pradhan, Aidan M J40.12  45.98
DC Wave Swim Team 1012 Crable, August J 40.17  37.45
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1013 Hamdaoui, Noah T 40.75  42.00
Tollefson Swimming 1014 Sayko, Nate M 40.82  38.17
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1015 France, Glen 40.95  41.78
Nation's Capital Swim Club  916 Blank, Beckett E 41.15  45.58
Tollefson Swimming  9*17 Blumenschein, Tommy R 41.73  38.41
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 10*17 Liebson, Gavin 41.73  41.62
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  919 Wagner, Drew 42.36  39.51
Nation's Capital Swim Club  920 Oei, Caden J 42.38  44.34
Tollefson Swimming  921 Castrillon, Max A 42.60  43.19
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  922 Piercy, Quintin 43.42  45.00
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  923 Boro, Sully T 45.75  42.59
Tollefson Swimming  924 Fitzgerald, Brij B 47.90  48.09
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1025 Delemos, Gary L 48.44  40.70
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1026 Niemann, Wyatt 49.13  48.82
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  927 Fisher, Colton 49.61  49.84
Tollefson Swimming 1028 Hoage, Ray J 50.04  46.74
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1029 Deckert, Max 50.06  45.18
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1030 Stambaugh, Sam M 50.28  49.42
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1031 Moore, AJ S 50.49  53.41
DC Wave Swim Team 1032 Ponder, John S 51.32  51.12
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1033 Banks, Ian G 52.11  48.76
Nation's Capital Swim Club  934 Payne, Rowan W 52.76  45.32
Heal Swim Club  935 Schommer-Lindley, Jennings 52.77  46.59
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  936 Ramanayaka, Nethuka 54.11  55.49
Tollefson Swimming  937 Dong, Jordan Y 55.17  55.30
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1038 Schweizer, Benson 56.68  57.44
DC Wave Swim Team  939 Whittington, Solomon J 1:00.23  1:11.55
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  940 Jaiyeola, Ade J 1:02.63  1:01.63
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  941 Ventura, Camden 1:03.17  1:02.25
DC Wave Swim Team 1042 Davidson-Rodgers, Sy B 1:18.69  1:00.91
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 42  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club  9--- Lurie, Cyrus H DQ  1:00.75
Tollefson Swimming  9--- Byerly, Noah Z DQ  44.06

 
Event 43  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 121 Smith, Maddie L 29.68  30.55
Nation's Capital Swim Club 122 Garakani, Melody 30.10  30.25
DC Wave Swim Team 113 Stormberg, Monroe A 30.14  30.71
Tollefson Swimming 124 Stoll, Emma R 30.50  31.18
Nation's Capital Swim Club 125 Ahn, Olivia J 30.57  30.35
Nation's Capital Swim Club 126 Choi, Kami M x30.82  31.37
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 127 Marcano-Arroyo, Liz T 30.85  31.69
Tollefson Swimming 118 Salcetti, Avery M x30.88  31.60

B - Final
Aqua Culture Swim Team 119 Leonard, Kyrie A 30.28  31.99
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1210 Bast, Leah 30.91  31.92
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1111 Chen, Christal J x31.45  32.75
DC Wave Swim Team 1212 Torres-Rivera, Natalia I 31.69  32.67
Tollefson Swimming 1213 McGuire, Mae E x32.13  32.94
Tollefson Swimming 1114 Winston, Fina G x32.15  32.25
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1215 Zabst, Josie M x32.70  32.62
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1216 Soto, Olivia D 33.65  32.16

 
Event 43  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 121 Garakani, Melody 30.25  31.93 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 122 Ahn, Olivia J 30.35  32.19 q
Tollefson Swimming 123 Smith, Maddie L 30.55  31.50 q
DC Wave Swim Team 114 Stormberg, Monroe A 30.71  31.08 q
Tollefson Swimming 125 Stoll, Emma R 31.18  32.82 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 126 Choi, Kami M 31.37  32.08 q
Tollefson Swimming 117 Salcetti, Avery M 31.60  33.03 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 128 Marcano-Arroyo, Liz T 31.69  31.40 q

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 129 Bast, Leah 31.92  32.79 q
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1110 Leonard, Kyrie A 31.99  32.32 q
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1211 Soto, Olivia D 32.16  32.60 q
Tollefson Swimming 1112 Winston, Fina G 32.25  34.04 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1213 Zabst, Josie M 32.62  32.86 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1214 Torres-Rivera, Natalia I 32.67  32.06 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1115 Chen, Christal J 32.75  33.34 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1216 Goode, Emma L 32.93  33.08 q

Tollefson Swimming 1217 McGuire, Mae E 32.94  32.32
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1218 Zhang, Beckie 32.97  32.69

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1219 Manela, Gabrielle J 33.21  35.41
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1120 Wang, Joyce Y 33.36  33.19
Tollefson Swimming 1221 Aguilar, Mia I 33.72  33.84
Tollefson Swimming 1222 Martinez, Gabriela 33.73  34.67
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1123 Evankovich, Avery A 33.76  34.40
Tollefson Swimming 1224 Bleecker, Ella C 33.77  35.98
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 43  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1225 Thompson, McKenna B 33.98  32.51
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1226 Propper, Lila K 34.03  34.01
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1127 Oei, Adalyn Y 34.29  33.96
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1228 Senff, Avery J 34.33  33.99
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1129 Marsh, Sydney V 34.36  35.37
Nation's Capital Swim Club 12*30 Maness, Eva S 34.37  33.63
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 11*30 Small, Zoe R 34.37  38.94
Nation's Capital Swim Club 12*32 Mckoy, Gabby M 34.47  33.80
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11*32 Jelinek, Lauren M 34.47  33.73
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1134 Dadzie, Zee N 34.57  33.90
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1235 Winston, DaNia A 34.60  35.41
DC Wave Swim Team 1136 Paden, Penelope A 34.71  34.11
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1137 Murphy, Alex G 35.07  33.24
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1138 Streatfeild, Addie J 35.08  34.10
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1139 Pratt, Stella E 35.09  36.63
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1140 DeVoe, Reagan J 35.36  39.65
DC Wave Swim Team 1141 Mabrouki, Ava Y 35.37  34.51
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1142 Jordan, AnnaKay K 35.59  35.46
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1143 Boston, Flora A 36.21  36.10
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1244 Garbow, Jayne M 36.40  44.27
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1145 Washburn, Lia G 36.48  36.72
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1246 Dean, Emily C 36.63  37.29
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1247 Wang, Mila E 36.68  34.75
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1148 Mello, Molly J 36.76  36.76
DC Wave Swim Team 1249 Anyabuike, Anuli N 37.14  37.39
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1250 Broder, Emma 37.30  37.97
Tollefson Swimming 1251 Bader, Genevieve R 37.38  38.15
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1152 Lites, Ellena 37.48  37.51
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1153 Cusack, Liv M 37.79  36.19
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1254 Cheng, Sophia 37.97  39.00
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1255 Kim, Ella Y 37.98  38.24
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1256 Amaya-Rivera, Alina E 38.16  38.56
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1157 Korboi, Becca A 38.34  38.77
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1158 DeKlotz, Gracee M 38.72  36.18
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1159 Ivancheva, Ana 38.87  38.12
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1260 Deshishku, Tessa A 39.09  36.57
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1261 Liao, Amelia 39.13  46.31
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1162 Mckoy, Danni M 39.29  39.79
Tollefson Swimming 1163 Shaukat, Serena C 39.38  39.56
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1164 Cline, Carter 39.54  39.99
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1165 Praskievicz, Abby E 39.93  39.12
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1166 Mishra, Aneira 40.11  44.51
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1267 Brauwerman, Nora J 40.35  40.87
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1268 Burns, Ruby 40.65  41.36
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1269 Dinh, Vera 41.46  41.02
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1270 Walker, Jaliyah 41.52  45.05
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1271 Ye, Sophie X 42.20  40.26
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1172 Gramatova, Izabela 42.23  43.06
Tollefson Swimming 1173 Skandalis, Stella E 42.26  42.42
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1274 Roembke, Reagan S 42.36  37.22
DC Wave Swim Team 1275 Carballo-Naranjo, Reina D 42.95  42.77
Tollefson Swimming 1276 Murad, Irene L 43.06  47.97
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 43  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1277 Evidente, Julia 44.15  44.94
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1278 Rickman, Juliet 44.16  44.64
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1279 Parker, Olivia 44.26  42.98
Tollefson Swimming 1180 Wang, Hazel-Marie M 44.36  44.68
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1181 Chao, Elaine Y 44.40  41.94
DC Wave Swim Team 1282 Wang, Linnea W 45.21  44.72
DC Wave Swim Team 1183 Rapp, Ellie D 46.43  48.02
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1184 Dong, Julia 46.69  47.10
DC Wave Swim Team 1285 Belay, Faith G 46.80  41.30
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1186 Nambiar, Avantika J 47.82  57.76
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1287 Gonzalez, Ruby M 48.65  47.35
DC Wave Swim Team 1288 Amonles, Aliyah J 49.57  51.19
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1289 Wood, Charlotte 49.76  47.53
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1190 Vargas, Lucia 50.77  48.42
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1191 Jaiyeola, Ara W 50.81  47.63
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1192 Rad, Nika N 51.52  46.55
DC Wave Swim Team 1193 Paez, Isabela Grace I 53.32  57.96

 
Event 44  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 121 Hu, Oliver 28.96  29.91
DC Wave Swim Team 122 Winter, Simon J 29.68  30.66
Tollefson Swimming 123 Flaherty, Michael S 29.72  30.11
Aqua Culture Swim Team 124 Pelesh, Matviy R 29.95  30.37
Nation's Capital Swim Club 115 Samra, Nathan Y 30.49  30.67
Tollefson Swimming 116 Fout, Cameron L x30.60  30.68
Nation's Capital Swim Club 117 Moores, Henry S 31.68  31.54
Nation's Capital Swim Club 128 Schmidt, Matthew D x31.94  31.88

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 129 Deininger, Sam L x31.22  32.36
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1110 Reeder, Seth J x32.06  32.89
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1211 Stambaugh, Eli E x32.14  33.00
Tollefson Swimming 1112 Butters, Andrew R x32.53  32.99
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1213 Basilio, Max D 32.69  32.91
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1214 Mohapatra, Aahaan 32.78  33.05
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1115 Fogel, Leon A x33.74  33.30

 
Event 44  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 121 Hu, Oliver 29.91  29.63 q
Tollefson Swimming 122 Flaherty, Michael S 30.11  29.83 q
Aqua Culture Swim Team 123 Pelesh, Matviy R 30.37  30.37 q
DC Wave Swim Team 124 Winter, Simon J 30.66  31.07 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 115 Samra, Nathan Y 30.67  30.25 q
Tollefson Swimming 116 Fout, Cameron L 30.68  30.74 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 117 Moores, Henry S 31.54  31.37 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 128 Schmidt, Matthew D 31.88  33.09 q

Tollefson Swimming 129 Deininger, Sam L 32.36  32.99 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1110 Flood, John Bastian 32.43  33.14 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1111 Maness-Blakney, Mikhi P 32.58  32.79 q
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 44  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1112 Reeder, Seth J 32.89  32.38 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1213 Basilio, Max D 32.91  33.27 q
Tollefson Swimming 1114 Butters, Andrew R 32.99  34.39 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1215 Stambaugh, Eli E 33.00  33.91 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1216 Mohapatra, Aahaan 33.05  31.97 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1117 Fogel, Leon A 33.30  34.07
Tollefson Swimming 1218 Daniel, Logan B 33.32  34.81

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1219 Woo, Jordan 33.73  32.59
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1120 Johnson, Connor S 33.87  33.19
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1221 Roome, Daniel H 33.95  33.73
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1122 Carmakal, Jay C 34.14  33.98
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1223 Kaiser, Emmett R 34.20  34.01
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1124 Hess, Elliott J 34.31  34.85
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1225 Masiulis, Joey C 34.65  33.55
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1226 Harden, Colin J 35.23  36.46
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1227 Pizzurro, Max C 35.24  36.68
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1128 Anderson, Jacob A 35.42  34.75
Tollefson Swimming 1229 Warnsman, Grant H 35.51  46.67
DC Wave Swim Team 1230 Bory, George M 36.63  37.39
DC Wave Swim Team 1231 Griffin, Za Kari A 37.05  40.60
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1232 Beramendi, Tomas 37.16  37.09
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1133 Kennedy, Charlie A 37.20  35.45
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1134 Wellet, Charles A 37.54  36.68
DC Wave Swim Team 1235 Sandfort, Wenkai E 37.87  37.97
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1136 Ahuja, Satya 38.25  36.02
Tollefson Swimming 1237 Seline, Erickson E 38.67  37.48
Tollefson Swimming 1138 Lombardo, Andrew J 39.06  39.28
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1139 Kazak, Marat 39.99  41.67
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1140 Strazisar, Weston 40.11  37.20
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1141 Quirante, Louie L 40.69  42.56
Tollefson Swimming 1142 Chao, Sammy Y 40.77  40.51
Tollefson Swimming 1243 Weiss, Lucas S 41.39  39.88
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1144 Ramanayaka, Iruka 42.70  39.58
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1145 Cox, Kolby M 42.73  42.68
DC Wave Swim Team 1246 Henry, Emile J 42.96  44.28
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1247 Love, Jacob L 43.00  47.14
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1148 Escobar, Alexander 44.06  42.22
Heal Swim Club 1249 Dunn, James 44.58  46.71
Heal Swim Club 1150 Coley, Chase 44.71  39.76
DC Wave Swim Team 1251 Luhrs, Hayden M 45.63  42.48
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1152 Garnsey, Jack B 45.88  45.30
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1153 Hernandez, Ezra 46.10  42.55
Tollefson Swimming 1154 Needleman, Dan M 46.12  47.47
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1255 Halvorsen, Miles R 46.31  46.41
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1156 Escobar, Lucas 46.70  45.23
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1157 Shanmugam, Evaan 47.55  46.70
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1158 Benko, Owen R 47.87  43.52
Tollefson Swimming 1159 Lewis, Henry P 48.53  46.43
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1260 Dastouri, Nas S 49.67  49.18
Tollefson Swimming 1161 Dumitriu, Daniel G 50.36  49.92
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1262 Cade, Cory 55.54  54.22
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 44  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1263 Saravana Prabhu, Jaswanth 58.63  1:05.72
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1264 Zaner, Jason 1:02.47  59.23
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1165 Dacanay, Ethan D 1:03.94  1:03.26
DC Wave Swim Team 1166 Wilson, Maxum A 1:05.27  53.54
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 11--- Hsu, Jayden DQ  1:05.65

 
Event 45  Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 131 Luna, Olivia C 2:22.37  2:24.60

2:22.371:43.471:06.1030.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club 132 Reilly, Clara G 2:26.54  2:29.75
2:26.541:47.111:06.8330.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club 133 Rozofsky, Sasha E 2:27.33  2:32.93
2:27.331:47.201:09.0831.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club 144 Hickey, Mia W x2:27.70  2:29.95
2:27.701:49.551:11.1232.32

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 165 Selak, Austen K 2:29.45  2:30.91
2:29.451:50.241:11.6334.06

Tollefson Swimming 146 Bizhko, Julia C 2:32.69  2:34.74
2:32.691:52.031:10.8232.64

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 167 Petrousky, Gabi A 2:34.69  2:36.67
2:34.691:53.221:11.9433.04

DC Wave Swim Team 168 Biondi, Emma C 2:35.77  2:37.16
2:35.771:53.591:12.3233.21

 
Event 45  Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 131 Luna, Olivia C 2:24.60  2:27.89 q

2:24.601:47.221:08.6532.32

Nation's Capital Swim Club 132 Reilly, Clara G 2:29.75  2:33.38 q
2:29.751:49.831:09.1431.83

Nation's Capital Swim Club 143 Hickey, Mia W 2:29.95  2:44.02 q
2:29.951:51.971:12.9732.80

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 164 Selak, Austen K 2:30.91  2:35.56 q
2:30.911:51.231:13.4134.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club 135 Rozofsky, Sasha E 2:32.93  2:30.04 q
2:32.931:53.241:11.1832.85

Tollefson Swimming 146 Bizhko, Julia C 2:34.74  2:32.48 q
2:34.741:54.761:13.8833.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club 147 Pangera, Samanvi 2:34.76  2:39.22 q
2:34.761:53.841:12.8933.74

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 168 Petrousky, Gabi A 2:36.67  2:42.33 q
2:36.671:53.701:10.9432.58

DC Wave Swim Team 169 Biondi, Emma C 2:37.16  2:38.82
2:37.161:54.981:12.9333.87

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1310 Pastrick, Jules 2:43.86  2:34.84
2:43.862:01.361:16.6036.39

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1311 Hofverberg, Elizabeth H 2:49.14  2:43.33
2:49.141:17.5235.67

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1312 Townsend, Annabelle G 2:57.04  2:52.59
2:57.042:11.611:22.2336.74



Potomac Valley Swimming - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:18 PM  3/9/2026  Page 105
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 45  Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

DC Wave Swim Team 1613 Guhr, Kajsa J 3:24.08  2:46.05
3:24.081:20.3537.98

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1314 Yadav, Angel T 4:05.71  4:02.45
4:05.713:05.3349.53

Patuxent Aquatics Club 15--- Owen, Juliet M DQ  3:12.61
DQ1:29.2239.67

 
Event 46  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 151 Artino, Aiden J 2:07.72  2:11.09

2:07.721:34.001:00.7728.41

Tollefson Swimming 172 Gustafson, Odin O 2:08.54  2:12.20
2:08.541:33.631:00.0927.90

Tollefson Swimming 143 Kuran, Bora 2:16.21  2:21.58
2:16.211:40.551:04.3729.97

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 164 Brinson, Robert 2:19.90  2:23.26
2:19.901:06.5931.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club 145 Malkin, Leo J 2:37.97  2:44.45
2:37.971:55.211:12.3631.95

Tollefson Swimming 146 Agafitei, Teo x2:43.52  2:40.10
2:43.521:58.411:13.1833.13

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 157 Li, Josh W 2:47.78  2:48.93
2:47.781:15.3233.86

Nation's Capital Swim Club 14--- Spinelli, Michael DQ  2:21.19
DQ1:40.671:03.7829.27

 
Event 46  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 151 Artino, Aiden J 2:11.09  2:24.05 q

2:11.091:36.831:02.9929.02

Tollefson Swimming 172 Gustafson, Odin O 2:12.20  2:11.44 q
2:12.201:36.741:02.0328.86

Tollefson Swimming 173 Midgett, Gabe M 2:15.56  2:24.19 q
2:15.561:34.7759.8927.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club 144 Spinelli, Michael 2:21.19  2:29.84 q
2:21.191:43.921:05.3329.80

Tollefson Swimming 145 Kuran, Bora 2:21.58  2:20.88 q
2:21.581:44.251:06.7131.34

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 166 Brinson, Robert 2:23.26  2:23.98 q
2:23.261:47.801:08.7632.43

Tollefson Swimming 147 Agafitei, Teo 2:40.10  2:31.72 q
2:40.101:55.711:12.6733.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club 148 Malkin, Leo J 2:44.45  2:42.27 q
2:44.452:00.101:16.2433.79

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 159 Li, Josh W 2:48.93  2:46.79
2:48.932:04.341:17.3535.83

Team Rally Aquatics 1310 Li, Elvin 3:01.42  3:02.16
3:01.422:14.851:26.4738.93

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1411 Boston, Corey 3:21.54  3:28.12
3:21.542:24.581:29.9439.60
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Event 47  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Rupakheti, Sofia 1:15.28  1:16.11

1:15.2833.46

Tollefson Swimming 102 O'Brien, Mackenzie C 1:18.81  1:18.93
1:18.8137.56

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  93 Darcey, Grayson K 1:19.01  1:20.33
1:19.0137.67

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 104 Luna, Abby C 1:21.16  1:22.96
1:21.1636.84

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 105 Radford, Gabby L 1:21.67  1:22.59
1:21.6737.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club 106 Bruley, Hailey N 1:24.66  1:25.07
1:24.6638.59

Nation's Capital Swim Club 107 Vodraska, Rayna T 1:25.24  1:24.53
1:25.2439.91

Tollefson Swimming 108 Tucker, Caroline M 1:27.58  1:23.78
1:27.5840.54

 
Event 47  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Rupakheti, Sofia 1:16.11  1:18.78 q

1:16.1133.97

Tollefson Swimming 102 O'Brien, Mackenzie C 1:18.93  1:20.68 q
1:18.9338.45

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  93 Darcey, Grayson K 1:20.33  1:25.26 q
1:20.3338.19

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 104 Radford, Gabby L 1:22.59  1:21.30 q
1:22.5938.32

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 105 Luna, Abby C 1:22.96  1:23.06 q
1:22.9637.60

Tollefson Swimming 106 Tucker, Caroline M 1:23.78  1:25.75 q
1:23.7838.67

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 107 Rizzardi, Viola 1:24.23  1:19.78 q
1:24.2337.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club 108 Vodraska, Rayna T 1:24.53  1:25.78 q
1:24.5338.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club 109 Bruley, Hailey N 1:25.07  1:28.97
1:25.0740.43

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1010 Dahl, Vivian G 1:25.41  1:23.42
1:25.4139.66

Tollefson Swimming  911 Conradi, Chloe E 1:26.54  1:25.77
1:26.5439.78

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1012 Taravella, Larissa A 1:26.83  1:34.21
1:26.8338.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club  913 Cullen, Waverly V 1:27.40  1:28.02
1:27.4040.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1014 Sverchek, Josephine C 1:27.63  1:31.28
1:27.6342.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club  915 Chung, Jacqueline Z 1:28.22  1:32.35
1:28.2242.07
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club  916 Mackeever, Ryan L 1:28.38  1:28.56
1:28.3840.75

Tollefson Swimming 1017 Wade, Audrey L 1:28.50  1:27.59
Nation's Capital Swim Club  918 Keetch, Grace H 1:30.17  1:36.96

1:30.1741.74

DC Wave Swim Team 1019 Lowery, Grace K 1:30.27  1:26.10
1:30.2741.94

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw  920 Chami, Leah 1:31.95  1:37.43
1:31.9541.59

Aqua Culture Swim Team 10*21 Buckheit, Natalee E 1:32.11  1:33.13
1:32.1143.48

Nation's Capital Swim Club  9*21 Towles, Payton L 1:32.11  1:36.48
1:32.1146.26

Aqua Culture Swim Team  923 Holter, Natalie J 1:32.22  1:37.73
1:32.2242.48

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw  924 Ozouf, Elizabeth A 1:32.97  1:34.50
1:32.9742.81

Nation's Capital Swim Club  925 Mosquera, Olivia C 1:33.15  1:34.47
1:33.1543.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1026 Pham, Alex S 1:33.79  1:32.74
1:33.7944.51

Tollefson Swimming 1027 Deininger, Ruth A 1:33.93  1:35.79
1:33.9343.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club  928 XU, Karina 1:34.26  1:30.21
1:34.2642.22

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1029 Kim, Ellie S 1:34.30  1:29.25
1:34.3046.80

Tollefson Swimming  930 Moon, Eloise B 1:34.48  1:34.73
1:34.4843.64

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1031 Sanders, Camille A 1:35.37  1:44.58
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1032 Pierce, Lillian B 1:35.46  1:38.56

1:35.4644.46

DC Wave Swim Team 1033 Novik-Welch, Avery N 1:35.75  1:32.59
Tollefson Swimming 1034 Demma, Isabelle R 1:36.05  1:39.22

1:36.0516.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club  935 Garcia, Katherine M 1:36.64  1:37.01
1:36.6446.34

Tollefson Swimming  936 Neal, Eden L 1:36.66  1:47.75
Tollefson Swimming  937 Cronin, Emma C 1:37.24  1:41.07
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1038 Weston, Olivia 1:37.86  1:53.87

1:37.8644.81

Nation's Capital Swim Club  939 Robinson, Brooke E 1:38.43  1:39.36
1:38.4346.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1040 Hall, Emory J 1:38.44  1:37.04
1:38.4445.06

Metro Surge Aquatic Club  941 Chow, Cambrie J 1:38.52  1:42.14
1:38.5243.65

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1042 Hosseini, Hannah S 1:39.34  1:36.99
Nation's Capital Swim Club  943 Scouras, Elodie B 1:39.38  1:33.48

1:39.3845.84

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1044 Moore, Chloe M 1:39.40  1:37.02
Patuxent Aquatics Club  945 Jaouher, Lina A 1:39.68  1:35.38

1:39.6847.87
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Aqua Culture Swim Team  946 Placencia, Gabi D 1:39.76  1:41.00
1:39.7646.96

Heal Swim Club  947 Coley, Chelsea 1:39.78  1:36.42
1:39.7847.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club  948 Juarez, Sydney A 1:40.58  1:54.28
1:40.5847.04

Aqua Culture Swim Team  949 La Fleur, Piper L 1:41.75  1:42.29
1:41.7546.44

DC Wave Swim Team 1050 Kassa, Mennen 1:43.11  1:35.53
1:43.1147.39

Tollefson Swimming  951 Kuo, Khitiya 1:43.37  1:37.28
1:43.3746.78

Patuxent Aquatics Club  952 Harmon, Selena 1:44.02  1:53.84
1:44.0250.53

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  953 Piper, Khaila E 1:45.67  1:44.80
1:45.6748.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club  954 Hutchins, Sadie M 1:45.76  1:45.66
1:45.7649.20

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  955 Shao, Allison 1:45.96  1:48.38
Patuxent Aquatics Club  956 Sabando, Catalina C 1:46.58  1:46.27

1:46.5847.78

Nation's Capital Swim Club  957 Angarita-Wise, Addie 1:47.25  1:43.49
Patuxent Aquatics Club  958 Bernal, Jazlynn L 1:47.45  1:48.60

1:47.4548.61

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw  959 Tang, Emily 1:47.79  1:46.47
Tollefson Swimming 1060 Woodbury, Frankie M 1:48.70  1:53.64

1:48.7050.38

Patuxent Aquatics Club  961 Poulos, Harper 1:48.94  1:49.14
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1062 Sharpe, Theia J 1:49.16  2:00.11
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  963 Suwuh, Elys 1:50.78  1:49.04
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  964 Ye, Philana X 1:50.91  1:48.60

1:50.9153.83

DC Wave Swim Team  965 Smith, Aubrey R 1:51.51  1:51.30
Tollefson Swimming 1066 Sherwood, Mariana 1:51.55  1:52.21
Nation's Capital Swim Club  967 Schauf, Ada G 1:53.14  1:53.88

1:53.1454.42

DC Wave Swim Team  968 Kassa, Meku N 1:55.43  2:17.22
1:55.4356.07

DC Wave Swim Team  969 Schlozman, Cleo M 1:55.63  2:04.39
DC Wave Swim Team  970 Munoz, Ellie L 1:56.12  1:51.50
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1071 Chowdhury, Iman 1:57.09  2:01.08
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  972 Lee, Reagan B 1:57.43  1:46.15

1:57.4358.35

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1073 Winston, Dakota S 1:57.66  1:58.63
1:57.661:02.14

Tollefson Swimming  974 Fleming, Louise C 1:57.82  1:54.84
Nation's Capital Swim Club  975 Praskievicz, Katy E 1:59.10  1:53.37

1:59.1055.47

Tollefson Swimming  976 Karki, Aadhya S 2:00.03  1:54.18
DC Wave Swim Team  977 Nuzzo, Mila M 2:00.52  2:07.10

2:00.521:00.31

DC Wave Swim Team 1078 Gabriel, Sofia 2:00.56  2:04.20
2:00.5656.85
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Patuxent Aquatics Club 1079 Feinberg, Alia 2:01.85  2:03.65
2:01.8556.18

Tollefson Swimming  980 Stasiowski, Vivian K 2:02.37  2:04.06
Nation's Capital Swim Club  981 Hutchins, Lily O 2:13.18  2:08.62

2:13.181:07.29

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 10--- Spencer, Evelyn G DQ  1:27.40
DQ38.83

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 10--- Bast, Danielle DQ  1:34.43
DQ40.56

DC Wave Swim Team  9--- Kohrt-Chan, Juniper L DQ  2:09.42
DC Wave Swim Team 10--- Lira, Lillian L DQ  2:03.37

DQ54.74

 
Event 48  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 101 Yue, Evan Z 1:22.35  1:22.67

1:22.3537.51

DC Wave Swim Team 102 Crable, August J 1:23.52  1:24.29
1:23.5239.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club 103 Josey, Asher M 1:24.15  1:26.31
1:24.1539.47

Tollefson Swimming 104 George, Teddy J 1:24.35  1:25.22
1:24.3538.33

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  95 Wagner, Drew 1:24.84  1:26.48
1:24.8439.11

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 106 Williams, Isaiah 1:24.98  1:27.00
1:24.9840.97

Tollefson Swimming  97 Blumenschein, Tommy R 1:25.12  1:28.30
1:25.1239.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club  98 DeKlotz, J.R. R x1:26.86  1:25.57
1:26.8641.64

 
Event 48  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 101 Yue, Evan Z 1:22.67  1:22.28 q

1:22.6738.64

DC Wave Swim Team 102 Crable, August J 1:24.29  1:24.82 q
1:24.2940.25

Tollefson Swimming 103 George, Teddy J 1:25.22  1:24.05 q
1:25.2239.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club  94 DeKlotz, J.R. R 1:25.57  1:26.62 q
1:25.5742.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club 105 Ho, Ethan E 1:25.61  1:30.67 q
1:25.6139.99

Nation's Capital Swim Club 106 Josey, Asher M 1:26.31  1:29.97 q
1:26.3143.20

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  97 Wagner, Drew 1:26.48  1:25.54 q
1:26.4838.84

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 108 Williams, Isaiah 1:27.00  1:27.27 q
1:27.0042.00
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming  99 Blumenschein, Tommy R 1:28.30  1:28.02
1:28.3040.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1010 Hamdaoui, Noah T J1:28.30  1:30.24
1:28.3041.36

Tollefson Swimming 1011 Yarber, Decker R 1:28.91  1:32.47
1:28.9145.09

Tollefson Swimming  912 Varga, Victor P 1:29.23  1:24.33
1:29.2341.47

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  913 Liang, Keayan 1:30.00  1:30.39
1:30.0040.99

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1014 Basilio, Carter T 1:30.22  1:31.62
1:30.2243.78

Nation's Capital Swim Club  915 Gerstein, Edan L 1:30.26  1:35.83
1:30.2640.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1016 Roscetti, Thomas J 1:30.94  1:25.01
Nation's Capital Swim Club  917 Blank, Beckett E 1:31.89  1:30.99

1:31.8943.47

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1018 Oracki, Henry A 1:32.25  1:33.05
1:32.2543.50

Metro Surge Aquatic Club  919 Boro, Sully T 1:33.58  1:37.66
1:33.5844.66

Tollefson Swimming 1020 Gottfried, Ben L 1:33.65  1:35.11
1:33.6543.48

Nation's Capital Swim Club  921 Oei, Caden J 1:34.01  1:30.07
1:34.0143.38

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1022 DiFazio, Declan F 1:34.26  1:31.21
1:34.2644.48

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1023 Valikhovsky, Michael 1:34.29  1:34.43
1:34.2948.83

Nation's Capital Swim Club  924 Resnikoff, Harry S 1:35.21  1:39.88
1:35.2146.39

Tollefson Swimming  925 Castrillon, Max A 1:35.29  1:44.22
1:35.2944.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club  926 Hsieh, Nathan O 1:35.49  1:36.32
1:35.4944.49

DC Wave Swim Team 1027 Walton, River T 1:35.56  1:29.02
1:35.5643.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1028 Castro, Uri D 1:35.71  1:36.20
1:35.7144.31

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1029 Niemann, Wyatt 1:35.87  1:37.40
1:35.8748.09

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1030 Matteo, Nico 1:36.52  1:35.37
1:36.5244.98

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1031 France, Glen 1:37.24  1:51.40
1:37.2445.35

Nation's Capital Swim Club  932 Murphy-Pradhan, Aidan M 1:37.43  1:39.54
1:37.4345.46

Tollefson Swimming 1033 Hoage, Ray J 1:38.93  1:49.08
1:38.9347.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1034 Cappellano, John E 1:38.96  1:36.77
1:38.9647.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1035 Propper, Brooks R 1:40.24  1:40.76
1:40.2447.98
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DC Wave Swim Team 1036 Allender, August J 1:40.38  1:42.31
1:40.3848.22

Tollefson Swimming 1037 Modarres, Armin 1:40.62  1:37.38
1:40.6245.81

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  938 Fisher, Colton 1:41.11  1:47.14
1:41.1148.65

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1039 Bayarjargal, Tenuun Z 1:41.60  1:40.96
1:41.6052.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club  940 Payne, Rowan W 1:42.65  1:38.54
1:42.6548.12

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1041 Kim, Levi W 1:43.14  1:44.35
1:43.1450.98

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1042 Vonberger, Alex N 1:43.97  1:43.72
Tollefson Swimming  943 Dong, Jordan Y 1:44.25  1:48.55

1:44.2553.67

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1044 Holleman, Houie C 1:44.66  1:48.98
1:44.6652.67

Metro Surge Aquatic Club  945 Kim, Isaac J 1:45.29  1:47.56
1:45.2951.01

Nation's Capital Swim Club  946 Garcia, James 1:45.86  1:44.98
1:45.8651.62

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1047 James, Ethan 1:46.22  2:03.12
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  948 Piercy, Quintin 1:47.19  1:45.20

1:47.1949.88

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1049 Wilder, Ilaan 1:48.08  1:49.98
1:48.0852.64

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  950 Chow, Eric 1:48.70  1:52.48
1:48.7051.13

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1051 Kim, Jonah 1:49.17  1:35.15
1:49.1754.12

Tollefson Swimming 1052 Goncearenco, Matthew 1:49.90  1:50.64
1:49.9050.31

Tollefson Swimming  953 Thorpe, Landon B 1:50.34  1:42.66
1:50.3452.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club  954 Ram, Jey Ruhan 1:50.64  1:51.17
1:50.6451.07

DC Wave Swim Team 1055 O'Regan, Carey K 1:52.23  1:53.96
1:52.2354.51

DC Wave Swim Team 1056 Ponder, John S 1:56.35  1:47.35
1:56.351:00.80

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  957 Ventura, Camden 1:56.61  2:01.61
1:56.6157.83

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1058 Bippus, Vincent 1:56.87  2:01.67
1:56.8759.73

DC Wave Swim Team  959 Thiam, Tafsir R 1:57.27  2:11.08
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1060 Schweizer, Benson 1:57.75  1:55.13

1:57.7555.52

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1061 Wilson, Miles 2:07.66  2:07.18
Tollefson Swimming  962 Kootman, Ronan E 2:15.76  2:15.60

2:15.761:07.18

DC Wave Swim Team 10--- Huang, Peter R DQ  2:12.21
Tollefson Swimming  9--- Pratt, Henry C DQ  2:17.09

DQ1:05.56
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 10--- Esguerra, Josh/Joshie M DQ  1:33.99
DQ45.63

Tollefson Swimming 10--- Cole, Ben D DQ  1:43.53
DQ45.31

Patuxent Aquatics Club  9--- Ngo, Jayden DQ  2:41.32
DQ1:07.64

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 10--- Wang, Theodore DQ  1:46.71
DQ53.63

 
Event 49  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 111 Franks, Cambree J 1:05.94  1:07.98

1:05.9430.69

Nation's Capital Swim Club 122 Garakani, Melody 1:06.18  1:08.04
1:06.1831.11

Tollefson Swimming 123 Bond, Caileigh M 1:10.25  1:08.67
1:10.2531.98

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 124 Almassian, Laleh R 1:10.85  1:09.83
1:10.8532.10

Nation's Capital Swim Club 115 Gwyn, Payton O x1:11.35  1:12.31
1:11.3532.18

Tollefson Swimming 116 Winston, Fina G 1:11.58  1:12.21
1:11.5835.21

Tollefson Swimming 117 Rubio, Isa M x1:11.80  1:12.35
1:11.8032.41

DC Wave Swim Team 128 Torres-Rivera, Natalia I 1:12.39  1:12.37
1:12.3932.28

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 129 Zabst, Josie M x1:10.23  1:12.40

1:10.2334.45

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1110 Chen, Christal J x1:10.90  1:13.56
1:10.9032.28

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1211 Marcano-Arroyo, Liz T 1:11.35  1:12.61
1:11.3533.59

Tollefson Swimming 1212 Smith, Maddie L x1:11.44  1:13.33
1:11.4433.67

Tollefson Swimming 1113 Salcetti, Avery M x1:12.06  1:14.11
1:12.0634.37

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1214 Bast, Leah 1:12.25  1:14.00
1:12.2532.63

Tollefson Swimming 1115 Nagl, Chase E x1:12.26  1:13.73
1:12.2634.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1216 Zhang, Beckie x1:12.65  1:14.49
1:12.6533.82

 
Event 49  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 111 Franks, Cambree J 1:07.98  1:11.04 q

1:07.9832.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club 122 Garakani, Melody 1:08.04  1:11.95 q
1:08.0432.33
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Tollefson Swimming 123 Bond, Caileigh M 1:08.67  1:10.41 q
1:08.6732.40

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 124 Almassian, Laleh R 1:09.83  1:12.34 q
1:09.8331.37

Tollefson Swimming 115 Winston, Fina G 1:12.21  1:17.18 q
1:12.2134.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club 116 Gwyn, Payton O 1:12.31  1:13.22 q
1:12.3132.44

Tollefson Swimming 117 Rubio, Isa M 1:12.35  1:13.30 q
1:12.3533.21

DC Wave Swim Team 128 Torres-Rivera, Natalia I 1:12.37  1:13.56 q
1:12.3732.70

Nation's Capital Swim Club 129 Zabst, Josie M 1:12.40  1:11.72 q
1:12.4035.39

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1210 Marcano-Arroyo, Liz T 1:12.61  1:11.24 q
1:12.6134.29

Tollefson Swimming 1211 Stoll, Emma R 1:13.28  1:12.53 q
1:13.2835.13

Tollefson Swimming 1212 Smith, Maddie L 1:13.33  1:12.64 q
1:13.3334.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1113 Chen, Christal J 1:13.56  1:12.68 q
1:13.5634.46

Tollefson Swimming 1114 Nagl, Chase E 1:13.73  1:13.78 q
1:13.7335.54

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1215 Bast, Leah 1:14.00  1:14.73 q
1:14.0032.98

Tollefson Swimming 1116 Salcetti, Avery M 1:14.11  1:16.59 q
1:14.1134.53

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1217 Zhang, Beckie 1:14.49  1:15.62
1:14.4934.45

Tollefson Swimming 1118 Reeder, Alice J 1:14.58  1:14.47
1:14.5836.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1119 Meschke, Darcy E 1:14.74  1:18.00
1:14.7435.67

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1120 Qin, Zoey Z 1:14.81  1:15.76
1:14.8134.08

DC Wave Swim Team 1221 Dillon, Rory T 1:15.03  1:13.22
1:15.0334.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1222 Lam, Ella H 1:15.07  1:17.52
1:15.0735.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1223 Choi, Kami M 1:15.12  1:16.60
1:15.1234.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1224 Hernandez, Rylee J 1:15.94  1:16.63
1:15.9434.15

Tollefson Swimming 1225 McGuire, Mae E 1:16.09  1:14.87
1:16.0936.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1226 Mogollon, Rachel L 1:16.51  1:17.60
1:16.5134.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1227 Flanagan, Nora R 1:16.54  1:16.68
1:16.5435.94

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1228 Mckoy, Gabby M 1:16.60  1:14.43
1:16.6037.34
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1229 Maness, Eva S 1:16.78  1:17.54
1:16.7836.14

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1230 Soto, Olivia D 1:16.87  1:16.92
1:16.8734.41

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1131 Main, Joy Y 1:17.00  1:18.93
1:17.0036.89

Tollefson Swimming 1232 Gelb, Wallace M 1:17.35  1:18.02
1:17.3537.39

Tollefson Swimming 1233 Qian, Charlotte Z 1:17.40  1:25.00
1:17.4035.85

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1234 Manela, Gabrielle J 1:17.56  1:19.18
1:17.5635.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1135 Streatfeild, Addie J 1:17.68  1:16.15
1:17.6836.71

Tollefson Swimming 1236 Cinar, Selin A 1:17.78  1:21.14
1:17.7838.55

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1137 Edgar, Emma 1:17.92  1:21.89
1:17.9235.59

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1138 Jelinek, Lauren M 1:18.18  1:16.07
1:18.1836.33

DC Wave Swim Team 1239 Allender, Mabel A 1:18.32  1:18.08
1:18.3239.97

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1240 Kim, Ella Y 1:18.36  1:20.34
1:18.3639.92

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1141 Washburn, Lia G 1:18.48  1:24.00
1:18.4837.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1242 Chappelle, Clara G 1:18.66  1:17.93
1:18.6638.58

DC Wave Swim Team 1143 Mabrouki, Ava Y 1:18.95  1:16.25
1:18.9537.67

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1144 Wiesbauer, Amelie K 1:19.06  1:17.68
1:19.0639.18

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1245 Kanderian, Sofia 1:19.15  1:23.51
1:19.1536.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1146 Marsh, Sydney V 1:19.38  1:15.84
1:19.3835.88

Tollefson Swimming 1247 Yarber, Hayden P 1:20.53  1:20.08
1:20.5338.86

Tollefson Swimming 1148 Kontaxis, Roe N 1:20.55  1:25.04
1:20.5539.28

Tollefson Swimming 1149 Laurenzi, Izzy S 1:20.72  1:22.84
1:20.7238.16

DC Wave Swim Team 1150 Chiovenda, Aurelia G 1:20.97  1:20.77
1:20.9739.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1151 Campbell-Crawford, Zara A 1:21.09  1:24.36
1:21.0937.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1152 Mello, Molly J 1:21.61  1:31.65
1:21.6138.79

Tollefson Swimming 12*53 Guerrero-Isaza, Martina 1:21.98  1:23.78
1:21.9838.32

Aqua Culture Swim Team 11*53 Korboi, Becca A 1:21.98  1:23.86
1:21.9837.13

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1155 Lites, Ellena 1:22.09  1:24.25
1:22.0939.25
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1256 Sim, Esther M 1:22.22  1:21.67
1:22.2240.88

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1157 Lopez, Brielle C 1:22.39  1:25.05
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1158 Chami, Sheli 1:22.41  1:26.22

1:22.4136.58

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1159 Ivancheva, Ana 1:22.54  1:24.48
1:22.5439.83

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1260 Cheng, Sophia 1:22.95  1:25.51
1:22.9539.21

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 12*61 Deshishku, Tessa A 1:23.18  1:20.83
1:23.1841.19

Tollefson Swimming 12*61 Bader, Genevieve R 1:23.18  1:24.93
1:23.1838.19

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1263 Dinh, Vera 1:23.50  1:25.20
1:23.5038.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1164 Popescu, Sofia M 1:23.85  1:30.08
1:23.8539.42

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 11*65 Yang, Mackenzie G 1:24.05  1:22.34
1:24.0538.46

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 12*65 Garbow, Jayne M 1:24.05  1:24.26
1:24.0540.69

Patuxent Aquatics Club 11*67 Culzoni, Isabella J 1:24.20  1:23.14
1:24.2039.24

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12*67 Rusakov, Julia 1:24.20  1:25.95
1:24.2038.33

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1169 Guyton, Lila G 1:24.27  1:24.74
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1170 Pratt, Alice C 1:24.57  1:28.74

1:24.5740.34

Nation's Capital Swim Club 11*71 Byers, Anna E 1:24.73  1:25.17
1:24.7340.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club 12*71 Ramey, Maddie E 1:24.73  1:32.89
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1273 Arshad, Areebah U 1:24.77  1:22.88

1:24.7742.21

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1274 Talberg, Morgan B 1:25.14  1:31.23
1:25.1437.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1175 Waiter, Layla J 1:25.35  1:26.67
1:25.3539.88

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1276 Dean, Emily C 1:25.40  1:24.78
1:25.4038.72

DC Wave Swim Team 1177 Cheung, Katherine W 1:25.46  1:34.07
1:25.4641.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1178 Mishra, Aneira 1:25.70  1:24.63
1:25.7040.03

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1279 Germanese, Elizabeth 1:26.08  1:29.81
1:26.0841.39

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1280 Winston, DaNia A 1:26.18  1:22.62
1:26.1840.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1181 Praskievicz, Abby E 1:26.27  1:30.50
1:26.2740.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1182 Thomas, Sylvie E 1:26.31  1:25.74
1:26.3139.68

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1283 Lipson, Lena M 1:27.08  1:29.76
1:27.0837.78
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1284 Amaya-Rivera, Alina E 1:28.44  1:34.50
1:28.4440.89

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1285 Brauwerman, Nora J 1:29.76  1:32.22
1:29.7641.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1286 Kim, Juni N 1:29.97  1:29.97
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1187 Pratt, Stella E 1:30.71  1:30.86

1:30.7141.72

DC Wave Swim Team 1288 Kelsey, Vivi J 1:31.47  1:39.19
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1289 Irvine, Sophia 1:32.42  1:33.98

1:32.4243.19

DC Wave Swim Team 1290 Wang, Linnea W 1:32.43  1:35.41
1:32.4346.26

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1291 Battle, Laine K 1:32.50  1:35.57
1:32.5042.55

Tollefson Swimming 1192 Wang, Hazel-Marie M 1:32.89  1:35.87
1:32.8945.44

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1293 Evidente, Julia 1:33.18  1:35.24
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1194 Bertoni, Vivian 1:33.48  1:39.47

1:33.4844.58

Tollefson Swimming 1195 Zheng, Alice X 1:34.15  1:31.88
1:34.1546.43

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1196 Zawistowski, Mara L 1:34.31  1:31.64
1:34.3146.40

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1297 Tolson, Ava J 1:34.36  1:31.16
1:34.3647.19

DC Wave Swim Team 1198 James, Nina G 1:35.02  1:44.22
1:35.0248.25

Tollefson Swimming 1199 Skandalis, Stella E 1:35.67  1:38.61
1:35.6743.92

Patuxent Aquatics Club 12100 Gembecki, Tess C 1:35.75  1:39.36
DC Wave Swim Team 12101 Belay, Faith G 1:35.84  1:29.51
DC Wave Swim Team 12102 Gilliland, Mary L 1:36.19  1:31.75
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12103 Vimmer, Mayah 1:36.42  1:41.93

1:36.4247.66

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 11104 Dong, Julia 1:36.86  1:38.96
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12105 Fraikh, Reem 1:37.36  1:34.30

1:37.3650.17

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12106 Rickman, Juliet 1:37.88  1:36.22
1:37.8844.34

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 11107 Italiano, Lily R 1:38.09  1:43.12
1:38.0944.67

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 11108 Vargas, Lucia 1:38.28  1:39.65
1:38.2845.79

DC Wave Swim Team 11109 Johnson, Janelle G 1:39.33  1:38.45
1:39.3345.11

DC Wave Swim Team 11110 Enck, Bea A 1:39.64  1:43.96
1:39.6450.14

DC Wave Swim Team 12111 Makembe, Vera E 1:40.27  1:36.91
1:40.2746.14

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12112 Green, Olivia 1:41.01  1:38.91
1:41.0149.61

Patuxent Aquatics Club 11113 Wang, Abby D 1:41.16  1:43.79
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 12114 Kingsland, Evelyn F 1:42.50  1:47.34
1:42.5048.75

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 12115 Hilbert, Kory 1:43.98  1:37.94
1:43.9844.84

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 12116 Gonzalez, Ruby M 1:44.06  1:43.13
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 11117 Jaiyeola, Ara W 1:44.72  1:44.42

1:44.7251.21

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 11118 Loy-Warholic, Madde A 1:44.79  1:39.27
1:44.7952.50

Tollefson Swimming 11119 Moon, Coraline M 1:45.71  1:49.43
1:45.7152.63

Tollefson Swimming 11120 Elin, Emma G 1:45.92  1:45.85
1:45.9252.83

Patuxent Aquatics Club 11121 Boothe, Haleigh 1:49.06  1:45.32
1:49.0656.59

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 12--- Cao, Abigail DQ  1:33.98
DQ41.77

 
Event 50  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 121 Demirxhiu, Noah G 1:04.87  1:07.24

1:04.8729.33

DC Wave Swim Team 122 Lewis, Connor H 1:07.56  1:08.22
1:07.5631.15

Tollefson Swimming 123 Hu, Oliver 1:08.94  1:09.67
1:08.9431.50

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 114 Wen, Travis T 1:09.29  1:10.02
1:09.2932.04

Tollefson Swimming 115 Fout, Cameron L x1:10.42  1:10.87
1:10.4233.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club 126 Masiulis, Joey C 1:11.10  1:12.22
1:11.1033.74

Tollefson Swimming 127 Flaherty, Michael S x1:11.57  1:11.95
1:11.5733.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club 118 Moores, Henry S 1:13.60  1:12.05
1:13.6034.24

B - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 119 King, Ryan A 1:09.93  1:13.16

1:09.9332.25

DC Wave Swim Team 1210 Peterson Arias, Owen N 1:10.29  1:13.02
1:10.2933.52

DC Wave Swim Team 1211 Winter, Simon J x1:10.48  1:13.32
1:10.4832.03

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1212 Ozouf, Christopher A 1:11.70  1:12.60
1:11.7033.40

Tollefson Swimming 1213 Kuo, Khelen x1:12.33  1:14.03
1:12.3333.77

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1114 Edmondson, Austin M x1:13.19  1:14.37
1:13.1934.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1115 Samra, Nathan Y x1:13.57  1:13.93
1:13.5735.13

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1116 Fogel, Leon A x1:14.16  1:14.38
1:14.1636.27
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Event 50  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 121 Demirxhiu, Noah G 1:07.24  1:05.71 q

1:07.2430.97

DC Wave Swim Team 122 Lewis, Connor H 1:08.22  1:05.99 q
1:08.2231.97

Tollefson Swimming 123 Hu, Oliver 1:09.67  1:11.71 q
1:09.6731.64

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 114 Wen, Travis T 1:10.02  1:15.38 q
1:10.0233.08

Tollefson Swimming 115 Fout, Cameron L 1:10.87  1:11.21 q
1:10.8732.93

Tollefson Swimming 126 Flaherty, Michael S 1:11.95  1:12.42 q
1:11.9533.09

Nation's Capital Swim Club 117 Moores, Henry S 1:12.05  1:15.19 q
1:12.0533.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club 128 Masiulis, Joey C 1:12.22  1:11.37 q
1:12.2233.48

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 129 Ozouf, Christopher A 1:12.60  1:13.65 q
1:12.6034.38

DC Wave Swim Team 1210 Peterson Arias, Owen N 1:13.02  1:12.48 q
1:13.0233.99

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1111 King, Ryan A 1:13.16  1:11.89 q
1:13.1634.03

DC Wave Swim Team 1212 Winter, Simon J 1:13.32  1:13.39 q
1:13.3235.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1113 Samra, Nathan Y 1:13.93  1:12.66 q
1:13.9333.98

Tollefson Swimming 1214 Kuo, Khelen 1:14.03  1:13.86 q
1:14.0335.37

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1115 Edmondson, Austin M 1:14.37  1:13.13 q
1:14.3735.68

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1116 Fogel, Leon A 1:14.38  1:17.38 q
1:14.3835.55

Tollefson Swimming 1217 Philogene, Noah G 1:14.75  1:17.02
1:14.7536.02

Tollefson Swimming 1218 Thorpe, Dixon C 1:14.84  1:16.79
1:14.8434.58

Tollefson Swimming 1219 Aubrey, Ezra C 1:14.95  1:14.84
1:14.9533.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1120 Soundappan, Tristan M 1:15.28  1:16.03
1:15.2836.73

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1221 Duffin, Jack E 1:15.34  1:17.95
1:15.3435.20

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1122 Persing, Sebastien G 1:15.55  1:17.32
1:15.5537.84

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1123 Aliabadi, Aiden S 1:15.56  1:15.82
1:15.5635.44

Tollefson Swimming 1124 Silva, Dhiren N 1:15.93  1:17.53
1:15.9336.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1125 White, Joey J 1:15.96  1:16.71
1:15.9636.83
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1126 Neykov, Phillip 1:16.59  1:14.43
1:16.5934.25

Tollefson Swimming 1227 Daniel, Logan B 1:16.67  1:16.46
1:16.6735.82

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1128 Zhang, Eden 1:16.80  1:20.87
1:16.8036.58

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1229 Tatum, Michael 1:16.81  1:22.48
1:16.8133.65

Tollefson Swimming 1230 Kline, Gabe A 1:16.99  1:13.99
1:16.9936.02

Tollefson Swimming 1231 Zaimov, Stevan V 1:17.16  1:19.96
1:17.1637.34

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1232 Mulkey, Jack E 1:17.49  1:21.76
1:17.4936.29

Tollefson Swimming 1233 Reiter, Cameron L 1:17.82  1:21.66
1:17.8236.34

DC Wave Swim Team 1134 Maness-Blakney, Mikhi P 1:18.12  1:14.89
1:18.1236.62

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1235 Simmons, Wesley 1:19.43  1:23.23
1:19.4336.20

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1236 Madan, Dhruv 1:19.54  1:17.46
1:19.5436.27

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1137 Parlock, Isaac M 1:19.78  1:19.22
1:19.7838.24

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1138 Wolfington, Dean R 1:19.88  1:21.33
1:19.8838.79

Tollefson Swimming 1239 Deininger, Sam L 1:20.09  1:21.05
1:20.0935.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1140 Reeder, Seth J 1:20.64  1:15.87
1:20.6438.10

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1141 Carmakal, Jay C 1:20.66  1:21.57
1:20.6636.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1142 Anderson, Jacob A 1:21.13  1:20.51
1:21.1338.30

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1243 Seager, Tanner J 1:21.28  1:18.06
1:21.2837.74

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1244 Pizzurro, Max C 1:21.50  1:26.02
1:21.5037.95

DC Wave Swim Team 1245 Sandfort, Wenkai E 1:21.99  1:24.82
1:21.9938.56

Tollefson Swimming 1246 Lapointe, Ben P 1:22.05  1:22.73
1:22.0538.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1247 Kirsch, James J 1:22.31  1:21.71
1:22.3140.70

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1148 Cappellina, Gio P 1:22.84  1:21.40
1:22.8441.79

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1249 Bolding, Tommy V 1:23.13  1:28.56
1:23.1339.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1250 Garikapati, Rana D 1:23.40  1:24.93
1:23.4039.48

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1151 Felske, Oskar W 1:23.75  1:28.42
1:23.7539.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1152 Qadir, Ibrahim A 1:25.00  1:22.69
1:25.0040.57



Potomac Valley Swimming - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:18 PM  3/9/2026  Page 120

2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 50  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

DC Wave Swim Team 1153 Nuzzo, Logan P 1:25.02  1:23.07
1:25.0240.28

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1254 McDonnell, Nathan 1:25.24  1:27.96
1:25.2440.99

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1255 Pierce, Ryan J 1:25.42  1:23.95
1:25.4239.70

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1156 Kim, Kyle 1:25.80  1:27.48
1:25.8040.99

DC Wave Swim Team 1257 Lee, TZ E 1:26.17  1:23.84
1:26.1740.95

DC Wave Swim Team 1258 Walton, Lincoln R 1:26.46  1:22.51
1:26.4641.33

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1159 Ramanayaka, Iruka 1:26.54  1:40.67
1:26.5443.08

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1260 Le, Conner T 1:26.58  1:27.56
1:26.5842.45

DC Wave Swim Team 1161 Beverly Anderson, Noah J 1:27.24  1:38.36
1:27.2440.46

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1262 Tam, Weston M 1:29.43  1:28.65
1:29.4341.60

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1163 Chow, Cason C 1:29.95  1:30.05
1:29.9543.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1164 House, Grant I 1:29.97  1:25.51
1:29.9741.75

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1265 Adams, Cameron J 1:30.07  1:27.86
1:30.0742.72

Tollefson Swimming 1166 Lombardo, Andrew J 1:30.29  1:31.33
1:30.2942.17

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1267 Halvorsen, Miles R 1:30.30  1:39.81
1:30.3044.85

DC Wave Swim Team 1268 Henry, Emile J 1:30.37  1:27.81
1:30.3743.25

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1169 Cox, Kolby M 1:30.47  1:31.70
1:30.4742.81

Heal Swim Club 1170 Coley, Chase 1:31.81  1:30.22
1:31.8142.82

Tollefson Swimming 1171 Needleman, Dan M 1:31.89  1:37.57
1:31.8945.41

Tollefson Swimming 1172 Culman, Isaac 1:32.01  1:27.24
1:32.0143.73

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1273 Cooksey, Matthew 1:32.02  1:33.16
1:32.0245.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1274 Happeny, Vaughn E 1:32.27  1:33.57
1:32.2742.77

DC Wave Swim Team 1175 Hopson, Ari P 1:33.11  1:30.91
1:33.1145.38

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1276 Chen, Yusen 1:33.15  1:34.31
1:33.1543.24

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1277 Keener, Duncan 1:33.25  1:33.46
1:33.2545.96

Tollefson Swimming 1178 Chao, Sammy Y 1:34.15  1:36.60
1:34.1548.37

Tollefson Swimming 1179 Weisser, Teddy P 1:36.71  1:37.40
1:36.7143.54



Potomac Valley Swimming - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:18 PM  3/9/2026  Page 121

2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 50  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

DC Wave Swim Team 1280 Luhrs, Hayden M 1:39.75  1:37.07
1:39.7547.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1181 Garnsey, Jack B 1:41.94  1:46.72
1:41.9445.99

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1182 Andrade, Matthew A 1:42.81  1:37.01
1:42.8149.09

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1183 Zaki, Elyass 1:43.86  1:40.21
1:43.8646.77

DC Wave Swim Team 1184 Timbers-Bomfim, Kaio S 1:44.39  1:40.75
1:44.3947.36

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1285 Stevenson, Charlie W 1:45.34  1:54.47
1:45.3451.20

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1186 Patel, Veer 1:45.62  1:58.57
1:45.6251.59

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1287 Love, Jacob L 1:47.06  2:10.31
1:47.0645.74

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1188 Hsu, Jayden 1:50.62  1:58.82
1:50.6255.51

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1289 Liu, David 1:51.70  1:53.87
1:51.7052.95

DC Wave Swim Team 1290 Reeder, Yusuf K 1:54.14  2:07.71
1:54.1455.39

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1191 Hsu, Kayden 2:01.45  1:56.77
2:01.451:01.37

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 11--- Pizzurro, Dante DQ  1:50.98
DQ53.70

 
Event 51  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 141 Ohnstad, Philomena 2:18.45  2:18.15

2:18.451:46.441:05.9030.60

Nation's Capital Swim Club 132 Franks, Keeley J 2:20.85  2:22.26
2:20.851:48.521:06.3931.08

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 133 Diehl, Hadley R 2:23.71  2:21.88
2:23.711:49.121:06.6930.60

Tollefson Swimming 134 Hidalgo, Elise M 2:23.96  2:25.06
2:23.961:50.141:08.5530.81

Tollefson Swimming 145 Brooks, Khloe A x2:24.24  2:23.00
2:24.241:52.621:07.5730.48

Nation's Capital Swim Club 136 Wiesbauer, Sophia M 2:25.84  2:28.03
2:25.841:51.601:10.6131.82

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 137 Armstrong, Addison M 2:25.94  2:26.90
2:25.941:53.751:08.4432.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club 138 Torres, Gabriela x2:27.72  2:28.29
2:27.721:53.771:09.8130.76

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 149 Collucci, Kendall A x2:26.50  2:30.72

2:26.501:53.631:08.5330.84

Tollefson Swimming 1310 Skandalis, Gia C x2:28.17  2:32.07
2:28.171:53.611:09.0532.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1311 Duffy, Caroline M x2:29.89  2:31.85
2:29.891:56.491:10.7533.25
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Results

B - Final ...   (Event 51  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1312 Routman, Emma H x2:31.91  2:29.23
2:31.911:58.151:13.6433.02

Tollefson Swimming 1413 Havrilesky, Melania L x2:31.98  2:31.79
2:31.981:57.961:11.8133.33

Tollefson Swimming 1414 Hallissey, Shoshana R x2:33.12  2:36.31
2:33.121:57.771:09.6432.29

Tollefson Swimming 1415 Park, Julia S x2:33.77  2:35.97
2:33.771:57.111:14.8433.10

DC Wave Swim Team 1316 Carson, Cassidy A 2:37.06  2:40.76
2:37.061:59.411:13.1034.59

 
Event 51  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 141 Ohnstad, Philomena 2:18.15  2:20.50 q

2:18.151:46.621:05.5030.92

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 132 Diehl, Hadley R 2:21.88  2:19.97 q
2:21.881:49.671:07.7830.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club 133 Franks, Keeley J 2:22.26  2:23.65 q
2:22.261:50.421:07.8831.97

Tollefson Swimming 144 Brooks, Khloe A 2:23.00  2:21.86 q
2:23.001:50.311:06.7330.07

Tollefson Swimming 135 Hidalgo, Elise M 2:25.06  2:27.60 q
2:25.061:51.531:10.3030.75

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 136 Armstrong, Addison M 2:26.90  2:27.03 q
2:26.901:54.991:09.8332.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club 137 Wiesbauer, Sophia M 2:28.03  2:28.29 q
2:28.031:54.021:12.3432.60

Nation's Capital Swim Club 138 Torres, Gabriela 2:28.29  2:28.74 q
2:28.291:54.101:09.2131.09

Nation's Capital Swim Club 139 Routman, Emma H 2:29.23  2:31.06 q
2:29.231:57.021:13.5833.59

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1410 Collucci, Kendall A 2:30.72  2:29.05 q
2:30.721:58.991:11.2733.00

Tollefson Swimming 1411 Havrilesky, Melania L 2:31.79  2:31.18 q
2:31.791:57.811:11.8933.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1312 Duffy, Caroline M 2:31.85  2:36.94 q
2:31.851:57.891:11.9433.92

Tollefson Swimming 1313 Skandalis, Gia C 2:32.07  2:31.97 q
2:32.071:57.681:13.0632.91

Tollefson Swimming 1414 Park, Julia S 2:35.97  2:36.01 q
2:35.971:59.591:17.3234.02

Tollefson Swimming 1415 Hallissey, Shoshana R 2:36.31  2:40.16 q
2:36.312:00.851:11.4132.18

DC Wave Swim Team 1316 Carson, Cassidy A 2:40.76  2:37.60 q
2:40.762:02.051:15.3836.43

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1317 Houston-Henderson, Sydney 2:41.17  2:42.88
2:41.172:06.611:16.6535.82

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1318 Waldron, Julia K 2:42.46  2:43.00
2:42.462:07.131:17.3233.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1319 Sadowski, Sydney R 2:43.73  2:53.64
2:43.732:08.151:18.4836.03
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 51  Girls 13-14 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1420 Pabian, Zoe 2:43.87  2:50.10
2:43.872:08.611:19.4439.40

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1421 Cooper, Ava 2:44.16  2:53.87
2:44.162:08.721:17.5438.84

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1422 Papazisi, Natalie 2:44.98  2:48.46
2:44.982:08.221:20.8737.79

Tollefson Swimming 1323 Rahimi, Charlotte E 2:48.16  2:46.07
2:48.161:18.9536.52

Tollefson Swimming 1424 Glass, Sam L 2:51.92  2:44.37
2:51.922:13.891:21.3238.58

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1425 Conway, Matilda 2:52.22  2:52.43
2:52.222:12.651:22.7538.41

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1326 Lucas, Rylin I 2:52.60  2:56.28
2:52.602:13.221:18.6335.74

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1427 Linehan-Reckford, Janet 2:53.22  2:59.15
2:53.221:22.72

Tollefson Swimming 1428 Glenn, Giuliana E 2:53.56  2:55.39
2:53.562:15.891:21.6038.25

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1429 Wolfe, Elly 2:53.61  2:51.94
2:53.612:15.101:23.0539.43

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1430 Ravas, Makenna 2:55.11  2:54.14
2:55.112:17.891:22.7439.20

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1331 Nunez, Isabelle 2:55.75  2:55.75
2:55.752:16.631:23.1542.77

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1332 Carson, Marleigh M 3:00.93  3:04.47
3:00.932:18.691:20.6234.36

DC Wave Swim Team 1333 Elias, Nafkot 3:07.12  3:18.52
3:07.122:26.231:34.6643.01

Tollefson Swimming 1334 Vargas-Collins, Tia E 3:07.99  3:10.39
3:07.992:27.351:25.3341.63

DC Wave Swim Team 1335 Berlind, Ellis M 3:08.77  3:20.33
3:08.772:28.201:31.5339.19

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1336 Thomas, Amelia 3:09.54  3:07.51
3:09.542:28.731:29.9241.68

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1337 Anand, Sahana 3:32.85  3:39.63
3:32.852:42.851:41.6646.10

DC Wave Swim Team 1438 Sacks, Simona R 3:36.18  3:51.51
3:36.182:47.891:43.6345.27

Tollefson Swimming 14--- Hussain, Yasmeen M DQ  2:27.84
DQ1:56.391:10.4631.43

Tollefson Swimming 13--- Irwin, Avery I DQ  3:20.28
DQ1:42.0145.76

Aqua Culture Swim Team 14--- Kram, Sophia R DQ  3:58.87
DQ2:47.451:45.6047.71

 
Event 51  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 171 Lizak, Netta K 2:22.22  2:23.67

2:22.221:48.431:09.4229.84

Tollefson Swimming 152 Fioravanti, Claire M 2:24.78  2:32.23
2:24.781:53.471:06.0229.76

DC Wave Swim Team 163 Patel, Sarisha C 2:24.97  2:25.91
2:24.971:52.961:06.1230.31
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A - Final ...   (Event 51  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 164 Selak, Aden K 2:26.36  2:31.87
2:26.361:53.591:11.5533.99

Nation's Capital Swim Club 155 Tokinon, Kimiko M 2:27.31  2:27.21
2:27.311:53.821:08.9330.91

Tollefson Swimming 186 Fayyad, Zoe N 2:30.17  2:35.82
2:30.171:56.691:11.7132.23

DC Wave Swim Team 157 Hirsh, Rebecca A 2:30.51  2:35.35
2:30.511:55.981:12.1331.52

Nation's Capital Swim Club 158 Kiang, Vivian Y 2:35.22  2:35.47
2:35.221:58.341:12.5734.08

B - Final
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 169 Dalling, Sophia L 2:32.15  2:37.34

2:32.151:55.991:15.1832.81

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1510 Podlesny, Nina 2:37.44  2:38.54
2:37.442:00.091:10.4933.40

Tollefson Swimming 1511 Letournel, Lilah M x2:38.05  2:40.73
2:38.052:02.041:12.4333.41

Tollefson Swimming 1812 Callahan, Kate R x2:38.42  2:41.86
2:38.422:02.801:17.9935.65

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1613 Corder, Maddie A 2:38.54  2:45.62
2:38.542:03.651:13.0533.33

Tollefson Swimming 1514 Sitton, Veronica K x2:38.75  2:41.49
2:38.752:04.941:17.7735.22

DC Wave Swim Team 1515 Minalu, Kalkidan A x2:48.16  2:44.50
2:48.162:10.991:19.8135.65

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1816 Huddleston, Natalie T x2:49.59  2:45.76
2:49.592:10.091:21.0434.96

 
Event 51  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 171 Lizak, Netta K 2:23.67  2:24.50 q

2:23.671:50.051:10.2431.73

DC Wave Swim Team 162 Patel, Sarisha C 2:25.91  2:25.97 q
2:25.911:52.761:05.7830.34

Nation's Capital Swim Club 153 Tokinon, Kimiko M 2:27.21  2:25.67 q
2:27.211:53.971:10.9531.76

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 164 Selak, Aden K 2:31.87  2:27.70 q
2:31.871:57.611:14.0134.43

Tollefson Swimming 155 Fioravanti, Claire M 2:32.23  2:28.39 q
2:32.232:00.261:08.9830.25

DC Wave Swim Team 156 Hirsh, Rebecca A 2:35.35  2:31.99 q
2:35.351:59.301:14.0432.33

Nation's Capital Swim Club 157 Kiang, Vivian Y 2:35.47  2:35.02 q
2:35.471:58.951:13.4435.35

Tollefson Swimming 188 Fayyad, Zoe N 2:35.82  2:30.60 q
2:35.821:59.881:13.4932.97

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 169 Dalling, Sophia L 2:37.34  2:34.35 q
2:37.342:00.121:17.5934.71

Heal Swim Club 1710 Lin, Alice 2:38.53  2:36.12 q
2:38.532:01.041:14.9432.04

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1511 Podlesny, Nina 2:38.54  2:45.72 q
2:38.542:00.311:10.3133.11
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 51  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1612 Long, Hannah G 2:39.05  2:41.55 q
2:39.052:01.771:14.3731.78

Tollefson Swimming 1513 Letournel, Lilah M 2:40.73  2:36.29 q
2:40.732:03.371:14.0734.05

Tollefson Swimming 1514 Sitton, Veronica K 2:41.49  2:41.78 q
2:41.492:06.181:19.3136.49

Tollefson Swimming 1815 Callahan, Kate R 2:41.86  2:41.40 q
2:41.862:04.031:18.4636.84

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1616 Sanchez, Arianna 2:43.47  2:39.59 q
2:43.472:05.201:14.3832.41

DC Wave Swim Team 1517 Minalu, Kalkidan A 2:44.50  2:52.07
2:44.502:08.731:18.4135.53

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1618 Corder, Maddie A 2:45.62  2:48.31
2:45.622:08.541:17.4436.97

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1819 Huddleston, Natalie T 2:45.76  2:38.89
2:45.762:07.131:19.6234.69

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1620 Thorpe, Sadie L 2:49.62  2:45.32
2:49.622:11.711:19.9335.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1821 Barrientos, Thisani R 2:51.44  2:48.86
2:51.442:10.271:21.2238.07

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1522 Buchner, Lily R 2:52.18  2:48.29
2:52.182:13.601:19.7039.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1723 Sinclair, Sophia T 2:53.19  2:54.32
2:53.192:15.581:20.4337.39

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1624 Chang, Zoe 2:54.82  2:53.63
2:54.822:13.601:22.3934.29

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1525 Zuba, Laurel C 2:55.44  3:00.97
2:55.442:14.581:28.5338.82

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1526 Fronstin, Mazie 2:56.14  3:10.02
2:56.142:17.191:22.8339.74

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1727 Kinol, Kate 2:58.41  3:03.89
2:58.412:17.691:21.7334.38

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1628 Nesta, Jean 3:01.15  3:04.79
3:01.152:21.401:25.7140.05

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1729 Persico, Shelby L 3:01.53  2:55.42
3:01.532:20.921:28.2039.31

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1630 Tehan-Pacheco, Zoe S 3:08.49  3:09.64
3:08.492:22.161:24.5336.26

Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1531 Tompkins, Audrey B 3:17.25  3:11.18
3:17.252:35.071:32.5840.04

 
Event 52  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 141 Thorpe, Parker P 2:07.75  2:09.44

2:07.751:37.971:01.9827.70

Tollefson Swimming 142 Silva, Deshan V 2:07.84  2:15.15
2:07.841:39.441:02.2328.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club 143 Spinelli, Michael 2:15.38  2:20.67
2:15.381:44.991:04.4728.21

Tollefson Swimming 144 Yuryev, Clement x2:16.01  2:19.49
2:16.011:44.471:05.6729.64
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Results

A - Final ...   (Event 52  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 145 Richardson, Cullen 2:19.39  2:23.32
2:19.391:47.251:05.7629.38

Patuxent Aquatics Club 136 Morris, Caleb J 2:23.29  2:28.05
2:23.291:50.621:05.8030.66

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 137 Aimes, Thomas 2:24.61  2:23.84
2:24.611:50.421:08.8132.16

Tollefson Swimming 138 Ongsysia, Dominic R x2:28.43  2:29.76
2:28.431:54.491:09.7731.96

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 149 Akman, Noah L x2:26.69  2:32.68

2:26.691:52.161:09.4429.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1410 Chang, William L 2:31.09  2:32.59
2:31.091:55.861:11.4531.98

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1311 Stamatakis, Leo V x2:33.74  2:35.47
2:33.741:58.531:16.3735.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1312 Blank, Anderson G x2:35.18  2:35.23
2:35.181:13.3333.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1413 Hurtado, Joaquin G x2:37.43  2:38.72
2:37.432:03.301:15.9733.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1414 Malkin, Leo J x2:37.64  2:38.86
2:37.642:03.321:14.0733.52

Tollefson Swimming 1315 Yang, Samuel x2:39.23  2:42.15
2:39.232:03.681:14.1933.19

 
Event 52  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 141 Thorpe, Parker P 2:09.44  2:10.44 q

2:09.441:39.001:02.8228.03

Tollefson Swimming 142 Silva, Deshan V 2:15.15  2:13.99 q
2:15.151:44.001:05.4630.26

Tollefson Swimming 143 Yuryev, Clement 2:19.49  2:22.91 q
2:19.491:48.081:06.5830.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club 144 Spinelli, Michael 2:20.67  2:16.92 q
2:20.671:48.421:07.2929.28

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 145 Richardson, Cullen 2:23.32  2:24.03 q
2:23.321:50.561:08.0129.74

Tollefson Swimming 146 Shi, Eli G 2:23.49  2:24.68 q
2:23.491:48.871:08.6131.13

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 137 Aimes, Thomas 2:23.84  2:27.65 q
2:23.841:51.601:09.9831.69

Patuxent Aquatics Club 138 Morris, Caleb J 2:28.05  2:26.23 q
2:28.051:54.061:09.8831.72

Tollefson Swimming 139 Ongsysia, Dominic R 2:29.76  2:33.59 q
2:29.761:56.591:11.1733.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1410 Chang, William L 2:32.59  2:33.51 q
2:32.591:58.491:13.8434.46

Tollefson Swimming 1411 Akman, Noah L 2:32.68  2:35.14 q
2:32.681:59.241:13.5531.84

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1312 Blank, Anderson G 2:35.23  2:35.00 q
2:35.232:01.351:14.0934.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1313 Stamatakis, Leo V 2:35.47  2:35.63 q
2:35.472:00.151:16.6335.97
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 52  Boys 13-14 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1314 Zeng, Jalen 2:35.69  2:38.75 q
2:35.692:00.751:17.4536.36

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1415 Hurtado, Joaquin G 2:38.72  2:41.10 q
2:38.722:07.721:15.6435.34

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1416 Malkin, Leo J 2:38.86  2:35.34 q
2:38.862:02.981:12.4032.66

Tollefson Swimming 1317 Yang, Samuel 2:42.15  2:44.67
2:42.152:05.041:16.3933.91

Tollefson Swimming 1318 Gordon-Shepherd, Escher B 2:46.21  2:43.28
2:46.212:09.431:20.7837.35

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1319 Harmon, Trevor N 2:46.84  2:49.46
2:46.842:06.121:18.3337.32

DC Wave Swim Team 1420 Dormitzer, Odin B 2:47.17  2:48.23
2:47.172:10.981:16.0035.23

DC Wave Swim Team 1421 Puller, Jake G 2:48.53  2:46.85
2:48.532:12.921:22.0737.50

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1422 Vandenelzen, Pax R 2:48.69  2:53.37
2:48.692:08.321:23.0238.28

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1423 Nunn, Coby W 2:48.86  3:06.31
2:48.862:06.711:15.8034.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1324 McClung, William D 2:50.80  2:52.10
2:50.802:12.621:24.8040.57

Tollefson Swimming 1325 Dumitriu, Alex J 2:52.05  3:01.88
2:52.052:16.201:24.2539.09

Tollefson Swimming 1326 Richards, Aaron B 2:53.93  2:52.20
2:53.932:14.801:22.8837.49

DC Wave Swim Team 1427 Randall, Max P 2:54.52  2:57.17
2:54.522:14.751:23.2139.71

Heal Swim Club 1328 Coley, CJ 2:56.03  3:09.68
2:56.032:16.981:23.6137.77

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1429 Loy-Warholic, Max J 3:02.95  3:02.08
3:02.952:19.671:29.7240.07

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1430 Richesson, Sean A 3:03.39  2:55.93
3:03.392:24.591:30.2541.55

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 14--- Hunter, Eli T DQ  2:12.50
DQ1:40.121:02.0028.29

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 13--- Kukin, Nicolas DQ  3:07.58
DQ2:14.881:26.9239.82

Patuxent Aquatics Club 14--- Ton, Harrison T DQ  3:11.47
DQ2:20.751:27.7941.24

 
Event 52  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 151 Han, Rowan T 2:09.25  2:10.83

2:09.251:39.301:01.4927.67

Nation's Capital Swim Club 162 Kim, Carson P 2:09.68  2:11.71
2:09.681:38.811:01.8927.15

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 173 Eloshway, Luke A 2:11.78  2:12.61
2:11.781:40.4159.0927.18

Tollefson Swimming 154 Oskvig, Henry C 2:11.92  2:11.15
2:11.921:41.281:01.6025.85
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A - Final ...   (Event 52  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Tollefson Swimming 165 Aldworth, Diego B x2:12.82  2:12.83
2:12.821:41.921:01.9427.48

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 176 Seager, Austin P 2:14.64  2:11.23
2:14.641:42.461:04.1928.50

Tollefson Swimming 157 Jacobs, Tom P x2:15.41  2:15.04
2:15.411:42.221:01.5328.01

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 188 Hybl, Phoenix A 2:18.48  2:14.68
2:18.481:45.511:03.7527.28

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 159 Dantas, Mateo K x2:09.60  2:16.63

2:09.601:39.481:00.4328.10

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1510 George, Lincoln D 2:14.66  2:16.81
2:14.661:43.821:02.0228.75

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1611 Wen, Tianze 2:17.60  2:15.30
2:17.601:43.791:05.6028.55

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1612 James, Danny P x2:20.79  2:18.04
2:20.791:47.091:07.3430.91

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1613 Darcera, Luke 2:23.28  2:21.35
2:23.281:50.971:06.0529.78

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1514 Soto, Alex J 2:25.08  2:27.26
2:25.081:53.401:07.3331.13

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1615 LeNard, Michael 2:25.33  2:27.17
2:25.331:53.481:08.7430.82

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1616 Ramos, Ethan 2:26.99  2:27.41
2:26.991:53.901:08.7929.75

 
Event 52  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 151 Han, Rowan T 2:10.83  2:15.11 q

2:10.831:40.961:01.9628.47

Tollefson Swimming 152 Oskvig, Henry C 2:11.15  2:16.73 q
2:11.151:41.271:01.9126.29

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 173 Seager, Austin P 2:11.23  2:10.27 q
2:11.231:39.421:01.7427.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club 164 Kim, Carson P 2:11.71  2:10.03 q
2:11.711:40.191:02.2827.07

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 175 Eloshway, Luke A 2:12.61  2:10.26 q
2:12.611:40.7559.4927.41

Tollefson Swimming 166 Aldworth, Diego B 2:12.83  2:13.05 q
2:12.831:41.231:00.7927.72

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 187 Hybl, Phoenix A 2:14.68  2:15.98 q
2:14.681:43.841:04.5329.02

Tollefson Swimming 158 Jacobs, Tom P 2:15.04  2:16.61 q
2:15.041:43.151:02.5428.75

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 169 Wen, Tianze 2:15.30  2:13.27 q
2:15.301:43.731:05.4929.09

DC Wave Swim Team 1610 Dunlop, Lucas G 2:16.06  2:15.21 q
2:16.061:45.401:07.3729.31

Tollefson Swimming 1511 Dantas, Mateo K 2:16.63  2:10.96 q
2:16.631:45.531:06.5728.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1512 George, Lincoln D 2:16.81  2:16.66 q
2:16.811:46.191:03.2228.47
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 52  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1613 James, Danny P 2:18.04  2:15.21 q
2:18.041:46.441:07.4529.97

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1614 Darcera, Luke 2:21.35  2:30.62 q
2:21.351:49.361:06.0829.99

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1715 Carson, Tanner J 2:22.47  2:19.83 q
2:22.471:50.081:06.3029.67

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1616 LeNard, Michael 2:27.17  2:33.68 q
2:27.171:54.851:13.7432.89

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1517 Soto, Alex J 2:27.26  2:28.26
2:27.261:54.961:09.7531.90

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1618 Ramos, Ethan 2:27.41  2:30.15
2:27.411:54.541:09.8529.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1619 Salehi, Matin 2:28.67  2:22.32
2:28.671:52.471:06.8230.89

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1720 Zuba, Will R 2:29.26  2:26.86
2:29.261:53.511:09.6930.64

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1621 Lamb, Charles 2:32.84  2:34.40
2:32.841:59.211:14.8631.69

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1622 Billings, Gavin T 2:34.92  2:32.42
2:34.922:00.131:12.9034.45

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1723 Kakatkar, Atharva A 2:38.51  2:33.11
2:38.512:01.561:12.8032.20

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1724 Webb, Grady 2:39.81  2:38.35
2:39.812:02.871:15.1333.91

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1725 Arnold, Tobias 2:50.40  2:59.52
2:50.402:08.791:18.9836.20

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1526 Keener, Cedric R 2:50.86  2:51.66
2:50.862:13.851:23.7240.06

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1627 Bellamy, Terry C 2:54.89  2:57.52
2:54.892:09.161:15.4135.41

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1628 Shute, William C 2:58.55  3:01.27
2:58.552:19.391:24.9835.26

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1529 Dowd, Connor 2:59.93  3:12.82
2:59.932:18.001:25.0838.00

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1730 Cooper, Logan 3:03.06  3:14.92
3:03.062:23.441:29.4543.01

DC Wave Swim Team 1531 Lewis, Miles Y 3:36.62  3:49.57
3:36.622:47.071:44.89

 
Event 53  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Tollefson Swimming 2:24.35  2:23.88
1) Wade, Audrey L 10 2) O'Brien, Mackenzie C 10 3) Tucker, Caroline M 10 4) Conradi, Chloe E 9

    A2 Metro Surge Aquatic Club 2:27.44  2:26.05
1) Luna, Abby C 10 2) Radford, Gabby L 10 3) Spencer, Evelyn G 10 4) Sumrow, Eliza R 10

    A3 Nation's Capital Swim Club 2:32.93  2:24.24
1) Vodraska, Rayna T 10 2) Pashby, Lexi R 10 3) Dahl, Vivian G 10 4) Bruley, Hailey N 10

    B4 Tollefson Swimming x2:34.58  2:40.61
1) Park, Elizabeth S 9 2) Gustafson, Petra Oline O 10 3) Deininger, Ruth A 10 4) Bustios, Isabella L 10

    B5 Nation's Capital Swim Club x2:35.08  2:45.09
1) Cullen, Waverly V 9 2) Chung, Jacqueline Z 9 3) Jean-Philippe, Catalina X 10 4) XU, Karina 9

    A6 Quince Orchard Swim Academy 2:35.51  2:35.50
1) Rupakheti, Sofia 10 2) Hanratty, Ella 9 3) Bast, Danielle 10 4) Mbapab, Zelda 9
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(Event 53  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A7 Aqua Culture Swim Team 2:36.36  2:37.52
1) Blanca, Angelina B 10 2) Buckheit, Natalee E 10 3) Svec, Eleanor M 10 4) Holter, Natalie J 9

    A8 DC Wave Swim Team 2:41.44  2:33.53
1) Novik-Welch, Avery N 10 2) Mahler, Lila - 10 3) Lowery, Grace K 10 4) Kassa, Mennen 10

    A9 Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 2:42.41  2:43.46
1) Johnson, Carsyn J 9 2) Sanders, Camille A 10 3) Rizzardi, Viola 10 4) Piper, Khaila E 9

    A10 Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 2:58.79  2:52.31
1) Chami, Leah 9 2) Otero, Moose 10 3) Ozouf, Elizabeth A 9 4) Tang, Emily 9

    B11 Quince Orchard Swim Academy x3:00.36  3:09.71
1) Weston, Olivia 10 2) Moffatt, Nia 10 3) Shao, Allison 9 4) Suwuh, Elys 9

    A12 Patuxent Aquatics Club 3:01.51  2:56.85
1) Sabando, Catalina C 9 2) Gramatova, Nina 10 3) Jaouher, Lina A 9 4) Harmon, Selena 9

    B13 Aqua Culture Swim Team x3:09.20  3:11.13
1) La Fleur, Piper L 9 2) Siegfried, Theresa A 10 3) Placencia, Gabi D 9 4) Kram, Nora J 9

    B14 Patuxent Aquatics Club x3:16.55  3:13.27
1) Bernal, Jazlynn L 9 2) Pierce, Lillian B 10 3) Poulos, Harper 9 4) Hughes, Anna S 9

    B15 DC Wave Swim Team x3:32.14  3:07.65
1) Munoz, Ellie L 9 2) Bass, Iris Y 10 3) Smith, Aubrey R 9 4) Lira, Lillian L 10

    C16 Patuxent Aquatics Club x4:01.52  4:13.24
1) Bennett, Anna 9 2) Panic, Aleksandra 9 3) Feinberg, Alia 10 4) Dastouri, Parisa 10

 
Event 54  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Quince Orchard Swim Academy 2:29.11  2:28.74
1) Liang, Keayan 9 2) Liebson, Gavin 10 3) Castro-Munoz, Matteo Maximiliano 104) Wagner, Drew 9

2:29.111:57.161:23.5040.91

    A2 Tollefson Swimming 2:29.38  2:29.61
1) George, Teddy J 10 2) Yarber, Decker R 10 3) Martic, Relja 10 4) Sayko, Nate M 10

2:29.381:58.331:22.75

    A3 Nation's Capital Swim Club 2:35.65  NT
1) Yue, Evan Z 10 2) Josey, Asher M 10 3) Ho, Ethan E 10 4) Blank, Beckett E 9

2:35.652:00.691:22.3642.49

    A4 Patuxent Aquatics Club 2:35.98  2:36.13
1) France, Glen 10 2) Senff, Colby J 9 3) Islam, Yusuf J 10 4) Delemos, Gary L 10

2:35.982:03.5446.42

    B5 Tollefson Swimming x2:37.52  2:35.40
1) Gottfried, Ben L 10 2) Varga, Victor P 9 3) Blumenschein, Tommy R 9 4) Byerly, Noah Z 9

2:37.522:10.371:23.3539.14

    B6 Nation's Capital Swim Club x2:39.46  NT
1) Hamdaoui, Noah T 10 2) DeKlotz, J.R. R 9 3) Gerstein, Edan L 9 4) Happeny, Quincy C 10

2:39.462:01.471:23.8344.06

    B7 Quince Orchard Swim Academy x2:43.51  2:46.77
1) Thanh, Nolan 9 2) Valikhovsky, Michael 10 3) Piercy, Quintin 9 4) Deckert, Max 10

2:43.512:08.341:24.5038.37

    A8 Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 2:46.77  2:42.84
1) Jaiyeola, Ade J 9 2) Banks, Ian G 10 3) Thomas, Christian A 10 4) Williams, Isaiah 10

2:46.772:17.731:37.2247.58

    A9 DC Wave Swim Team 2:47.06  2:48.43
1) Walton, River T 10 2) Allender, August J 10 3) Crable, August J 10 4) Ponder, John S 10

2:47.062:07.881:26.8445.08

    B10 Patuxent Aquatics Club x3:11.05  3:07.43
1) Wilson, Miles 10 2) Kim, Levi W 10 3) Wilder, Ilaan 10 4) Kim, Jonah 10

3:11.052:37.581:40.1850.48
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(Event 54  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    C11 Patuxent Aquatics Club x3:59.07  4:16.34
1) Ngo, Jayden 9 2) Arrendell, Calvin C 10 3) Bippus, Vincent 10 4) Bryant, Ashton 9

3:59.072:15.8856.09

 
Event 55  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Tollefson Swimming 2:04.44  2:06.01
1) Salcetti, Avery M 11 2) Winston, Fina G 11 3) Smith, Maddie L 12 4) Bond, Caileigh M 12

2:04.441:37.841:06.7733.56

    A2 Nation's Capital Swim Club 2:09.02  2:08.22
1) Mogollon, Rachel L 12 2) Wang, Joyce Y 11 3) Garakani, Melody 12 4) Goode, Emma L 12

2:09.021:40.361:10.7132.60

    B3 Nation's Capital Swim Club x2:09.52  2:13.99
1) Bloom, Madi M 12 2) Chappelle, Clara G 12 3) Choi, Kami M 12 4) Gwyn, Payton O 11

2:09.521:41.791:10.9933.25

    B4 Tollefson Swimming x2:10.01  2:09.62
1) Rubio, Isa M 11 2) Reeder, Alice J 11 3) Nagl, Chase E 11 4) Martinez, Gabriela 12

2:10.011:42.781:10.4433.99

    A5 DC Wave Swim Team 2:10.34  2:09.64
1) Paden, Penelope A 11 2) Allender, Mabel A 12 3) Stormberg, Monroe A 11 4) Torres-Rivera, Natalia I 12

2:10.341:41.701:09.3534.93

    A6 Quince Orchard Swim Academy 2:13.79  2:19.16
1) Bast, Leah 12 2) Ivancheva, Ana 11 3) Kanderian, Sofia 12 4) Rusakov, Julia 12

2:13.791:45.021:11.6233.00

    A7 Metro Surge Aquatic Club 2:16.52  2:11.99
1) Almassian, Laleh R 12 2) Kim, Ella Y 12 3) Qin, Zoey Z 11 4) Deshishku, Tessa A 12

2:16.521:45.321:11.8331.58

    A8 Patuxent Aquatics Club 2:22.39  2:22.06
1) Soto, Olivia D 12 2) Culzoni, Isabella J 11 3) Senff, Avery J 12 4) Manela, Gabrielle J 12

2:22.391:51.911:17.8634.14

    B9 DC Wave Swim Team x2:26.59  2:19.16
1) Mabrouki, Ava Y 11 2) Dillon, Rory T 12 3) Horton, Elise S 11 4) Chiovenda, Aurelia G 11

2:26.591:55.311:16.6844.90

    A10 Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 2:26.69  2:35.95
1) Chao, Elaine Y 11 2) Tolson, Ava J 12 3) Small, Zoe R 11 4) Dean, Emily C 12

2:26.691:53.971:20.7438.21

    B11 Quince Orchard Swim Academy x2:28.59  2:33.90
1) Cline, Carter 11 2) Dinh, Vera 12 3) Broder, Emma 12 4) Cheng, Sophia 12

2:28.591:57.651:22.8538.51

    B12 Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 2:34.71  2:37.47
1) Guyton, Lila G 11 2) Sim, Esther M 12 3) Parker, Olivia 12 4) Hilbert, Kory 12

2:34.712:01.541:20.1241.18

    B13 Patuxent Aquatics Club x2:42.80  2:40.94
1) Lipson, Lena M 12 2) Chittiwuttinon, Bella B 12 3) Zuba, Lindsay G 11 4) Battle, Laine K 12

2:42.802:08.321:25.1940.81

    C14 Patuxent Aquatics Club x2:48.77  2:52.22
1) Gembecki, Tess C 12 2) McAndrews, Olivia 12 3) Gramatova, Izabela 11 4) Luu, Sophia L 12

2:48.772:22.34

    A--- Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw DQ  2:25.98
1) Talberg, Morgan B 12 2) Arshad, Areebah U 12 3) Lites, Ellena 11 4) Chami, Sheli 11

DQ1:54.961:16.5337.31



Potomac Valley Swimming - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:18 PM  3/9/2026  Page 132

2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

 
Event 56  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Tollefson Swimming 2:03.39  2:02.15
1) Hu, Oliver 12 2) Demirxhiu, Noah G 12 3) Flaherty, Michael S 12 4) Fout, Cameron L 11

2:03.391:36.601:06.1130.80

    A2 DC Wave Swim Team 2:04.88  2:06.97
1) Petrini, Stefano W 11 2) Griffin, Za Kari A 12 3) Winter, Simon J 12 4) Peterson Arias, Owen N 12

2:04.881:38.101:07.9332.35

    A3 Nation's Capital Swim Club 2:09.93  NT
1) Fair, Wilkes W 12 2) Masiulis, Joey C 12 3) Moores, Henry S 11 4) Samra, Nathan Y 11

2:09.931:42.431:11.9634.57

    B4 Nation's Capital Swim Club x2:10.33  NT
1) Anderson, Jacob A 11 2) Soundappan, Tristan M 11 3) Duffin, Jack E 12 4) Reeder, Seth J 11

2:10.331:42.211:10.7433.88

    B5 Tollefson Swimming x2:12.61  2:11.32
1) Aubrey, Ezra C 12 2) Reiter, Cameron L 12 3) Deininger, Sam L 12 4) Thorpe, Dixon C 12

2:12.611:44.651:12.2534.49

    A6 Metro Surge Aquatic Club 2:13.97  2:05.42
1) Harden, Colin J 12 2) Edmondson, Austin M 11 3) Mohapatra, Aahaan 12 4) Wolfington, Dean R 11

2:13.971:42.581:09.8135.39

    A7 Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 2:17.68  2:14.62
1) Neykov, Phillip 11 2) Ozouf, Christopher A 12 3) Kim, Kyle 11 4) Tatum, Michael 12

2:17.681:47.911:09.3832.68

    A8 Quince Orchard Swim Academy 2:18.04  2:21.06
1) Simmons, Wesley 12 2) Ramanayaka, Iruka 11 3) Woo, Jordan 12 4) Madan, Dhruv 12

2:18.041:48.791:14.5835.12

    A9 Aqua Culture Swim Team 2:19.64  2:19.07
1) Chen, Yusen 12 2) Korboi, K-Su O 12 3) Pelesh, Matviy R 12 4) Keener, Duncan 12

2:19.641:44.531:13.7438.61

    B10 Quince Orchard Swim Academy x2:37.66  2:39.71
1) McDonnell, Nathan 12 2) Cooksey, Matthew 12 3) Strazisar, Weston 11 4) Escobar, Alexander 11

2:37.662:01.201:22.1438.32

    A11 Patuxent Aquatics Club 2:47.90  2:46.71
1) Pierce, Ryan J 12 2) Andrade, Matthew A 11 3) Le, Conner T 12 4) Dastouri, Nas S 12

2:47.902:07.451:27.1640.19

    B--- DC Wave Swim Team DQ  2:25.77
1) Villagra, Stefan G 11 2) Walton, Lincoln R 12 3) Maness-Blakney, Mikhi P 11 4) Lee, TZ E 12

DQ1:50.731:17.6837.84

    B--- Patuxent Aquatics Club DQ  3:25.66
1) Knickman, Connor 12 2) Chen-Bianchetti, Benedict 11 3) Stevenson, Charlie W 12 4) Antonin, Xandre A 11

DQ2:42.011:55.5755.00

 
Event 57  Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Tollefson Swimming 1:56.81  1:54.78
1) Hidalgo, Elise M 13 2) Plaza, Eva Z 14 3) Han, Riley S 14 4) Fioravanti, Claire M 15

1:56.811:29.851:02.7629.58

    B2 Tollefson Swimming x1:59.54  1:58.61
1) Rubio, Nina F 14 2) Kuila, Sudhishna 13 3) Brooks, Khloe A 14 4) Ohnstad, Philomena 14

1:59.541:32.931:05.2631.11

    A3 Metro Surge Aquatic Club 2:00.19  1:58.31
1) Eisenhart, Abby H 15 2) Diehl, Hadley R 13 3) Luna, Olivia C 13 4) Johnson, Avery L 17

2:00.191:34.001:04.6929.77

    B4 Nation's Capital Swim Club 2:00.83  2:00.35
1) Lowe, Ellie M 13 2) Hickey, Mia W 14 3) Silbowitz, Dylan S 14 4) Collucci, Kendall A 14

2:00.831:33.941:05.7733.29
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(Event 57  Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A5 Nation's Capital Swim Club x2:01.68  1:57.27
1) Sadowski, Emili R 14 2) Reilly, Clara G 13 3) Bonderenko, Taylor M 13 4) Mulkey, Katelyn J 14

2:01.681:34.581:06.4431.94

    A6 Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 2:03.56  2:05.32
1) Subramanian, Isabella E 15 2) Dalling, Sophia L 16 3) Ngo, Nhi D 16 4) Long, Hannah G 16

2:03.561:37.161:07.5333.34

    A7 Quince Orchard Swim Academy 2:06.06  1:30.61
1) Lei, Sophie 14 2) Chakiath, Iris 18 3) Erazo, Mikaila 16 4) Podlesny, Nina 15

2:06.061:39.551:15.0933.30

    A8 Patuxent Aquatics Club 2:07.15  2:05.05
1) Cooper, Ava 14 2) Parsons, Kiera K 18 3) Chang, Zoe 16 4) Vaughan, Leah S 15

2:07.151:40.161:07.1334.71

    B9 DC Wave Swim Team 2:08.63  2:07.71
1) Ruf, Eva N 16 2) Allender, Cora J 14 3) Dillon, Charlotte T 15 4) Carson, Cassidy A 13

2:08.631:38.921:07.1637.71

    A10 DC Wave Swim Team x2:11.65  2:01.96
1) Beggiato, Eva M 17 2) Biondi, Emma C 16 3) Patel, Sarisha C 16 4) Biondi, Arianna B 15

2:11.651:43.951:12.0834.22

    B11 Quince Orchard Swim Academy x2:12.65  2:09.44
1) Gardiner, Elizabeth 18 2) Pabian, Zoe 14 3) Pineda, Isabela 15 4) Kinol, Kate 17

2:12.651:43.661:12.8633.73

    A12 Aqua Culture Swim Team 2:13.88  2:12.74
1) La Fleur, Ella C 15 2) Winston, Dayanna S 14 3) Carson, Marleigh M 13 4) Persico, Shelby L 17

2:13.881:42.841:11.6132.41

    B13 Patuxent Aquatics Club x2:20.38  2:17.68
1) Owen, Juliet M 15 2) Zuba, Laurel C 15 3) Tehan-Pacheco, Zoe S 16 4) Jones, Sye-Sye C 14

2:20.381:53.861:15.3240.93

    B14 Aqua Culture Swim Team x2:36.60  2:34.12
1) Liu, Telina C 13 2) Placencia, Olivia R 13 3) Perez Ambrosio, Selena 13 4) Kram, Sophia R 14

2:36.602:05.331:20.7837.87

    A15 Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 2:36.75  2:29.22
1) Millard, Madisyn G 13 2) Fullwood, Josephine T 14 3) Minors, Gabi N 13 4) Jaiyeola, Oluwatise 15

2:36.751:19.9539.18

    C--- Patuxent Aquatics Club DQ  2:25.54
1) Mummert, Emma J 14 2) Hughes, Aisy P 17 3) Lewis, Harleigh J 13 4) Herrera, Iara 18

DQ1:20.4543.73

 
Event 58  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    B1 Tollefson Swimming 1:47.73  1:46.65
1) McGuire, Jeffrey J 14 2) Thorpe, Parker P 14 3) Hussain, Karim K 14 4) Yuryev, Clement 14

1:47.731:23.4657.7228.29

    A2 DC Wave Swim Team 1:48.12  1:46.71
1) Johnson, Jason G 13 2) Dunlop, Lucas G 16 3) Dence, Joseph S 14 4) Peterson, Theron D 16

1:48.121:24.6559.8730.67

    A3 Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1:49.19  1:50.51
1) Pabon Santiago, Aidan 14 2) Raabe, Joell 18 3) Ramos, Ethan 16 4) Speicher, Liam 14

1:49.191:25.7058.6029.32

    A4 Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1:51.20  1:49.66
1) King, Gavin J 16 2) Hunter, Eli T 14 3) Hybl, Phoenix A 18 4) Wen, Tianze 16

1:51.201:26.6359.9829.23

    A5 Tollefson Swimming x1:51.49  1:42.82
1) Umberger, Lian D 16 2) Aldworth, Diego B 16 3) Oskvig, Henry C 15 4) Sweeney, Sean R 17

1:51.491:26.841:01.7429.23
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(Event 58  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A6 Nation's Capital Swim Club 1:53.83  NT
1) Soundappan, Jayden P 14 2) Rabe, Brandon C 13 3) Spinelli, Michael 14 4) Sinclair, James L 13

1:53.831:28.271:01.2029.22

    B7 Quince Orchard Swim Academy x1:54.39  1:57.00
1) Meilleur, Mathieu 17 2) Aimes, Thomas 13 3) Brinson, Robert 16 4) Carranza, Alex 15

1:54.391:31.341:02.6729.16

    A8 Patuxent Aquatics Club 1:54.65  1:53.05
1) Morris, Caleb J 13 2) Zuba, Will R 17 3) Manela, Elias J 15 4) Idol, Carlos W 15

1:54.651:30.361:05.0632.57

    B9 DC Wave Swim Team x1:59.39  1:56.28
1) Nuzzo, Porter P 13 2) Peterson Arias, Ian A 13 3) Hirsh, Ethan W 15 4) Puller, Jake G 14

1:59.391:31.691:04.5032.90

    B10 Nation's Capital Swim Club x2:01.03  NT
1) Chezem, William 14 2) Stamatakis, Leo V 13 3) Lee, Joey H 14 4) Chang, William L 14

2:01.031:34.031:05.6732.60

    A11 Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 2:05.06  2:02.68
1) Quirante, Yohann L 13 2) Pizzurro, Daniel J 15 3) Darcera, Luke 16 4) Sebold, Ben D 15

2:05.061:36.581:07.7631.49

    B12 Patuxent Aquatics Club x2:06.79  2:02.37
1) Smith, Donnie C 17 2) Ehrenfeld, Felix H 13 3) Soto, Alex J 15 4) Garcia, Benicio S 16

2:06.791:40.861:11.2833.53

    A13 Aqua Culture Swim Team 2:09.34  1:59.82
1) Harbin, Max L 14 2) Keener, Cedric R 15 3) Korboi, KO O 14 4) Vandenelzen, Pax R 14

2:09.341:39.061:10.5233.07

    C14 Patuxent Aquatics Club x2:16.39  2:05.81
1) Arnold, Tobias 17 2) Tran, Alex N 14 3) Rhoades, Cooper H 16 4) Armand, Dale A 15

2:16.391:49.011:17.1339.55

    B15 Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim x2:16.91  2:10.36
1) Ricks, Devin C 13 2) Rizzardi, Gabriele 14 3) Bellamy, Terry C 16 4) Nunn, Coby W 14

2:16.911:49.331:13.3333.49

    C16 Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim x2:28.91  2:23.58
1) Futrell, Jacob D 16 2) Cruz, Tristan A 13 3) Campbell, Tj 13 4) Newsome, Chris D 15

2:28.911:51.981:19.3436.00

 
Event 59  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 111 Winston, Fina G 2:42.74  2:45.37

2:42.742:01.151:17.2536.02

Tollefson Swimming 112 Nagl, Chase E 2:51.83  2:53.14
2:51.832:08.971:23.7040.05

Nation's Capital Swim Club 123 Chappelle, Clara G 2:53.54  2:54.53
2:53.542:11.661:24.9140.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club 124 Ahn, Olivia J 2:53.84  2:53.17
2:53.842:10.691:24.6638.78

Nation's Capital Swim Club 115 Wiesbauer, Amelie K x2:54.32  2:54.33
2:54.322:08.871:22.8639.74

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 126 Kim, Ella Y 2:56.37  2:59.24
2:56.372:12.431:26.7542.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club 127 Mckoy, Gabby M x2:57.98  2:56.35
2:57.982:10.591:23.5939.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club 118 Streatfeild, Addie J x2:59.52  2:57.59
2:59.522:14.781:28.2941.12
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Event 59  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 111 Winston, Fina G 2:45.37  2:52.61 q

2:45.372:02.811:19.3737.24

Tollefson Swimming 112 Nagl, Chase E 2:53.14  2:56.10 q
2:53.142:10.721:24.7839.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club 123 Ahn, Olivia J 2:53.17  3:00.43 q
2:53.172:09.211:23.5738.84

Nation's Capital Swim Club 114 Wiesbauer, Amelie K 2:54.33  3:01.90 q
2:54.332:10.031:24.0539.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club 125 Chappelle, Clara G 2:54.53  2:55.99 q
2:54.532:09.371:24.1540.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club 126 Mckoy, Gabby M 2:56.35  2:59.28 q
2:56.352:08.661:23.0139.05

Nation's Capital Swim Club 117 Streatfeild, Addie J 2:57.59  3:00.00 q
2:57.592:12.891:26.2140.79

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 128 Kim, Ella Y 2:59.24  2:58.94 q
2:59.242:13.861:27.4141.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club 119 Chen, Christal J 2:59.46  2:57.43
2:59.462:12.371:24.5439.45

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1110 Main, Joy Y 2:59.70  2:59.72
2:59.702:12.971:26.8842.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1211 Flanagan, Nora R 3:04.64  3:05.79
3:04.642:18.621:29.3742.13

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1212 Wang, Mila E 3:05.77  2:56.37
3:05.772:18.411:30.4742.42

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1213 Kanderian, Sofia 3:10.84  3:16.35
3:10.842:22.701:31.2242.88

Tollefson Swimming 1214 Bleecker, Ella C 3:11.21  3:11.14
3:11.212:18.821:28.1840.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1115 Pratt, Alice C 3:12.04  3:08.81
3:12.042:23.151:32.1443.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1116 Sharp, Emme B 3:12.48  3:08.70
3:12.482:23.451:32.7343.98

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1117 Byers, Anna E 3:13.08  3:23.33
3:13.082:24.161:33.7744.82

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1218 Senff, Avery J 3:14.87  3:45.57
3:14.872:28.241:37.0546.36

DC Wave Swim Team 1119 Chiovenda, Aurelia G 3:15.50  3:13.56
3:15.502:29.331:37.8046.05

DC Wave Swim Team 1220 Wang, Linnea W 3:16.66  3:21.31
3:16.661:35.4945.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1121 Popescu, Sofia M 3:18.92  3:40.22
3:18.922:30.171:37.6445.98

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1222 Soto, Olivia D 3:21.93  3:33.55
3:21.932:31.421:37.6845.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1123 Laurenzi, Avery J 3:23.89  3:23.81
3:23.892:32.281:39.2446.18

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1224 Garbow, Jayne M 3:25.16  3:20.46
3:25.162:33.041:41.0147.85

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1125 Korboi, Becca A 3:28.48  3:47.36
3:28.482:34.841:38.8845.83
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 59  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1126 Berger, Dahlia A 3:29.19  3:30.75
3:29.192:37.771:43.0049.37

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1227 Irvine, Sophia 3:29.83  3:43.65
3:29.832:35.001:39.8546.99

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1128 Pratt, Stella E 3:35.11  3:34.34
3:35.112:42.041:46.4549.35

Tollefson Swimming 1129 Shaukat, Serena C 3:35.67  3:33.48
3:35.672:41.281:45.2048.81

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1130 Praskievicz, Abby E 3:36.61  3:45.93
3:36.612:42.071:45.8050.85

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1231 Battle, Laine K 3:41.34  3:37.99
3:41.341:46.6549.45

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1232 Rey, Olivia A 3:43.96  3:49.45
3:43.962:48.771:48.1951.46

DC Wave Swim Team 11--- Cheung, Katherine W DQ  3:53.17
DQ2:23.631:33.2244.47

Tollefson Swimming 11--- Zheng, Alice X DQ  3:37.34
DQ2:35.491:40.4248.21

 
Event 60  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 111 King, Ryan A 2:49.48  2:52.30

2:49.482:05.971:21.6438.04

Tollefson Swimming 122 Kuo, Khelen 2:49.57  2:54.70
2:49.572:07.761:24.1640.63

Nation's Capital Swim Club 113 Fogel, Leon A 2:50.02  2:52.44
2:50.022:06.691:23.2439.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club 114 Aliabadi, Aiden S 2:50.09  2:52.61
2:50.092:07.541:23.1939.07

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 115 Ramanayaka, Iruka 2:57.76  3:00.75
2:57.762:13.361:27.1341.38

Tollefson Swimming 126 Reiter, Cameron L 2:58.11  3:00.14
2:58.112:12.371:25.9040.14

Tollefson Swimming 127 Daniel, Logan B x2:58.68  3:01.81
2:58.682:12.161:25.2040.60

Aqua Culture Swim Team 128 Korboi, K-Su O 2:59.71  3:04.63
2:59.712:14.111:26.8540.70

 
Event 60  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 111 King, Ryan A 2:52.30  2:54.60 q

2:52.302:08.221:23.2639.43

Nation's Capital Swim Club 112 Fogel, Leon A 2:52.44  2:57.49 q
2:52.442:08.111:23.5539.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club 113 Aliabadi, Aiden S 2:52.61  3:00.22 q
2:52.612:09.741:23.6838.67

Tollefson Swimming 124 Kuo, Khelen 2:54.70  2:55.66 q
2:54.702:10.651:23.8339.11

DC Wave Swim Team 125 Peterson Arias, Owen N 2:59.69  3:05.36 q
2:59.692:13.281:27.6341.57

Tollefson Swimming 126 Reiter, Cameron L 3:00.14  3:06.27 q
3:00.142:13.891:26.6840.86
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 60  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 117 Ramanayaka, Iruka 3:00.75  3:09.97 q
3:00.752:15.971:29.0143.23

Tollefson Swimming 128 Daniel, Logan B 3:01.81  3:04.70 q
3:01.812:15.421:27.5240.41

Aqua Culture Swim Team 129 Korboi, K-Su O 3:04.63  3:29.02
3:04.632:18.321:28.8739.55

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1210 McDonnell, Nathan 3:05.93  3:17.76
3:05.932:19.421:29.8041.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1211 Mulkey, Jack E 3:06.88  3:19.03
3:06.882:19.041:30.1442.22

DC Wave Swim Team 1212 Lee, TZ E 3:11.09  3:17.70
3:11.092:21.191:31.3743.08

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1113 Parlock, Isaac M 3:15.66  3:12.72
3:15.662:24.501:32.6742.52

DC Wave Swim Team 1214 Walton, Lincoln R 3:18.49  3:28.78
3:18.492:25.281:31.2942.45

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1215 Tam, Weston M 3:21.04  3:25.46
3:21.042:29.501:36.4545.34

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1216 Keener, Duncan 3:23.16  3:43.88
3:23.162:30.981:37.2445.29

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1217 Pierce, Ryan J 3:27.04  3:30.19
3:27.042:33.521:39.9645.65

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1218 Bolding, Tommy V 3:31.66  3:29.45
3:31.662:33.611:36.9844.53

 
Event 61  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 131 Wiesbauer, Sophia M 33.17  33.37
Nation's Capital Swim Club 132 Hall, Tatum M 33.43  33.77
Nation's Capital Swim Club 133 Reilly, Clara G x33.71  34.42
Tollefson Swimming 144 Park, Julia S 33.81  34.99
Nation's Capital Swim Club 135 Routman, Emma H x33.90  34.91
Tollefson Swimming 136 Gustafson, Eliza O 34.46  34.59
DC Wave Swim Team 147 Allender, Cora J 34.58  34.72
Nation's Capital Swim Club 148 Hickey, Mia W x34.64  34.80

B - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 139 Diehl, Hadley R 34.38  35.06
Tollefson Swimming 1410 Brooks, Khloe A x35.00  35.16
Tollefson Swimming 1311 Skandalis, Gia C x35.25  35.16
DC Wave Swim Team 1412 Hinderstein, Mila P 35.84  36.20
Tollefson Swimming 1413 Hussain, Yasmeen M x35.90  36.40
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1314 Lopez, Tessa J 36.24  36.76
Tollefson Swimming 1315 Laurenzi, Annabelle W x36.59  36.36
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1316 Grondine, Audrey V 37.63  36.84

 
Event 61  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 131 Wiesbauer, Sophia M 33.37  33.49 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 132 Hall, Tatum M 33.77  33.32 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 133 Reilly, Clara G 34.42  34.96 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 61  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 134 Gustafson, Eliza O 34.59  34.38 q
Tollefson Swimming 145 Han, Riley S 34.70  34.95 q
DC Wave Swim Team 146 Allender, Cora J 34.72  35.92 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 147 Hickey, Mia W 34.80  35.44 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 138 Routman, Emma H 34.91  34.40 q

Tollefson Swimming 149 Park, Julia S 34.99  34.38 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1310 Diehl, Hadley R 35.06  34.36 q
Tollefson Swimming 14*11 Brooks, Khloe A 35.16  35.21 q
Tollefson Swimming 13*11 Skandalis, Gia C 35.16  35.44 q
Centreville Swim Club 1413 Wall, Emma N 35.50  36.05 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1414 Hinderstein, Mila P 36.20  38.88 q
Tollefson Swimming 1315 Laurenzi, Annabelle W 36.36  36.85 q
Tollefson Swimming 1416 Hussain, Yasmeen M 36.40  35.86 q

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1317 Lopez, Tessa J 36.76  39.38
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1318 Grondine, Audrey V 36.84  35.80

DC Wave Swim Team 1319 Lipton, Leila S 37.00  36.85
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1420 Kukin, Elizabeth 37.30  39.79
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1421 Winston, Dayanna S 37.32  37.53
DC Wave Swim Team 1322 Carson, Cassidy A 37.38  39.20
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1323 Esguerra, Juls M 37.61  38.24
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1424 Woodward, Mack A 37.95  38.32
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1325 Davis, Camden 38.21  39.07
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1326 Henggeler, Ione G 38.24  38.81
DC Wave Swim Team 1327 Ince, Jo M 38.26  41.35
DC Wave Swim Team 1328 Morse, Charlotte C 38.73  39.40
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1329 Hofverberg, Elizabeth H 39.05  37.48
Tollefson Swimming 1430 Hanna, Suriel S 39.21  38.11
Nation's Capital Swim Club 13*31 Anaya Rocha, Marijo 39.77  38.17
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 13*31 Paska, Claire 39.77  39.87
DC Wave Swim Team 1433 Mahler, Sofia 40.33  40.09
DC Wave Swim Team 1334 Kerensky, Rachel J 40.74  39.50
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1435 Fullwood, Josephine T 40.82  40.34
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1336 Rothleder, Naomi J 41.27  41.17
Tollefson Swimming 1337 Hart, Maddie R 41.41  40.77
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1338 Sadowski, Sydney R 41.50  40.01
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1339 Paska, Elise 41.59  41.45
DC Wave Swim Team 1440 Strauss, Elli M 41.79  46.78
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1341 Castonguay, Sarah E 41.91  42.09
DC Wave Swim Team 1342 Mustin, Cooper J 42.08  46.78
DC Wave Swim Team 1343 Elias, Nafkot 42.23  43.00
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1444 Jones, Sye-Sye C 42.24  42.65
Tollefson Swimming 1345 Schieber, Ashley J 42.33  44.03
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1346 Placencia, Olivia R 42.70  44.56
DC Wave Swim Team 1447 Anyabuike, Chinasa O 43.40  46.06
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1348 Ouyang, Gloria 44.28  45.33
DC Wave Swim Team 1349 Berlind, Ellis M 44.41  44.94
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1350 Millard, Madisyn G 44.74  43.66
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1351 Morris, Echo R 45.10  43.07
DC Wave Swim Team 1352 Samuels, Paz N 45.23  46.32
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1353 Gopal, Shivani 45.84  45.48
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 61  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1354 Patch, Maddie B 46.36  47.16
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1355 Lewis, Harleigh J 46.67  43.55
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1356 Yadav, Angel T 47.17  45.94
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1357 Sakthivel, Nithila 48.13  49.35
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1358 Mehra, Rupanshi 49.36  52.91
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1359 Nelson, Lily B 49.55  49.02
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1460 Puri, Arina 49.67  48.59
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1361 Curtin, Nina 49.82  47.57
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1362 Yerram, Vibha R 50.48  51.95
DC Wave Swim Team 1363 Bernal, Bella I 51.59  51.29
DC Wave Swim Team 1464 Bolden, Kendal R 1:00.91  59.05
DC Wave Swim Team 13--- Hogge, Tilda A DQ  53.08

 
Event 61  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 151 Plaza, Alma L 33.66  34.66
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 162 Dalling, Sophia L 34.27  34.92
DC Wave Swim Team 153 Hirsh, Rebecca A 35.04  35.41
Tollefson Swimming 174 Garrett, Amelia L 35.42  36.18
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 155 Diaz-Flores, Naomi I 35.48  35.89
Tollefson Swimming 15*6 Sitton, Veronica K x35.69  36.70
Nation's Capital Swim Club 15*6 Kiang, Vivian Y 35.69  36.52
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 168 Selak, Aden K 36.37  36.77

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 159 Brotzman, Noa S x36.92  37.71
DC Wave Swim Team 1610 Ruf, Eva N 37.72  38.70
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1811 Huddleston, Natalie T 38.11  38.36
Tollefson Swimming 1812 Callahan, Kate R x38.67  39.72
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1713 Persico, Shelby L 39.07  39.03
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1514 Meilleur, Eve 40.74  40.43
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1615 Skelly, Alyssa M 41.37  43.24

 
Event 61  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 151 Plaza, Alma L 34.66  36.55 q
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 162 Dalling, Sophia L 34.92  35.26 q
DC Wave Swim Team 153 Hirsh, Rebecca A 35.41  38.31 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 154 Diaz-Flores, Naomi I 35.89  35.95 q
Tollefson Swimming 175 Garrett, Amelia L 36.18  36.25 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 156 Kiang, Vivian Y 36.52  36.79 q
Tollefson Swimming 157 Sitton, Veronica K 36.70  36.65 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 168 Selak, Aden K 36.77  35.98 q

Tollefson Swimming 159 McMurry, Margaux J 37.38  37.41 q
Tollefson Swimming 1510 Brotzman, Noa S 37.71  38.64 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1811 Huddleston, Natalie T 38.36  42.17 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1612 Ruf, Eva N 38.70  41.23 q
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1713 Persico, Shelby L 39.03  41.85 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1614 Nguyen, Lucy H 39.58  40.61 q
Tollefson Swimming 1815 Callahan, Kate R 39.72  39.40 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1516 Meilleur, Eve 40.43  40.79 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 61  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team  

Tollefson Swimming 1517 Hurley, Molly C 42.39  42.21
Tollefson Swimming 1618 Magovern, Sydney J 43.23  40.32

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1619 Skelly, Alyssa M 43.24  45.69
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1520 Raskin, Brooke 43.46  44.45
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1521 Baboud, Sophie 43.92  42.62
Tollefson Swimming 1722 Viloria, Jenna A 45.03  43.95
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1623 Castonguay, Megan P 47.38  44.96
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1524 Jaiyeola, Oluwatise 50.36  51.84
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 18--- Chakiath, Iris DQ  36.73

 
Event 62  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 141 Speicher, Liam 30.22  30.77
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 142 Hunter, Eli T 30.37  30.81
DC Wave Swim Team 143 Dence, Joseph S 30.77  31.48
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 134 Hsu, Isaac W 30.88  31.63
Tollefson Swimming 145 Yuryev, Clement 30.93  30.91
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 146 Richardson, Cullen 31.68  32.69
Nation's Capital Swim Club 137 Rabe, Brandon C 32.21  32.47
Nation's Capital Swim Club 148 Lee, Joey H 32.26  33.02

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 149 Spinelli, Michael x32.47  33.28
Tollefson Swimming 1310 Paczkowski, Walter L 32.67  34.34
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1311 Stamatakis, Leo V x32.68  33.15
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1312 Aimes, Thomas 32.89  33.48
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1413 Fair, Weston R x33.35  34.35
Tollefson Swimming 1414 Kuran, Bora x33.42  34.00
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1415 Pujari, Rishaan x33.52  33.27
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1416 Korboi, KO O 33.53  33.74

 
Event 62  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 141 Speicher, Liam 30.77  30.38 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 142 Hunter, Eli T 30.81  31.28 q
Tollefson Swimming 143 Yuryev, Clement 30.91  32.32 q
DC Wave Swim Team 144 Dence, Joseph S 31.48  41.32 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 135 Hsu, Isaac W 31.63  31.87 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 136 Rabe, Brandon C 32.47  32.28 q
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 147 Richardson, Cullen 32.69  33.77 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 148 Lee, Joey H 33.02  37.04 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club 139 Stamatakis, Leo V 33.15  33.95 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1410 Pujari, Rishaan 33.27  35.21 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1411 Spinelli, Michael 33.28  38.13 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1312 Aimes, Thomas 33.48  33.22 q
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1413 Korboi, KO O 33.74  32.95 q
Tollefson Swimming 1414 Kuran, Bora 34.00  34.09 q
Tollefson Swimming 1315 Paczkowski, Walter L 34.34  34.06 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1416 Fair, Weston R 34.35  35.67 q

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1417 Lee, Noah 35.41  35.97
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 62  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1318 Xu, Henry J 35.81  35.54

Tollefson Swimming 1319 Parker, Sam B 35.94  42.66
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1320 Skelly, Brendan M 36.40  36.78
Tollefson Swimming 1321 Rich, Jacob Z 36.41  37.25
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1322 Polyanov, Martin 36.47  36.96
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1323 Blank, Anderson G 36.62  37.29
Tollefson Swimming 1424 Akman, Noah L 36.87  36.90
Tollefson Swimming 1325 Yamanis-Lee, Simon Y 36.89  39.43
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1326 Tiwari, Atharva 37.38  38.95
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1327 McClung, William D 37.61  37.64
Tollefson Swimming 1428 Navarro, Sebastian X 38.26  36.93
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1429 Oben, Dominic K 38.33  39.38
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1330 Harmon, Trevor N 38.36  43.16
DC Wave Swim Team 1331 Nuzzo, Porter P 38.64  37.83
DC Wave Swim Team 1432 Puller, Jake G 38.99  39.97
Tollefson Swimming 1333 Gordon-Shepherd, Escher B 39.11  40.12
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1434 Chin, Jordan 39.13  38.29
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1435 Pabon Santiago, Aidan 39.18  38.39
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1336 Wolmetz, Luca 40.40  39.59
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1337 Kukin, Nicolas 40.63  42.86
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1438 Rizzardi, Gabriele 40.75  40.14
Tollefson Swimming 1439 Beck, Henry E 40.80  40.88
Tollefson Swimming 1340 Fitzgerald, Kiran B 40.89  44.33
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1341 McSwain, Logan 41.08  43.10
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1342 Zhang, Colin 41.21  41.25
DC Wave Swim Team 1343 Peterson, Grayson R 42.71  43.11
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1444 Loy-Warholic, Max J 43.04  43.19
DC Wave Swim Team 1345 Kotian, Kanav S 43.94  46.20
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1346 Cruz, Tristan A 45.30  48.46
Tollefson Swimming 1347 Biyik, Poyraz 46.71  47.77
DC Wave Swim Team 1348 Alpert, Charlie G 47.78  48.44
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1349 Mendiratta, Vivaan 48.85  49.72
DC Wave Swim Team 1350 Whitcomb, Jack R 49.07  48.97
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1351 McDerment, Colby W 49.52  49.93
DC Wave Swim Team 1352 Emerine, Zac K 53.12  52.12
DC Wave Swim Team 1353 Kum, Joshua X 58.78  1:01.75
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1354 Platt, James W 1:02.46  1:02.84
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1455 Spencer, William H 1:07.89  1:13.53

 
Event 62  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 161 James, Danny P 29.57  30.21
Nation's Capital Swim Club 162 Kim, Carson P 29.90  30.46
Tollefson Swimming 183 Schultz, Travis H 30.09  30.25
Patuxent Aquatics Club 154 Lipson, Jay M 31.14  37.98
Nation's Capital Swim Club 165 Wright, Jackson E x31.18  32.13
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 166 Bellamy, Terry C 31.19  37.20
Tollefson Swimming 187 Stewart, Henry E 31.44  31.73
Tollefson Swimming 158 Krishnamaneni, Shiva K x31.62  31.32
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Results

B - Final ...   (Event 62  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

B - Final
Aqua Culture Swim Team 179 Carson, Tanner J 31.47  32.19
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1610 Llanas, James x31.56  32.34
Tollefson Swimming 1611 Muljo, Alex K x31.87  32.33
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1612 Darcera, Luke 32.01  32.53
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1713 Webb, Grady 34.93  36.35
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1614 Billings, Gavin T 35.88  35.05
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1515 Tang, Kevin 36.60  33.61
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1616 Sage, Grants x36.70  36.02

 
Event 62  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 161 James, Danny P 30.21  30.85 q
Tollefson Swimming 182 Schultz, Travis H 30.25  31.47 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 163 Kim, Carson P 30.46  31.45 q
Centreville Swim Club 164 Belmonti, Nick R 30.89  31.72 q
Tollefson Swimming 155 Krishnamaneni, Shiva K 31.32  31.52 q
Tollefson Swimming 166 Stokke, Alexander K 31.46  31.06 q
Tollefson Swimming 187 Stewart, Henry E 31.73  31.52 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 17*8 Meilleur, Mathieu 32.13  34.28 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 16*8 Wright, Jackson E 32.13  31.60 q

Swim-Off Required

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1710 Carson, Tanner J 32.19  32.40 q
Tollefson Swimming 1611 Muljo, Alex K 32.33  31.82 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1612 Llanas, James 32.34  32.72 q
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1613 Darcera, Luke 32.53  34.72 q
Tollefson Swimming 1614 Umberger, Lian D 33.34  33.23 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1515 Tang, Kevin 33.61  33.10 q
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1616 Billings, Gavin T 35.05  37.84 q

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1617 Sage, Grants 36.02  36.64
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1718 Webb, Grady 36.35  35.83

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1619 Bellamy, Terry C 37.20  37.92
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1520 Lipson, Jay M 37.98  37.99
DC Wave Swim Team 1821 Charles, Izrael D 38.08  37.58
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1822 Khalkho, Neal 38.17  37.54
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1523 Nguyen, Aiden 38.65  38.99
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1524 Keener, Cedric R 38.74  37.84
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1625 Ducote, Alex J 40.11  39.17
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1726 Franklin, Horace J 40.44  39.10
DC Wave Swim Team 1527 Lewis, Miles Y 40.99  44.29
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1528 Bernal, Julio A 42.58  41.95

 
Event 63  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Rupakheti, Sofia 1:12.89  1:13.90

1:12.8934.81

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 102 Luna, Abby C 1:17.71  1:19.13
1:17.7137.15

Tollefson Swimming 103 Wade, Audrey L 1:18.58  1:20.92
1:18.5838.25
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Results

A - Final ...   (Event 63  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 104 Sumrow, Eliza R 1:18.61  1:19.15
1:18.6137.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club  95 Cullen, Waverly V 1:20.83  1:22.61
1:20.8338.85

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 106 Spencer, Evelyn G x1:23.85  1:22.98
1:23.8540.72

Aqua Culture Swim Team 107 Blanca, Angelina B 1:23.96  1:22.68
1:23.9640.86

Nation's Capital Swim Club 108 Vodraska, Rayna T 1:25.84  1:22.87
1:25.8441.67

 
Event 63  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Rupakheti, Sofia 1:13.90  1:15.64 q

1:13.9035.57

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 102 Luna, Abby C 1:19.13  1:19.55 q
1:19.1338.16

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 103 Sumrow, Eliza R 1:19.15  1:20.31 q
1:19.1537.77

Tollefson Swimming 104 Wade, Audrey L 1:20.92  1:21.88 q
1:20.9239.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club  95 Cullen, Waverly V 1:22.61  1:26.69 q
1:22.6139.63

Aqua Culture Swim Team 106 Blanca, Angelina B 1:22.68  1:25.19 q
1:22.6840.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club 107 Vodraska, Rayna T 1:22.87  1:24.11 q
1:22.8740.15

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 108 Spencer, Evelyn G 1:22.98  1:24.39 q
1:22.9839.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club 109 Jean-Philippe, Catalina X 1:23.43  1:29.44
1:23.4339.55

Tollefson Swimming 1010 Tucker, Caroline M 1:23.66  1:25.20
1:23.6641.25

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  911 Darcey, Grayson K 1:23.72  1:29.96
1:23.7241.14

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1012 Davis, Dylan N 1:24.54  1:29.58
1:24.5441.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1013 Pashby, Lexi R 1:24.86  1:27.42
1:24.8641.03

Tollefson Swimming 1014 Demma, Isabelle R 1:24.88  1:29.81
1:24.8841.14

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  915 Wu, Hailey 1:26.58  1:33.20
1:26.5842.53

Tollefson Swimming 1016 Bustios, Isabella L 1:27.13  1:34.42
1:27.1341.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1017 Pham, Alex S 1:27.44  1:34.69
1:27.4443.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club  918 Towles, Payton L 1:27.45  1:24.92
Tollefson Swimming 1019 Deininger, Ruth A 1:27.55  1:33.95

1:27.5542.47

Tollefson Swimming 1020 Gustafson, Petra Oline O 1:27.76  1:28.61
1:27.7642.65
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 63  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club  921 Mosquera, Olivia C 1:28.00  1:28.77
1:28.0043.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club  922 Chung, Jacqueline Z 1:28.60  1:33.15
1:28.6042.47

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1023 Niyazov, Yasin T 1:29.46  1:36.00
1:29.4644.65

Nation's Capital Swim Club  924 XU, Karina 1:29.52  1:26.84
1:29.5242.85

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  925 Hanratty, Ella 1:30.66  1:36.08
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1026 Jaczko, Penrose M 1:31.11  1:29.45

1:31.1142.40

Tollefson Swimming  927 Kuo, Khitiya 1:32.64  1:30.65
1:32.6445.54

DC Wave Swim Team 1028 Bass, Iris Y 1:32.86  2:03.01
1:32.8646.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club  929 Robinson, Brooke E 1:33.16  1:45.19
1:33.1645.99

Metro Surge Aquatic Club  930 Chow, Cambrie J 1:33.46  1:34.91
1:33.4644.17

Metro Surge Aquatic Club  931 Mackeever, Ryan L 1:34.75  1:49.87
1:34.7546.23

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1032 Townsend, Charlotte E 1:35.77  1:42.88
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  933 Churchill, Isabel C 1:35.80  1:42.09

1:35.8046.84

Metro Surge Aquatic Club  934 Wen, Katie K 1:36.52  1:45.29
1:36.5248.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club  935 Scouras, Elodie B 1:36.72  1:44.11
1:36.7248.82

DC Wave Swim Team 1036 Kassa, Mennen 1:36.78  1:33.72
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1037 Rey, Layla S 1:37.37  1:36.54
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1038 Moore, Chloe M 1:37.43  1:37.05
Tollefson Swimming 1039 Woodbury, Frankie M 1:37.66  1:46.73

1:37.6647.12

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1040 Yung, Priscilla L 1:37.75  1:56.26
1:37.7547.60

Nation's Capital Swim Club  941 Johnson, Caroline C 1:38.61  1:38.98
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  942 Onipede, Seyi Z 1:38.84  1:43.06

1:38.8447.74

Tollefson Swimming  943 Neal, Eden L 1:38.88  1:53.93
Nation's Capital Swim Club  944 D'Amelj, Ludovica 1:38.95  1:57.09

1:38.9551.50

Tollefson Swimming  945 Fleming, Louise C 1:40.11  1:42.79
DC Wave Swim Team 1046 Knox, Elena K 1:40.88  1:43.06

1:40.8847.91

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  947 Mbapab, Zelda 1:40.98  1:39.38
1:40.9848.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club  948 Hutchins, Sadie M 1:41.13  1:39.01
1:41.1349.54

Tollefson Swimming  949 Bannister, Leila J 1:41.76  1:47.76
1:41.7649.12

Tollefson Swimming  950 Cronin, Emma C 1:42.72  1:41.71
1:42.7248.86
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 63  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  951 Lee, Reagan B 1:43.06  1:41.94
1:43.0650.75

DC Wave Swim Team 1052 Ladly, Noa D 1:43.30  1:59.46
1:43.3050.04

DC Wave Swim Team 1053 Gabriel, Sofia 1:44.94  2:00.49
1:44.9450.66

Tollefson Swimming 1054 Reiter, Lena J 1:45.80  1:50.36
1:45.8050.89

Metro Surge Aquatic Club  955 Ye, Philana X 1:45.97  1:48.74
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1056 Wheatley, Kaydence A 1:46.85  1:42.31

1:46.8552.96

DC Wave Swim Team  957 Kohrt-Chan, Juniper L 1:47.55  1:56.94
1:47.5552.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1058 Nadramija Cardenas, Olivia 1:49.54  1:46.18
1:49.5454.02

DC Wave Swim Team 1059 Lira, Lillian L 1:49.91  1:51.15
1:49.9153.90

DC Wave Swim Team  960 Munoz, Ellie L 1:51.72  1:47.55
Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1061 Nobleman, SunHi K 1:51.73  1:48.95

1:51.7352.72

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1062 Feinberg, Alia 1:54.88  2:03.84
Tollefson Swimming 1063 Shanahan, Elizabeth G 1:55.80  2:12.05

1:55.8054.67

Tollefson Swimming  964 Karki, Aadhya S 1:55.86  1:59.31
1:55.8658.30

Aqua Culture Swim Team  965 Kram, Nora J 2:01.65  2:10.43
2:01.651:01.76

DC Wave Swim Team 1066 Maldonado, Gabby 2:04.22  2:12.45
Tollefson Swimming  9--- Benedetti, Ella S DQ  1:55.17
Nation's Capital Swim Club  9--- Guthrie, Vivian K DQ  1:43.89

DQ49.82

Tollefson Swimming  9--- Davis, Caroline E DQ  1:48.17
DQ48.69

DC Wave Swim Team 10--- Doggett, Florence/Ori A DQ  2:02.23
DQ57.68

Tollefson Swimming  9--- Moon, Eloise B DQ  1:36.98
DQ45.23

Heal Swim Club 10--- Price, Morgan DQ  1:41.72
DC Wave Swim Team  9--- Kassa, Meku N DQ  1:53.84

 
Event 64  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 101 Basilio, Carter T 1:19.13  1:21.96

1:19.1338.80

Tollefson Swimming  92 Blumenschein, Tommy R 1:20.95  1:24.85
1:20.9538.25

Nation's Capital Swim Club 103 Yue, Evan Z 1:23.72  1:23.45
1:23.7240.11

Tollefson Swimming 104 Gottfried, Ben L 1:23.86  1:26.00
1:23.8641.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club  95 Oei, Caden J 1:24.08  1:26.09
1:24.0841.01
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Results

A - Final ...   (Event 64  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  96 Liang, Keayan 1:24.45  1:24.47
Nation's Capital Swim Club 107 Rasoulian, Daniel x1:24.97  1:22.69

1:24.9740.83

Nation's Capital Swim Club  98 DeKlotz, J.R. R x1:27.41  1:26.34
1:27.4142.13

 
Event 64  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 101 Basilio, Carter T 1:21.96  1:22.26 q

1:21.9640.69

Nation's Capital Swim Club 102 Rasoulian, Daniel 1:22.69  1:27.68 q
1:22.6939.38

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 103 Dolan, Matthew 1:23.04  1:26.37 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 104 Yue, Evan Z 1:23.45  1:24.42 q

1:23.4540.15

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  95 Liang, Keayan 1:24.47  1:31.10 q
1:24.4741.63

Tollefson Swimming  96 Blumenschein, Tommy R 1:24.85  1:29.46 q
1:24.8540.21

Tollefson Swimming 107 Gottfried, Ben L 1:26.00  1:28.17 q
1:26.0041.14

Nation's Capital Swim Club  98 Oei, Caden J 1:26.09  1:28.39 q
1:26.0942.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club  99 DeKlotz, J.R. R 1:26.34  1:25.70
1:26.3442.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1010 Josey, Asher M 1:27.30  1:30.83
1:27.3042.60

Tollefson Swimming  911 Varga, Alexander P 1:27.45  1:34.80
1:27.4541.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1012 Ho, Ethan E 1:28.45  1:31.21
1:28.4542.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1013 Roscetti, Thomas J 1:28.81  1:27.06
1:28.8143.13

Tollefson Swimming 1014 Sayko, Nate M 1:29.12  1:23.30
1:29.1243.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1015 Jithesh, Vivaan 1:29.22  1:26.47
Nation's Capital Swim Club  916 Gerstein, Edan L 1:29.33  1:31.98

1:29.3343.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1017 Oracki, Henry A 1:30.48  1:31.75
1:30.4845.33

DC Wave Swim Team 1018 Walton, River T 1:30.86  1:29.27
1:30.8643.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club  919 Rhodes, Bennett S 1:30.97  1:31.34
1:30.9743.65

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1020 Matteo, Nico 1:31.09  1:31.33
1:31.0944.25

Nation's Capital Swim Club  921 Adler Hickey, Declan W 1:31.47  1:35.75
1:31.4745.14

Tollefson Swimming  922 Byerly, Noah Z 1:31.94  1:32.73
1:31.9445.16

Tollefson Swimming  923 Hu, Nate 1:32.62  1:36.00
1:32.6243.99
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 64  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club  924 Boro, Sully T 1:32.67  1:32.74
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1025 Song, Timothy 1:33.76  1:36.79
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1026 Esguerra, Josh/Joshie M 1:34.24  1:32.59

1:34.2446.56

Tollefson Swimming  927 Castrillon, Max A 1:34.30  1:34.73
1:34.3045.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1028 Castro, Uri D 1:34.31  1:41.04
1:34.3146.10

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1029 Bayarjargal, Tenuun Z 1:34.99  1:35.72
1:34.9947.67

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1030 Schlagheck, Caden T 1:35.23  1:33.26
Tollefson Swimming 1031 Yarber, Decker R 1:35.45  1:39.94

1:35.4545.35

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1032 Thomas, Christian A 1:36.83  1:45.69
1:36.8348.09

Metro Surge Aquatic Club  933 Kim, Isaac J 1:36.89  1:40.94
1:36.8947.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club  934 Resnikoff, Harry S 1:37.34  1:33.16
1:37.3446.17

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1035 Delemos, Gary L 1:37.85  1:35.14
1:37.8547.36

Nation's Capital Swim Club  936 Lurie, Cyrus H 1:38.59  1:40.52
1:38.5949.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1037 Stambaugh, Sam M 1:39.84  1:30.11
1:39.8448.35

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1038 Propper, Brooks R 1:40.97  1:51.26
1:40.9748.35

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1039 Smolyar, Nathan A 1:41.61  1:45.40
1:41.6149.56

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1040 Moore, AJ S 1:42.08  1:45.66
1:42.0849.07

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  941 Jaiyeola, Ade J 1:42.56  1:40.75
Tollefson Swimming  942 Thorpe, Landon B 1:44.80  1:50.43

1:44.8050.79

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  943 Bennett, Nathan 1:45.97  1:41.59
1:45.9751.14

DC Wave Swim Team 1044 Sahoo, Atharv 1:46.66  1:50.78
1:46.6651.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1045 Xu, Austin J 1:47.53  1:48.13
1:47.5353.09

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  946 Tarney, Edward 1:51.43  1:47.88
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1047 Bianco, Everett 1:52.13  2:03.41
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1048 Schweizer, Benson 1:53.12  1:51.48

1:53.1255.41

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  949 Willis, Eddie L 1:56.97  1:59.26
1:56.9754.57

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  950 Harrington, Micah E 2:00.72  2:05.01
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  9--- Calderon, Lucas DQ  1:53.14

DQ58.02
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Event 65  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 121 Radford, Callie A 1:06.70  1:06.98

1:06.7032.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club 112 Franks, Cambree J 1:07.79  1:07.00
1:07.7932.36

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 123 Bast, Leah 1:09.70  1:09.85
1:09.7033.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club 124 Garakani, Melody 1:10.02  1:09.05
1:10.0234.11

Tollefson Swimming 125 Bond, Caileigh M 1:10.11  1:11.50
1:10.1133.94

Nation's Capital Swim Club 126 Mogollon, Rachel L x1:10.13  1:11.20
1:10.1333.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club 127 Bloom, Madi M x1:11.26  1:11.17
1:11.2634.19

Tollefson Swimming 118 Rubio, Isa M 1:11.86  1:12.15
1:11.8634.42

B - Final
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 129 Marcano-Arroyo, Liz T 1:11.09  1:12.83

1:11.0934.78

Tollefson Swimming 1110 Salcetti, Avery M x1:12.14  1:13.35
1:12.1435.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1111 Wang, Joyce Y x1:12.65  1:13.58
1:12.6535.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1112 Lowe, Callie J x1:12.90  1:13.52
1:12.9034.88

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1113 Qin, Zoey Z 1:13.34  1:14.29
1:13.3435.29

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1114 Marsh, Sydney V x1:13.52  1:14.78
1:13.5235.55

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1215 Lee, Allie V 1:14.53  1:14.36
1:14.5336.11

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1116 Li, Olivia E x1:15.26  1:14.96
1:15.2636.75

 
Event 65  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 121 Radford, Callie A 1:06.98  1:06.34 q

1:06.9832.67

Nation's Capital Swim Club 112 Franks, Cambree J 1:07.00  1:08.55 q
1:07.0032.32

Nation's Capital Swim Club 123 Garakani, Melody 1:09.05  1:11.60 q
1:09.0533.64

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 124 Bast, Leah 1:09.85  1:10.32 q
1:09.8534.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club 125 Bloom, Madi M 1:11.17  1:11.72 q
1:11.1734.32

Nation's Capital Swim Club 126 Mogollon, Rachel L 1:11.20  1:11.05 q
1:11.2033.85

Tollefson Swimming 127 Bond, Caileigh M 1:11.50  1:11.18 q
1:11.5033.77
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 65  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 118 Rubio, Isa M 1:12.15  1:12.66 q
1:12.1534.33

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 129 Marcano-Arroyo, Liz T 1:12.83  1:16.90 q
1:12.8335.19

Tollefson Swimming 1110 Salcetti, Avery M 1:13.35  1:13.20 q
1:13.3535.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1111 Lowe, Callie J 1:13.52  1:13.44 q
1:13.5235.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1112 Wang, Joyce Y 1:13.58  1:14.79 q
1:13.5836.48

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1113 Qin, Zoey Z 1:14.29  1:14.16 q
1:14.2935.42

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1214 Lee, Allie V 1:14.36  1:12.20 q
1:14.3636.01

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1115 Marsh, Sydney V 1:14.78  1:13.19 q
1:14.7835.83

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1116 Li, Olivia E 1:14.96  1:14.13 q
1:14.9636.45

Tollefson Swimming 1217 McGuire, Mae E 1:15.21  1:15.94
1:15.2136.65

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1118 Leonard, Kyrie A 1:15.53  1:15.70
1:15.5335.71

DC Wave Swim Team 1119 Paden, Penelope A 1:15.58  1:17.78
1:15.5836.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1120 Evankovich, Avery A 1:15.76  1:14.04
1:15.7636.74

Tollefson Swimming 1221 Qian, Charlotte Z 1:15.87  1:18.94
1:15.8736.20

DC Wave Swim Team 1122 Mabrouki, Ava Y 1:16.44  1:17.17
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1223 Maness, Eva S 1:16.75  1:16.84

1:16.7537.24

Tollefson Swimming 1124 Reeder, Alice J 1:16.86  1:14.39
1:16.8637.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1125 Jelinek, Lauren M 1:17.16  1:18.91
1:17.1637.60

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1126 Meschke, Darcy E 1:17.28  1:23.02
1:17.2837.97

DC Wave Swim Team 1227 Dillon, Rory T 1:17.43  1:21.13
1:17.4337.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1228 Choi, Kami M 1:17.91  1:16.81
1:17.9137.10

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1129 Oei, Adalyn Y 1:18.11  1:19.31
1:18.1137.55

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1130 DeKlotz, Gracee M 1:18.65  1:22.07
1:18.6539.17

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1131 Campbell-Crawford, Zara A 1:18.84  1:23.12
1:18.8437.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1132 Mckoy, Danni M 1:18.94  1:19.97
1:18.9438.25

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 12*33 Roembke, Reagan S 1:19.15  1:18.76
1:19.1538.51
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 65  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 11*33 Washburn, Lia G 1:19.15  1:21.22
1:19.1538.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1135 Cusack, Liv M 1:19.62  1:19.55
1:19.6239.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1136 Waiter, Layla J 1:19.68  1:20.45
1:19.6839.46

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1237 Chappelle, Clara G 1:20.10  1:20.93
1:20.1039.12

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1138 Small, Zoe R 1:20.21  1:21.32
1:20.2139.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1239 Nightengale, Olivia Q 1:20.27  1:22.52
1:20.2739.08

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1140 Chami, Sheli 1:20.68  1:22.32
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1141 Thomas, Sylvie E 1:21.06  1:25.83

1:21.0639.60

Tollefson Swimming 1142 Laurenzi, Izzy S 1:21.11  1:23.21
1:21.1139.05

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1143 Cline, Carter 1:21.31  1:29.01
1:21.3138.98

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1144 Dadzie, Zee N 1:21.47  1:20.61
1:21.4738.94

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1145 Guyton, Lila G 1:21.86  1:22.20
DC Wave Swim Team 1146 Chiovenda, Aurelia G 1:22.38  1:23.02

1:22.3841.81

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1247 Ye, Sophie X 1:22.60  1:25.24
1:22.6039.48

Tollefson Swimming 1248 Cinar, Selin A 1:22.69  1:24.06
1:22.6941.21

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1149 Yang, Mackenzie G 1:22.89  1:24.67
1:22.8939.97

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1250 Pasquale, Mariya 1:22.96  1:28.24
Tollefson Swimming 1251 Guerrero-Isaza, Martina 1:24.19  1:29.24

1:24.1940.19

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1252 Germanese, Elizabeth 1:24.87  1:32.09
1:24.8740.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1153 Stein, Emma G 1:25.63  1:26.78
1:25.6341.80

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1254 Brauwerman, Nora J 1:26.60  1:30.73
1:26.6042.76

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1255 Weglarz, Tosia D 1:26.77  1:26.83
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1256 Deshishku, Tessa A 1:26.84  1:22.87
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1157 Ivancheva, Ana 1:27.09  1:32.82

1:27.0942.15

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1258 Arshad, Areebah U 1:27.28  1:33.87
1:27.2843.23

DC Wave Swim Team 1259 Konate Galvin, Didi A 1:27.95  1:41.49
1:27.9541.45

Tollefson Swimming 1160 Farfan, Bella G 1:28.93  1:30.19
1:28.9343.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1261 Adler Hickey, Piper Q 1:30.76  1:29.92
1:30.7644.53

DC Wave Swim Team 1262 Nakahira, Mizuki 1:31.43  1:31.92
1:31.4343.70
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 65  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

DC Wave Swim Team 1163 Hutt, Elizabeth M 1:31.98  1:34.09
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1164 Walker-Royster, Madison B 1:32.09  1:36.42

1:32.0946.03

DC Wave Swim Team 1165 James, Nina G 1:32.51  1:35.46
1:32.5144.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1166 Mohatta, Saara 1:32.79  1:53.19
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1167 Dong, Julia 1:32.94  1:38.36
DC Wave Swim Team 1168 Enck, Bea A 1:33.30  1:45.63

1:33.3046.00

DC Wave Swim Team 1169 Johnullson, Calla E 1:35.99  1:46.44
1:35.9946.01

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1170 Italiano, Lily R 1:36.25  1:49.03
1:36.2545.84

DC Wave Swim Team 1271 Erfe, Maddie A 1:36.81  1:40.19
1:36.8146.57

DC Wave Swim Team 12*72 Lucht, Nora J 1:40.10  1:37.36
1:40.1048.16

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 11*72 Loy-Warholic, Madde A 1:40.10  1:46.48
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1274 Green, Olivia 1:41.49  1:43.67

1:41.4947.73

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1175 Jaiyeola, Ara W 1:44.17  1:50.29
1:44.1750.77

DC Wave Swim Team 1176 Paez, Isabela Grace I 1:54.21  2:04.97
1:54.2154.01

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1277 Niemann, Jaylyn 2:19.62  2:42.27
2:19.621:07.74

DC Wave Swim Team 12--- Gregory, Reagan R DQ  1:35.60
DQ43.15

DC Wave Swim Team 12--- Kelly, True L DQ  1:50.71
DC Wave Swim Team 12--- Belay, Faith G DQ  1:42.77

DQ53.16

Aqua Culture Swim Team 12--- Winston, DaNia A DQ  1:22.77
DQ41.81

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 12--- Dean, Emily C DQ  1:26.80
DQ40.59

DC Wave Swim Team 12--- Kelsey, Vivi J DQ  1:32.16
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11--- McClung, Emily R DQ  1:42.62

DQ48.63

 
Event 66  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 121 McKinley, Jackson A 1:05.70  1:04.74

1:05.7031.99

DC Wave Swim Team 112 Petrini, Stefano W 1:06.94  1:07.41
1:06.9432.26

Tollefson Swimming 123 Flaherty, Michael S 1:08.13  1:09.31
1:08.1333.03

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 114 Wen, Travis T 1:08.38  1:08.59
1:08.3833.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club 125 Byford, Morgan D 1:09.88  1:11.63
1:09.8833.94
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A - Final ...   (Event 66  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Aqua Culture Swim Team 126 Pelesh, Matviy R 1:09.98  1:10.38
1:09.9833.28

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 117 Neykov, Phillip 1:10.21  1:09.50
1:10.2133.84

Tollefson Swimming 128 Aubrey, Ezra C 1:11.42  1:09.75
1:11.4234.06

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 119 Fout, Cameron L x1:11.10  1:12.64

1:11.1034.86

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1210 Stambaugh, Eli E 1:11.56  1:13.54
1:11.5635.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1211 Fair, Wilkes W x1:12.12  1:12.60
1:12.1234.90

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1212 Mohapatra, Aahaan 1:12.30  1:13.53
1:12.3035.10

Tollefson Swimming 1213 Kuo, Khelen x1:12.92  1:14.06
1:12.9235.12

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1214 Tatum, Michael 1:13.53  1:14.32
1:13.5334.99

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1215 Ozouf, Christopher A x1:13.66  1:14.57
1:13.6635.68

Tollefson Swimming 1216 Kline, Gabe A x1:13.76  1:13.35
1:13.7636.05

 
Event 66  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 121 McKinley, Jackson A 1:04.74  1:07.48 q

1:04.7430.67

DC Wave Swim Team 112 Petrini, Stefano W 1:07.41  1:08.68 q
1:07.4132.52

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 113 Wen, Travis T 1:08.59  1:09.41 q
1:08.5933.03

Tollefson Swimming 124 Flaherty, Michael S 1:09.31  1:08.85 q
1:09.3133.86

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 115 Neykov, Phillip 1:09.50  1:10.05 q
1:09.5033.86

Tollefson Swimming 126 Aubrey, Ezra C 1:09.75  1:11.21 q
1:09.7533.21

Aqua Culture Swim Team 127 Pelesh, Matviy R 1:10.38  1:12.56 q
1:10.3833.46

Nation's Capital Swim Club 128 Byford, Morgan D 1:11.63  1:15.98 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club 129 Fair, Wilkes W 1:12.60  1:13.57 q
1:12.6035.01

Tollefson Swimming 1110 Fout, Cameron L 1:12.64  1:12.72 q
1:12.6434.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1111 Flood, John Bastian 1:13.18  1:16.55 q
1:13.1835.23

Tollefson Swimming 1212 Kline, Gabe A 1:13.35  1:14.45 q
1:13.3535.58

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1213 Mohapatra, Aahaan 1:13.53  1:12.54 q
1:13.5334.66
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 66  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1214 Stambaugh, Eli E 1:13.54  1:13.94 q
1:13.5436.43

Tollefson Swimming 1215 Kuo, Khelen 1:14.06  1:11.88 q
1:14.0636.00

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1216 Tatum, Michael 1:14.32  1:14.71 q
1:14.3235.12

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1217 Ozouf, Christopher A 1:14.57  1:16.19
1:14.5735.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1118 Anderson, Jacob A 1:14.78  1:15.09
1:14.7836.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1119 Kennedy, Charlie A 1:15.62  1:15.82
1:15.6237.45

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1220 Seager, Tanner J 1:15.97  1:16.38
1:15.9736.32

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1221 Kaiser, Emmett R 1:16.11  1:17.07
1:16.1136.50

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1222 Skye, Silas 1:16.22  1:19.66
1:16.2237.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1123 Johnson, Connor S 1:16.36  1:16.12
1:16.3637.17

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1124 Zhang, Eden 1:16.48  1:20.14
1:16.4836.96

Tollefson Swimming 1225 Thorpe, Dixon C 1:16.79  1:14.82
1:16.7936.97

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1126 Wolfington, Dean R 1:17.02  1:20.17
1:17.0238.35

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1227 Holdorf, Grey M 1:18.58  1:22.25
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1228 Harden, Colin J 1:18.69  1:21.41

1:18.6937.11

Tollefson Swimming 1129 Silva, Dhiren N 1:18.73  1:16.40
1:18.7337.97

Tollefson Swimming 1230 Deininger, Sam L 1:18.92  1:20.54
Tollefson Swimming 1231 Weiss, Lucas S 1:19.10  1:23.44

1:19.1039.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1132 Masiulis, Casen B 1:19.17  1:18.92
1:19.1738.15

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1133 Quirante, Louie L 1:20.62  1:26.97
1:20.6238.98

Tollefson Swimming 1234 Warnsman, Grant H 1:21.02  1:24.71
1:21.0238.98

Tollefson Swimming 1235 Zaimov, Stevan V 1:21.04  1:23.04
1:21.0438.39

DC Wave Swim Team 1236 Bory, George M 1:22.21  1:25.84
1:22.2140.68

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1137 Kim, Kyle 1:23.02  1:24.94
1:23.0240.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1138 Felske, Oskar W 1:23.17  1:21.07
1:23.1740.72

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1139 Ahmadijah, Barad 1:23.25  1:20.78
1:23.2539.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1140 House, Grant I 1:24.42  1:30.90
1:24.4240.22
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 66  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1241 Gupta, Ishaan 1:25.06  1:22.00
1:25.0641.54

Tollefson Swimming 1142 Merrey, Jett A 1:26.25  1:23.98
1:26.2542.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1143 Ahuja, Satya 1:26.29  1:28.04
1:26.2942.16

DC Wave Swim Team 1244 Waldron, Fallon B 1:26.44  1:28.88
1:26.4441.73

Tollefson Swimming 1145 Weisser, Teddy P 1:27.73  1:36.85
1:27.7342.45

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1146 Matluk, Nico 1:28.30  1:34.65
Tollefson Swimming 1247 Seline, Erickson E 1:28.33  1:30.85

1:28.3343.20

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1148 Chow, Cason C 1:28.46  1:31.51
1:28.4642.94

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1149 Becraft, Thomas 1:28.47  1:34.93
1:28.4742.22

Tollefson Swimming 1150 Culman, Isaac 1:28.52  1:30.89
1:28.5242.51

Tollefson Swimming 1151 Lombardo, Andrew J 1:29.43  1:40.51
1:29.4344.08

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1152 Balingit, Jacob 1:30.33  1:31.11
1:30.3344.35

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1153 Cox, Kolby M 1:30.95  1:30.12
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1254 Piper, Steven M 1:32.27  1:37.40

1:32.2743.26

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1155 Bayer, Maximiliano 1:33.00  1:33.72
1:33.0044.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1156 Rhodes, Henry D 1:33.53  1:35.48
1:33.5344.19

Tollefson Swimming 1157 Lewis, Henry P 1:35.64  1:40.28
Tollefson Swimming 1158 Stokke, Anthony R 1:38.23  1:44.53

1:38.2347.48

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1259 Garcia, Daniel 1:38.25  1:41.67
Heal Swim Club 1260 Dunn, James 1:39.92  1:36.10
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1161 Wright, Owen 1:42.31  1:41.24

1:42.3149.75

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1262 Wu, Isaac 1:42.63  1:43.81
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1163 Jung, Nicolas Y 1:43.62  1:47.80

1:43.6248.04

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1264 Martin, Ayden R 1:44.07  1:59.45
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1165 Dacanay, Ethan D 1:44.39  1:52.55

1:44.3949.24

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1166 Hsu, Kayden 1:55.37  2:07.50
1:55.3758.22

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1267 Knickman, Connor 1:58.04  1:52.63
1:58.0455.09

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1268 Saravana Prabhu, Jaswanth 2:00.18  2:00.90
2:00.1858.82

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 11--- Hsu, Jayden DQ  1:58.94
DQ55.59

DC Wave Swim Team 12--- Ogunyale, Gabe A DQ  1:51.44
DQ52.48
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 66  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 11--- Benko, Owen R DQ  1:32.63
DQ45.01

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 12--- McDonald, Kai H DQ  2:03.44
DQ54.42

DC Wave Swim Team 11--- Beverly Anderson, Noah J DQ  1:22.79
 
Event 67  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 141 Han, Riley S 1:01.08  1:03.75

1:01.0829.55

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 132 Fong, Emma A 1:02.02  1:02.87
1:02.0230.29

Tollefson Swimming 133 Hidalgo, Elise M 1:04.34  1:06.12
1:04.3431.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club 134 Franks, Keeley J 1:04.77  1:05.65
1:04.7731.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club 135 Hall, Tatum M 1:05.08  1:06.88
1:05.0831.60

Tollefson Swimming 146 Havrilesky, Melania L x1:05.25  1:07.05
1:05.2531.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club 147 Mogollon, Lindsey R x1:06.80  1:06.55
1:06.8031.81

Tollefson Swimming 138 Kuila, Sudhishna x1:07.54  1:07.05
1:07.5431.65

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 139 Reilly, Clara G x1:05.76  1:07.75

1:05.7631.60

Tollefson Swimming 1410 Rubio, Nina F x1:05.87  1:08.31
1:05.8731.81

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1311 Armstrong, Addison M 1:06.04  1:07.32
1:06.0431.85

Tollefson Swimming 1412 Brooks, Khloe A x1:06.34  1:07.26
1:06.3432.39

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1413 Sadowski, Emili R x1:07.62  1:08.19
1:07.6232.17

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1314 Luna, Olivia C 1:07.71  1:07.97
1:07.7132.32

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1415 Jung, Alina Y x1:07.83  1:08.66
1:07.8332.78

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1316 Lopez, Tessa J 1:09.46  1:10.10
1:09.4633.33

 
Event 67  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 131 Fong, Emma A 1:02.87  1:03.36 q

1:02.8730.61

Tollefson Swimming 142 Han, Riley S 1:03.75  1:03.62 q
1:03.7530.55

Nation's Capital Swim Club 133 Franks, Keeley J 1:05.65  1:06.71 q
1:05.6531.85

Tollefson Swimming 134 Hidalgo, Elise M 1:06.12  1:06.43 q
1:06.1232.35
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 67  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 145 Mogollon, Lindsey R 1:06.55  1:04.65 q
1:06.5531.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club 136 Hall, Tatum M 1:06.88  1:09.55 q
1:06.8832.51

Tollefson Swimming 14*7 Havrilesky, Melania L 1:07.05  1:06.29 q
1:07.0532.08

Tollefson Swimming 13*7 Kuila, Sudhishna 1:07.05  1:09.67 q
1:07.0532.09

Tollefson Swimming 149 Brooks, Khloe A 1:07.26  1:07.73 q
1:07.2632.76

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1310 Armstrong, Addison M 1:07.32  1:05.95 q
1:07.3232.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1311 Reilly, Clara G 1:07.75  1:09.07 q
1:07.7533.06

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1312 Luna, Olivia C 1:07.97  1:07.80 q
1:07.9732.66

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1413 Hickey, Mia W 1:08.17  1:09.52 q
1:08.1732.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1414 Sadowski, Emili R 1:08.19  1:05.85 q
1:08.1932.76

Tollefson Swimming 1415 Rubio, Nina F 1:08.31  1:07.20 q
1:08.3133.46

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1416 Jung, Alina Y 1:08.66  1:08.15 q
1:08.6633.40

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1317 Lopez, Tessa J 1:10.10  1:09.02
1:10.1033.30

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1318 Esguerra, Juls M 1:10.65  1:11.32
1:10.6535.16

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1319 Townsend, Annabelle G 1:10.97  1:12.09
1:10.9734.58

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1420 Bising, Ava L 1:11.16  1:09.90
1:11.1633.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1321 Duffy, Caroline M 1:11.45  1:11.04
1:11.4534.32

Tollefson Swimming 1322 Laurenzi, Annabelle W 1:11.63  1:10.39
1:11.6334.38

Tollefson Swimming 1323 Blumenschein, Charlotte A 1:12.11  1:11.59
DC Wave Swim Team 1324 Ince, Jo M 1:12.14  1:12.88

1:12.1435.69

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1425 Mulkey, Katelyn J 1:12.52  1:12.18
1:12.5234.93

DC Wave Swim Team 1426 Davis, Violet E 1:12.71  1:11.67
1:12.7134.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1427 Vargas, Sophie L 1:12.79  1:13.14
1:12.7935.50

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1428 Pabian, Zoe 1:12.80  1:15.57
1:12.8035.78

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1429 Woodward, Mack A 1:12.89  1:15.19
1:12.8936.03

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1430 Papazisi, Natalie 1:13.26  1:13.63
1:13.2635.89
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 67  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1331 Sievers, Allie M 1:14.26  1:16.20
1:14.2635.72

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1432 Cooper, Ava 1:14.36  1:18.59
1:14.3635.98

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1333 Griffin, Harper E 1:14.42  1:14.03
1:14.4236.28

DC Wave Swim Team 1334 Beggiato, Aria L 1:15.80  1:14.63
1:15.8037.17

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1335 Nunez, Isabelle 1:16.06  1:18.68
1:16.0638.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1336 Houston-Henderson, Sydney 1:16.29  1:16.04
1:16.2937.22

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1337 Carson, Marleigh M 1:16.53  1:20.39
1:16.5335.52

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1338 Krieg, Rachel E 1:16.85  1:16.99
1:16.8538.08

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1339 Davis, Camden 1:17.17  1:18.90
1:17.1738.16

Tollefson Swimming 1340 Patch, Maddie B 1:18.92  1:21.03
1:18.9238.86

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1441 Kusturiss, Claire 1:19.30  1:21.81
1:19.3038.66

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1442 Linehan-Reckford, Janet 1:19.79  1:22.81
Tollefson Swimming 1443 Glenn, Giuliana E 1:20.12  1:19.94

1:20.1238.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1344 Sadowski, Sydney R 1:21.30  1:18.03
1:21.3040.17

Tollefson Swimming 1345 Schieber, Ashley J 1:21.45  1:23.59
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1346 Thapa, Devanshi 1:22.16  1:23.98

1:22.1639.93

Tollefson Swimming 1347 Shanahan, Emily C 1:22.20  1:24.72
1:22.2040.25

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1348 Liu, Telina C 1:22.98  1:24.80
1:22.9840.67

Tollefson Swimming 1349 Vargas-Collins, Tia E 1:23.49  1:23.21
1:23.4940.24

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1350 Rothleder, Naomi J 1:25.92  1:27.77
1:25.9242.62

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1351 Hernandez, Daniella 1:26.51  1:30.79
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1352 Bates, Emma L 1:27.56  1:35.80
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1353 Millard, Madisyn G 1:28.80  1:27.74

1:28.8044.40

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1354 Minors, Gabi N 1:29.41  1:28.60
1:29.4143.19

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1355 Nelson, Lily B 1:30.50  1:27.10
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1356 Reed, Penny J 1:30.68  1:52.78

1:30.6845.26

DC Wave Swim Team 1357 Samuels, Paz N 1:31.10  1:32.09
1:31.1044.41

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1458 Mummert, Emma J 1:32.06  1:31.42
1:32.0643.97

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1459 Kram, Sophia R 1:38.22  1:44.95
1:38.2245.44
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 67  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

DC Wave Swim Team 1360 Hogge, Tilda A 1:38.89  1:46.51
1:38.8948.69

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1361 Mehra, Rupanshi 1:46.75  1:49.30
1:46.7550.61

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1362 Frias, Priscila S 1:47.94  1:50.54
DC Wave Swim Team 14--- Bolden, Kendal R DQ  1:42.75

DQ59.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club 14--- Beares, Caroline T DQ  1:05.75
 
Event 67  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 151 Polifko, Lulu C 1:03.52  1:03.43

1:03.5229.91

DC Wave Swim Team 162 Patel, Sarisha C 1:04.36  1:04.83
1:04.3631.42

Tollefson Swimming 173 Down, Bella C 1:05.11  1:06.35
1:05.1131.53

Nation's Capital Swim Club 154 Propper, Talia E 1:05.28  1:05.69
1:05.2831.51

DC Wave Swim Team 155 Biondi, Arianna B 1:05.99  1:07.67
1:05.9932.11

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 156 Kelly, Megan O 1:06.46  1:08.18
1:06.4632.54

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 187 Gregory, Zoie E 1:06.64  1:09.14
1:06.6431.63

Nation's Capital Swim Club 158 Lowe, Hayley M x1:10.24  1:09.38
1:10.2433.70

B - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 179 Johnson, Avery L 1:07.62  1:09.74

1:07.6232.77

DC Wave Swim Team 1710 Beggiato, Eva M x1:08.94  1:10.35
1:08.9433.22

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1711 Lizak, Netta K 1:09.18  1:11.36
1:09.1833.58

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1512 Podlesny, Nina 1:09.81  1:10.29
1:09.8133.05

Tollefson Swimming 1713 Garrett, Amelia L 1:11.17  1:11.68
1:11.1734.25

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1514 La Fleur, Ella C 1:11.57  1:12.49
1:11.5734.49

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1615 Petrousky, Gabi A x1:12.25  1:11.84
1:12.2534.13

 
Event 67  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 151 Polifko, Lulu C 1:03.43  1:07.37 q

1:03.4330.91

DC Wave Swim Team 162 Patel, Sarisha C 1:04.83  1:08.76 q
1:04.8331.48

Nation's Capital Swim Club 153 Propper, Talia E 1:05.69  1:07.09 q
1:05.6931.81
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 67  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 174 Down, Bella C 1:06.35  1:05.56 q
1:06.3531.99

DC Wave Swim Team 155 Biondi, Arianna B 1:07.67  1:05.40 q
1:07.6733.27

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 156 Kelly, Megan O 1:08.18  1:05.99 q
1:08.1833.77

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 18*7 Gregory, Zoie E 1:09.14  1:08.30 q
1:09.1432.88

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 16*7 Ngo, Nhi D 1:09.14  1:04.88 q
1:09.1434.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club 159 Lowe, Hayley M 1:09.38  1:12.23 q
1:09.3832.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1510 Kamat, Trisha T 1:09.40  1:11.74 q
1:09.4033.27

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1711 Johnson, Avery L 1:09.74  1:09.84 q
1:09.7434.11

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1512 Subramanian, Isabella E 1:09.84  1:09.69 q
1:09.8434.25

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1513 Podlesny, Nina 1:10.29  1:08.41 q
1:10.2933.35

DC Wave Swim Team 1714 Beggiato, Eva M 1:10.35  1:08.92 q
1:10.3533.96

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1715 Lizak, Netta K 1:11.36  1:13.04 q
1:11.3633.84

Tollefson Swimming 1716 Garrett, Amelia L 1:11.68  1:12.77 q
1:11.6835.52

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1617 Petrousky, Gabi A 1:11.84  1:11.93
1:11.8434.09

DC Wave Swim Team 1618 Guhr, Kajsa J 1:11.88  1:13.90
1:11.8835.59

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1719 Sinclair, Sophia T 1:12.32  1:13.85
1:12.3234.57

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1520 La Fleur, Ella C 1:12.49  1:09.34
1:12.4934.56

Heal Swim Club 1721 Lin, Alice 1:12.64  1:10.08
1:12.6434.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1722 Pearson, Peyton L 1:12.81  1:13.11
1:12.8136.12

DC Wave Swim Team 1623 Biondi, Emma C 1:13.67  1:14.21
1:13.6736.32

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1624 McCloskey, Kayla E 1:13.73  1:10.94
1:13.7336.05

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1825 Gardiner, Elizabeth 1:14.01  1:13.34
Tollefson Swimming 1726 Opipari, Fran M 1:14.34  1:10.55

1:14.3435.99

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1527 Buchner, Lily R 1:14.97  1:15.05
1:14.9736.71

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1528 Murray, Lucy E 1:15.12  1:11.61
1:15.1236.10

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1529 Kimelman, Nina M 1:17.43  1:17.78
1:17.4337.41
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 67  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1730 Devine, Lizzy G 1:17.76  1:20.58
1:17.7638.34

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1531 Pineda, Isabela 1:18.38  1:15.08
1:18.3838.52

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1832 Barrientos, Thisani R 1:18.61  1:19.86
1:18.6138.16

Unattached 1533 Smugeresky, Emily J 1:18.78  1:13.86
1:18.7837.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1634 Nguyen, Lucy H 1:19.72  1:18.20
1:19.7238.81

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1535 Owen, Juliet M 1:20.11  1:19.58
1:20.1138.07

Tollefson Swimming 1536 Brotzman, Noa S 1:20.65  1:17.47
1:20.6539.80

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1737 Kinol, Kate 1:20.82  1:23.47
1:20.8236.91

DC Wave Swim Team 1838 Moore, Avari M 1:21.02  1:23.11
1:21.0238.72

DC Wave Swim Team 1539 Minalu, Kalkidan A 1:21.19  1:18.97
1:21.1939.09

Tollefson Swimming 1640 Magovern, Sydney J 1:21.20  1:16.28
1:21.2040.20

Tollefson Swimming 1541 Lipford, Addison C 1:22.08  1:20.64
1:22.0839.66

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1542 Meilleur, Eve 1:22.77  1:22.96
1:22.7739.77

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1843 Straus, Lily M 1:24.34  1:15.44
1:24.3440.64

DC Wave Swim Team 1544 Dessouky, Lillian E 1:25.99  1:25.86
1:25.9940.04

DC Wave Swim Team 1545 Bunn, Logan M 1:27.22  1:24.18
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1546 Fuentes, Aurelia N 1:27.48  1:23.24

1:27.4840.73

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1647 Skelly, Alyssa M 1:29.66  1:27.28
1:29.6642.88

DC Wave Swim Team 17--- Moffitt, Maddie A DQ  1:05.85
Nation's Capital Swim Club 15--- Davis, Caroline C DQ  1:11.84

 
Event 68  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 141 McGuire, Jeffrey J 57.42  58.92

57.4227.97

Tollefson Swimming 142 Silva, Deshan V 58.72  1:02.85
58.7228.58

DC Wave Swim Team 133 Johnson, Jason G 1:00.51  1:03.30
1:00.5129.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club 134 Sinclair, James L 1:02.38  1:03.26
1:02.3829.47

Tollefson Swimming 145 McCullough, Will R x1:03.30  1:05.54
1:03.3030.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club 136 Lane, Carson G 1:04.04  1:05.10
1:04.0431.07
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Results

A - Final ...   (Event 68  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 137 Monarch, Lucas J x1:05.12  1:05.40
1:05.1231.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club 148 Valle, Max A x1:05.21  1:05.58
1:05.2131.65

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 139 Paczkowski, Walter L x1:04.13  1:05.85

1:04.1331.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1310 Barrientos, Gabriel A x1:05.52  1:07.99
1:05.5232.19

Tollefson Swimming 1411 Arteta-Chevalier, Clovis M x1:06.74  1:08.74
1:06.7432.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1412 Chezem, William x1:06.96  1:05.91
1:06.9632.06

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1313 Polyanov, Martin 1:07.92  1:10.96
1:07.9232.67

DC Wave Swim Team 1414 Fochler, Brendan P 1:09.38  1:10.86
1:09.3833.80

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1415 Chen, Zachary F 1:09.82  1:09.69
1:09.8232.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1416 Hurtado, Joaquin G x1:09.94  1:11.51
1:09.9433.73

 
Event 68  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 141 McGuire, Jeffrey J 58.92  59.91 q

58.9228.53

Tollefson Swimming 142 Silva, Deshan V 1:02.85  1:02.28 q
1:02.8530.59

Nation's Capital Swim Club 133 Sinclair, James L 1:03.26  1:02.46 q
1:03.2630.83

DC Wave Swim Team 134 Johnson, Jason G 1:03.30  1:00.98 q
1:03.3030.55

Nation's Capital Swim Club 135 Lane, Carson G 1:05.10  1:04.73 q
1:05.1031.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club 136 Monarch, Lucas J 1:05.40  1:05.65 q
1:05.4031.76

Tollefson Swimming 147 McCullough, Will R 1:05.54  1:05.61 q
1:05.5432.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club 148 Valle, Max A 1:05.58  1:05.83 q
1:05.5832.03

Tollefson Swimming 139 Paczkowski, Walter L 1:05.85  1:02.96 q
1:05.8532.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1410 Chezem, William 1:05.91  1:05.36 q
1:05.9131.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1311 Barrientos, Gabriel A 1:07.99  1:08.59 q
1:07.9933.72

Tollefson Swimming 1412 Arteta-Chevalier, Clovis M 1:08.74  1:10.90 q
1:08.7433.38

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1413 Chen, Zachary F 1:09.69  1:10.20 q
1:09.6932.96

DC Wave Swim Team 1414 Fochler, Brendan P 1:10.86  1:13.49 q
1:10.8634.93
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 68  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1315 Polyanov, Martin 1:10.96  1:11.41 q
1:10.9635.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1416 Hurtado, Joaquin G 1:11.51  1:09.94 q
1:11.5135.46

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1317 Quirante, Yohann L 1:12.41  1:11.82
1:12.4135.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1318 Blaine, Tyler D 1:13.03  1:13.83
1:13.0335.23

Tollefson Swimming 1319 Hutchinson, Jonah J 1:13.32  1:13.11
1:13.3236.07

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1320 Campbell, Tj 1:14.07  1:12.31
1:14.0737.00

DC Wave Swim Team 1421 Robertson, Sam D 1:15.06  1:17.68
1:15.0635.78

Tollefson Swimming 1322 Wright-Nguyen, Andrew D 1:17.09  1:19.75
1:17.0937.00

Tollefson Swimming 1323 Gordon-Shepherd, Escher B 1:19.50  1:19.47
1:19.5038.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1324 Nguyen, Jacob D 1:22.91  1:21.94
1:22.9140.47

Tollefson Swimming 1325 Richards, Aaron B 1:24.43  1:19.79
1:24.4340.40

Tollefson Swimming 1326 Dumitriu, Alex J 1:25.12  1:24.88
1:25.1241.61

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1327 Indrakanti, Saurya S 1:26.94  1:25.74
Team Rally Aquatics 1328 Lu, Bendy 1:28.59  1:29.61

1:28.5943.13

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1329 Sengupta, Amulyo 1:30.70  1:35.69
1:30.7044.90

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1430 Rivero, Alex C 1:30.95  1:27.61
1:30.9546.23

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1331 Tarbrake, Kyle F 1:33.43  1:30.04
1:33.4344.50

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1332 Cruz, Tristan A 1:36.96  1:39.39
1:36.9646.53

 
Event 68  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 161 Aldworth, Diego B 58.75  1:00.15

58.7528.26

Tollefson Swimming 15*2 Dantas, Mateo K 59.11  1:00.71
59.1128.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club 15*2 Artino, Aiden J 59.11  1:01.40
59.1128.86

Nation's Capital Swim Club 154 Thomas, Maddox J 1:00.57  1:01.51
1:00.5729.11

Tollefson Swimming 175 Sweeney, Sean R x1:00.90  1:02.82
1:00.9029.10

DC Wave Swim Team 166 Dunlop, Lucas G 1:01.29  1:02.66
1:01.2929.83

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 157 Harden, Blake R 1:01.98  1:03.19
1:01.9829.89
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Results

A - Final ...   (Event 68  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 178 Seager, Austin P 1:02.11  1:03.35
1:02.1129.72

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 169 Wright, Jackson E x1:01.81  1:04.86

1:01.8130.30

DC Wave Swim Team 1610 Peterson, Theron D 1:02.02  1:06.63
1:02.0229.95

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1711 Meilleur, Mathieu 1:03.28  1:06.02
1:03.2829.83

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1612 Brinson, Robert 1:03.55  1:03.78
1:03.5530.40

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1513 Idol, Carlos W 1:03.81  1:05.28
1:03.8130.35

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1614 Llanas, James x1:07.12  1:09.32
1:07.1231.61

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1515 Tang, Kevin x1:10.33  1:05.82
1:10.3333.05

Team Rally Aquatics 1516 Kim, Beck 1:13.15  1:10.73
1:13.1535.98

 
Event 68  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 161 Aldworth, Diego B 1:00.15  1:01.22 q

1:00.1529.50

Tollefson Swimming 152 Dantas, Mateo K 1:00.71  1:00.66 q
1:00.7129.52

Nation's Capital Swim Club 153 Artino, Aiden J 1:01.40  1:00.32 q
1:01.4030.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club 154 Thomas, Maddox J 1:01.51  1:02.57 q
1:01.5129.93

DC Wave Swim Team 165 Dunlop, Lucas G 1:02.66  1:05.32 q
1:02.6630.53

Tollefson Swimming 176 Sweeney, Sean R 1:02.82  1:00.98 q
1:02.8230.45

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 157 Harden, Blake R 1:03.19  1:03.65 q
1:03.1930.41

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 178 Seager, Austin P 1:03.35  1:03.52 q
1:03.3530.33

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 169 Brinson, Robert 1:03.78  1:08.56 q
1:03.7831.14

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1610 Wright, Jackson E 1:04.86  1:01.93 q
1:04.8631.79

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1511 Idol, Carlos W 1:05.28  1:06.16 q
1:05.2831.28

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1512 Tang, Kevin 1:05.82  1:03.84 q
1:05.8232.15

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1713 Meilleur, Mathieu 1:06.02  1:02.88 q
1:06.0231.42

DC Wave Swim Team 1614 Peterson, Theron D 1:06.63  1:09.55 q
1:06.6332.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1615 Llanas, James 1:09.32  1:09.26 q
1:09.3232.72
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 68  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1616 Ngo, Ian B 1:10.25  1:11.12 q
1:10.2533.48

Team Rally Aquatics 1517 Kim, Beck 1:10.73  1:13.48
1:10.7334.69

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1718 Webb, Grady 1:10.95  1:12.92
1:10.9533.89

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1619 Futrell, Jacob D 1:11.05  1:14.94
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1720 Smith, Donnie C 1:15.09  1:11.43

1:15.0936.35

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1521 Bernal, Julio A 1:18.40  1:19.20
1:18.4039.31

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1622 Sage, Grants 1:18.48  1:14.77
1:18.4838.25

Heal Swim Club 1523 Burege, Noah 1:18.77  1:19.09
1:18.7736.82

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1624 Rhoades, Cooper H 1:22.30  1:19.85
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1625 Ducote, Alex J 1:30.59  1:29.27

1:30.5942.35

 
Event 69  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 101 Mahler, Lila - 30.47  29.94

30.4730.47

Tollefson Swimming  92 Conradi, Chloe E 30.74  30.86
Tollefson Swimming 103 O'Brien, Mackenzie C 30.87  31.95

30.8730.87

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 104 Luna, Abby C 31.20  31.38
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 105 Radford, Gabby L 31.92  31.60
Nation's Capital Swim Club 106 Streatfeild, Theodora J 32.10  31.78
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 107 Rizzardi, Viola 32.25  31.53
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  98 Darcey, Grayson K 32.38  32.01

 
Event 69  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
DC Wave Swim Team 101 Mahler, Lila - 29.94  30.11 q
Tollefson Swimming  92 Conradi, Chloe E 30.86  32.43 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 103 Luna, Abby C 31.38  31.11 q
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 104 Rizzardi, Viola 31.53  32.22 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 105 Radford, Gabby L 31.60  32.62 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 106 Streatfeild, Theodora J 31.78  32.74 q
Tollefson Swimming 107 O'Brien, Mackenzie C 31.95  31.74 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  98 Darcey, Grayson K 32.01  33.57 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club 109 Bruley, Hailey N 32.25  32.94
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1010 Spencer, Evelyn G 32.28  33.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1011 Davis, Dylan N 32.47  35.09
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1012 Sverchek, Josephine C 33.09  37.48
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1013 Vodraska, Rayna T J33.09  33.40
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1014 Dahl, Vivian G 33.32  33.22
Nation's Capital Swim Club  915 Cullen, Waverly V 33.37  34.68
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 69  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1016 Tucker, Caroline M 33.41  32.29
Tollefson Swimming 1017 Bustios, Isabella L 33.74  34.89
Aqua Culture Swim Team  918 Holter, Natalie J 33.87  35.50
Tollefson Swimming  919 Park, Elizabeth S 33.92  34.37
Tollefson Swimming 1020 Wade, Audrey L 34.03  32.58
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  921 Mackeever, Ryan L 34.24  33.99
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1022 Pashby, Lexi R 34.56  34.17
Nation's Capital Swim Club  923 XU, Karina 34.68  34.93
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1024 Bast, Danielle 34.74  36.38
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1025 Buckheit, Natalee E 34.80  36.77
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1026 Taravella, Larissa A 35.16  36.19
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  927 Johnson, Carsyn J 35.21  35.91
Nation's Capital Swim Club  928 Towles, Payton L 35.41  33.52
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1029 Jaczko, Penrose M 35.44  36.24
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1030 Svec, Eleanor M 35.56  34.98
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw  931 Chami, Leah 35.72  37.62
Nation's Capital Swim Club  932 Keetch, Grace H 35.85  38.35
Tollefson Swimming 1033 Demma, Isabelle R 35.94  35.33
Patuxent Aquatics Club  934 Pasquale, Nyla 36.13  38.35
Tollefson Swimming  935 Moon, Eloise B 36.30  36.72
DC Wave Swim Team 1036 Bass, Iris Y 36.63  48.76
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  937 Piper, Khaila E 36.69  35.80
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  938 Gu, Angela 36.77  43.41
Patuxent Aquatics Club  939 Jaouher, Lina A 36.78  37.09
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1040 Townsend, Charlotte E 36.85  37.19
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  941 Mbapab, Zelda 36.91  38.24
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1042 Pham, Alex S 37.22  37.74
Nation's Capital Swim Club  943 D'Amelj, Ludovica 37.35  38.71
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1044 Pierce, Lillian B 37.48  38.89
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1045 Niyazov, Yasin T 37.59  39.98
Aqua Culture Swim Team  9*46 Placencia, Gabi D 37.68  40.09
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 10*46 Moore, Chloe M 37.68  38.23
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1048 Rey, Layla S 37.74  38.30
Nation's Capital Swim Club  949 Mosquera, Olivia C 37.85  38.23
Aqua Culture Swim Team  950 Kram, Nora J 37.90  41.58
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1051 Weston, Olivia 38.08  39.67
Nation's Capital Swim Club  952 Garcia, Katherine M 38.15  35.90
Nation's Capital Swim Club  953 Hutchins, Sadie M 38.17  37.67
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1054 Scall, Isabelle 38.38  38.33
Tollefson Swimming  955 Neal, Eden L 38.46  40.28
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1056 Yung, Priscilla L 38.57  37.02
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  957 Churchill, Isabel C 38.58  39.45
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  958 Suwuh, Elys 38.63  41.08
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  959 Chow, Cambrie J 38.76  38.83
Tollefson Swimming 1060 Reiter, Lena J 39.00  38.67
Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1061 Nobleman, SunHi K 39.03  38.28
Tollefson Swimming 10*62 Woodbury, Frankie M 39.07  38.95
DC Wave Swim Team 10*62 Bollyky, Mabel M 39.07  38.57
Tollefson Swimming  964 Kontaxis, Sariyah N 39.09  40.50
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  965 Onipede, Seyi Z 39.20  39.99
DC Wave Swim Team 1066 Knox, Elena K 39.26  37.20
Patuxent Aquatics Club  967 Sabando, Catalina C 39.33  39.47
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 69  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Aqua Culture Swim Team  968 Ogle, Kaelynn E 39.74  39.05
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  969 Bising, Miya F 39.76  42.23
Tollefson Swimming  970 Cronin, Emma C 40.05  38.94
Nation's Capital Swim Club  971 Scouras, Elodie B 40.27  36.90
Nation's Capital Swim Club  972 Angarita-Wise, Addie 40.37  40.74
Tollefson Swimming  973 Kuo, Khitiya 40.42  40.06
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw  9*74 Tang, Emily 40.44  38.44
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 10*74 Thomas, Gisele 40.44  45.07
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  976 Lee, Reagan B 40.60  39.45
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1077 Hall, Emory J 40.66  39.95
Patuxent Aquatics Club  978 Hughes, Anna S 40.73  41.38
Aqua Culture Swim Team  979 La Fleur, Piper L 40.96  42.66
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  980 Wen, Katie K 41.00  42.19
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  981 Indrakanti, Vibha S 41.25  41.89
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  982 Ye, Philana X 41.40  41.56
Patuxent Aquatics Club  983 Poulos, Harper 42.20  40.81
Tollefson Swimming 1084 Sherwood, Mariana 42.26  42.11
Heal Swim Club 1085 Price, Morgan 42.42  40.83
DC Wave Swim Team  986 Munoz, Ellie L 42.49  40.88
DC Wave Swim Team 1087 Ladly, Noa D 42.58  44.66
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1088 Winston, Dakota S 42.66  42.78
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1089 Wheatley, Kaydence A 42.69  41.51
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1090 Nadramija Cardenas, Olivia 43.08  39.77
Tollefson Swimming  991 Fleming, Louise C 43.29  43.04
Tollefson Swimming  992 Bannister, Leila J 43.34  42.94
Tollefson Swimming  993 Benedetti, Ella S 43.40  43.51
Tollefson Swimming  994 Stasiowski, Vivian K 43.42  44.32
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1095 Siegfried, Theresa A 43.64  46.50
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  996 Carico, Zoe 43.77  51.56
Tollefson Swimming  997 Davis, Caroline E 44.05  40.76
DC Wave Swim Team 1098 Gabriel, Sofia 44.13  43.59
DC Wave Swim Team  999 Hutt, Beatrice C 44.18  47.82
Patuxent Aquatics Club 10100 Feinberg, Alia 44.25  44.56
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 10101 Sharpe, Theia J 44.39  47.35
Tollefson Swimming 10102 Shanahan, Elizabeth G 44.77  48.31
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 10*103 Bolton, Esi 45.01  46.96
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 10*103 Rodovskiy, Eva 45.01  50.07
DC Wave Swim Team  9105 Smith, Aubrey R 45.37  43.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club  9106 Guthrie, Vivian K 46.26  42.90
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 10107 Girgis, Sophie 47.46  47.89
Tollefson Swimming  9108 Karki, Aadhya S 47.90  47.76
DC Wave Swim Team  9*109 Reeve, Dory M 47.91  53.60
DC Wave Swim Team  9*109 Kohrt-Chan, Juniper L 47.91  50.98
Nation's Capital Swim Club  9111 Praskievicz, Katy E 48.84  46.13
Nation's Capital Swim Club  9112 Hutchins, Lily O 49.37  48.22
DC Wave Swim Team  9113 Kassa, Meku N 49.98  51.11
DC Wave Swim Team  9114 Nuzzo, Mila M 50.26  54.83
DC Wave Swim Team 10115 Doggett, Florence/Ori A 50.94  46.57
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 10116 Pabian, Isabel 55.75  56.69
Patuxent Aquatics Club  9117 Bennett, Anna 1:01.14  1:01.42
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Event 70  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Patuxent Aquatics Club 101 Delemos, Gary L 30.59  31.51
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 102 Williams, Isaiah 31.13  31.99
Tollefson Swimming  93 Blumenschein, Tommy R 31.27  32.42
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 104 Castro-Munoz, Matteo Maximiliano 31.29  31.48
Tollefson Swimming 105 Sayko, Nate M 32.08  32.95
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  96 Thanh, Nolan 32.11  33.07
Tollefson Swimming 107 Martic, Relja x32.37  33.34
Nation's Capital Swim Club 108 Josey, Asher M 32.92  32.66

 
Event 70  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Castro-Munoz, Matteo Maximiliano 31.48  32.82 q
Patuxent Aquatics Club 102 Delemos, Gary L 31.51  31.88 q
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 103 Williams, Isaiah 31.99  32.23 q
Tollefson Swimming 104 George, Teddy J 32.05  33.00 q
Tollefson Swimming  95 Blumenschein, Tommy R 32.42  33.70 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 106 Josey, Asher M 32.66  33.44 q
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 107 Dolan, Matthew 32.85  33.12 q
Tollefson Swimming 108 Sayko, Nate M 32.95  31.52 q

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  99 Thanh, Nolan 33.07  35.47
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1010 Schlagheck, Caden T 33.20  33.01

Tollefson Swimming 1011 Martic, Relja 33.34  34.01
Nation's Capital Swim Club  912 DeKlotz, J.R. R 34.07  36.23
Tollefson Swimming 1013 Yarber, Decker R 34.38  36.55
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1014 Rasoulian, Daniel 34.62  34.78
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1015 Valikhovsky, Michael 34.63  35.80
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1016 Song, Timothy 34.65  36.58
Tollefson Swimming  917 Varga, Victor P 34.70  34.08
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1018 Basilio, Carter T 34.98  34.11
DC Wave Swim Team 1019 Walton, River T 35.11  35.44
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1020 Propper, Brooks R 35.13  38.47
Tollefson Swimming 1021 Cole, Ben D 35.30  37.69
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  922 Boro, Sully T 35.35  34.97
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1023 Thomas, Christian A 35.36  35.33
Tollefson Swimming  924 Byerly, Noah Z 35.40  37.74
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1025 Roscetti, Thomas J 35.42  34.88
Tollefson Swimming 1026 Gottfried, Ben L 35.54  35.35
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1027 Castro, Uri D 35.91  36.18
Nation's Capital Swim Club  928 Oei, Caden J 35.96  39.47
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1029 Esguerra, Josh/Joshie M 36.06  37.36
Nation's Capital Swim Club  930 Gerstein, Edan L 36.17  36.47
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1031 Jithesh, Vivaan 36.24  35.57
Nation's Capital Swim Club  932 Blank, Beckett E 36.42  33.85
Tollefson Swimming  933 Varga, Alexander P 36.53  35.98
Heal Swim Club  934 Schommer-Lindley, Jennings 36.56  36.96
Patuxent Aquatics Club  935 Senff, Colby J 36.59  38.85
Nation's Capital Swim Club  936 Resnikoff, Harry S 36.60  37.03
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1037 Bayarjargal, Tenuun Z 36.78  36.22
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 70  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 10*38 Liebson, Gavin 36.88  37.13
Tollefson Swimming  9*38 Castrillon, Max A 36.88  39.70
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1040 Banks, Ian G 36.91  39.04
Nation's Capital Swim Club  941 Hsieh, Nathan O 37.06  37.88
Nation's Capital Swim Club  942 Rhodes, Bennett S 37.48  36.82
Tollefson Swimming  943 Fitzgerald, Brij B 37.57  39.65
Tollefson Swimming  944 Hu, Nate 38.07  37.57
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  945 VanDersarl, Vincent 38.52  39.01
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1046 Matteo, Nico 38.65  36.46
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1047 Su, Brandon P 38.67  42.37
Tollefson Swimming 1048 Goncearenco, Matthew 38.92  38.64
Nation's Capital Swim Club  949 Adler Hickey, Declan W 39.29  40.43
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  950 Fisher, Colton 39.49  38.81
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  951 Jaiyeola, Ade J 39.58  40.15
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1052 Stambaugh, Sam M 39.68  38.16
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  953 Willis, Eddie L 39.72  41.73
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1054 Moore, AJ S 39.89  39.22
Nation's Capital Swim Club  955 Garcia, James 39.97  39.06
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1056 Xu, Austin J 40.82  40.59
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1057 Guida, Devin M 40.86  40.95
Nation's Capital Swim Club  958 Lurie, Cyrus H 41.24  38.77
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  959 Tarney, Edward 41.32  39.23
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  960 Kim, Isaac J 41.53  40.90
DC Wave Swim Team 1061 Sahoo, Atharv 41.84  41.27
DC Wave Swim Team 10*62 Davidson-Rodgers, Sy B 41.88  44.61
Tollefson Swimming  9*62 Thorpe, Landon B 41.88  42.52
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  964 Chow, Eric 42.03  44.40
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1065 Schweizer, Benson 42.16  42.44
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  966 Treyster, Micah 42.94  44.41
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1067 Vonberger, Alex N 43.21  41.52
Tollefson Swimming  968 Dong, Jordan Y 43.37  44.38
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  969 Ng, Oliver 43.65  46.25
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  970 Tang, Nathan 43.79  46.44
Patuxent Aquatics Club  971 Fontaine, Oscar R 44.02  46.45
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1072 Smolyar, Nathan A 44.15  44.43
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1073 Love, Chase L 44.32  40.87
Heal Swim Club 1074 Leibfarth, Xan 45.35  51.49
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  975 Ventura, Camden 45.40  46.30
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  976 Calderon, Lucas 46.35  41.21
Tollefson Swimming  977 Kootman, Ronan E 47.07  47.63
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  978 Harrington, Micah E 47.83  50.16
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1079 Bianco, Everett 49.50  47.25
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  980 Spriggs, Shawn W 54.10  1:01.44
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1081 Hall, Cameron J 55.47  1:02.58
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  982 Larke, Cyrus A 55.87  57.89
Patuxent Aquatics Club  983 Delemos, Grayson 1:15.03  1:09.40

 
Event 71  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 111 Franks, Cambree J 26.63  26.93
Tollefson Swimming 122 Bond, Caileigh M 27.08  27.17
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A - Final ...   (Event 71  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Tollefson Swimming 123 Martinez, Gabriela 27.45  27.46
Tollefson Swimming 124 Stoll, Emma R x27.97  27.75
Tollefson Swimming 115 Winston, Fina G x28.25  28.14
Tollefson Swimming 126 Smith, Maddie L x28.30  28.54
Nation's Capital Swim Club 127 Goode, Emma L 28.43  28.52
Tollefson Swimming 118 Rubio, Isa M x28.76  28.53

B - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 129 Radford, Callie A 27.71  28.70
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1110 Leonard, Kyrie A 27.91  28.60
Tollefson Swimming 1111 Salcetti, Avery M x28.21  28.65
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1112 Gwyn, Payton O x28.54  28.76
Tollefson Swimming 1113 Kontaxis, Roe N x28.63  28.62
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1114 Marsh, Sydney V x28.65  28.89
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1215 Marcano-Arroyo, Liz T 28.72  28.83
Tollefson Swimming 1216 Gelb, Wallace M x29.48  28.94

 
Event 71  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 111 Franks, Cambree J 26.93  27.14 q
Tollefson Swimming 122 Bond, Caileigh M 27.17  28.08 q
Tollefson Swimming 123 Martinez, Gabriela 27.46  27.95 q
Tollefson Swimming 124 Stoll, Emma R 27.75  28.19 q
Tollefson Swimming 115 Winston, Fina G 28.14  28.92 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 126 Goode, Emma L 28.52  28.61 q
Tollefson Swimming 117 Rubio, Isa M 28.53  29.44 q
Tollefson Swimming 128 Smith, Maddie L 28.54  28.50 q

Aqua Culture Swim Team 119 Leonard, Kyrie A 28.60  27.90 q
Tollefson Swimming 1110 Kontaxis, Roe N 28.62  29.41 q
Tollefson Swimming 1111 Salcetti, Avery M 28.65  29.49 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1212 Radford, Callie A 28.70  28.66 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1213 Hernandez, Rylee J 28.72  28.96 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1114 Gwyn, Payton O 28.76  28.71 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1215 Marcano-Arroyo, Liz T 28.83  29.60 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1116 Marsh, Sydney V 28.89  29.52 q

Tollefson Swimming 1217 Gelb, Wallace M 28.94  29.99
Tollefson Swimming 1218 Cinar, Selin A 28.98  30.55

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1219 Rusakov, Julia 29.00  29.19
Tollefson Swimming 1120 Nagl, Chase E 29.04  29.57
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1221 Soto, Olivia D 29.05  29.31
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1222 Le, Mai 29.06  29.77
DC Wave Swim Team 1223 Torres-Rivera, Natalia I 29.09  29.06
DC Wave Swim Team 1224 Allender, Mabel A 29.17  29.67
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1225 Zhang, Beckie 29.20  29.88
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1226 Lee, Allie V 29.27  29.21
DC Wave Swim Team 1227 Dillon, Rory T 29.44  29.44
Tollefson Swimming 1128 Reeder, Alice J 29.49  30.13
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1129 Jelinek, Lauren M 29.62  30.32
Tollefson Swimming 1230 Yarber, Hayden P 29.66  29.99
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1231 Propper, Lila K 29.68  29.93
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1232 Zabst, Josie M 29.85  30.00
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 71  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

DC Wave Swim Team 1133 Stormberg, Monroe A 29.97  31.16
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1234 Mogollon, Rachel L 30.06  29.82
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1135 Boston, Flora A 30.12  31.22
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1236 Senff, Avery J 30.36  30.68
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1237 Mckoy, Gabby M 30.39  29.41
DC Wave Swim Team 11*38 Mabrouki, Ava Y 30.44  30.04
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11*38 Sharp, Emme B 30.44  31.13
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1240 Bast, Leah 30.49  30.00
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1141 Murphy, Alex G 30.53  29.53
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1142 Qin, Zoey Z 30.60  30.19
Tollefson Swimming 1243 Bader, Genevieve R 30.65  31.94
DC Wave Swim Team 1244 Konate Galvin, Didi A 30.70  31.41
Tollefson Swimming 1245 Bleecker, Ella C 30.72  30.99
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1146 Wang, Joyce Y 30.82  31.33
Tollefson Swimming 1247 Aguilar, Mia I 30.85  31.46
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1148 Evankovich, Avery A 30.86  30.58
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1249 Deshishku, Tessa A 30.90  31.40
Tollefson Swimming 1150 Laurenzi, Izzy S 30.91  31.76
Tollefson Swimming 1251 Qian, Charlotte Z 30.94  30.97
DC Wave Swim Team 1152 Paden, Penelope A 30.99  30.31
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1253 Weglarz, Tosia D 31.02  31.05
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1154 Main, Joy Y 31.08  31.52
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1255 Winston, DaNia A 31.11  30.79
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1156 Korboi, Becca A 31.27  30.34
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1157 DeKlotz, Gracee M 31.32  31.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1158 Wiesbauer, Amelie K 31.48  32.74
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1159 Lowe, Callie J 31.49  30.84
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1160 Jordan, AnnaKay K 31.60  31.60
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1161 Campbell-Crawford, Zara A 31.64  31.41
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1162 Ivancheva, Ana 31.66  32.63
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 11*63 Li, Olivia E 31.79  32.16
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 11*63 Kayvon, Elena 31.79  30.91
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1165 Yang, Mackenzie G 31.86  31.40
Tollefson Swimming 1266 Guerrero-Isaza, Martina 31.88  33.71
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1167 Stein, Emma G 31.98  31.84
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1268 Arshad, Areebah U 32.08  32.49
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1269 Dinh, Vera 32.15  32.84
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1170 Oei, Adalyn Y 32.18  32.04
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1271 Dean, Emily C 32.28  33.38
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1272 Nightengale, Olivia Q 32.32  30.02
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1173 Cline, Carter 32.35  33.25
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1274 Amaya-Rivera, Alina E 32.36  32.73
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1175 Mckoy, Danni M 32.57  32.28
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11*76 Mello, Molly J 32.65  32.90
DC Wave Swim Team 12*76 Anyabuike, Anuli N 32.65  32.85
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1178 Streatfeild, Addie J 32.68  32.87
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1179 Small, Zoe R 32.76  33.17
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1280 Kim, Ella Y 32.78  33.57
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11*81 Cusack, Liv M 32.84  32.42
Tollefson Swimming 11*81 Farfan, Bella G 32.84  33.58
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1183 Culzoni, Isabella J 32.89  33.38
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1284 Sim, Esther M 32.95  33.04
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AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1285 Garbow, Jayne M 32.96  32.33
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1186 Chami, Sheli 32.99  32.61
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1287 Ye, Sophie X 33.20  34.23
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1188 Guyton, Lila G 33.27  33.96
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1289 Piou, Alana I 33.44  34.07
Tollefson Swimming 1190 Zheng, Alice X 33.47  34.11
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1191 Quillin, Emma B 33.49  34.38
Tollefson Swimming 1192 Shaukat, Serena C 33.61  33.83
DC Wave Swim Team 1293 Kelsey, Vivi J 34.03  34.88
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1294 Lipson, Lena M 34.12  34.30
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1295 Battle, Laine K 34.14  34.63
DC Wave Swim Team 1196 Cheung, Katherine W 34.28  34.73
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11*97 Waiter, Layla J 34.29  34.19
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 12*97 Brauwerman, Nora J 34.29  35.70
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1199 Byers, Anna E 34.59  34.90
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 11100 Turchyn, Nicole 34.67  38.47
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 12101 Tolson, Ava J 34.87  36.07
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12102 Germanese, Elizabeth 34.89  43.93
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 12103 Hilbert, Kory 34.91  34.67
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11104 Laurenzi, Avery J 34.94  33.93
Tollefson Swimming 11105 Wang, Hazel-Marie M 35.19  36.25
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11106 Praskievicz, Abby E 35.22  34.80
Tollefson Swimming 11107 Skandalis, Stella E 35.26  35.82
DC Wave Swim Team 12108 Bollyky, Clara E 35.34  35.50
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12109 Rickman, Juliet 35.41  35.46
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12110 Fraikh, Reem 35.65  42.10
Tollefson Swimming 12111 Kingsland, Evelyn F 35.74  39.63
DC Wave Swim Team 11112 James, Nina G 35.75  37.05
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12113 Irvine, Sophia 36.21  38.04
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12114 Green, Olivia 36.34  36.15
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11115 Thomas, Sylvie E 36.56  33.58
DC Wave Swim Team 11116 Hutt, Elizabeth M 36.57  34.69
DC Wave Swim Team 11117 Johnson, Janelle G 36.58  36.79
DC Wave Swim Team 12118 Rudolph-Gonzalez, Cristina M 36.65  35.65
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 11119 Walker-Royster, Madison B 36.76  36.04
Tollefson Swimming 11120 Moon, Coraline M 36.77  37.61
DC Wave Swim Team 11121 Enck, Bea A 36.86  39.77
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11122 Mohatta, Saara 36.90  38.36
DC Wave Swim Team 12123 Lucht, Nora J 37.13  35.98
DC Wave Swim Team 12124 Wang, Linnea W 37.51  37.46
DC Wave Swim Team 12125 Erfe, Maddie A 37.55  34.85
DC Wave Swim Team 12126 Belay, Faith G 38.43  35.03
DC Wave Swim Team 12127 Gregory, Reagan R 38.48  36.47
Tollefson Swimming 11128 Elin, Emma G 38.61  39.76
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 11129 Jaiyeola, Ara W 38.63  39.72
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12130 Vimmer, Mayah 38.69  39.75
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 11131 Dong, Julia 38.80  40.71
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 11132 Italiano, Lily R 39.28  40.40
Nation's Capital Swim Club 12133 Rey, Olivia A 39.35  40.34
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 11134 Rothleder, Molly S 39.41  46.40
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 11135 Loy-Warholic, Madde A 39.61  41.27
DC Wave Swim Team 12136 Kelly, True L 39.81  39.80
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 71  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 12137 Maji, Ara 40.48  42.98
Patuxent Aquatics Club 11138 Berger, Dahlia A 40.57  41.11
DC Wave Swim Team 11139 Paez, Isabela Grace I 43.95  45.89
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11140 McClung, Emily R 44.23  41.35
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12141 Niemann, Jaylyn 51.81  56.57

 
Event 72  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 121 Demirxhiu, Noah G 25.92  25.92
Tollefson Swimming 122 Hu, Oliver 26.03  26.26
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 123 Wagner, Brady 26.65  27.88
Aqua Culture Swim Team 124 Korboi, K-Su O 27.03  26.45
DC Wave Swim Team 115 Petrini, Stefano W 27.31  27.01
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 126 Basilio, Max D 27.50  27.26
DC Wave Swim Team 127 Peterson Arias, Owen N 27.54  27.01
Nation's Capital Swim Club 118 Samra, Nathan Y 27.59  27.51

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 129 Duffin, Jack E 27.56  27.91
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1210 Pelesh, Matviy R 28.01  28.14
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1111 Wen, Travis T 28.22  28.38
Tollefson Swimming 1212 Thorpe, Dixon C x28.32  27.93
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1213 Fair, Wilkes W x28.48  28.62
DC Wave Swim Team 1114 Maness-Blakney, Mikhi P x28.59  27.89
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1115 Reeder, Seth J x28.70  28.34
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1216 Roome, Daniel H x28.91  28.61

 
Event 72  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 121 Demirxhiu, Noah G 25.92  26.34 q
Tollefson Swimming 122 Hu, Oliver 26.26  26.70 q
Aqua Culture Swim Team 123 Korboi, K-Su O 26.45  27.89 q
DC Wave Swim Team 11*4 Petrini, Stefano W 27.01  27.72 q
DC Wave Swim Team 12*4 Peterson Arias, Owen N 27.01  27.81 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 126 Basilio, Max D 27.26  28.58 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 117 Samra, Nathan Y 27.51  28.18 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 128 Wagner, Brady 27.88  29.00 q

DC Wave Swim Team 119 Maness-Blakney, Mikhi P 27.89  29.30 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1210 Duffin, Jack E 27.91  29.93 q
Tollefson Swimming 1211 Thorpe, Dixon C 27.93  28.14 q
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1212 Pelesh, Matviy R 28.14  28.82 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1113 Reeder, Seth J 28.34  28.75 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1114 Wen, Travis T 28.38  28.48 q
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1215 Murphy, George 28.51  28.31 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1216 Roome, Daniel H 28.61  29.13 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1217 Fair, Wilkes W 28.62  28.63
Tollefson Swimming 1218 Philogene, Noah G 28.64  28.71

Tollefson Swimming 1219 Kline, Gabe A 28.77  28.43
DC Wave Swim Team 1120 Knox, Jack K 28.81  29.60
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1221 Masiulis, Joey C 28.92  29.08
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 72  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1222 Byford, Morgan D 29.01  29.33
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1123 White, Joey J 29.14  29.65
Tollefson Swimming 1224 Reiter, Cameron L 29.16  29.81
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1125 King, Ryan A 29.17  28.47
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 12*26 Ozouf, Christopher A 29.27  29.64
Tollefson Swimming 11*26 Silva, Dhiren N 29.27  29.47
Tollefson Swimming 1228 Daniel, Logan B 29.30  29.63
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1229 Kaiser, Emmett R 29.31  29.28
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1230 Woo, Jordan 29.33  30.02
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1131 Hess, Elliott J 29.41  30.91
Tollefson Swimming 1232 Deininger, Sam L 29.49  29.76
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1233 Tatum, Michael 29.73  30.24
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1134 Fogel, Leon A 29.74  29.61
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1235 Schmidt, Matthew D 29.80  30.20
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1136 Flood, John Bastian 29.87  29.82
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1137 Aliabadi, Aiden S 30.08  29.84
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1138 Masiulis, Casen B 30.19  30.16
Tollefson Swimming 1239 Zaimov, Stevan V 30.44  29.73
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1140 Persing, Sebastien G 30.57  30.93
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1241 Harden, Colin J 30.69  30.63
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1242 Seager, Tanner J 30.75  30.30
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1143 Ahmadijah, Barad 30.78  30.93
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1144 Kazak, Marat 31.08  33.45
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1145 Carmakal, Jay C 31.10  30.45
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1146 Cappellina, Gio P 31.13  32.75
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1247 Mulkey, Jack E 31.18  30.63
Tollefson Swimming 1248 Lapointe, Ben P 31.30  31.87
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1249 Skye, Silas 31.36  31.47
Tollefson Swimming 1150 Butters, Andrew R 31.41  31.89
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1151 Kennedy, Charlie A 31.59  30.27
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1152 Becraft, Thomas 31.73  30.44
DC Wave Swim Team 1253 Lee, TZ E 31.77  32.11
DC Wave Swim Team 1254 Walton, Lincoln R 31.87  32.11
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11*55 Qadir, Ibrahim A 32.15  31.71
Tollefson Swimming 12*55 Warnsman, Grant H 32.15  33.12
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1157 Parlock, Isaac M 32.28  32.51
DC Wave Swim Team 1258 Sandfort, Wenkai E 32.64  34.93
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1259 Beramendi, Tomas 32.65  32.80
DC Wave Swim Team 1160 Nuzzo, Logan P 32.68  32.85
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1161 House, Grant I 32.84  32.63
Nation's Capital Swim Club 12*62 Chung, Jacob B 32.91  32.87
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 12*62 Bolding, Tommy V 32.91  33.27
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1164 Wolfington, Dean R 33.01  31.50
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1165 Quirante, Louie L 33.05  33.58
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1266 Ng, Lucas 33.12  36.46
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1267 McDonnell, Nathan 33.21  33.07
DC Wave Swim Team 1268 Bory, George M 33.29  33.03
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1169 Ahuja, Satya 33.31  32.74
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1170 Kimery, Christian 33.35  34.92
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1271 Pierce, Ryan J 33.43  32.25
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1172 Felske, Oskar W 33.49  32.50
Tollefson Swimming 1273 Weiss, Lucas S 33.50  34.46
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 72  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

DC Wave Swim Team 1174 Beverly Anderson, Noah J 33.73  34.93
Tollefson Swimming 1175 Lombardo, Andrew J 33.88  34.17
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1276 Collins, Benjamin 34.17  33.46
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1177 Cox, Kolby M 34.40  33.27
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1278 Halvorsen, Miles R 34.52  37.18
Tollefson Swimming 1179 Weisser, Teddy P 34.99  33.39
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1280 Valverde, Ezra D 35.24  37.77
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1281 Le, Conner T 35.27  36.70
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1282 Gupta, Ishaan 35.40  33.90
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1283 Adams, Cameron J 35.45  33.90
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1184 Matluk, Nico 35.50  36.14
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1285 Tam, Weston M 35.72  34.65
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1186 Benko, Owen R 35.79  35.84
Heal Swim Club 1287 Dunn, James 35.93  36.57
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1188 Chin, Ian 36.63  37.32
DC Wave Swim Team 1289 Waldron, Fallon B 36.75  36.69
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1290 Garcia, Daniel 36.85  36.35
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1191 Bayer, Maximiliano 37.11  35.23
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1192 Rhodes, Henry D 37.15  37.72
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1293 Piper, Steven M 37.37  35.16
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1194 Jung, Nicolas Y 37.53  37.95
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1295 Love, Jacob L 37.60  35.64
Tollefson Swimming 1196 Merrey, Jett A 37.94  36.71
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1297 Martin, Ayden R 38.46  40.89
Tollefson Swimming 1198 Dumitriu, Daniel G 38.72  40.67
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1199 Ryal, Sean 39.48  38.94
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 11100 Balingit, Jacob 39.50  39.87
Tollefson Swimming 11101 Stokke, Anthony R 40.60  41.78
DC Wave Swim Team 11102 Wilson, Maxum A 41.97  43.39
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 11103 Hsu, Kayden 42.16  43.24
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 12104 McDonald, Kai H 42.24  41.59
DC Wave Swim Team 12105 Ogunyale, Gabe A 42.68  43.00
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 11106 Dacanay, Ethan D 46.02  47.41
Patuxent Aquatics Club 12107 Knickman, Connor 46.77  45.92
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 11108 Anand, Kavi 48.58  46.89
Nation's Capital Swim Club 12109 Saravana Prabhu, Jaswanth 49.01  54.72
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 11110 Thuo, Ahadi 52.01  58.15
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 11--- Neykov, Phillip DQ  28.55

 
Event 73  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 131 Routman, Emma H 25.55  26.09
Nation's Capital Swim Club 142 Collucci, Kendall A 26.20  26.87
Nation's Capital Swim Club 133 Hall, Tatum M x26.52  27.27
Nation's Capital Swim Club 144 Silbowitz, Dylan S x26.53  26.84
Tollefson Swimming 145 Hussain, Yasmeen M 26.65  26.78
DC Wave Swim Team 136 Lipton, Leila S 27.14  27.36
Nation's Capital Swim Club 137 Torres, Gabriela x27.15  27.07
Tollefson Swimming 148 Plaza, Eva Z 27.29  27.38

B - Final
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 149 Lei, Sophie 27.17  27.47
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B - Final ...   (Event 73  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Tollefson Swimming 1410 Havrilesky, Melania L x27.39  27.74
Tollefson Swimming 13*11 Gustafson, Eliza O x27.50  27.45
Tollefson Swimming 13*11 Kuila, Sudhishna x27.50  27.75
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1413 Winston, Dayanna S 27.60  28.14
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1314 Pastrick, Jules 27.70  27.78
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1415 Breeden, Layla H x27.81  28.01
Tollefson Swimming 1416 Bizhko, Julia C x27.85  27.59

 
Event 73  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 131 Routman, Emma H 26.09  25.52 q
Tollefson Swimming 142 Hussain, Yasmeen M 26.78  26.97 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 143 Silbowitz, Dylan S 26.84  26.95 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 144 Collucci, Kendall A 26.87  26.48 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 135 Torres, Gabriela 27.07  27.65 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 136 Hall, Tatum M 27.27  27.30 q
DC Wave Swim Team 137 Lipton, Leila S 27.36  27.25 q
Tollefson Swimming 148 Plaza, Eva Z 27.38  27.56 q

Tollefson Swimming 139 Gustafson, Eliza O 27.45  27.81 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1410 Lei, Sophie 27.47  28.15 q
Tollefson Swimming 1411 Bizhko, Julia C 27.59  27.69 q
Tollefson Swimming 1412 Havrilesky, Melania L 27.74  27.22 q
Tollefson Swimming 1313 Kuila, Sudhishna 27.75  28.07 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1314 Pastrick, Jules 27.78  27.69 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1315 Luna, Olivia C 27.85  27.37 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1416 Breeden, Layla H 28.01  28.42 q

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1417 Winston, Dayanna S 28.14  27.83
Tollefson Swimming 1318 Skandalis, Gia C 28.19  28.01

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1419 Vargas, Sophie L 28.31  27.85
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1420 Pangera, Samanvi 28.61  29.18
Centreville Swim Club 1421 Wall, Emma N 28.63  28.86
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1422 Jones, Sye-Sye C 28.65  28.49
DC Wave Swim Team 1423 Allender, Cora J 28.75  29.14
DC Wave Swim Team 1424 Hinderstein, Mila P 28.91  28.87
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1425 Kukin, Elizabeth 28.92  29.70
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1326 Lopez, Tessa J 28.93  28.26
Tollefson Swimming 1427 Rubio, Nina F 29.12  29.51
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1328 Duffy, Caroline M 29.16  29.75
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1329 Houston-Henderson, Sydney 29.28  30.02
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1430 Mogollon, Lindsey R 29.31  28.74
DC Wave Swim Team 1331 Beggiato, Aria L 29.74  29.67
DC Wave Swim Team 1332 Kerensky, Rachel J 29.76  30.05
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1433 Cooper, Ava 29.88  29.36
DC Wave Swim Team 1434 Mahler, Sofia 29.90  30.58
DC Wave Swim Team 1335 Carson, Cassidy A 29.93  28.69
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 13*36 Waldron, Julia K 30.06  29.43
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 14*36 Pabian, Zoe 30.06  29.61
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1338 Hurtado, Sasha N 30.25  30.41
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1339 Paska, Claire 30.27  30.10
Tollefson Swimming 1340 Rahimi, Charlotte E 30.37  30.01
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 73  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1441 Kusturiss, Claire 30.47  29.95
Tollefson Swimming 1342 Chery, Jenny H 30.50  30.19
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1343 Lucas, Rylin I 30.58  30.71
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1444 Papazisi, Natalie 30.60  29.86
Tollefson Swimming 1445 Hanna, Suriel S 30.62  29.60
DC Wave Swim Team 1346 Morse, Charlotte C 30.78  30.63
Tollefson Swimming 1447 Kallmer, Mira N 30.83  31.18
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1348 Krieg, Rachel E 31.07  30.73
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1349 Ducote, Mackenzie L 31.19  30.62
DC Wave Swim Team 1350 Mustin, Cooper J 31.24  30.71
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1351 Anaya Rocha, Marijo 31.31  30.40
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1352 Henggeler, Ione G 31.34  30.92
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1453 Fullwood, Josephine T 31.39  30.83
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1354 Francis, Molly R 31.53  30.26
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1355 Nunez, Isabelle 31.59  31.29
Tollefson Swimming 1456 Glenn, Giuliana E 31.68  30.86
Tollefson Swimming 1357 Shanahan, Emily C 31.93  32.66
DC Wave Swim Team 13*58 Berlind, Ellis M 32.24  33.01
Tollefson Swimming 13*58 Hart, Maddie R 32.24  32.23
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1460 Reeves, Sachi M 32.46  31.50
Nation's Capital Swim Club 13*61 Thapa, Devanshi 32.78  32.60
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 13*61 Griffin, Harper E 32.78  31.52
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1363 Paska, Elise 32.79  34.17
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1364 Millard, Madisyn G 32.80  32.45
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1365 Wu, Vera 33.09  34.24
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1366 Liu, Telina C 33.66  34.64
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1367 Gopal, Shivani 33.74  35.62
DC Wave Swim Team 1368 Elias, Nafkot 34.17  34.53
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1369 Yadav, Angel T 34.18  33.48
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1370 Rothleder, Naomi J 34.23  33.37
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1371 Minors, Gabi N 34.52  33.08
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1472 Kram, Sophia R 34.63  34.82
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1473 Mummert, Emma J 34.73  33.70
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1374 Perez Ambrosio, Selena 35.80  35.73
DC Wave Swim Team 1375 Samuels, Paz N 36.18  35.65
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1376 Curtin, Nina 36.25  37.76
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1377 Bates, Emma L 36.50  36.88
DC Wave Swim Team 1378 Bernal, Bella I 37.02  36.51
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1379 Hernandez, Daniella 37.13  37.52
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1380 Ouyang, Gloria 37.31  36.92
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1381 Reed, Penny J 37.42  36.04
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1482 Puri, Arina 37.87  37.78
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1383 Yerram, Vibha R 37.92  38.36
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1384 Mehra, Rupanshi 38.32  36.14
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1385 Frias, Priscila S 40.26  38.65
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1386 Sakthivel, Nithila 42.83  46.40
DC Wave Swim Team 1487 Bolden, Kendal R 42.89  41.38

 
Event 73  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Patuxent Aquatics Club 181 Parsons, Kiera K 25.79  27.01
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A - Final ...   (Event 73  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 162 Erazo, Mikaila 26.06  26.05
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 153 Eisenhart, Abby H 26.09  26.36
Tollefson Swimming 174 Down, Bella C 26.21  26.71
Tollefson Swimming 165 Yerkie, Lily K 26.28  26.98
Nation's Capital Swim Club 166 Scott, Samantha Q 26.59  26.88
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 157 Podlesny, Nina 26.77  27.01
Tollefson Swimming 158 Plaza, Alma L x27.93  26.94

B - Final
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 179 Lizak, Netta K 26.92  27.19
DC Wave Swim Team 1510 Biondi, Arianna B 26.95  28.03
Tollefson Swimming 1811 Fayyad, Zoe N x27.07  27.26
Tollefson Swimming 1812 Foster, Sophie M x27.17  27.31
DC Wave Swim Team 1613 Ruf, Stella G 27.78  27.87
DC Wave Swim Team 1514 Dillon, Charlotte T x27.79  28.01
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1515 Lowe, Hayley M 28.37  27.34

 
Event 73  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 161 Erazo, Mikaila 26.05  26.72 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 152 Eisenhart, Abby H 26.36  26.41 q
Tollefson Swimming 173 Down, Bella C 26.71  26.53 q
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 164 Bayarjargal, Jessica J 26.77  26.86 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 165 Scott, Samantha Q 26.88  26.61 q
Tollefson Swimming 156 Plaza, Alma L 26.94  27.25 q
Tollefson Swimming 167 Yerkie, Lily K 26.98  27.00 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 15*8 Podlesny, Nina 27.01  26.71 q
Patuxent Aquatics Club 18*8 Parsons, Kiera K 27.01  26.59 q

Swim-Off Required

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1710 Lizak, Netta K 27.19  27.74 q
Tollefson Swimming 1811 Fayyad, Zoe N 27.26  26.45 q
Tollefson Swimming 1812 Foster, Sophie M 27.31  27.11 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1513 Lowe, Hayley M 27.34  26.48 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1614 Ruf, Stella G 27.87  28.13 q
Unattached 1515 Smugeresky, Emily J 27.93  27.24 q
Heal Swim Club 1716 Lin, Alice 27.98  27.44 q

DC Wave Swim Team 1517 Dillon, Charlotte T 28.01  28.23
DC Wave Swim Team 1518 Biondi, Arianna B 28.03  27.74

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1819 Chakiath, Iris 28.14  27.03
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1620 Ngo, Nhi D 28.37  26.56
DC Wave Swim Team 1521 Hirsh, Rebecca A 28.40  28.07
DC Wave Swim Team 1722 Beggiato, Eva M 28.66  27.19
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1823 Gregory, Zoie E 28.72  27.86
DC Wave Swim Team 1624 Ruf, Eva N 28.76  29.07
Tollefson Swimming 1725 Garrett, Amelia L 28.78  28.43
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1526 Rush, Gillian 28.97  28.28
Tollefson Swimming 1527 Sitton, Veronica K 28.98  28.35
Tollefson Swimming 1628 Thornton, Elena M 29.00  28.10
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1629 Selak, Austen K 29.02  27.80
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1530 Kelly, Megan O 29.16  28.54
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1531 Kamat, Trisha T 29.18  28.34
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 73  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1532 Meilleur, Eve 29.25  29.88
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1833 Gardiner, Elizabeth 29.34  28.83
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1734 Pearson, Peyton L 29.35  29.58
Tollefson Swimming 1535 Parker, Charlie F 29.45  29.55
Tollefson Swimming 1536 Letournel, Lilah M 29.47  28.80
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1637 McCloskey, Kayla E 29.76  29.14
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1738 Sinclair, Sophia T 29.82  28.43
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1539 Kimelman, Nina M 30.02  29.80
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1740 Tenney, Junia 30.11  30.00
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1541 Pineda, Isabela 30.37  29.79
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 17*42 Kinol, Kate 30.38  29.23
Tollefson Swimming 15*42 Brotzman, Noa S 30.38  29.78
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 15*42 Raskin, Brooke 30.38  30.81
Tollefson Swimming 1545 Ricciardella, Kate 30.44  29.74
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1746 Persico, Shelby L 30.58  30.40
DC Wave Swim Team 1747 Guerrieri Brown, Giulia 30.67  29.44
Tollefson Swimming 1848 Callahan, Kate R 30.69  30.20
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1549 Buchner, Lily R 31.23  30.92
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1550 Owen, Juliet M 31.36  30.50
DC Wave Swim Team 1551 Minalu, Kalkidan A 31.48  31.46
Tollefson Swimming 1752 Opipari, Fran M 31.49  28.05
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1753 Devine, Lizzy G 31.56  32.75
Tollefson Swimming 1554 Hurley, Molly C 31.67  31.23
DC Wave Swim Team 1855 Moore, Avari M 31.72  32.24
Tollefson Swimming 1756 Viloria, Jenna A 31.79  32.47
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1657 Nguyen, Lucy H 31.93  33.62
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1558 Baboud, Sophie 32.30  31.34
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1759 Wizenberg, Parker C 32.37  30.86
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1560 Fuentes, Aurelia N 33.04  32.86
DC Wave Swim Team 1561 Dessouky, Lillian E 33.05  31.31
Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1562 Tompkins, Audrey B 33.23  33.49
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1663 Skelly, Alyssa M 33.78  32.06
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1564 Lee, Jessica 34.37  35.67
DC Wave Swim Team 1565 Bunn, Logan M 37.22  34.44
Heal Swim Club 1566 Jackson, KJ 39.93  37.23

 
Event 74  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 141 Hussain, Karim K 23.56  24.04
DC Wave Swim Team 142 Dence, Joseph S 23.57  23.92
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 143 Speicher, Liam 23.80  24.41
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 134 Hsu, Isaac W 24.02  24.53
Tollefson Swimming 145 McGuire, Jeffrey J 24.07  24.40
Tollefson Swimming 146 Silva, Deshan V x24.16  24.39
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 147 Richardson, Cullen 24.23  24.71
Tollefson Swimming 148 Thorpe, Parker P x24.54  25.15

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 139 Rabe, Brandon C 24.88  25.18
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1410 Spinelli, Michael 24.95  25.58
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1311 Morris, Caleb J 25.24  25.83
DC Wave Swim Team 1312 Peterson Arias, Ian A 25.28  25.50
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Results

B - Final ...   (Event 74  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1413 Korboi, KO O 25.37  25.38
DC Wave Swim Team 1414 Fochler, Brendan P x25.51  25.61
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1415 Hunter, Eli T 25.63  25.76
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1416 Lei, Noah L 25.69  25.68

 
Event 74  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
DC Wave Swim Team 141 Dence, Joseph S 23.92  23.55 q
Tollefson Swimming 142 Hussain, Karim K 24.04  24.37 q
Tollefson Swimming 143 Silva, Deshan V 24.39  24.43 q
Tollefson Swimming 144 McGuire, Jeffrey J 24.40  25.34 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 145 Speicher, Liam 24.41  23.93 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 136 Hsu, Isaac W 24.53  24.71 q
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 147 Richardson, Cullen 24.71  24.74 q
Tollefson Swimming 148 Thorpe, Parker P 25.15  25.35 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club 139 Rabe, Brandon C 25.18  26.10 q
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1410 Korboi, KO O 25.38  25.55 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1311 Peterson Arias, Ian A 25.50  25.23 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1412 Spinelli, Michael 25.58  25.29 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1413 Fochler, Brendan P 25.61  25.59 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1414 Lei, Noah L 25.68  25.67 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1415 Hunter, Eli T 25.76  26.02 q
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1316 Morris, Caleb J 25.83  25.46 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1417 Lee, Joey H 25.98  28.91
Tollefson Swimming 1418 Kuran, Bora 25.99  25.99

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1419 Lee, Noah 26.00  25.92
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1420 Valle, Max A 26.15  26.14
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1421 Pabon Santiago, Aidan 26.35  25.58
Tollefson Swimming 1422 Arteta-Chevalier, Clovis M 26.45  26.09
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1423 Hurtado, Joaquin G 26.47  27.23
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1424 Chang, William L 26.81  26.55
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1425 Mills, Edward M 26.83  28.12
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1426 Fair, Weston R 26.86  27.41
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1327 Lane, Carson G 26.88  27.04
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1428 Malkin, Leo J 26.90  26.98
Tollefson Swimming 1329 Parker, Sam B 26.94  27.13
Tollefson Swimming 14*30 Navarro, Sebastian X 26.98  28.27
Nation's Capital Swim Club 14*30 Chezem, William 26.98  27.03
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1332 Monarch, Lucas J 27.11  27.11
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1333 Barrientos, Gabriel A 27.29  27.32
DC Wave Swim Team 1434 Puller, Jake G 27.51  27.64
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1335 Blank, Anderson G 27.63  28.55
Tollefson Swimming 14*36 Agafitei, Teo 27.67  26.87
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 14*36 Nunn, Coby W 27.67  28.12
DC Wave Swim Team 1438 Randall, Max P 27.78  27.15
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1439 Chen, Zachary F 27.82  27.76
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1340 Polyanov, Martin 27.84  28.94
Tollefson Swimming 1341 Paczkowski, Walter L 27.91  26.88
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1442 Harbin, Max L 28.08  28.15
Tollefson Swimming 1343 Wright-Nguyen, Andrew D 28.10  27.73
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 74  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1344 Yamanis-Lee, Simon Y 28.15  29.09
DC Wave Swim Team 1445 Dormitzer, Odin B 28.42  27.92
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1446 Pujari, Rishaan 28.73  28.65
Tollefson Swimming 1347 Rich, Jacob Z 28.87  30.24
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1348 Ricks, Devin C 28.95  29.73
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1349 Harmon, Trevor N 28.96  30.58
DC Wave Swim Team 1350 Nuzzo, Porter P 28.99  29.06
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1351 Blaine, Tyler D 29.00  29.16
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1452 Vandenelzen, Pax R 29.01  30.23
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1453 Chin, Jordan 29.05  29.07
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1354 Wolmetz, Luca 29.20  29.09
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1355 McDerment, Tim M 29.34  30.05
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1456 Rizzardi, Gabriele 29.51  29.23
Tollefson Swimming 1457 Beck, Henry E 29.71  29.61
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1358 Quirante, Yohann L 29.79  29.28
Tollefson Swimming 1359 Dumitriu, Alex J 30.13  30.62
DC Wave Swim Team 13*60 Peterson, Grayson R 30.18  32.08
Patuxent Aquatics Club 14*60 Richesson, Sean A 30.18  30.50
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1362 Campbell, Tj 30.25  29.52
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1363 McClung, William D 30.48  30.01
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1464 Oben, Dominic K 30.53  30.66
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1365 Sihal, Eesa 30.68  30.74
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1366 Nguyen, Jacob D 30.72  29.49
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1367 Zhang, Colin 30.81  34.94
Tollefson Swimming 1468 Vardi, Eitan - 31.77  31.84
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1469 Spencer, William H 31.96  32.72
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1370 Tiwari, Atharva 32.09  32.49
Team Rally Aquatics 1371 Lu, Bendy 32.16  32.29
Tollefson Swimming 1372 Fitzgerald, Kiran B 32.94  34.95
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1373 Tarbrake, Kyle F 33.19  32.15
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1374 Sengupta, Amulyo 33.54  33.33
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1375 Knubel, Liam M 33.59  40.06
DC Wave Swim Team 1376 Kum, Joshua X 33.98  35.95
Tollefson Swimming 1377 Biyik, Poyraz 34.22  35.32
DC Wave Swim Team 1378 Alpert, Charlie G 34.64  33.51
DC Wave Swim Team 1379 Kotian, Kanav S 34.85  35.49
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1480 Loy-Warholic, Max J 35.31  33.85
DC Wave Swim Team 1381 Whitcomb, Jack R 35.93  36.41
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1482 Rivero, Alex C 36.04  37.14
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1383 McDerment, Colby W 36.44  38.66
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1384 Mendiratta, Vivaan 37.09  37.94
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1385 Cruz, Tristan A 37.15  37.55
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1386 Platt, James W 46.26  47.45

 
Event 74  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 151 Han, Rowan T 23.14  23.43
Nation's Capital Swim Club 152 Lassak, Simon B 23.36  24.24
Tollefson Swimming 173 Wahl, Jake H 23.62  23.99
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 184 Hybl, Phoenix A 23.63  23.85
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 165 King, Gavin J 24.02  24.08
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A - Final ...   (Event 74  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 156 Yoon, Jiho A 24.07  24.19
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 177 Seager, Austin P 24.49  24.34
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 168 Wen, Tianze x24.99  24.37

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 159 Oskvig, Henry C x23.66  24.41
Tollefson Swimming 1710 Gustafson, Odin O x23.75  24.50
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1711 Eloshway, Luke A 24.17  24.69
Patuxent Aquatics Club 15*12 Idol, Carlos W 24.35  24.90
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 18*12 Raabe, Joell 24.35  24.52
Tollefson Swimming 1514 Dantas, Mateo K x24.43  24.58
Aqua Culture Swim Team 17*15 Carson, Tanner J 24.58  24.64
Nation's Capital Swim Club 15*15 Artino, Aiden J 24.58  24.60

 
Event 74  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 151 Han, Rowan T 23.43  23.45 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 182 Hybl, Phoenix A 23.85  23.87 q
Tollefson Swimming 173 Wahl, Jake H 23.99  23.67 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 164 King, Gavin J 24.08  23.61 q
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 155 Yoon, Jiho A 24.19  23.90 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 156 Lassak, Simon B 24.24  23.72 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 177 Seager, Austin P 24.34  24.53 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 168 Wen, Tianze 24.37  24.64 q

Tollefson Swimming 159 Oskvig, Henry C 24.41  23.74 q
Tollefson Swimming 1710 Gustafson, Odin O 24.50  23.89 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1811 Raabe, Joell 24.52  25.14 q
Tollefson Swimming 1512 Dantas, Mateo K 24.58  24.43 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1513 Artino, Aiden J 24.60  25.00 q
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1714 Carson, Tanner J 24.64  24.68 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1715 Eloshway, Luke A 24.69  24.09 q
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1516 Idol, Carlos W 24.90  24.51 q

Tollefson Swimming 1617 Aldworth, Diego B 24.93  24.74
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1618 Llanas, James 25.06  24.73

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1719 Meilleur, Mathieu 25.10  24.79
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1620 Ramos, Ethan 25.14  25.35
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1521 George, Lincoln D 25.18  25.58
Tollefson Swimming 1622 Saraydaroglu, Raffi D 25.22  24.78
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1623 Darcera, Luke 25.29  25.91
DC Wave Swim Team 1524 Hirsh, Ethan W 25.46  25.14
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1625 Billings, Gavin T 25.52  26.39
Tollefson Swimming 1526 Krishnamaneni, Shiva K 25.64  26.08
Tollefson Swimming 1527 Jacobs, Tom P 25.68  25.32
Tollefson Swimming 1628 Stokke, Alexander K 25.94  25.68
Tollefson Swimming 17*29 Sweeney, Sean R 26.13  24.04
Tollefson Swimming 18*29 Stewart, Henry E 26.13  25.97
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1531 Soto, Alex J 26.14  25.99
Tollefson Swimming 1632 Muljo, Alex K 26.15  26.79
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1533 Li, Josh W 26.20  25.86
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1634 James, Danny P 26.33  25.15
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1535 Carranza, Alex 26.35  25.90
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 74  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1636 Bellamy, Terry C 26.64  26.80
Tollefson Swimming 1637 Umberger, Lian D 26.65  26.09
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1638 Ding, Andrew 26.75  26.55
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1639 Salehi, Matin 26.79  25.71
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 17*40 Franklin, Horace J 26.89  26.54
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 15*40 Tang, Kevin 26.89  26.29
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1542 Gould, Nicklas 26.92  28.00
Tollefson Swimming 1643 Yu, Aiden L 27.16  26.67
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1644 Ngo, Ian B 27.17  27.20
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1745 Webb, Grady 27.41  28.24
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1746 Harris, Joshua L 27.52  26.35
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1847 Khalkho, Neal 27.55  27.95
Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1548 Rich, Matthew L 27.75  27.44
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1749 Smith, Donnie C 27.99  26.81
Team Rally Aquatics 1550 Kim, Beck 28.36  28.25
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1651 Futrell, Jacob D 28.74  28.46
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1552 Keener, Cedric R 29.14  29.00
Tollefson Swimming 1553 Kyprianou, Nick J 29.27  29.28
DC Wave Swim Team 1854 Charles, Izrael D 29.51  28.35
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1555 Nguyen, Aiden 30.15  30.57
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1556 Lipson, Jay M 30.28  30.45
Heal Swim Club 1557 Burege, Noah 31.34  30.45
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1558 Albritton, Tim L 31.41  33.71
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1559 Bernal, Julio A 31.48  31.18
Team Rally Aquatics 1560 Chen, Benson L 33.23  30.09
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1661 Ducote, Alex J 34.05  31.54

 
Event 75  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Rupakheti, Sofia 1:19.02  1:20.76

1:19.0235.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club  92 Keetch, Grace H 1:19.82  1:23.50
1:19.8238.46

Tollefson Swimming 103 Tucker, Caroline M 1:24.35  1:30.15
1:24.3539.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club  94 Chung, Jacqueline Z 1:27.02  1:28.42
1:27.0242.06

Tollefson Swimming  95 Conradi, Chloe E 1:27.36  1:31.54
1:27.3641.28

Tollefson Swimming 106 Deininger, Ruth A x1:28.32  1:33.84
1:28.3241.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club 107 Jean-Philippe, Catalina X x1:29.44  1:31.44
1:29.4438.61

Aqua Culture Swim Team 108 Blanca, Angelina B 1:29.52  1:31.76
1:29.5241.38

 
Event 75  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Rupakheti, Sofia 1:20.76  1:21.96 q

1:20.7636.41
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 75  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club  92 Keetch, Grace H 1:23.50  1:26.40 q
1:23.5040.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club  93 Chung, Jacqueline Z 1:28.42  1:33.24 q
1:28.4241.48

Tollefson Swimming 104 Tucker, Caroline M 1:30.15  1:32.88 q
1:30.1543.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club 105 Jean-Philippe, Catalina X 1:31.44  1:43.38 q
1:31.4440.43

Tollefson Swimming  96 Conradi, Chloe E 1:31.54  1:35.13 q
1:31.5441.49

Aqua Culture Swim Team 107 Blanca, Angelina B 1:31.76  1:34.28 q
1:31.7643.98

Tollefson Swimming 108 Deininger, Ruth A 1:33.84  1:34.48 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club 109 Sverchek, Josephine C 1:34.04  1:33.93
1:34.0443.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club  910 Scouras, Elodie B 1:34.54  1:34.15

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1011 Svec, Eleanor M 1:38.76  1:41.90
1:38.7643.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1012 Jaczko, Penrose M 1:39.75  1:51.36
1:39.7546.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club  913 Towles, Payton L 1:43.27  1:44.44
Tollefson Swimming 1014 Gustafson, Petra Oline O 1:43.86  1:36.46
DC Wave Swim Team 1015 Bass, Iris Y 1:45.36  2:16.79

1:45.3649.00

Tollefson Swimming 1016 Wade, Audrey L 1:47.87  1:32.55
1:47.8748.19

DC Wave Swim Team 10--- Kassa, Mennen DQ  2:23.04
DQ48.49

 
Event 76  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Castro-Munoz, Matteo Maximiliano 1:15.54  1:17.39

1:15.5435.61

Tollefson Swimming 102 Martic, Relja 1:18.94  1:27.81
1:18.9438.67

Nation's Capital Swim Club 103 Yue, Evan Z 1:20.13  1:20.82
1:20.1336.60

Nation's Capital Swim Club 104 Oracki, Henry A 1:25.61  1:27.71
1:25.6141.01

Nation's Capital Swim Club 105 Ho, Ethan E x1:29.27  1:31.80
Nation's Capital Swim Club  96 Blank, Beckett E x1:36.48  1:36.04

1:36.4844.65

Nation's Capital Swim Club  97 Resnikoff, Harry S x1:37.67  1:47.85
1:37.6744.43

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 108 Liebson, Gavin 1:38.54  1:38.41
1:38.5443.39

 
Event 76  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Castro-Munoz, Matteo Maximiliano 1:17.39  1:17.59 q

1:17.3936.08
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 76  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 102 Yue, Evan Z 1:20.82  1:39.75 q
1:20.8237.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club 103 Oracki, Henry A 1:27.71  1:33.57 q
1:27.7142.03

Tollefson Swimming 104 Martic, Relja 1:27.81  1:24.51 q
1:27.8143.17

Nation's Capital Swim Club 105 Ho, Ethan E 1:31.80  1:35.52 q
1:31.8040.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club  96 Blank, Beckett E 1:36.04  1:53.43 q
1:36.0445.30

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 107 Liebson, Gavin 1:38.41  1:46.68 q
1:38.4144.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club  98 Resnikoff, Harry S 1:47.85  1:45.66 q
1:47.8548.67

DC Wave Swim Team 109 Allender, August J 1:52.55  1:48.99
1:52.5551.91

DC Wave Swim Team 1010 Sahoo, Atharv 2:20.15  2:25.76

DC Wave Swim Team 10--- Kaiser, Preston J DQ  1:49.07
DQ47.15

Patuxent Aquatics Club 10--- Delemos, Gary L DQ  2:04.71
DQ47.80

 
Event 77  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 121 Smith, Maddie L 1:06.42  1:09.77

1:06.4231.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club 122 Garakani, Melody 1:06.48  1:08.73
1:06.4831.12

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 123 Bast, Leah 1:09.54  1:14.06
1:09.5432.25

Nation's Capital Swim Club 124 Mills, Lillian D 1:10.05  1:10.31
1:10.0532.51

DC Wave Swim Team 115 Stormberg, Monroe A 1:11.46  1:12.83
1:11.4633.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club 116 Gwyn, Payton O x1:11.49  1:12.99
1:11.4932.63

Nation's Capital Swim Club 127 Choi, Kami M x1:11.77  1:12.96
1:11.7732.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club 128 Bloom, Madi M x1:12.46  1:10.62
1:12.4632.73

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 129 McGuire, Mae E 1:11.96  1:15.53

1:11.9632.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1210 Zabst, Josie M x1:11.99  1:14.36
1:11.9933.73

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1211 Zhang, Beckie x1:13.18  1:14.74
1:13.1834.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1212 Propper, Lila K x1:13.61  1:14.69
1:13.6134.23

Tollefson Swimming 1213 Stoll, Emma R x1:14.23  1:14.97
1:14.2335.07
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Results

B - Final ...   (Event 77  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

DC Wave Swim Team 1214 Torres-Rivera, Natalia I 1:14.72  1:17.19
1:14.7233.51

Tollefson Swimming 1115 Salcetti, Avery M x1:15.40  1:16.99
1:15.4035.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1216 Goode, Emma L x1:16.41  1:16.93
1:16.4135.96

 
Event 77  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 121 Garakani, Melody 1:08.73  1:11.03 q

1:08.7332.53

Tollefson Swimming 122 Smith, Maddie L 1:09.77  1:08.22 q
1:09.7731.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club 123 Mills, Lillian D 1:10.31  1:12.05 q
1:10.3131.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club 124 Bloom, Madi M 1:10.62  1:17.24 q
1:10.6232.74

DC Wave Swim Team 115 Stormberg, Monroe A 1:12.83  1:12.46 q
1:12.8334.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club 126 Choi, Kami M 1:12.96  1:13.79 q
1:12.9633.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club 117 Gwyn, Payton O 1:12.99  1:12.77 q
1:12.9933.74

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 128 Bast, Leah 1:14.06  1:13.29 q
1:14.0635.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club 129 Zabst, Josie M 1:14.36  1:13.75 q
1:14.3635.08

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1210 Propper, Lila K 1:14.69  1:14.84 q
1:14.6934.65

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1211 Zhang, Beckie 1:14.74  1:17.20 q
1:14.7434.74

Tollefson Swimming 1212 Stoll, Emma R 1:14.97  1:14.90 q
1:14.9733.60

Tollefson Swimming 1213 McGuire, Mae E 1:15.53  1:16.22 q
1:15.5334.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1214 Goode, Emma L 1:16.93  1:16.13 q
1:16.9336.88

Tollefson Swimming 1115 Salcetti, Avery M 1:16.99  1:15.70 q
1:16.9935.45

DC Wave Swim Team 1216 Torres-Rivera, Natalia I 1:17.19  1:17.86 q
1:17.1934.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1217 Mckoy, Gabby M 1:17.26  1:15.93
1:17.2636.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1118 Jelinek, Lauren M 1:18.72  1:17.68
1:18.7235.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1119 Murphy, Alex G 1:19.59  1:19.92
1:19.5935.67

Tollefson Swimming 1220 Aguilar, Mia I 1:19.93  1:22.43
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1121 Dadzie, Zee N 1:21.25  1:18.70

1:21.2537.34

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1222 Maness, Eva S 1:22.36  1:22.94
1:22.3637.88
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 77  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1123 Leonard, Kyrie A 1:23.00  1:24.00
1:23.0037.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1124 Boston, Flora A 1:23.58  1:27.34
1:23.5840.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1125 Jordan, AnnaKay K 1:23.89  1:25.68
1:23.8938.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1226 Flanagan, Nora R 1:24.44  1:38.95
1:24.4439.32

DC Wave Swim Team 1127 Chiovenda, Aurelia G 1:25.07  1:27.94
1:25.0742.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1128 Hofverberg, Ingrid E 1:25.20  1:22.28
1:25.2041.68

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1129 Pratt, Stella E 1:25.83  1:27.23
1:25.8338.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1230 Wang, Mila E 1:26.22  1:23.69
1:26.2238.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1131 Cusack, Liv M 1:27.38  1:25.51
1:27.3842.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1132 Popescu, Sofia M 1:27.59  1:27.31
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1133 Mello, Molly J 1:27.87  1:27.41

1:27.8739.16

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1134 Washburn, Lia G 1:28.84  1:26.88
1:28.8438.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1135 Marsh, Sydney V 1:28.88  1:25.79
1:28.8837.79

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1236 Pasquale, Mariya 1:29.60  1:32.53
1:29.6041.37

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1237 Nightengale, Olivia Q 1:30.32  1:27.56
1:30.3241.24

DC Wave Swim Team 1238 Anyabuike, Anuli N 1:32.27  1:30.66
1:32.2741.42

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1239 Roembke, Reagan S 1:34.72  1:23.07
1:34.7241.40

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1240 Lipson, Lena M 1:36.94  1:44.50
1:36.9442.92

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1241 Rickman, Juliet 1:42.86  1:44.44
 
Event 78  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 121 Demirxhiu, Noah G 1:04.77  1:06.68

1:04.7730.02

Tollefson Swimming 122 Flaherty, Michael S 1:06.14  1:08.39
1:06.1432.19

Tollefson Swimming 123 Hu, Oliver x1:06.31  1:06.76
1:06.3130.73

DC Wave Swim Team 124 Lewis, Connor H 1:10.42  1:10.71
1:10.4231.64

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 125 McKinley, Jackson A 1:10.47  1:06.76
1:10.4731.12

DC Wave Swim Team 126 Winter, Simon J 1:10.78  1:09.67
1:10.7832.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club 117 Samra, Nathan Y 1:10.94  1:10.02
1:10.9432.18
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Results

A - Final ...   (Event 78  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Tollefson Swimming 118 Fout, Cameron L x1:12.75  1:12.52
1:12.7534.46

B - Final
Aqua Culture Swim Team 129 Pelesh, Matviy R 1:10.88  1:13.70

1:10.8832.68

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1210 Stambaugh, Eli E 1:12.73  1:14.10
1:12.7334.47

Tollefson Swimming 1111 Butters, Andrew R x1:13.61  1:14.75
1:13.6134.83

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1212 Mohapatra, Aahaan 1:13.62  1:16.80
1:13.6233.14

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1113 Reeder, Seth J x1:13.79  1:14.83
1:13.7933.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1214 Roome, Daniel H x1:15.31  1:17.02
1:15.3135.16

Tollefson Swimming 1215 Deininger, Sam L x1:16.12  1:16.26
1:16.1235.20

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 12--- Basilio, Max D DQ  1:15.81
DQ35.69

 
Event 78  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 121 Demirxhiu, Noah G 1:06.68  1:06.60 q

1:06.6831.13

Tollefson Swimming 12*2 Hu, Oliver 1:06.76  1:07.03 q
1:06.7630.85

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 12*2 McKinley, Jackson A 1:06.76  1:10.80 q
1:06.7630.77

Tollefson Swimming 124 Flaherty, Michael S 1:08.39  1:06.07 q
1:08.3932.76

DC Wave Swim Team 125 Winter, Simon J 1:09.67  1:14.56 q
1:09.6731.56

Nation's Capital Swim Club 116 Samra, Nathan Y 1:10.02  1:10.72 q
1:10.0232.17

DC Wave Swim Team 127 Lewis, Connor H 1:10.71  1:08.86 q
1:10.7132.23

Tollefson Swimming 118 Fout, Cameron L 1:12.52  1:13.62 q
1:12.5234.40

Aqua Culture Swim Team 129 Pelesh, Matviy R 1:13.70  1:12.79 q
1:13.7034.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1210 Stambaugh, Eli E 1:14.10  1:17.53 q
1:14.1036.24

Tollefson Swimming 1111 Butters, Andrew R 1:14.75  1:15.64 q
1:14.7534.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1112 Reeder, Seth J 1:14.83  1:17.32 q
1:14.8334.07

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1213 Basilio, Max D 1:15.81  1:17.58 q
1:15.8135.82

Tollefson Swimming 1214 Deininger, Sam L 1:16.26  1:16.91 q
1:16.2634.41

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1215 Mohapatra, Aahaan 1:16.80  1:15.64 q
1:16.8034.85
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 78  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1216 Roome, Daniel H 1:17.02  1:17.63 q
1:17.0235.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1117 Carmakal, Jay C 1:17.55  1:26.17
1:17.5535.59

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1218 Wagner, Brady 1:19.10  1:31.97
1:19.1034.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1119 Hess, Elliott J 1:19.91  1:24.48
1:19.9134.85

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1120 Neykov, Phillip 1:19.99  1:15.95
1:19.9935.35

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1121 Johnson, Connor S 1:20.16  1:21.89
1:20.1637.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1122 Fogel, Leon A 1:20.29  1:26.22
1:20.2938.39

Tollefson Swimming 1223 Lapointe, Ben P 1:22.99  1:23.95
1:22.9938.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1224 Holdorf, Grey M 1:23.24  1:38.48
1:23.2436.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1125 Masiulis, Casen B 1:23.59  1:21.42
1:23.5939.08

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1226 Ferreyros, Gael 1:23.90  1:27.43
1:23.9039.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1227 Beramendi, Tomas 1:24.94  1:38.23
1:24.9439.70

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1128 Ahuja, Satya 1:29.16  1:31.38
1:29.1640.92

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1129 Ramanayaka, Iruka 1:29.65  1:27.72
1:29.6540.57

DC Wave Swim Team 1230 Griffin, Za Kari A 1:34.92  1:37.78
1:34.9241.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1131 Felske, Oskar W 1:38.27  1:32.17
1:38.2744.71

Tollefson Swimming 1132 Lewis, Henry P 1:45.68  2:01.88
1:45.6846.13

 
Event 79  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 141 Silbowitz, Dylan S 1:02.48  1:03.61

1:02.4828.76

Tollefson Swimming 132 Hidalgo, Elise M 1:03.87  1:06.10
1:03.8730.01

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 133 Luna, Olivia C 1:04.60  1:06.44
1:04.6030.36

Tollefson Swimming 14*4 Bizhko, Julia C x1:04.69  1:05.74
1:04.6930.19

Tollefson Swimming 13*4 Blumenschein, Charlotte A 1:04.69  1:06.80
1:04.6930.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club 146 Mulkey, Katelyn J 1:05.28  1:07.17
1:05.2829.86

Tollefson Swimming 147 Hallissey, Shoshana R x1:05.55  1:06.69
1:05.5530.18



Potomac Valley Swimming - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:18 PM  3/9/2026  Page 189

2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 79  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 138 Wiesbauer, Sophia M x1:08.74  1:08.42
1:08.7432.54

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 149 Collucci, Kendall A x1:05.13  1:09.71

1:05.1330.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1310 Torres, Gabriela x1:07.05  1:09.64
1:07.0530.85

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1311 Pastrick, Jules 1:10.13  1:13.66
1:10.1332.21

Tollefson Swimming 1312 Rahimi, Charlotte E x1:10.45  1:12.43
1:10.4532.35

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1413 Lei, Sophie 1:10.77  1:13.46
1:10.7732.72

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1314 Townsend, Annabelle G x1:11.73  1:12.34
1:11.7333.01

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1415 Woodward, Mack A 1:11.92  1:18.08
1:11.9232.83

DC Wave Swim Team 1416 Strauss, Elli M 1:19.20  1:18.28
1:19.2033.65

 
Event 79  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 141 Silbowitz, Dylan S 1:03.61  1:05.77 q

1:03.6129.21

Tollefson Swimming 142 Bizhko, Julia C 1:05.74  1:06.10 q
1:05.7431.11

Tollefson Swimming 133 Hidalgo, Elise M 1:06.10  1:06.42 q
1:06.1031.66

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 134 Luna, Olivia C 1:06.44  1:04.46 q
1:06.4431.04

Tollefson Swimming 145 Hallissey, Shoshana R 1:06.69  1:09.44 q
1:06.6930.06

Tollefson Swimming 136 Blumenschein, Charlotte A 1:06.80  1:06.40 q
1:06.8030.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club 147 Mulkey, Katelyn J 1:07.17  1:07.54 q
1:07.1731.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club 138 Wiesbauer, Sophia M 1:08.42  1:09.12 q
1:08.4232.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club 149 Pangera, Samanvi 1:08.77  1:11.19 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1310 Torres, Gabriela 1:09.64  1:08.58 q

1:09.6431.59

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1411 Collucci, Kendall A 1:09.71  1:06.56 q
1:09.7131.85

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1312 Fong, Emma A 1:12.30  1:06.48 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1313 Townsend, Annabelle G 1:12.34  1:10.86 q

1:12.3433.26

Tollefson Swimming 1314 Rahimi, Charlotte E 1:12.43  1:11.51 q
1:12.4334.64

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1415 Lei, Sophie 1:13.46  1:15.25 q
1:13.4633.75

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1316 Pastrick, Jules 1:13.66  1:07.26 q
1:13.6635.44
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 79  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1417 Woodward, Mack A 1:18.08  1:13.89
1:18.0835.40

DC Wave Swim Team 1418 Strauss, Elli M 1:18.28  1:18.81
1:18.2834.37

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1319 Carson, Marleigh M 1:19.07  1:21.45
1:19.0736.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1320 Hurtado, Sasha N 1:19.19  1:18.24
1:19.1936.28

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1321 Houston-Henderson, Sydney 1:19.36  1:29.32
1:19.3636.00

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1422 Linehan-Reckford, Janet 1:22.31  1:28.31
1:22.3138.90

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1423 Kusturiss, Claire 1:23.54  1:18.23
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1324 Anaya Rocha, Marijo 1:24.26  1:21.26

1:24.2639.85

Tollefson Swimming 1325 Shanahan, Emily C 1:25.66  1:24.15
1:25.6639.59

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1326 Lucas, Rylin I 1:25.70  1:21.50
1:25.7038.91

Tollefson Swimming 1327 Schieber, Ashley J 1:26.71  1:31.81
1:26.7140.45

DC Wave Swim Team 1428 Davis, Violet E 1:29.54  1:23.33
1:29.5438.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1329 Ducote, Mackenzie L 1:29.61  1:28.11
1:29.6140.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1330 Thapa, Devanshi 1:31.55  1:33.15
1:31.5542.43

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1331 Morris, Echo R 1:36.12  1:38.89
1:36.1245.15

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1332 Perez Ambrosio, Selena 1:39.08  1:38.95
1:39.0845.32

 
Event 79  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 151 Polifko, Lulu C 1:02.68  1:02.70

1:02.6828.09

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 172 Johnson, Avery L 1:03.50  1:05.61
1:03.5029.89

Tollefson Swimming 183 Foster, Sophie M 1:04.60  1:06.17
1:04.6029.54

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 174 Fouts, Janae 1:05.23  1:05.89
1:05.2329.68

Nation's Capital Swim Club 165 Rosen, Mia V 1:05.56  1:06.37
1:05.5631.13

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 166 Selak, Austen K 1:06.06  1:07.68
1:06.0632.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club 157 Tokinon, Kimiko M x1:07.11  1:06.41
1:07.1130.83

Nation's Capital Swim Club 158 Propper, Talia E x1:08.43  1:07.62
1:08.4330.99
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Results

B - Final ...   (Event 79  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

B - Final
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 179 Lizak, Netta K 1:04.88  1:08.72

1:04.8830.57

Tollefson Swimming 1610 Yerkie, Lily K 1:06.20  1:09.49
1:06.2031.17

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1511 Rush, Gillian 1:06.28  1:10.38
1:06.2831.36

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1612 Petrousky, Gabi A 1:08.35  1:08.03
1:08.3531.53

DC Wave Swim Team 1613 Biondi, Emma C 1:08.92  1:11.28
1:08.9232.05

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1514 La Fleur, Ella C 1:09.82  1:12.08
1:09.8231.77

Tollefson Swimming 1515 Letournel, Lilah M x1:10.35  1:10.43
1:10.3531.92

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1816 Huddleston, Natalie T x1:12.54  1:12.07
1:12.5433.60

 
Event 79  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 151 Polifko, Lulu C 1:02.70  1:07.28 q

1:02.7029.03

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 172 Johnson, Avery L 1:05.61  1:04.80 q
1:05.6130.80

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 173 Fouts, Janae 1:05.89  1:06.03 q
1:05.8930.34

Tollefson Swimming 184 Foster, Sophie M 1:06.17  1:06.37 q
1:06.1730.85

Nation's Capital Swim Club 165 Rosen, Mia V 1:06.37  1:06.93 q
1:06.3731.53

Nation's Capital Swim Club 156 Tokinon, Kimiko M 1:06.41  1:05.56 q
1:06.4130.71

Tollefson Swimming 157 McMurry, Margaux J 1:07.31  1:05.06 q
1:07.3130.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club 158 Propper, Talia E 1:07.62  1:07.81 q
1:07.6230.88

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 169 Selak, Austen K 1:07.68  1:06.69 q
1:07.6832.23

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1610 Petrousky, Gabi A 1:08.03  1:04.53 q
1:08.0332.15

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1711 Lizak, Netta K 1:08.72  1:07.01 q
1:08.7231.98

Tollefson Swimming 1612 Yerkie, Lily K 1:09.49  1:06.06 q
1:09.4931.78

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1513 Rush, Gillian 1:10.38  1:06.84 q
1:10.3833.55

Tollefson Swimming 1514 Letournel, Lilah M 1:10.43  1:09.25 q
1:10.4332.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1515 Kamat, Trisha T 1:10.96  1:08.32 q
1:10.9632.45

DC Wave Swim Team 1616 Biondi, Emma C 1:11.28  1:07.45 q
1:11.2833.11
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 79  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1817 Huddleston, Natalie T 1:12.07  1:10.04
1:12.0733.40

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1518 La Fleur, Ella C 1:12.08  1:15.43
1:12.0832.34

DC Wave Swim Team 1619 Guhr, Kajsa J 1:12.24  1:11.13
1:12.2434.02

Tollefson Swimming 1820 Fayyad, Zoe N 1:12.35  1:12.91
1:12.3533.57

DC Wave Swim Team 1521 Dillon, Charlotte T 1:13.69  1:12.33
1:13.6935.34

Tollefson Swimming 1722 Opipari, Fran M 1:17.18  1:08.49
1:17.1835.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1823 Barrientos, Thisani R 1:23.17  1:33.76
1:23.1739.25

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1724 Wizenberg, Parker C 1:29.71  1:27.34
1:29.7140.48

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1525 Lee, Jessica 1:39.30  1:38.30
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 16--- Sanchez, Arianna DQ  1:09.67

 
Event 80  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 141 Speicher, Liam 58.40  1:00.96

58.4027.19

DC Wave Swim Team 132 Johnson, Jason G 59.86  1:06.72
59.8628.73

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 143 Lei, Noah L 1:03.33  1:03.83
1:03.3329.43

Tollefson Swimming 134 Rich, Jacob Z 1:06.48  1:08.67
1:06.4830.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club 145 Malkin, Leo J 1:06.62  1:08.31
1:06.6230.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club 146 Mills, Edward M 1:07.72  1:08.78
1:07.7232.34

Tollefson Swimming 147 Agafitei, Teo 1:09.52  1:08.61
1:09.5230.69

Tollefson Swimming 148 Yuryev, Clement x1:12.10  1:04.83
1:12.1035.24

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 139 Lane, Carson G x1:06.43  1:09.45

1:06.4330.72

DC Wave Swim Team 1410 Robertson, Sam D 1:07.64  1:11.59
1:07.6432.01

Tollefson Swimming 1411 Beck, Henry E x1:09.66  1:12.73
1:09.6633.29

DC Wave Swim Team 1412 Fochler, Brendan P x1:12.40  1:11.55
1:12.4031.98

Tollefson Swimming 1313 Zeng, Jalen x1:16.10  1:18.05
1:16.1035.40

Tollefson Swimming 1314 Richards, Aaron B x1:16.24  1:17.58
1:16.2434.29

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1315 Ricks, Devin C 1:19.34  1:17.40
1:19.3433.16
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Event 80  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 141 Speicher, Liam 1:00.96  1:00.37 q

1:00.9629.16

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 142 Lei, Noah L 1:03.83  1:04.57 q
1:03.8330.62

Tollefson Swimming 143 Yuryev, Clement 1:04.83  1:06.06 q
1:04.8330.47

DC Wave Swim Team 134 Johnson, Jason G 1:06.72  1:06.03 q
1:06.7230.81

Nation's Capital Swim Club 145 Malkin, Leo J 1:08.31  1:06.72 q
1:08.3132.57

Tollefson Swimming 146 Akman, Noah L 1:08.35  1:07.14 q
1:08.3531.74

Tollefson Swimming 147 Agafitei, Teo 1:08.61  1:07.26 q
1:08.6131.78

Tollefson Swimming 138 Rich, Jacob Z 1:08.67  1:11.32 q
1:08.6732.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club 149 Mills, Edward M 1:08.78  1:11.35 q
1:08.7831.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1310 Lane, Carson G 1:09.45  1:07.04 q
1:09.4532.48

DC Wave Swim Team 1411 Fochler, Brendan P 1:11.55  1:11.91 q
1:11.5533.27

DC Wave Swim Team 1412 Robertson, Sam D 1:11.59  1:09.51 q
1:11.5934.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1413 Chang, William L 1:12.71  1:10.60 q
1:12.7134.34

Tollefson Swimming 1414 Beck, Henry E 1:12.73  1:12.15 q
1:12.7334.32

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1315 Ricks, Devin C 1:17.40  1:22.93 q
1:17.4035.03

Tollefson Swimming 1316 Richards, Aaron B 1:17.58  1:21.41 q
1:17.5836.68

Tollefson Swimming 1317 Zeng, Jalen 1:18.05  1:24.05
1:18.0536.88

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1418 Nunn, Coby W 1:18.08  1:26.07
1:18.0835.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1319 Stamatakis, Leo V 1:19.98  1:20.31
1:19.9834.78

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1420 Richesson, Sean A 1:32.83  1:28.15
1:32.8342.19

DC Wave Swim Team 1321 Emerine, Zac K 1:38.02  1:41.02
1:38.0244.70

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1322 Indrakanti, Saurya S 1:40.53  1:35.06
1:40.5346.49

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 14--- Rizzardi, Gabriele DQ  1:21.98
DQ35.56
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Event 80  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 171 Midgett, Gabe M 55.78  57.05

55.7825.05

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 172 Eloshway, Luke A 57.14  57.98
57.1426.20

Tollefson Swimming 17*3 Gustafson, Odin O 58.05  58.94
58.0526.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club 15*3 Artino, Aiden J 58.05  58.77
58.0527.22

Tollefson Swimming 175 Wahl, Jake H x58.24  1:01.28
58.2427.78

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 166 Brinson, Robert 58.46  58.64
58.4627.14

DC Wave Swim Team 157 Hirsh, Ethan W 1:00.04  1:00.36
1:00.0427.60

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 188 Hybl, Phoenix A 1:00.27  59.19
1:00.2726.42

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 169 Saraydaroglu, Raffi D x58.54  1:03.23

58.5427.15

Tollefson Swimming 1710 Sweeney, Sean R x1:00.20  1:03.79
1:00.2028.55

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1611 King, Gavin J 1:00.46  1:04.17
1:00.4627.69

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1712 Seager, Austin P 1:00.93  1:02.08
1:00.9328.25

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1613 Ramos, Ethan 1:01.59  1:03.20
1:01.5928.15

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1514 Carranza, Alex x1:03.55  1:04.68
1:03.5528.92

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1515 Li, Josh W x1:07.95  1:06.89
1:07.9530.45

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1516 Soto, Alex J 1:08.50  1:10.11
1:08.5030.52

 
Event 80  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 171 Midgett, Gabe M 57.05  58.96 q

57.0526.21

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 172 Eloshway, Luke A 57.98  57.03 q
57.9827.09

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 163 Brinson, Robert 58.64  1:02.52 q
58.6427.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club 154 Artino, Aiden J 58.77  58.49 q
58.7728.28

Tollefson Swimming 175 Gustafson, Odin O 58.94  58.95 q
58.9427.07

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 186 Hybl, Phoenix A 59.19  57.57 q
59.1927.34

DC Wave Swim Team 157 Hirsh, Ethan W 1:00.36  1:00.31 q
1:00.3628.03
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 80  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 178 Wahl, Jake H 1:01.28  58.75 q
1:01.2828.32

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 179 Seager, Austin P 1:02.08  1:00.07 q
1:02.0828.96

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1610 Ramos, Ethan 1:03.20  1:02.82 q
1:03.2028.98

Tollefson Swimming 1611 Saraydaroglu, Raffi D 1:03.23  59.70 q
1:03.2329.08

DC Wave Swim Team 1612 Dunlop, Lucas G 1:03.60  1:05.00 q
1:03.6028.95

Tollefson Swimming 1713 Sweeney, Sean R 1:03.79  59.47 q
1:03.7929.57

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1614 King, Gavin J 1:04.17  59.39 q
1:04.1729.87

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1615 Darcera, Luke 1:04.34  1:05.23 q
1:04.3429.14

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1516 Carranza, Alex 1:04.68  1:04.23 q
1:04.6829.87

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1617 Ding, Andrew 1:06.28  1:08.13
1:06.2830.70

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1518 Li, Josh W 1:06.89  1:07.52
1:06.8931.17

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1719 Harris, Joshua L 1:08.75  1:07.56
1:08.7531.47

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1820 Khalkho, Neal 1:09.22  1:08.05
1:09.2232.15

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1521 Soto, Alex J 1:10.11  1:08.39
1:10.1132.47

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1522 Gould, Nicklas 1:14.56  1:20.40
1:14.5633.65

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1623 Rhoades, Cooper H 1:17.04  1:17.54
1:17.0433.21

Team Rally Aquatics 1524 Chen, Benson L 1:23.04  1:28.76
1:23.0436.31

DC Wave Swim Team 1525 Lewis, Miles Y 1:44.53  1:59.99
1:44.5346.02

 
Event 81  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 101 O'Brien, Mackenzie C 37.22  37.93
DC Wave Swim Team 102 Mahler, Lila - 37.90  38.67
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 103 Sumrow, Eliza R 42.48  42.74
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 104 Radford, Gabby L 42.58  44.16
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 105 Rupakheti, Sofia 42.60  43.39
Nation's Capital Swim Club  96 Mosquera, Olivia C 43.91  45.04
Nation's Capital Swim Club 107 Pashby, Lexi R 44.64  44.27
Nation's Capital Swim Club 108 Bruley, Hailey N x44.99  43.95
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Event 81  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 101 O'Brien, Mackenzie C 37.93  39.30 q
DC Wave Swim Team 102 Mahler, Lila - 38.67  39.45 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 103 Sumrow, Eliza R 42.74  43.66 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 104 Rupakheti, Sofia 43.39  43.77 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 105 Bruley, Hailey N 43.95  45.77 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 106 Radford, Gabby L 44.16  43.33 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 107 Pashby, Lexi R 44.27  44.38 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club  98 Mosquera, Olivia C 45.04  45.20 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club 109 Davis, Dylan N 45.53  48.18
Nation's Capital Swim Club  910 Chung, Jacqueline Z 45.99  45.09

DC Wave Swim Team 1011 Novik-Welch, Avery N J45.99  48.83
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1012 Dahl, Vivian G 46.22  46.69
Tollefson Swimming 1013 Gustafson, Petra Oline O 46.31  46.35
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  914 Churchill, Isabel C 46.38  46.76
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  915 Hanratty, Ella 46.71  44.81
Tollefson Swimming  916 Park, Elizabeth S 46.99  46.97
Nation's Capital Swim Club  917 Cullen, Waverly V 47.08  51.88
Tollefson Swimming  9*18 Neal, Eden L 47.17  49.15
Nation's Capital Swim Club  9*18 Garcia, Katherine M 47.17  50.83
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1020 Sverchek, Josephine C 47.29  47.37
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1021 Buckheit, Natalee E 47.33  47.67
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1022 Streatfeild, Theodora J 47.42  48.55
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1023 Taravella, Larissa A 47.80  52.43
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1024 Spencer, Evelyn G 47.89  48.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club  925 XU, Karina 48.10  48.46
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1026 Pham, Alex S 48.29  48.80
Tollefson Swimming  927 Conradi, Chloe E 48.38  49.66
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1028 Luna, Abby C 48.40  45.83
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  929 Mackeever, Ryan L 48.59  47.75
Aqua Culture Swim Team  930 Holter, Natalie J 48.91  50.25
Nation's Capital Swim Club  931 Keetch, Grace H 49.01  48.77
Tollefson Swimming 1032 Bustios, Isabella L 49.06  54.01
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw  933 Chami, Leah 49.10  50.57
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1034 Girgis, Sophie 49.49  51.02
Aqua Culture Swim Team  935 Kram, Nora J 49.68  54.49
Tollefson Swimming  936 Cronin, Emma C 49.70  52.46
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  937 Wu, Hailey 50.04  51.09
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1038 Pierce, Lillian B 50.17  52.22
Patuxent Aquatics Club  939 Jaouher, Lina A 50.24  48.39
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  940 Lee, Reagan B 50.61  47.59
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1041 Sharpe, Theia J 50.63  50.47
Tollefson Swimming 1042 Deininger, Ruth A 51.47  54.76
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1043 Townsend, Charlotte E 51.77  52.22
Tollefson Swimming  944 Benedetti, Ella S 51.93  54.40
Nation's Capital Swim Club  945 Robinson, Brooke E 51.97  53.15
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw  946 Tang, Emily 52.07  51.48
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  947 Onipede, Seyi Z 52.17  51.78
Tollefson Swimming  948 Davis, Caroline E 52.24  54.99
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1049 Weston, Olivia 52.43  51.51
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 81  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club  950 Wen, Katie K 52.55  53.30
DC Wave Swim Team 1051 Bollyky, Mabel M 52.57  53.76
Aqua Culture Swim Team  952 Placencia, Gabi D 52.61  53.05
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1053 Niyazov, Yasin T 52.64  52.92
Tollefson Swimming 1054 Reiter, Lena J 52.68  52.64
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1055 Hall, Emory J 53.78  53.86
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1056 Scall, Isabelle 53.94  57.53
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  957 Gu, Angela 54.29  58.27
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  958 Ye, Philana X 54.47  57.02
Nation's Capital Swim Club  9*59 Hutchins, Sadie M 54.51  52.08
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  9*59 Bising, Miya F 54.51  56.06
DC Wave Swim Team 1061 Knox, Elena K 54.59  56.00
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1062 Rey, Layla S 54.88  53.02
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1063 Yung, Priscilla L 55.04  52.26
Nation's Capital Swim Club  964 Angarita-Wise, Addie 55.05  52.27
Patuxent Aquatics Club  965 Hughes, Anna S 55.14  55.73
Tollefson Swimming  966 Kuo, Khitiya 55.33  55.79
DC Wave Swim Team  967 Nuzzo, Mila M 55.36  56.27
Nation's Capital Swim Club  968 Johnson, Caroline C 55.44  55.65
Aqua Culture Swim Team  969 La Fleur, Piper L 55.66  52.49
Patuxent Aquatics Club  970 Poulos, Harper 55.69  55.81
DC Wave Swim Team  971 Kassa, Meku N 56.21  1:02.13
Patuxent Aquatics Club  972 Sabando, Catalina C 56.38  56.49
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1073 Thomas, Gisele 56.42  1:07.53
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1074 Nadramija Cardenas, Olivia 56.44  53.99
Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1075 Nobleman, SunHi K 56.62  55.31
Aqua Culture Swim Team  976 Ogle, Kaelynn E 56.66  56.10
Tollefson Swimming 1077 Sherwood, Mariana 56.84  56.02
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1078 Siegfried, Theresa A 57.31  57.80
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  979 Suwuh, Elys 57.84  58.77
DC Wave Swim Team  980 Smith, Aubrey R 57.88  1:00.86
DC Wave Swim Team 1081 Ladly, Noa D 58.28  1:06.28
Nation's Capital Swim Club  982 Praskievicz, Katy E 58.93  59.40
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1083 Wheatley, Kaydence A 59.05  56.38
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  984 Chow, Cambrie J 59.12  54.88
Heal Swim Club 1085 Price, Morgan 59.96  1:04.97
DC Wave Swim Team  986 Reeve, Dory M 59.98  1:02.95
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1087 Winston, Dakota S 1:00.30  58.77
DC Wave Swim Team  988 Kohrt-Chan, Juniper L 1:00.35  58.25
DC Wave Swim Team 1089 Maldonado, Gabby 1:00.56  1:00.86
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  990 Carico, Zoe 1:00.72  59.19
Tollefson Swimming  991 Bannister, Leila J 1:00.81  1:00.29
DC Wave Swim Team 1092 Lira, Lillian L 1:00.93  1:04.30
Nation's Capital Swim Club  993 Hutchins, Lily O 1:01.64  57.26
DC Wave Swim Team 1094 Gabriel, Sofia 1:04.39  58.79
Tollefson Swimming  995 Fleming, Louise C 1:05.70  1:03.42
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1096 Feinberg, Alia 1:06.21  1:04.67
DC Wave Swim Team  997 Hutt, Beatrice C 1:06.41  1:05.17
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1098 Pabian, Isabel 1:15.60  1:15.45
Patuxent Aquatics Club  999 Bennett, Anna 1:30.57  1:27.53
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 10--- Chowdhury, Iman DQ  59.37
Nation's Capital Swim Club  9--- Guthrie, Vivian K DQ  50.70
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 81  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 10--- Rodovskiy, Eva DQ  1:10.67
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 10--- Bolton, Esi DQ  1:03.84

 
Event 82  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 101 Walton, River T 41.63  43.97
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 102 Liebson, Gavin 41.78  43.04
Nation's Capital Swim Club  93 DeKlotz, J.R. R 43.11  43.55
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 104 Castro-Munoz, Matteo Maximiliano 43.20  44.01
Tollefson Swimming 105 Yarber, Decker R 43.64  45.54
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 106 Valikhovsky, Michael x43.93  44.13
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 107 Williams, Isaiah 44.75  44.22
Nation's Capital Swim Club  98 Blank, Beckett E 44.95  45.75

 
Event 82  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 101 Liebson, Gavin 43.04  43.40 q
Tollefson Swimming 102 George, Teddy J 43.10  44.71 q
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 103 Dolan, Matthew 43.18  43.86 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club  94 DeKlotz, J.R. R 43.55  44.66 q
DC Wave Swim Team 105 Walton, River T 43.97  43.03 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 106 Castro-Munoz, Matteo Maximiliano 44.01  43.78 q
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 107 Valikhovsky, Michael 44.13  46.16 q
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 108 Williams, Isaiah 44.22  45.16 q

Nation's Capital Swim Club 109 Song, Timothy 44.50  45.85
Tollefson Swimming 1010 Yarber, Decker R 45.54  45.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club  911 Blank, Beckett E 45.75  41.78
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  912 Thanh, Nolan 45.76  45.78
Tollefson Swimming  913 Varga, Victor P 46.04  45.82
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1014 Castro, Uri D 46.28  46.89
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1015 Banks, Ian G 46.40  47.06
Patuxent Aquatics Club  916 Senff, Colby J 46.84  47.00
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1017 Jithesh, Vivaan 46.93  47.70
Tollefson Swimming  918 Fitzgerald, Brij B 47.65  48.49
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  919 Liang, Keayan 47.73  48.51
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1020 Schlagheck, Caden T 47.74  45.67
Tollefson Swimming  921 Varga, Alexander P 47.93  48.05
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1022 Ho, Ethan E 48.20  45.23
Tollefson Swimming  923 Blumenschein, Tommy R 48.27  48.91
DC Wave Swim Team 1024 Allender, August J 48.41  49.46
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1025 Roscetti, Thomas J 48.54  46.94
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1026 Thomas, Christian A 49.30  48.57
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1027 Basilio, Carter T 49.54  50.22
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  928 Tarney, Edward 49.65  54.63
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  929 VanDersarl, Vincent 49.95  49.31
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1030 Rasoulian, Daniel 50.68  49.28
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1031 Xu, Austin J 50.72  50.54
Nation's Capital Swim Club  932 Oei, Caden J 50.85  51.03
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  933 Boro, Sully T 50.90  50.69
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 82  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming  934 Dong, Jordan Y 51.34  53.35
Nation's Capital Swim Club  935 Rhodes, Bennett S 51.77  50.65
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1036 Vonberger, Alex N 51.80  51.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1037 Smolyar, Nathan A 52.05  52.14
Tollefson Swimming  938 Hu, Nate 52.35  53.79
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  939 Fisher, Colton 52.89  53.64
Nation's Capital Swim Club  940 Garcia, James 53.38  52.95
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1041 Propper, Brooks R 53.46  55.95
Nation's Capital Swim Club  942 Lurie, Cyrus H 53.53  53.33
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  943 Chow, Eric 53.82  53.96
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1044 Stambaugh, Sam M 53.95  52.96
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1045 Su, Brandon P 54.13  53.27
Tollefson Swimming  946 Thorpe, Landon B 54.74  53.88
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1047 Matteo, Nico 54.75  56.04
Tollefson Swimming 1048 Cole, Ben D 54.76  55.38
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1049 Bayarjargal, Tenuun Z 54.98  55.48
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  950 Jaiyeola, Ade J 57.55  56.24
Nation's Capital Swim Club  951 Adler Hickey, Declan W 57.81  1:12.22
Metro Surge Aquatic Club  952 Kim, Isaac J 57.82  58.68
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1053 Moore, AJ S 57.83  1:00.24
Tollefson Swimming 1054 Goncearenco, Matthew 58.51  57.73
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1055 McCrillis, Beckett R 59.84  1:00.16
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1056 Guida, Devin M 1:00.66  1:01.60
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  957 Ventura, Camden 1:00.92  1:03.36
DC Wave Swim Team 1058 Davidson-Rodgers, Sy B 1:03.34  1:02.14
Quince Orchard Swim Academy  959 Treyster, Micah 1:05.08  1:02.50
Heal Swim Club 1060 Leibfarth, Xan 1:05.40  1:14.25
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1061 Love, Chase L 1:06.37  1:06.68
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1062 Schweizer, Benson 1:07.01  1:05.53

 
Event 83  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 121 Garakani, Melody 33.88  33.92
Nation's Capital Swim Club 112 Franks, Cambree J 34.40  34.58
DC Wave Swim Team 123 Allender, Mabel A 35.24  35.10
Tollefson Swimming 114 Reeder, Alice J 35.65  36.18
Nation's Capital Swim Club 125 Ahn, Olivia J x36.22  36.66
Tollefson Swimming 126 Bond, Caileigh M 36.30  36.74
Tollefson Swimming 117 Nagl, Chase E x36.70  37.06
Tollefson Swimming 128 Aguilar, Mia I x37.19  36.65

B - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 129 Dillon, Rory T 37.08  38.39
Tollefson Swimming 1110 Laurenzi, Izzy S x37.38  37.77
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1111 Wiesbauer, Amelie K x37.54  37.77
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1112 Wang, Joyce Y x37.87  38.59
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1113 Streatfeild, Addie J x37.96  38.55
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1114 Qin, Zoey Z 38.11  38.11
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1115 Chen, Christal J x38.19  38.22
Tollefson Swimming 1116 Rubio, Isa M x39.10  38.36
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Event 83  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 121 Garakani, Melody 33.92  36.63 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 112 Franks, Cambree J 34.58  35.88 q
DC Wave Swim Team 123 Allender, Mabel A 35.10  35.92 q
Tollefson Swimming 114 Reeder, Alice J 36.18  36.47 q
Tollefson Swimming 125 Aguilar, Mia I 36.65  36.78 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 126 Ahn, Olivia J 36.66  39.15 q
Tollefson Swimming 127 Bond, Caileigh M 36.74  35.88 q
Tollefson Swimming 118 Nagl, Chase E 37.06  37.97 q

Tollefson Swimming 119 Laurenzi, Izzy S 37.77  37.03 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1110 Wiesbauer, Amelie K J37.77  38.55 q
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1111 Qin, Zoey Z 38.11  38.84 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1112 Chen, Christal J 38.22  37.72 q
Tollefson Swimming 1113 Rubio, Isa M 38.36  40.87 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1214 Dillon, Rory T 38.39  38.75 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1115 Streatfeild, Addie J 38.55  38.14 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1116 Wang, Joyce Y 38.59  37.78 q

Tollefson Swimming 1217 Martinez, Gabriela 38.68  50.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1218 Flanagan, Nora R 38.81  39.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1219 Chappelle, Clara G 38.86  37.48
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1120 Meschke, Darcy E 39.10  38.56
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1221 Arshad, Areebah U 39.61  38.99
Tollefson Swimming 1122 Kontaxis, Roe N 39.86  40.36
Tollefson Swimming 12*23 Guerrero-Isaza, Martina 40.00  44.17
Tollefson Swimming 12*23 Gelb, Wallace M 40.00  39.74
Tollefson Swimming 1225 Bleecker, Ella C 40.17  40.90
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1226 Kim, Ella Y 40.29  40.04
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1127 Campbell-Crawford, Zara A 40.33  40.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1128 Pratt, Alice C 40.35  39.76
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1129 Oei, Adalyn Y 40.77  40.97
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1230 Kanderian, Sofia 40.83  41.95
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1231 Winston, DaNia A 40.88  42.22
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1232 Maness, Eva S 40.90  40.42
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1133 Korboi, Becca A 41.01  39.81
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1134 Ivancheva, Ana 41.13  42.12
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1135 DeKlotz, Gracee M 41.18  41.27
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1236 Deshishku, Tessa A 41.34  40.80
Tollefson Swimming 1237 McGuire, Mae E 41.77  45.21
DC Wave Swim Team 1238 Bollyky, Clara E 41.80  42.44
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1139 Dadzie, Zee N 42.02  39.98
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1240 Senff, Avery J 42.06  41.25
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1241 Sim, Esther M 42.12  42.18
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1242 Tolson, Ava J 42.36  41.78
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1143 Mello, Molly J 42.47  40.81
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1144 Chami, Sheli 42.77  42.16
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1245 Weglarz, Tosia D 42.83  41.92
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1146 Laurenzi, Avery J 42.97  44.13
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1147 Hofverberg, Ingrid E 43.10  44.35
Tollefson Swimming 1148 Shaukat, Serena C 43.14  43.20
DC Wave Swim Team 12*49 Wang, Linnea W 43.31  43.30
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 83  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 11*49 Guyton, Lila G 43.31  45.04
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1151 Popescu, Sofia M 43.53  43.64
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1252 Dinh, Vera 43.56  43.60
Tollefson Swimming 1253 Yarber, Hayden P 43.80  46.07
Tollefson Swimming 1254 Bader, Genevieve R 44.03  45.93
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1255 Garbow, Jayne M 44.64  43.13
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1156 Quillin, Emma B 45.05  47.07
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1157 Waiter, Layla J 45.10  44.48
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1258 Irvine, Sophia 45.28  45.80
DC Wave Swim Team 1259 Belay, Faith G 45.34  42.96
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1260 Pasquale, Mariya 45.41  46.56
DC Wave Swim Team 1161 James, Nina G 45.60  45.52
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1262 Ma, Nora 45.62  50.29
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1163 Berger, Dahlia A 45.86  45.39
DC Wave Swim Team 1164 Paden, Penelope A 45.91  44.53
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1265 Vimmer, Mayah 46.10  46.52
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1166 Praskievicz, Abby E 46.19  44.83
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1267 Germanese, Elizabeth 46.30  45.48
DC Wave Swim Team 1268 Konate Galvin, Didi A 46.33  45.88
DC Wave Swim Team 1269 Nakahira, Mizuki 46.39  46.79
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1170 Cline, Carter 46.41  46.09
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1171 Mckoy, Danni M 46.65  45.17
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1172 Mohatta, Saara 46.85  46.58
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1273 Dean, Emily C 47.44  49.52
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1274 Rey, Olivia A 47.65  48.48
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1275 Fraikh, Reem 47.73  49.27
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1176 Pratt, Stella E 47.86  45.84
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1277 Battle, Laine K 47.96  48.17
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1278 Brauwerman, Nora J 48.01  50.53
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1179 Yang, Mackenzie G 48.14  47.07
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1280 Adler Hickey, Piper Q 48.28  47.18
DC Wave Swim Team 1181 Johnson, Janelle G 48.81  49.27
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1182 Jaiyeola, Ara W 49.12  49.70
DC Wave Swim Team 1283 Rudolph-Gonzalez, Cristina M 49.23  53.53
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1284 Green, Olivia 49.45  51.83
Tollefson Swimming 1185 Wang, Hazel-Marie M 49.54  49.49
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1186 Turchyn, Nicole 49.80  59.16
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1287 Piou, Alana I 49.95  49.70
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1188 Dong, Julia 50.20  50.55
Tollefson Swimming 1289 Kingsland, Evelyn F 50.56  54.18
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1190 Thomas, Sylvie E 51.07  45.82
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1191 Italiano, Lily R 52.40  54.15
DC Wave Swim Team 1192 Enck, Bea A 52.55  56.18
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1193 McClung, Emily R 52.61  51.88
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1194 Walker-Royster, Madison B 52.94  52.52
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1195 Rothleder, Molly S 52.97  56.66
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1196 Loy-Warholic, Madde A 53.33  52.98
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1297 Niemann, Jaylyn 55.05  58.03
Tollefson Swimming 1198 Skandalis, Stella E 55.21  56.17
DC Wave Swim Team 1199 Paez, Isabela Grace I 56.93  57.23
Tollefson Swimming 11100 Moon, Coraline M 57.03  56.61
DC Wave Swim Team 12101 Kelly, True L 59.61  57.14
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 83  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 11--- Kayvon, Elena DQ  41.64
Tollefson Swimming 11--- Elin, Emma G DQ  56.06
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 12--- Hilbert, Kory DQ  53.57

 
Event 84  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Aqua Culture Swim Team 121 Korboi, K-Su O 33.11  34.35
DC Wave Swim Team 122 Lewis, Connor H 33.37  34.89
DC Wave Swim Team 123 Griffin, Za Kari A 34.64  35.81
Tollefson Swimming 124 Hu, Oliver 35.68  36.52
Tollefson Swimming 115 Silva, Dhiren N 36.41  36.87
Nation's Capital Swim Club 126 Fair, Wilkes W 36.58  36.57
Tollefson Swimming 127 Reiter, Cameron L x36.63  36.86
Tollefson Swimming 128 Kuo, Khelen x36.78  37.63

B - Final
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 129 Ozouf, Christopher A 37.07  38.35
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1110 Wen, Travis T 37.40  37.67
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1211 Masiulis, Joey C 37.47  38.25
Tollefson Swimming 12*12 Philogene, Noah G x37.53  38.36
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11*12 White, Joey J x37.53  37.92
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1214 Seager, Tanner J 37.86  38.31
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1115 Cappellina, Gio P x38.18  37.94
DC Wave Swim Team 1116 Maness-Blakney, Mikhi P x38.89  37.81

 
Event 84  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Aqua Culture Swim Team 121 Korboi, K-Su O 34.35  35.74 q
DC Wave Swim Team 122 Lewis, Connor H 34.89  35.52 q
DC Wave Swim Team 123 Griffin, Za Kari A 35.81  35.90 q
Tollefson Swimming 124 Hu, Oliver 36.52  37.38 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 125 Fair, Wilkes W 36.57  37.73 q
Tollefson Swimming 126 Reiter, Cameron L 36.86  37.59 q
Tollefson Swimming 117 Silva, Dhiren N 36.87  38.72 q
Tollefson Swimming 128 Kuo, Khelen 37.63  37.74 q

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 119 Wen, Travis T 37.67  38.98 q
DC Wave Swim Team 1110 Maness-Blakney, Mikhi P 37.81  39.60 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1111 White, Joey J 37.92  39.66 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1112 Cappellina, Gio P 37.94  39.87 q
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1213 Masiulis, Joey C 38.25  37.72 q
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1214 Seager, Tanner J 38.31  39.55 q
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1215 Ozouf, Christopher A 38.35  38.92 q
Tollefson Swimming 1216 Philogene, Noah G 38.36  38.64 q

Tollefson Swimming 1117 Fout, Cameron L 38.72  37.89
Tollefson Swimming 1218 Aubrey, Ezra C 38.74  38.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1119 Flood, John Bastian 38.97  40.22
DC Wave Swim Team 1120 Knox, Jack K 39.06  38.45
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1121 Persing, Sebastien G 39.13  39.74
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1222 Murphy, George 39.55  39.27
DC Wave Swim Team 1223 Walton, Lincoln R 39.70  39.65
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 84  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1224 Duffin, Jack E 39.71  42.57
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1225 Stambaugh, Eli E 39.77  39.39
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1126 Zhang, Eden 39.85  40.20
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1127 Parlock, Isaac M 40.02  39.52
DC Wave Swim Team 1228 Winter, Simon J 40.16  39.20
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1129 Ramanayaka, Iruka 40.27  40.86
Tollefson Swimming 1230 Zaimov, Stevan V 40.42  40.62
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1131 Hess, Elliott J 40.57  41.65
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1232 McKinley, Jackson A 40.59  39.15
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1233 McDonnell, Nathan 40.82  41.56
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1234 Mulkey, Jack E 40.88  41.42
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1235 Schmidt, Matthew D 41.17  43.03
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11*36 Reeder, Seth J 41.19  41.75
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11*36 Samra, Nathan Y 41.19  39.17
Tollefson Swimming 1238 Flaherty, Michael S 41.24  41.30
DC Wave Swim Team 1239 Sandfort, Wenkai E 41.77  42.70
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1240 Adams, Cameron J 41.79  40.02
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1141 Kazak, Marat 42.82  47.15
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1242 Wu, Isaac 43.19  46.83
Nation's Capital Swim Club 12*43 Beramendi, Tomas 43.71  44.12
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 12*43 Ng, Lucas 43.71  45.86
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1245 Halvorsen, Miles R 44.09  45.19
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 12*46 Bolding, Tommy V 44.11  45.48
Nation's Capital Swim Club 11*46 Qadir, Ibrahim A 44.11  43.93
Tollefson Swimming 1248 Seline, Erickson E 44.32  47.54
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1249 Tam, Weston M 44.55  44.51
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1150 Anderson, Jacob A 45.08  48.33
Tollefson Swimming 1151 Culman, Isaac 45.11  46.08
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1152 Kimery, Christian 45.25  47.80
DC Wave Swim Team 1153 Nuzzo, Logan P 45.29  44.27
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1254 Keener, Duncan 45.34  46.49
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1155 Chow, Cason C 45.37  46.25
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1256 Chung, Jacob B 46.09  45.51
DC Wave Swim Team 1157 Beverly Anderson, Noah J 46.27  50.94
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1158 Kim, Kyle 46.56  48.49
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1159 Quirante, Louie L 46.70  50.16
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1260 Ferreyros, Gael 47.07  45.10
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1261 Gupta, Ishaan 47.29  46.63
Patuxent Aquatics Club 1262 Valverde, Ezra D 47.30  50.55
DC Wave Swim Team 1263 Bory, George M 48.38  49.95
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1164 Balingit, Jacob 48.56  45.54
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1165 Chin, Ian 49.30  48.81
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1166 Bayer, Maximiliano 49.99  43.41
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1167 House, Grant I 50.21  48.37
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1168 Ryal, Sean 51.04  54.35
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1169 Jung, Nicolas Y 51.74  51.23
Tollefson Swimming 1170 Stokke, Anthony R 51.91  51.59
Tollefson Swimming 1171 Dumitriu, Daniel G 52.34  53.36
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1272 Martin, Ayden R 53.53  56.22
DC Wave Swim Team 1273 Waldron, Fallon B 53.72  50.14
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1174 Matluk, Nico 54.91  55.73
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1175 Wright, Owen 54.95  56.18
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 84  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 11*76 Anand, Kavi 55.90  1:00.08
Patuxent Aquatics Club 12*76 Garcia, Daniel 55.90  55.31
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1178 Dacanay, Ethan D 58.40  1:00.08
Nation's Capital Swim Club 1279 Saravana Prabhu, Jaswanth 58.60  1:04.39
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1180 Hsu, Jayden 58.63  1:00.29
DC Wave Swim Team 1181 Wilson, Maxum A 58.90  59.96
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1182 Hsu, Kayden 1:02.47  1:06.37
DC Wave Swim Team 1283 Ogunyale, Gabe A 1:03.63  1:04.01
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1184 Thuo, Ahadi 1:13.84  1:03.34
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1285 Love, Jacob L 1:20.35  1:06.20
Patuxent Aquatics Club 11--- Becraft, Thomas DQ  38.69
DC Wave Swim Team 12--- Lee, TZ E DQ  44.47

 
Event 85  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 141 Plaza, Eva Z 2:35.99  2:36.57

2:35.991:54.571:13.8234.53

Tollefson Swimming 142 Ohnstad, Philomena 2:38.18  2:41.38
2:38.181:58.001:16.6335.76

Tollefson Swimming 143 Park, Julia S x2:38.73  2:42.79
2:38.731:56.541:14.3834.25

Nation's Capital Swim Club 134 Wiesbauer, Sophia M 2:38.93  2:39.25
2:38.931:57.521:16.1335.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club 145 Silbowitz, Dylan S 2:39.07  2:41.82
2:39.071:57.041:15.5636.19

Tollefson Swimming 136 Gustafson, Eliza O x2:39.43  2:36.87
2:39.431:57.191:15.8935.60

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 137 Diehl, Hadley R 2:41.82  2:41.94
2:41.821:59.271:16.9936.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club 138 Franks, Keeley J x2:41.99  2:42.62
2:41.991:59.491:17.3436.71

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 149 Hickey, Mia W x2:39.54  2:44.87

2:39.541:59.291:17.9736.46

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1310 Reilly, Clara G x2:44.02  2:50.40
2:44.021:59.991:17.2835.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1411 Sadowski, Emili R x2:46.04  2:49.39
2:46.042:02.911:18.5936.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1412 Breeden, Layla H x2:55.06  2:59.81
2:55.062:09.581:23.8838.69

Tollefson Swimming 1313 Kuila, Sudhishna x2:55.24  2:53.83
2:55.242:08.691:21.8637.47

DC Wave Swim Team 1314 Carson, Cassidy A 2:55.25  2:54.84
2:55.252:10.261:24.1738.79

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1415 Kukin, Elizabeth 2:56.42  2:56.27
2:56.422:11.081:23.6338.47

Tollefson Swimming 1316 Blumenschein, Charlotte A x2:59.47  3:01.82
2:59.472:13.841:26.7140.63
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Event 85  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 141 Plaza, Eva Z 2:36.57  2:40.08 q

2:36.571:55.251:14.4934.84

Tollefson Swimming 132 Gustafson, Eliza O 2:36.87  2:44.81 q
2:36.871:56.661:16.8536.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club 133 Wiesbauer, Sophia M 2:39.25  2:40.15 q
2:39.251:58.541:16.9036.19

Tollefson Swimming 144 Ohnstad, Philomena 2:41.38  2:42.12 q
2:41.381:59.561:17.9236.43

Nation's Capital Swim Club 145 Silbowitz, Dylan S 2:41.82  2:43.30 q
2:41.821:58.861:16.1735.52

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 136 Diehl, Hadley R 2:41.94  2:40.12 q
2:41.942:00.681:17.7536.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club 137 Franks, Keeley J 2:42.62  2:43.52 q
2:42.622:00.591:17.8136.88

Tollefson Swimming 148 Park, Julia S 2:42.79  2:39.52 q
2:42.792:00.391:17.5736.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club 149 Hickey, Mia W 2:44.87  2:44.13 q
2:44.872:02.291:19.2937.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1410 Sadowski, Emili R 2:49.39  2:46.84 q
2:49.392:05.021:20.9237.73

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1311 Reilly, Clara G 2:50.40  2:43.92 q
2:50.402:04.691:19.1836.24

Tollefson Swimming 1312 Kuila, Sudhishna 2:53.83  2:49.51 q
2:53.832:08.541:23.3137.97

DC Wave Swim Team 1313 Carson, Cassidy A 2:54.84  2:52.14 q
2:54.842:10.431:25.4139.68

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1414 Kukin, Elizabeth 2:56.27  3:03.63 q
2:56.272:11.041:24.5639.13

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1315 Hofverberg, Elizabeth H 2:59.63  2:52.50 q
2:59.632:12.591:25.3139.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1416 Breeden, Layla H 2:59.81  2:57.79 q
2:59.812:12.151:24.6239.78

Tollefson Swimming 1317 Blumenschein, Charlotte A 3:01.82  3:00.07
3:01.822:15.921:27.9540.99

DC Wave Swim Team 1318 Ince, Jo M 3:03.86  3:06.23
3:03.862:19.631:31.0443.44

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1319 Grondine, Audrey V 3:05.78  2:57.96
3:05.782:16.221:26.8940.35

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1420 Reeves, Sachi M 3:16.50  3:07.06
3:16.502:25.151:34.7044.51

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1321 Nunez, Isabelle 3:17.75  3:19.27
3:17.752:27.091:37.7847.37

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1322 Henggeler, Ione G 3:19.33  3:17.84
3:19.332:27.211:35.3544.31

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1323 Castonguay, Sarah E 3:19.96  3:42.18
3:19.962:30.331:36.2244.62

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1324 Placencia, Olivia R 3:25.42  3:30.81
3:25.422:34.111:40.7045.77

DC Wave Swim Team 1425 Anyabuike, Chinasa O 3:27.25  3:41.70
3:27.252:33.741:40.3047.92



Potomac Valley Swimming - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:18 PM  3/9/2026  Page 206

2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 85  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1326 Lewis, Harleigh J 3:31.47  3:38.39
3:31.472:36.811:41.2047.91

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1327 Sakthivel, Nithila 3:49.04  3:46.23
3:49.042:49.931:49.4951.00

Tollefson Swimming 14--- Hanna, Suriel S DQ  3:04.50
DQ2:20.861:30.0441.44

 
Event 85  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 161 Rosen, Mia V 2:36.49  2:42.36

2:36.491:55.831:13.7434.55

Patuxent Aquatics Club 182 Parsons, Kiera K 2:36.50  2:46.00
2:36.501:55.931:13.9133.81

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 153 Diaz-Flores, Naomi I 2:46.49  2:53.80
2:46.492:04.441:21.2038.43

DC Wave Swim Team 154 Hirsh, Rebecca A 2:46.60  2:49.32
2:46.602:04.011:20.3038.02

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 165 Dalling, Sophia L 2:47.41  2:49.74
2:47.412:03.391:18.5237.63

Nation's Capital Swim Club 156 Kiang, Vivian Y 2:53.20  2:56.82
2:53.202:07.811:21.4937.73

Tollefson Swimming 187 Callahan, Kate R 2:58.94  2:59.76
2:58.942:11.251:24.7539.96

Tollefson Swimming 158 Lipford, Addison C 3:03.47  3:06.78
3:03.472:15.711:27.3841.03

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 159 Ricciardella, Kate x3:04.03  3:07.31

3:04.032:16.671:27.4240.81

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1610 Castonguay, Megan P 3:26.15  3:32.30
3:26.152:32.211:38.6046.75

 
Event 85  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 151 Eisenhart, Abby H 2:39.09  2:40.48 q

2:39.091:57.831:16.9236.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club 162 Rosen, Mia V 2:42.36  2:42.03 q
2:42.361:59.741:17.2036.58

Patuxent Aquatics Club 183 Parsons, Kiera K 2:46.00  2:47.70 q
2:46.001:58.651:13.3633.40

DC Wave Swim Team 154 Hirsh, Rebecca A 2:49.32  2:48.33 q
2:49.322:05.921:21.3238.84

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 165 Dalling, Sophia L 2:49.74  2:45.95 q
2:49.742:06.791:22.0039.08

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 166 Selak, Aden K 2:49.83  2:43.51 q
2:49.832:05.941:22.4339.24

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 157 Diaz-Flores, Naomi I 2:53.80  2:47.00 q
2:53.802:08.741:24.0640.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club 158 Kiang, Vivian Y 2:56.82  2:51.84 q
2:56.822:11.461:24.8639.38

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 179 Fouts, Janae 2:57.08  2:49.59 q
2:57.082:11.061:24.6238.43
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 85  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1810 Callahan, Kate R 2:59.76  3:00.10 q
2:59.762:11.841:25.3740.53

Tollefson Swimming 1511 Lipford, Addison C 3:06.78  3:04.94 q
3:06.782:18.131:29.8442.49

Tollefson Swimming 1512 Ricciardella, Kate 3:07.31  3:06.99 q
3:07.311:31.0244.00

DC Wave Swim Team 1513 Minalu, Kalkidan A 3:09.34  3:10.80 q
3:09.342:21.181:33.1044.69

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1714 Wizenberg, Parker C 3:13.10  2:59.78 q
3:13.102:22.351:30.7841.45

Tollefson Swimming 1515 Hurley, Molly C 3:23.45  3:14.29 q
3:23.452:30.811:36.3844.24

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1616 Castonguay, Megan P 3:32.30  3:27.93 q
3:32.301:42.1048.32

 
Event 86  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 141 Silva, Deshan V 2:23.06  2:27.90

2:23.061:45.601:07.6630.47

Tollefson Swimming 142 McCullough, Will R 2:33.43  2:39.77
2:33.431:54.211:13.8434.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club 133 Rabe, Brandon C 2:34.26  2:36.42
2:34.261:53.471:12.9234.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club 134 Stamatakis, Leo V 2:37.41  2:41.88
2:37.411:57.431:15.7635.56

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 135 Aimes, Thomas 2:41.19  2:40.77
2:41.192:00.311:18.5636.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club 146 Pujari, Rishaan x2:42.61  2:42.48
2:42.612:01.561:17.9236.24

Tollefson Swimming 137 Zeng, Jalen x2:43.45  2:45.53
2:43.452:01.971:18.2437.38

Aqua Culture Swim Team 148 Korboi, KO O 2:52.84  2:52.06
2:52.842:08.911:22.7339.21

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 139 Blank, Anderson G x2:53.57  2:57.22

2:53.572:09.881:24.1637.99

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1310 Xu, Henry J x2:56.31  2:56.05
2:56.312:08.531:20.7037.07

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1411 Vandenelzen, Pax R 2:59.78  3:01.39
2:59.782:13.341:27.3941.02

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1412 Harbin, Max L x3:04.63  3:00.33
3:04.632:16.671:27.0340.25

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1413 Loy-Warholic, Max J 3:13.35  3:16.85
3:13.352:26.861:34.4543.76

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1314 Skelly, Brendan M 3:14.63  3:18.96
3:14.632:22.361:28.4337.53

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1315 Zhang, Colin 3:15.90  3:22.69
3:15.902:23.071:31.0142.41
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Event 86  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 141 Silva, Deshan V 2:27.90  2:27.65 q

2:27.901:51.241:12.7134.93

Shark Tank Racing Squad 142 Elder, Sean J 2:32.72  2:32.14 q
2:32.721:53.381:14.5134.74

Nation's Capital Swim Club 133 Rabe, Brandon C 2:36.42  2:37.58 q
2:36.421:55.181:14.2534.86

Tollefson Swimming 144 McCullough, Will R 2:39.77  2:35.73 q
2:39.772:00.401:16.7536.87

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 135 Aimes, Thomas 2:40.77  2:40.80 q
2:40.772:00.241:17.9837.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club 136 Stamatakis, Leo V 2:41.88  2:39.90 q
2:41.881:59.951:18.2036.53

Nation's Capital Swim Club 147 Pujari, Rishaan 2:42.48  2:46.91 q
2:42.482:01.731:18.2436.36

Tollefson Swimming 138 Zeng, Jalen 2:45.53  2:50.00 q
2:45.532:04.391:21.2138.27

Aqua Culture Swim Team 149 Korboi, KO O 2:52.06  2:48.01 q
2:52.062:06.391:20.0438.05

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1310 Xu, Henry J 2:56.05  2:53.64 q
2:56.052:07.811:21.5138.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1311 Blank, Anderson G 2:57.22  2:55.14 q
2:57.222:11.571:25.1638.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1312 McClung, William D 2:58.49  2:55.25 q
2:58.492:11.891:24.4339.24

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1413 Harbin, Max L 3:00.33  3:05.10 q
3:00.332:14.051:26.5740.14

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1414 Vandenelzen, Pax R 3:01.39  3:05.14 q
3:01.392:15.731:28.2441.31

Tollefson Swimming 1415 Vardi, Eitan - 3:06.87  3:10.69 q
3:06.872:20.501:31.8444.40

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1416 Loy-Warholic, Max J 3:16.85  3:23.22 q
3:16.852:27.781:37.2947.00

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1317 Skelly, Brendan M 3:18.96  3:15.35
3:18.962:26.391:32.8540.77

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1318 Zhang, Colin 3:22.69  3:16.85
3:22.692:29.531:35.6544.71

 
Event 86  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 161 Dunlop, Lucas G 2:17.97  2:23.65

2:17.971:40.991:04.7630.20

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 162 Wen, Tianze 2:24.43  2:24.25
2:24.431:45.401:07.7232.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club 163 Wright, Jackson E 2:25.83  2:27.08
2:25.831:47.181:09.4232.39

Tollefson Swimming 154 Han, Rowan T 2:27.00  2:30.52
2:27.001:48.781:11.3632.72

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 185 Raabe, Joell 2:27.67  2:28.32
2:27.671:48.871:09.4832.07
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A - Final ...   (Event 86  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 166 James, Danny P 2:28.47  2:29.03
2:28.471:45.891:09.2432.40

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 157 Harden, Blake R 2:34.38  2:37.80
2:34.381:53.911:13.1634.18

Tollefson Swimming 158 Krishnamaneni, Shiva K 2:34.81  2:40.75
2:34.811:54.881:14.4434.67

 
Event 86  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
DC Wave Swim Team 161 Dunlop, Lucas G 2:23.65  2:21.94 q

2:23.651:47.461:09.6132.14

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 162 Wen, Tianze 2:24.25  2:25.03 q
2:24.251:46.251:08.7232.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club 163 Wright, Jackson E 2:27.08  2:24.59 q
2:27.081:49.401:11.5333.98

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 184 Raabe, Joell 2:28.32  2:32.20 q
2:28.321:48.081:08.6231.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club 165 James, Danny P 2:29.03  2:24.88 q
2:29.031:50.381:10.8832.55

Tollefson Swimming 156 Han, Rowan T 2:30.52  2:34.08 q
2:30.521:51.321:12.7033.41

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 157 Harden, Blake R 2:37.80  2:36.75 q
2:37.801:56.151:14.6434.79

Tollefson Swimming 158 Krishnamaneni, Shiva K 2:40.75  2:40.23 q
2:40.752:00.031:16.7535.59

Tollefson Swimming 189 Stewart, Henry E 2:44.16  2:41.01
2:44.162:01.611:18.9636.11

Tollefson Swimming 1610 Muljo, Alex K 2:44.71  2:48.95
2:44.711:17.3535.70

Tollefson Swimming 1611 Yu, Aiden L 2:48.26  2:44.07
2:48.262:03.851:19.7737.55

Heal Swim Club 1512 Burege, Noah 3:14.50  3:07.21
3:14.502:22.591:31.9743.30

 
Event 87  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 101 Bruley, Hailey N 2:32.64  2:36.91

2:32.641:52.311:11.3932.93

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 102 Rizzardi, Viola 2:35.96  2:35.07
2:35.961:54.531:13.6433.25

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  93 Darcey, Grayson K 2:38.67  2:39.86
2:38.671:58.751:14.7234.68

Nation's Capital Swim Club 104 Dahl, Vivian G 2:41.42  2:39.39
2:41.421:59.831:17.1335.79

Tollefson Swimming 105 O'Brien, Mackenzie C 2:41.59  2:42.74
2:41.591:58.711:15.1334.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club 106 Jean-Philippe, Catalina X x2:45.02  2:44.35
2:45.022:01.741:16.3034.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club 107 Vodraska, Rayna T x2:45.52  2:45.36
2:45.522:04.621:20.5537.14
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A - Final ...   (Event 87  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 108 Radford, Gabby L 2:46.80  2:42.14
2:46.802:04.761:19.0035.49

 
Event 87  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 101 Rizzardi, Viola 2:35.07  2:37.25 q

2:35.071:56.491:14.7433.81

Nation's Capital Swim Club 102 Bruley, Hailey N 2:36.91  2:51.66 q
2:36.911:57.101:15.7035.13

Nation's Capital Swim Club 103 Dahl, Vivian G 2:39.39  2:39.36 q
2:39.391:59.791:17.7736.21

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones  94 Darcey, Grayson K 2:39.86  2:40.36 q
2:39.862:00.961:18.5537.61

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 105 Radford, Gabby L 2:42.14  2:40.38 q
2:42.142:02.871:19.5536.92

Tollefson Swimming 106 O'Brien, Mackenzie C 2:42.74  2:51.64 q
2:42.742:01.301:17.4835.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club 107 Jean-Philippe, Catalina X 2:44.35  3:04.47 q
2:44.352:01.311:17.2735.69

Nation's Capital Swim Club 108 Vodraska, Rayna T 2:45.36  2:45.27 q
2:45.362:05.111:21.5237.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club 109 Taravella, Larissa A 2:53.59  2:58.54
2:53.591:24.0139.02

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1010 Svec, Eleanor M 2:53.87  2:57.69
2:53.872:10.801:24.1639.50

Tollefson Swimming 1011 Demma, Isabelle R 2:54.92  3:04.62
2:54.921:24.0438.49

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1012 Blanca, Angelina B 2:55.66  3:02.91
2:55.662:12.261:27.1041.61

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  913 Hanratty, Ella 2:55.79  3:00.61
2:55.792:09.241:23.5238.49

Tollefson Swimming  914 Park, Elizabeth S 2:56.32  2:54.04
2:56.322:11.521:24.3839.76

Patuxent Aquatics Club  915 Jaouher, Lina A 2:56.97  3:17.00
2:56.972:11.991:24.9039.18

Aqua Culture Swim Team  916 Holter, Natalie J 2:57.30  3:09.99
2:57.302:11.971:24.1539.43

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1017 Buckheit, Natalee E 2:59.95  3:15.93
2:59.952:14.191:26.6140.88

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  918 Wu, Hailey 3:01.06  3:06.38
3:01.062:15.751:29.3042.05

Tollefson Swimming  919 Moon, Eloise B 3:01.39  3:00.74
3:01.392:14.291:25.5738.02

Nation's Capital Swim Club  920 Robinson, Brooke E 3:03.06  3:10.20
3:03.062:19.381:31.4643.83

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1021 Pierce, Lillian B 3:07.12  3:13.53
3:07.122:18.261:27.6440.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club  922 Johnson, Caroline C 3:07.40  3:18.85
3:07.402:19.841:30.8843.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1023 Hall, Emory J 3:10.94  3:26.62
3:10.942:20.191:29.4441.88
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 87  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  924 Johnson, Carsyn J 3:12.54  3:29.64
3:12.541:25.6538.63

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim  925 Piper, Khaila E 3:18.11  3:18.04
3:18.111:34.4139.68

DC Wave Swim Team 1026 Kassa, Mennen 3:20.68  3:09.07
3:20.681:37.4743.57

Aqua Culture Swim Team  927 Placencia, Gabi D 3:21.04  3:31.58
3:21.042:27.181:32.8443.13

Aqua Culture Swim Team  928 La Fleur, Piper L 3:22.13  3:34.22
3:22.132:34.571:40.3847.19

Tollefson Swimming 1029 Woodbury, Frankie M 3:23.27  3:34.69
3:23.272:32.671:37.0543.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club  930 Angarita-Wise, Addie 3:23.74  3:19.01
3:23.741:38.5446.40

Tollefson Swimming  931 Kontaxis, Sariyah N 3:26.35  3:29.45
3:26.352:29.991:36.3541.76

Aqua Culture Swim Team  932 Ogle, Kaelynn E 3:28.94  3:31.61
3:28.942:35.901:40.3446.12

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1033 Winston, Dakota S 3:33.29  4:15.15
3:33.291:46.35

Patuxent Aquatics Club  934 Hughes, Anna S 3:35.43  3:55.48
3:35.432:39.601:43.0146.17

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1035 Siegfried, Theresa A 3:41.65  3:58.94
3:41.651:46.3649.17

Tollefson Swimming 1036 Sherwood, Mariana 3:43.82  3:34.31
3:43.821:47.0148.22

Tollefson Swimming  937 Karki, Aadhya S 3:50.99  3:47.45
3:50.991:50.6651.90

 
Event 88  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 101 Yue, Evan Z 2:37.26  2:37.16

2:37.261:56.341:13.7633.51

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 102 Williams, Isaiah 2:37.98  2:37.38
2:37.981:58.641:15.8934.11

Nation's Capital Swim Club 103 Josey, Asher M 2:45.38  2:44.45
2:45.382:04.571:20.9137.54

Tollefson Swimming 104 Sayko, Nate M 2:46.56  2:48.80
2:46.562:04.611:20.4135.97

Tollefson Swimming 105 Martic, Relja 2:48.20  2:52.41
2:48.202:07.201:22.5637.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club  96 Gerstein, Edan L x2:52.53  2:54.73
2:52.532:08.341:22.5037.69

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  97 Liang, Keayan 2:58.01  2:49.90
2:58.012:12.871:25.0839.80

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 108 Esguerra, Josh/Joshie M 2:58.29  2:55.57
2:58.292:17.441:29.1841.30

 
Event 88  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 101 Yue, Evan Z 2:37.16  2:44.17 q

2:37.161:56.411:14.1134.25
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 88  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 102 Williams, Isaiah 2:37.38  3:00.39 q
2:37.381:57.401:14.3734.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club 103 Josey, Asher M 2:44.45  2:47.81 q
2:44.452:05.371:22.0037.85

Tollefson Swimming 104 George, Teddy J 2:45.15  2:54.05 q
2:45.152:06.121:21.2437.69

Tollefson Swimming 105 Sayko, Nate M 2:48.80  2:53.95 q
2:48.802:05.901:19.7436.08

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  96 Liang, Keayan 2:49.90  2:57.61 q
2:49.902:06.971:22.0638.41

Tollefson Swimming 107 Martic, Relja 2:52.41  2:59.14 q
2:52.412:07.541:27.0541.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club  98 Gerstein, Edan L 2:54.73  2:58.92 q
2:54.732:11.521:24.9239.69

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 109 Esguerra, Josh/Joshie M 2:55.57  2:55.40
2:55.572:14.441:29.6142.28

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1010 Valikhovsky, Michael 2:57.85  3:06.25
2:57.852:14.221:26.2039.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1011 Oracki, Henry A 2:58.61  3:03.75
2:58.612:13.321:25.9139.96

DC Wave Swim Team 1012 Kaiser, Preston J 3:00.36  3:20.29
3:00.361:26.9840.44

Tollefson Swimming  913 Castrillon, Max A 3:03.99  3:06.10
3:03.992:15.791:26.1939.84

Tollefson Swimming 1014 Gottfried, Ben L 3:04.17  3:03.91
3:04.172:19.041:30.1142.32

Tollefson Swimming  915 Fitzgerald, Brij B 3:08.27  3:14.11
3:08.272:21.551:32.3242.72

Tollefson Swimming 1016 Goncearenco, Matthew 3:14.71  3:21.02
3:14.712:24.951:32.3943.86

Tollefson Swimming 1017 Cole, Ben D 3:16.09  3:26.90
3:16.092:33.411:34.8542.37

Quince Orchard Swim Academy  918 Bennett, Nathan 3:19.52  3:19.07
3:19.522:28.481:35.2844.65

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1019 Guida, Devin M 3:20.91  3:52.64
3:20.912:32.151:38.0645.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1020 Su, Brandon P 3:21.22  3:39.82
3:21.222:35.881:39.8145.71

Patuxent Aquatics Club  921 Senff, Colby J 3:26.43  3:15.55
3:26.432:33.411:37.62

DC Wave Swim Team 1022 Allender, August J 3:27.44  3:23.94
3:27.442:35.101:41.2748.01

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1023 Vonberger, Alex N 3:30.01  3:32.02
3:30.012:35.531:39.6647.94

 
Event 89  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 121 Radford, Callie A 2:10.64  2:12.86

2:10.641:37.461:03.1229.87

Nation's Capital Swim Club 122 Goode, Emma L 2:11.12  2:13.93
2:11.121:37.751:03.1830.05
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A - Final ...   (Event 89  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 123 Zabst, Josie M 2:14.79  2:16.68
2:14.791:40.801:05.9331.45

Tollefson Swimming 124 Cinar, Selin A 2:15.41  2:19.00
2:15.411:41.721:05.8730.98

Nation's Capital Swim Club 125 Ahn, Olivia J x2:15.59  2:14.42
2:15.591:40.651:04.8430.45

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 126 Marcano-Arroyo, Liz T 2:17.45  2:20.31
2:17.451:41.851:06.6431.58

Tollefson Swimming 127 Gelb, Wallace M 2:18.82  2:20.68
2:18.821:43.051:06.5531.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club 118 Gwyn, Payton O x2:24.12  2:21.88
2:24.121:47.401:08.7332.66

B - Final
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 119 Main, Joy Y 2:19.04  2:23.70

2:19.041:43.481:07.1132.11

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1210 Soto, Olivia D 2:19.95  2:25.92
2:19.951:45.171:07.5431.46

Tollefson Swimming 1211 Martinez, Gabriela x2:20.07  2:24.34
2:20.071:44.031:06.6030.71

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1212 Propper, Lila K x2:20.46  2:21.95
2:20.461:44.221:07.2131.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1113 Murphy, Alex G x2:21.01  2:25.59
2:21.011:45.521:08.1632.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1214 Le, Mai x2:21.61  2:22.56
2:21.611:44.531:07.8031.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1215 Zhang, Beckie x2:21.72  2:22.52
2:21.721:45.581:08.6832.51

DC Wave Swim Team 1216 Torres-Rivera, Natalia I 2:21.76  2:24.72
2:21.761:45.571:07.5430.81

 
Event 89  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 121 Radford, Callie A 2:12.86  2:14.98 q

2:12.861:39.771:04.8130.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club 122 Goode, Emma L 2:13.93  2:12.66 q
2:13.931:40.701:05.2230.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club 123 Ahn, Olivia J 2:14.42  2:22.86 q
2:14.421:40.281:05.4730.79

Nation's Capital Swim Club 124 Hernandez, Rylee J 2:15.71  2:19.41 q
2:15.711:40.631:04.8830.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club 125 Zabst, Josie M 2:16.68  2:18.91 q
2:16.681:41.821:06.7431.90

Tollefson Swimming 126 Cinar, Selin A 2:19.00  2:24.61 q
2:19.001:44.571:08.0632.44

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 127 Marcano-Arroyo, Liz T 2:20.31  2:23.62 q
2:20.311:43.651:07.5032.15

Tollefson Swimming 128 Gelb, Wallace M 2:20.68  2:21.69 q
2:20.681:45.451:07.7331.76

Nation's Capital Swim Club 119 Gwyn, Payton O 2:21.88  2:38.17 q
2:21.881:47.031:09.8833.61

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1210 Propper, Lila K 2:21.95  2:28.38 q
2:21.951:45.361:08.1532.46
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 89  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1211 Zhang, Beckie 2:22.52  2:22.53 q
2:22.521:46.631:09.5332.81

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1212 Le, Mai 2:22.56  2:42.43 q
2:22.561:46.991:10.0832.90

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1113 Main, Joy Y 2:23.70  2:21.81 q
2:23.701:45.371:08.6032.82

Tollefson Swimming 1214 Martinez, Gabriela 2:24.34  2:26.29 q
2:24.341:47.021:07.7631.10

DC Wave Swim Team 1215 Torres-Rivera, Natalia I 2:24.72  2:30.64 q
2:24.721:48.651:11.2032.86

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1116 Meschke, Darcy E 2:25.36  2:30.62 q
2:25.361:49.221:10.9933.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1117 Murphy, Alex G 2:25.59  2:25.04
2:25.591:48.861:10.8433.18

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1218 Soto, Olivia D 2:25.92  2:32.68
2:25.921:49.931:10.9332.79

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1219 Lee, Allie V 2:26.09  2:19.74
2:26.091:49.581:10.8233.04

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1120 Evankovich, Avery A 2:26.28  2:26.49
2:26.281:49.831:11.3233.14

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1121 Sharp, Emme B 2:26.44  2:25.55
2:26.441:49.751:11.5633.42

Tollefson Swimming 1222 Smith, Maddie L 2:27.30  2:27.82
2:27.301:48.971:09.8532.84

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1123 Stein, Emma G 2:27.46  2:30.21
2:27.461:51.881:13.0634.41

Tollefson Swimming 1124 Winston, Fina G 2:27.55  2:29.62
2:27.551:51.701:12.2433.88

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1125 Li, Olivia E 2:28.28  2:32.38
2:28.281:52.351:13.7935.01

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1226 Wang, Mila E 2:29.20  2:19.03
2:29.201:51.141:11.9432.86

Tollefson Swimming 1227 Yarber, Hayden P 2:29.51  2:29.59
2:29.511:49.981:09.9332.97

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1128 Jordan, AnnaKay K 2:30.53  2:31.54
2:30.531:52.301:13.1734.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1229 Mogollon, Rachel L 2:30.76  2:27.88
2:30.761:11.2133.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1230 Choi, Kami M 2:30.91  2:38.01
2:30.911:53.081:12.4233.08

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1131 Lowe, Callie J 2:32.32  2:29.40
2:32.321:55.431:13.7834.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1132 Hofverberg, Ingrid E 2:33.66  2:38.57
2:33.661:57.991:16.9736.68

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1133 Chen, Christal J 2:33.83  2:39.74
2:33.831:55.261:13.7033.02

Tollefson Swimming 1234 Bader, Genevieve R 2:33.93  2:40.35
2:33.931:54.921:14.4335.02

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1135 Kayvon, Elena 2:33.94  2:37.02
2:33.941:53.241:12.3133.50

DC Wave Swim Team 1136 Stormberg, Monroe A 2:33.96  2:30.66
2:33.961:55.161:13.9133.99
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 89  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1237 Qian, Charlotte Z 2:37.60  2:51.51
2:37.601:59.601:16.8634.85

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1138 Culzoni, Isabella J 2:37.65  2:38.14
2:37.651:57.191:15.7834.91

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1239 Amaya-Rivera, Alina E 2:38.60  2:39.64
2:38.601:59.721:18.0137.43

DC Wave Swim Team 1240 Anyabuike, Anuli N 2:38.63  2:37.79
2:38.631:57.551:15.2334.84

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1141 Small, Zoe R 2:39.38  2:47.44
2:39.381:15.2734.68

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1242 Roembke, Reagan S 2:40.54  2:32.59
2:40.542:00.171:18.8736.94

Tollefson Swimming 1143 Kontaxis, Roe N 2:41.47  2:43.26
2:41.472:01.36

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1244 Adler Hickey, Piper Q 2:45.01  2:47.65
2:45.012:02.821:19.8237.91

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1145 Byers, Anna E 2:45.08  2:47.51
2:45.082:03.091:20.4638.25

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1246 Ye, Sophie X 2:45.51  2:48.04
2:45.512:03.161:18.8035.90

Tollefson Swimming 1147 Zheng, Alice X 2:47.69  2:56.07
2:47.692:08.041:22.9538.74

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1248 Lipson, Lena M 2:51.49  2:57.54
2:51.492:09.711:21.9736.94

DC Wave Swim Team 1149 Johnullson, Calla E 2:53.76  3:10.76
2:53.762:11.441:23.6238.77

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1150 Pratt, Alice C 2:59.17  3:02.29
2:59.172:13.271:25.3338.93

Tollefson Swimming 1151 Wang, Hazel-Marie M 3:01.75  3:02.14
3:01.752:16.561:28.8741.71

Tollefson Swimming 1152 Skandalis, Stella E 3:03.24  3:13.67
3:03.242:18.461:30.3442.41

DC Wave Swim Team 1153 Hutt, Elizabeth M 3:03.25  3:30.19
3:03.252:14.121:26.2039.86

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1254 Fraikh, Reem 3:03.47  3:05.98
3:03.471:28.3741.14

DC Wave Swim Team 1255 Nakahira, Mizuki 3:06.20  3:48.59
3:06.201:30.6841.84

Tollefson Swimming 1156 Elin, Emma G 3:06.71  3:16.55
3:06.712:20.401:32.3843.37

DC Wave Swim Team 1257 Lucht, Nora J 3:07.75  3:31.52
3:07.752:23.121:32.7142.88

Tollefson Swimming 1258 Kingsland, Evelyn F 3:11.40  3:08.03
3:11.401:32.8242.75

Tollefson Swimming 1159 Moon, Coraline M 3:13.34  3:35.54
3:13.341:35.8842.38

DC Wave Swim Team 1260 Rudolph-Gonzalez, Cristina M 3:14.97  4:02.84
3:14.971:29.1341.10

 
Event 90  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 121 Demirxhiu, Noah G 2:07.39  2:11.48

2:07.391:35.011:01.8529.08
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Results

A - Final ...   (Event 90  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 112 King, Ryan A 2:11.24  2:14.60
2:11.241:38.341:03.7630.06

Tollefson Swimming 123 Kline, Gabe A 2:11.54  2:13.48
2:11.541:38.211:03.2429.45

DC Wave Swim Team 124 Lewis, Connor H 2:11.58  2:16.21
2:11.581:38.551:04.2930.47

DC Wave Swim Team 125 Peterson Arias, Owen N 2:15.50  2:16.26
2:15.501:42.251:06.8731.41

Tollefson Swimming 126 Thorpe, Dixon C x2:16.13  2:16.94
2:16.131:40.831:04.8230.06

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 127 Basilio, Max D 2:16.63  2:17.47
2:16.631:43.581:07.2631.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club 128 Kaiser, Emmett R 2:17.05  2:18.20
2:17.051:41.031:04.4930.10

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 129 Masiulis, Joey C 2:16.24  2:19.71

2:16.241:41.131:05.1530.83

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1210 Byford, Morgan D x2:17.35  2:18.41
2:17.351:42.861:06.6031.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1211 Roome, Daniel H x2:17.57  2:23.26
2:17.571:42.791:07.0931.42

Tollefson Swimming 1212 Philogene, Noah G x2:18.07  2:21.72
2:18.071:43.941:07.6432.17

Tollefson Swimming 1213 Aubrey, Ezra C x2:20.85  2:24.70
2:20.851:45.501:08.3431.84

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1114 White, Joey J x2:21.74  2:21.94
2:21.741:46.741:08.7232.31

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1115 Zhang, Eden x2:23.15  2:24.78
2:23.151:46.321:08.8432.83

Tollefson Swimming 1216 Daniel, Logan B x2:26.33  2:23.40
2:26.331:49.481:10.1432.86

 
Event 90  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 121 Demirxhiu, Noah G 2:11.48  2:11.14 q

2:11.481:39.241:04.6730.21

Tollefson Swimming 122 Kline, Gabe A 2:13.48  2:10.82 q
2:13.481:40.261:04.9230.73

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 113 King, Ryan A 2:14.60  2:15.36 q
2:14.601:40.801:05.1830.70

DC Wave Swim Team 124 Lewis, Connor H 2:16.21  2:15.33 q
2:16.211:42.741:07.2631.88

DC Wave Swim Team 125 Peterson Arias, Owen N 2:16.26  2:20.03 q
2:16.261:43.211:07.6931.88

Tollefson Swimming 126 Thorpe, Dixon C 2:16.94  2:15.63 q
2:16.941:42.231:06.0530.77

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 127 Basilio, Max D 2:17.47  2:17.66 q
2:17.471:44.041:08.3231.92

Nation's Capital Swim Club 128 Kaiser, Emmett R 2:18.20  2:21.51 q
2:18.201:42.491:06.2630.78

Nation's Capital Swim Club 129 Byford, Morgan D 2:18.41  2:25.40 q
2:18.411:42.651:06.3831.18
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 90  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1210 Masiulis, Joey C 2:19.71  2:19.67 q
2:19.711:43.631:06.7631.30

Tollefson Swimming 1211 Philogene, Noah G 2:21.72  2:21.78 q
2:21.721:46.2833.23

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1112 White, Joey J 2:21.94  2:23.56 q
2:21.941:48.081:10.5232.96

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1213 Roome, Daniel H 2:23.26  2:21.36 q
2:23.261:47.871:10.4733.19

Tollefson Swimming 1214 Daniel, Logan B 2:23.40  2:26.44 q
2:23.401:48.461:10.5633.57

Tollefson Swimming 1215 Aubrey, Ezra C 2:24.70  2:24.46 q
2:24.701:48.351:09.8832.28

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1116 Zhang, Eden 2:24.78  2:31.72 q
2:24.781:48.451:11.0133.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1217 Duffin, Jack E 2:25.86  2:25.44
2:25.861:49.821:12.3033.80

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1118 Aliabadi, Aiden S 2:26.91  2:26.31
2:26.911:50.501:12.0933.50

DC Wave Swim Team 1119 Petrini, Stefano W 2:28.34  2:26.02
2:28.341:51.851:11.0732.41

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1220 Mohapatra, Aahaan 2:28.63  2:29.63
2:28.631:50.821:12.3733.13

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1221 Wagner, Brady 2:29.55  2:41.00
2:29.551:50.811:11.3631.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1122 Johnson, Connor S 2:29.80  2:28.94
2:29.801:52.981:13.5033.84

Tollefson Swimming 1123 Butters, Andrew R 2:30.95  2:35.29
2:30.951:54.971:16.4736.43

Tollefson Swimming 1224 Warnsman, Grant H 2:31.26  2:32.87
2:31.261:53.651:12.8034.16

Tollefson Swimming 1225 Lapointe, Ben P 2:31.35  2:40.62
2:31.351:50.381:14.78

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1126 Wolfington, Dean R 2:31.78  2:29.26
2:31.781:52.281:13.4435.31

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1127 Carmakal, Jay C 2:32.19  2:31.66
2:32.191:52.971:13.2934.18

DC Wave Swim Team 1128 Nuzzo, Logan P 2:32.50  2:34.82
2:32.501:54.361:14.5535.38

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1129 Ahmadijah, Barad 2:32.63  2:37.54
2:32.631:53.621:14.2335.00

DC Wave Swim Team 1130 Maness-Blakney, Mikhi P 2:33.30  2:35.00
2:33.301:12.4133.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1131 Anderson, Jacob A 2:35.25  2:26.70
2:35.251:56.031:14.9634.69

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1232 Holdorf, Grey M 2:37.48  2:59.46
2:37.481:57.531:15.1334.73

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1233 Harden, Colin J 2:38.11  2:35.17
2:38.111:57.161:14.4333.99

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1234 Skye, Silas 2:38.63  2:37.45
2:38.632:00.911:18.9337.50

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1135 Qadir, Ibrahim A 2:39.46  2:43.44
2:39.462:01.361:18.6036.21
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 90  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1136 Chow, Cason C 2:40.24  3:05.98
2:40.242:01.141:18.8136.38

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1237 Schmidt, Matthew D 2:40.58  2:42.42
2:40.582:00.171:16.0534.32

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1138 Kim, Kyle 2:42.27  3:02.35
2:42.272:01.761:18.3736.39

Tollefson Swimming 1239 Weiss, Lucas S 2:43.50  2:55.12
2:43.502:03.991:20.2938.10

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1240 Ferreyros, Gael 2:45.12  2:54.02
2:45.122:03.831:19.4335.72

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1241 Pierce, Ryan J 2:48.51  3:06.60
2:48.511:21.6736.67

Tollefson Swimming 1142 Lombardo, Andrew J 2:48.77  2:54.16
2:48.772:06.511:21.4337.83

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1143 Cox, Kolby M 2:49.29  2:51.91
2:49.292:06.261:21.5238.41

Tollefson Swimming 1144 Weisser, Teddy P 2:50.42  2:44.66
2:50.422:06.681:20.7337.27

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1245 Le, Conner T 2:50.86  2:30.81
2:50.862:06.131:21.5737.98

Tollefson Swimming 1246 Seline, Erickson E 2:51.77  3:00.11
2:51.772:09.541:23.9539.30

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1247 Collins, Benjamin 2:52.56  3:00.69
2:52.562:07.411:24.4638.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1148 Rhodes, Henry D 2:57.57  2:57.73
2:57.572:11.871:24.7139.22

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1149 Benko, Owen R 3:00.93  3:12.24
3:00.932:12.841:25.1039.35

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1250 Halvorsen, Miles R 3:01.66  3:20.22
3:01.662:13.841:24.5638.75

Tollefson Swimming 1151 Culman, Isaac 3:02.02  3:02.20
3:02.022:13.561:25.3340.36

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1252 Adams, Cameron J 3:02.18  2:56.05
3:02.182:16.431:29.2940.75

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1253 Keener, Duncan 3:05.72  3:20.53
3:05.722:20.401:29.5840.52

Tollefson Swimming 1154 Merrey, Jett A 3:05.87  3:04.68
3:05.872:18.771:28.7241.24

Tollefson Swimming 1255 Boehm, Maxwell Y 3:05.90  3:17.39
3:05.902:22.491:28.7240.11

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1256 Piper, Steven M 3:06.75  3:22.32
3:06.752:17.551:27.4039.52

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1257 Wu, Isaac 3:08.69  3:40.98
3:08.692:21.6439.62

Tollefson Swimming 1158 Lewis, Henry P 3:08.81  3:15.02
3:08.812:23.991:33.0743.26

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1159 Wright, Owen 3:10.78  3:10.25
3:10.781:34.5144.62

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1160 Hsu, Jayden 3:34.08  3:33.40
3:34.081:40.7447.09
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Event 91  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 141 Han, Riley S 1:59.23  2:04.39

1:59.231:27.8456.7926.98

Tollefson Swimming 142 Ohnstad, Philomena 2:03.72  2:10.04
2:03.721:31.3359.2728.11

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 133 Armstrong, Addison M 2:05.29  2:07.14
2:05.291:33.261:00.4728.42

Nation's Capital Swim Club 144 Collucci, Kendall A 2:06.74  2:09.36
2:06.741:33.711:00.4028.49

Nation's Capital Swim Club 135 Franks, Keeley J 2:07.19  2:10.19
2:07.191:34.371:00.9628.97

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 136 Diehl, Hadley R 2:07.33  2:11.23
2:07.331:35.101:02.0229.10

Tollefson Swimming 147 Bizhko, Julia C x2:08.74  2:08.17
2:08.741:35.751:02.5229.92

Tollefson Swimming 148 Hallissey, Shoshana R x2:11.27  2:13.35
2:11.271:37.221:03.0229.88

B - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 149 Vargas, Sophie L x2:11.41  2:18.06

2:11.411:37.361:02.2329.27

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1410 Bising, Ava L 2:13.30  2:13.75
2:13.301:37.581:02.5229.62

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1411 Jung, Alina Y x2:15.66  2:15.42
2:15.661:41.101:06.1531.64

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1412 Mogollon, Lindsey R x2:16.38  2:16.75
2:16.381:41.591:05.6630.68

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1413 Papazisi, Natalie 2:17.54  2:21.93
2:17.541:42.051:06.3831.45

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1314 Waldron, Julia K 2:19.51  2:22.78
2:19.511:44.301:06.9231.38

Tollefson Swimming 1315 Sievers, Allie M x2:24.38  2:25.27
2:24.381:46.731:09.4632.83

Tollefson Swimming 1316 Laurenzi, Annabelle W x2:25.12  2:20.25
2:25.121:46.031:06.6329.82

 
Event 91  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 141 Han, Riley S 2:04.39  2:01.68 q

2:04.391:32.1559.9028.69

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 132 Armstrong, Addison M 2:07.14  2:07.92 q
2:07.141:35.261:01.9529.24

Tollefson Swimming 143 Bizhko, Julia C 2:08.17  2:08.98 q
2:08.171:35.491:02.7430.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club 144 Collucci, Kendall A 2:09.36  2:12.35 q
2:09.361:35.701:02.3029.77

Tollefson Swimming 145 Ohnstad, Philomena 2:10.04  2:04.16 q
2:10.041:35.681:01.5728.69

Nation's Capital Swim Club 136 Franks, Keeley J 2:10.19  2:11.00 q
2:10.191:37.331:03.4330.32

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 137 Diehl, Hadley R 2:11.23  2:05.87 q
2:11.231:38.141:04.1030.13
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 91  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 148 Lei, Sophie 2:11.88  2:11.62 q
2:11.881:38.861:04.1330.09

Tollefson Swimming 149 Hallissey, Shoshana R 2:13.35  2:17.84 q
2:13.351:39.331:04.5030.69

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1410 Bising, Ava L 2:13.75  2:14.86 q
2:13.751:39.071:03.9730.52

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1411 Jung, Alina Y 2:15.42  2:13.63 q
2:15.421:41.701:07.5133.15

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1412 Pangera, Samanvi 2:16.72  2:32.40 q
2:16.721:05.3931.22

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1413 Mogollon, Lindsey R 2:16.75  2:14.17 q
2:16.751:41.741:06.4131.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1414 Vargas, Sophie L 2:18.06  2:09.56 q
2:18.061:41.841:04.3929.58

Tollefson Swimming 1315 Laurenzi, Annabelle W 2:20.25  2:24.84 q
2:20.251:46.131:08.6131.43

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1416 Papazisi, Natalie 2:21.93  2:21.57 q
2:21.931:45.301:08.2032.35

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1317 Waldron, Julia K 2:22.78  2:21.35
2:22.781:46.201:08.2532.58

Tollefson Swimming 1318 Sievers, Allie M 2:25.27  2:26.58
2:25.271:47.081:08.9932.52

Tollefson Swimming 1319 Chery, Jenny H 2:25.80  2:25.89
2:25.801:46.361:08.1832.31

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1320 Krieg, Rachel E 2:28.33  2:27.12
2:28.331:50.601:11.0933.27

Tollefson Swimming 1321 Rahimi, Charlotte E 2:31.17  2:35.05
2:31.171:52.341:12.3634.08

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1422 Winston, Dayanna S 2:31.95  2:25.99
2:31.951:12.2133.54

Tollefson Swimming 1323 Vargas-Collins, Tia E 2:33.47  2:37.40
2:33.471:53.421:13.3634.82

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1424 Linehan-Reckford, Janet 2:35.15  2:42.08
2:35.151:12.0633.37

Tollefson Swimming 1425 Kallmer, Mira N 2:35.21  2:29.66
2:35.211:16.4136.03

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1326 Carson, Marleigh M 2:44.11  2:58.25
2:44.112:04.341:19.1236.11

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1327 Wu, Vera 2:44.43  2:57.78
2:44.432:03.291:18.9036.79

DC Wave Swim Team 1328 Berlind, Ellis M 2:46.17  2:52.27
2:46.172:05.661:21.5337.91

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1329 Francis, Molly R 2:49.66  2:49.41
2:49.662:08.911:21.7237.88

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1430 Mummert, Emma J 2:59.14  2:56.48
Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1331 Ouyang, Gloria 3:04.03  3:05.53

3:04.032:18.331:28.2940.11

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1332 Bates, Emma L 3:04.15  3:15.72
Aqua Culture Swim Team 1433 Kram, Sophia R 3:04.47  3:12.09

3:04.472:19.341:28.2340.51

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1334 Hernandez, Daniella 3:04.71  3:01.90
3:04.711:26.80
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 91  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

DC Wave Swim Team 1335 Hogge, Tilda A 3:05.92  3:18.89
3:05.921:29.8441.41

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1336 Anand, Sahana 3:09.88  3:22.50
3:09.882:19.991:28.1739.66

DC Wave Swim Team 1337 Bernal, Bella I 3:21.23  3:38.62
3:21.232:27.321:33.08

 
Event 91  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Nation's Capital Swim Club 161 Scott, Samantha Q 2:03.80  2:07.58

2:03.801:30.8358.4827.81

Nation's Capital Swim Club 152 Propper, Talia E 2:06.02  2:05.59
2:06.021:32.8859.7828.47

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 163 Petrousky, Gabi A 2:09.87  2:15.22
2:09.871:37.021:02.6129.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club 164 Rosen, Mia V x2:10.59  2:13.40
2:10.591:36.611:02.1929.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club 155 Tokinon, Kimiko M x2:10.75  2:11.18
2:10.751:35.621:01.5929.16

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 186 Gregory, Zoie E 2:10.88  2:11.41
2:10.881:36.531:01.9728.90

Nation's Capital Swim Club 157 Lowe, Hayley M x2:11.10  2:11.85
2:11.101:37.601:03.2729.79

Tollefson Swimming 158 Plaza, Alma L 2:15.88  2:14.67
2:15.881:40.121:04.4930.00

B - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 159 Biondi, Arianna B 2:10.42  2:17.10

2:10.421:37.491:03.4829.98

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1510 Kelly, Megan O 2:10.73  2:18.24
2:10.731:37.311:03.5529.95

Tollefson Swimming 1811 Fayyad, Zoe N 2:12.36  2:17.25
2:12.361:38.621:03.7630.07

DC Wave Swim Team 1712 Beggiato, Eva M 2:14.53  2:21.80
2:14.531:38.941:04.0330.09

Tollefson Swimming 1813 Foster, Sophie M x2:16.33  2:16.88
2:16.331:41.151:04.6130.01

Tollefson Swimming 1514 Parker, Charlie F x2:22.49  2:22.19
2:22.491:44.691:06.6230.99

 
Event 91  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Nation's Capital Swim Club 151 Propper, Talia E 2:05.59  2:05.66 q

2:05.591:33.071:00.5728.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club 162 Scott, Samantha Q 2:07.58  2:06.34 q
2:07.581:33.951:01.0529.05

DC Wave Swim Team 163 Patel, Sarisha C 2:07.72  2:12.40 q
2:07.721:34.761:00.5028.45

Nation's Capital Swim Club 174 Pearson, Peyton L 2:10.80  2:09.01 q
2:10.801:37.241:03.4630.45

Nation's Capital Swim Club 155 Tokinon, Kimiko M 2:11.18  2:07.65 q
2:11.181:02.7329.86
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 91  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 186 Gregory, Zoie E 2:11.41  2:12.30 q
2:11.411:38.061:03.8830.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club 157 Lowe, Hayley M 2:11.85  2:08.10 q
2:11.851:37.021:02.7729.20

Nation's Capital Swim Club 168 Rosen, Mia V 2:13.40  2:13.47 q
2:13.401:38.061:02.8529.51

Tollefson Swimming 159 Plaza, Alma L 2:14.67  2:14.71 q
2:14.671:37.541:01.7428.72

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1610 Petrousky, Gabi A 2:15.22  2:08.45 q
2:15.221:40.121:05.0030.29

Tollefson Swimming 1811 Foster, Sophie M 2:16.88  2:19.57 q
2:16.881:41.951:04.9330.30

DC Wave Swim Team 1512 Biondi, Arianna B 2:17.10  2:10.79 q
2:17.101:43.771:07.8831.97

Tollefson Swimming 1813 Fayyad, Zoe N 2:17.25  2:08.70 q
2:17.251:41.561:05.2730.63

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1514 Subramanian, Isabella E 2:17.68  2:22.09 q
2:17.681:42.601:07.1232.36

DC Wave Swim Team 1615 Ruf, Stella G 2:17.76  2:17.57 q
2:17.761:42.231:06.4531.73

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1516 Kelly, Megan O 2:18.24  2:08.12 q
2:18.241:43.231:07.3131.54

DC Wave Swim Team 1717 Beggiato, Eva M 2:21.80  2:13.70
2:21.801:44.181:06.6630.96

Tollefson Swimming 1518 Parker, Charlie F 2:22.19  2:25.33
2:22.191:46.671:08.6832.36

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1619 McCloskey, Kayla E 2:23.36  2:19.38
2:23.361:48.161:10.0733.34

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1520 Rush, Gillian 2:24.05  2:26.37
2:24.051:48.361:10.2533.30

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1521 Kimelman, Nina M 2:24.06  2:24.54
2:24.061:47.071:08.9331.67

Tollefson Swimming 1522 Letournel, Lilah M 2:24.52  2:19.13
2:24.521:47.251:09.2132.34

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1723 Sinclair, Sophia T 2:26.35  2:18.33
2:26.351:47.811:08.5231.98

DC Wave Swim Team 1624 Guhr, Kajsa J 2:31.22  2:27.20
2:31.221:53.441:13.8935.01

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1725 Persico, Shelby L 2:32.99  2:33.38
2:32.991:54.741:15.0035.26

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1826 Straus, Lily M 2:33.74  2:17.06
2:33.741:54.351:14.4235.07

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1527 Pineda, Isabela 2:34.71  2:32.81
2:34.711:56.821:16.1235.05

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1728 Tenney, Junia 2:36.46  2:38.67
2:36.461:52.4432.83

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1529 Buchner, Lily R 2:38.22  2:26.93
2:38.221:56.541:14.6934.74

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1530 Owen, Juliet M 2:38.47  2:36.48
2:38.471:16.6935.21

DC Wave Swim Team 1831 Moore, Avari M 2:39.45  2:47.89
2:39.451:59.821:17.0336.37
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 91  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1532 Fuentes, Aurelia N 2:42.76  2:41.12
2:42.762:00.691:16.8436.04

DC Wave Swim Team 1733 Guerrieri Brown, Giulia 2:42.87  2:29.28
2:42.872:01.081:16.5434.92

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1534 Baboud, Sophie 2:48.41  2:47.78
2:48.412:04.671:17.6735.24

Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1535 Tompkins, Audrey B 2:54.33  2:45.42
2:54.331:21.6637.66

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1536 Jaiyeola, Oluwatise 3:04.00  2:57.79
3:04.001:26.3541.75

DC Wave Swim Team 1537 Bunn, Logan M 3:25.24  3:11.83
3:25.2443.05

 
Event 92  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 141 McGuire, Jeffrey J 1:53.37  1:56.20

1:53.371:23.5053.3625.03

Tollefson Swimming 142 Thorpe, Parker P 1:54.39  1:56.71
1:54.391:24.3154.0025.32

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 143 Richardson, Cullen 1:57.00  1:57.16
1:57.001:25.7854.9525.74

DC Wave Swim Team 134 Peterson Arias, Ian A 1:57.57  1:59.91
1:57.571:26.6755.9426.59

Nation's Capital Swim Club 145 Valle, Max A 1:59.50  2:01.30
1:59.501:28.4056.8726.91

Tollefson Swimming 146 Kuran, Bora x1:59.93  2:02.63
1:59.931:28.8257.0427.00

Tollefson Swimming 147 Yuryev, Clement x2:00.51  2:00.15
2:00.511:29.0856.9726.55

Nation's Capital Swim Club 148 Spinelli, Michael 2:03.12  2:01.70
2:03.121:31.2058.8527.49

B - Final
Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 149 Lei, Noah L 2:01.90  2:03.47

2:01.901:30.6558.8127.72

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1310 Sinclair, James L x2:04.03  2:07.82
2:04.031:31.1459.3427.23

Tollefson Swimming 1411 Arteta-Chevalier, Clovis M x2:06.15  2:09.68
2:06.151:33.2359.6728.00

Tollefson Swimming 1312 Ongsysia, Dominic R x2:07.15  2:07.86
2:07.151:33.0459.5228.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1413 Chezem, William x2:09.45  2:13.38
2:09.451:35.961:00.8727.79

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1414 Chen, Zachary F 2:11.63  2:11.56
2:11.631:38.331:03.2829.48

 
Event 92  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 141 McGuire, Jeffrey J 1:56.20  2:00.77 q

1:56.201:26.2855.5826.11

Tollefson Swimming 142 Thorpe, Parker P 1:56.71  2:00.89 q
1:56.711:26.5955.8826.20
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 92  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 143 Richardson, Cullen 1:57.16  1:58.65 q
1:57.161:26.7156.1226.39

DC Wave Swim Team 134 Peterson Arias, Ian A 1:59.91  1:59.23 q
1:59.911:30.5759.1027.98

Tollefson Swimming 145 Yuryev, Clement 2:00.15  2:03.17 q
2:00.151:28.8257.4827.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club 146 Valle, Max A 2:01.30  2:02.46 q
2:01.301:30.0957.8827.46

Nation's Capital Swim Club 147 Spinelli, Michael 2:01.70  1:59.74 q
2:01.701:31.4959.4028.12

Tollefson Swimming 148 Kuran, Bora 2:02.63  2:03.32 q
2:02.631:31.2859.3328.21

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 149 Lei, Noah L 2:03.47  2:03.78 q
2:03.471:32.531:00.3628.68

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1310 Sinclair, James L 2:07.82  2:07.73 q
2:07.821:35.031:01.5428.59

Tollefson Swimming 1311 Ongsysia, Dominic R 2:07.86  2:12.44 q
2:07.861:34.691:00.8729.00

Tollefson Swimming 1412 Arteta-Chevalier, Clovis M 2:09.68  2:25.81 q
2:09.681:35.541:01.06

Tollefson Swimming 1413 Agafitei, Teo 2:10.23  2:09.95 q
2:10.231:35.931:02.0029.14

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1414 Chen, Zachary F 2:11.56  2:09.82 q
2:11.561:38.831:03.5829.54

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1415 Chezem, William 2:13.38  2:19.12 q
2:13.381:40.611:05.0329.71

Tollefson Swimming 1416 Akman, Noah L 2:13.84  2:17.37 q
2:13.841:41.0731.36

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1417 Hurtado, Joaquin G 2:13.94  2:16.28
2:13.941:40.831:04.8130.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1418 Chang, William L 2:14.66  2:13.96
2:14.661:39.301:04.0030.43

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1419 Mills, Edward M 2:15.61  2:16.29
2:15.611:43.731:08.3932.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1420 Malkin, Leo J 2:15.64  2:18.32
2:15.641:41.531:06.2330.85

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1321 Morris, Caleb J 2:18.64  2:19.02
2:18.641:44.331:07.0931.10

Tollefson Swimming 1322 Dumitriu, Alex J 2:19.88  2:21.20
2:19.881:44.781:08.4332.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1323 Blaine, Tyler D 2:20.08  2:31.10
2:20.081:42.961:05.1330.19

Tollefson Swimming 1324 Wright-Nguyen, Andrew D 2:20.32  2:21.11
2:20.321:44.141:07.3431.35

Tollefson Swimming 1325 Gordon-Shepherd, Escher B 2:25.72  2:23.13
2:25.721:49.511:11.1333.50

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1426 Nunn, Coby W 2:26.90  2:33.62
2:26.901:49.411:09.7032.91

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1327 Harmon, Trevor N 2:27.13  2:33.39
2:27.131:46.321:06.7030.43

DC Wave Swim Team 1428 Randall, Max P 2:27.42  2:24.44
2:27.421:48.52



Potomac Valley Swimming - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 9:18 PM  3/9/2026  Page 225

2026 Cherry Blossom Champs - 2/27/2026 to 3/1/2026

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 92  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1329 Sihal, Eesa 2:31.02  2:27.72
2:31.021:54.2634.61

DC Wave Swim Team 1430 Dormitzer, Odin B 2:31.15  2:28.08
2:31.151:54.431:13.1633.68

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1331 Quirante, Yohann L 2:35.25  2:38.75
2:35.251:53.751:12.2532.93

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1332 McDerment, Tim M 2:36.33  2:29.42
2:36.331:54.961:13.0833.08

Tollefson Swimming 1333 Fitzgerald, Kiran B 2:37.67  2:52.22
2:37.671:14.8434.63

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1434 Richesson, Sean A 2:38.09  2:28.72
2:38.091:58.131:16.0235.07

Team Rally Aquatics 1335 Lu, Bendy 2:41.31  2:48.94
2:41.311:56.901:14.5235.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1336 Nguyen, Jacob D 2:43.41  2:47.53
2:43.412:01.581:17.8436.44

Tollefson Swimming 1337 Biyik, Poyraz 2:57.10  3:11.21
2:57.102:09.011:20.2036.46

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1438 Rivero, Alex C 3:03.79  3:16.44
3:03.792:16.701:27.9741.46

 
Event 92  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 181 Schultz, Travis H 1:50.80  1:54.88

1:50.801:23.7355.8927.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club 152 Thomas, Maddox J 1:52.12  1:54.39
1:52.121:22.8953.5425.19

Tollefson Swimming 173 Midgett, Gabe M 1:52.42  1:52.83
1:52.421:23.4154.2025.90

Tollefson Swimming 154 Oskvig, Henry C x1:53.59  1:53.78
1:53.591:23.2853.6825.27

Tollefson Swimming 165 Aldworth, Diego B x1:54.90  1:56.21
1:54.901:24.2254.6225.93

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 176 Eloshway, Luke A 1:55.24  1:55.96
1:55.241:24.5154.2726.01

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 157 Yoon, Jiho A 1:55.37  1:54.27
1:55.371:23.9053.6625.43

Tollefson Swimming 158 Dantas, Mateo K x1:56.07  2:00.01
1:56.071:25.2754.3525.89

B - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 169 Peterson, Theron D 1:54.69  2:02.84

1:54.691:24.3453.9825.53

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1810 Hybl, Phoenix A 1:58.69  2:05.25
1:58.691:29.9359.1827.75

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1511 George, Lincoln D 1:58.93  2:00.81
1:58.931:28.1556.7926.62

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1512 Lassak, Simon B x1:59.08  2:01.43
1:59.081:28.8457.3926.79

Tollefson Swimming 1513 Jacobs, Tom P x2:01.43  2:08.29
2:01.431:30.4958.2426.92

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1614 Billings, Gavin T 2:07.02  2:08.45
2:07.021:33.1659.9528.08
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B - Final ...   (Event 92  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Team Rally Aquatics 1515 Kim, Beck 2:09.69  2:06.86
2:09.691:36.781:02.7529.19

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1616 Brinson, Robert 2:11.60  2:08.24
2:11.601:35.821:00.6328.00

 
Event 92  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 171 Midgett, Gabe M 1:52.83  1:54.03 q

1:52.831:24.7055.6126.63

Tollefson Swimming 152 Oskvig, Henry C 1:53.78  1:56.52 q
1:53.781:24.6554.4925.65

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 153 Yoon, Jiho A 1:54.27  1:53.80 q
1:54.271:23.8254.5726.10

Nation's Capital Swim Club 154 Thomas, Maddox J 1:54.39  1:53.94 q
1:54.391:24.8955.0225.91

Tollefson Swimming 185 Schultz, Travis H 1:54.88  1:55.01 q
1:54.881:27.0357.6227.68

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 176 Eloshway, Luke A 1:55.96  1:55.26 q
1:55.961:25.3955.0926.23

Tollefson Swimming 167 Aldworth, Diego B 1:56.21  1:54.15 q
1:56.211:25.8955.5926.49

Tollefson Swimming 158 Dantas, Mateo K 2:00.01  1:55.86 q
2:00.011:29.3157.9527.26

Nation's Capital Swim Club 159 George, Lincoln D 2:00.81  2:07.75 q
2:00.811:29.5758.2327.51

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1510 Lassak, Simon B 2:01.43  1:57.47 q
2:01.431:29.4457.8427.38

DC Wave Swim Team 1611 Peterson, Theron D 2:02.84  1:53.57 q
2:02.841:27.9355.6625.94

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1712 Carson, Tanner J 2:04.16  2:01.28 q
2:04.161:31.9258.7827.55

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1813 Hybl, Phoenix A 2:05.25  1:56.60 q
2:05.251:31.5158.4127.62

Team Rally Aquatics 1514 Kim, Beck 2:06.86  2:10.18 q
2:06.861:34.921:02.1929.90

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1515 Harden, Blake R 2:07.72  2:01.94 q
2:07.721:34.041:00.5128.87

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1616 Brinson, Robert 2:08.24  2:13.64 q
2:08.241:35.621:01.4028.80

Tollefson Swimming 1517 Jacobs, Tom P 2:08.29  2:06.93
2:08.291:35.151:01.6928.83

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1618 Billings, Gavin T 2:08.45  2:17.25
2:08.451:34.401:01.1128.81

Tollefson Swimming 1519 Han, Rowan T 2:11.07  1:58.70
2:11.071:37.401:02.6028.89

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1620 Salehi, Matin 2:14.77  2:03.78
2:14.771:36.611:00.5328.56

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1521 Gould, Nicklas 2:15.08  2:16.90
2:15.081:39.171:03.7330.00

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1722 Harris, Joshua L 2:15.54  2:11.90
2:15.541:39.641:04.0930.03
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 92  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1623 Yu, Aiden L 2:17.92  2:13.04
2:17.921:40.961:04.4430.65

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1724 Smith, Donnie C 2:19.25  2:21.44
2:19.251:43.251:06.4131.13

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1625 Rhoades, Cooper H 2:27.08  2:27.38
2:27.081:51.841:11.3633.21

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1526 Keener, Cedric R 2:28.58  2:29.93
2:28.581:52.521:12.8934.63

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1527 Nguyen, Aiden 2:33.70  2:37.30
2:33.701:53.011:12.1933.54

Team Rally Aquatics 1528 Chen, Benson L 2:42.69  2:48.59
2:42.691:17.2336.75

 
Event 93  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 131 Hidalgo, Elise M 1:03.04  1:04.01

1:03.0428.95

Tollefson Swimming 142 Brooks, Khloe A 1:04.64  1:04.76
1:04.6430.19

Nation's Capital Swim Club 133 Routman, Emma H 1:05.80  1:07.32
1:05.8032.57

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 134 Fong, Emma A 1:06.32  1:08.27
1:06.3229.47

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 135 Armstrong, Addison M 1:07.18  1:07.98
1:07.1831.03

Tollefson Swimming 146 Hussain, Yasmeen M x1:07.77  1:08.38
1:07.7730.82

Nation's Capital Swim Club 137 Torres, Gabriela 1:09.38  1:09.52
1:09.3831.83

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 148 Jung, Alina Y 1:09.41  1:09.60
1:09.4132.06

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 139 Skandalis, Gia C x1:08.12  1:10.35

1:08.1231.99

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1410 Sadowski, Emili R x1:08.82  1:09.90
1:08.8231.42

DC Wave Swim Team 1311 Lipton, Leila S 1:09.11  1:09.69
1:09.1131.58

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1412 Mulkey, Katelyn J x1:09.13  1:09.68
1:09.1332.44

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1313 Duffy, Caroline M x1:09.31  1:10.74
1:09.3132.38

Tollefson Swimming 1414 Havrilesky, Melania L x1:10.12  1:10.03
1:10.1231.80

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1415 Bising, Ava L x1:10.83  1:10.43
1:10.8332.08

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1316 Esguerra, Juls M 1:10.97  1:11.89
1:10.9732.67
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Event 93  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 131 Hidalgo, Elise M 1:04.01  1:04.81 q

1:04.0129.93

Tollefson Swimming 142 Brooks, Khloe A 1:04.76  1:12.04 q
1:04.7630.16

Nation's Capital Swim Club 133 Routman, Emma H 1:07.32  1:06.21 q
1:07.3232.34

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 134 Armstrong, Addison M 1:07.98  1:10.29 q
1:07.9831.44

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 135 Fong, Emma A 1:08.27  1:11.14 q
1:08.2730.61

Tollefson Swimming 146 Hussain, Yasmeen M 1:08.38  1:09.56 q
1:08.3831.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club 137 Torres, Gabriela 1:09.52  1:13.37 q
1:09.5231.73

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 148 Jung, Alina Y 1:09.60  1:10.87 q
1:09.6032.99

Nation's Capital Swim Club 149 Mulkey, Katelyn J 1:09.68  1:15.11 q
1:09.6832.99

DC Wave Swim Team 1310 Lipton, Leila S 1:09.69  1:08.36 q
1:09.6931.93

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1411 Sadowski, Emili R 1:09.90  1:10.43 q
1:09.9031.63

Tollefson Swimming 1412 Havrilesky, Melania L 1:10.03  1:12.60 q
1:10.0331.65

Tollefson Swimming 1313 Skandalis, Gia C 1:10.35  1:12.22 q
1:10.3531.87

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1414 Bising, Ava L 1:10.43  1:14.21 q
1:10.4332.07

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1315 Duffy, Caroline M 1:10.74  1:16.76 q
1:10.7433.51

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1316 Esguerra, Juls M 1:11.89  1:12.45 q
1:11.8933.46

Tollefson Swimming 1417 Rubio, Nina F 1:12.15  1:16.39
1:12.1532.81

DC Wave Swim Team 1418 Allender, Cora J 1:12.23  1:19.66
1:12.2335.05

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1319 Pastrick, Jules 1:13.23  1:12.66
1:13.2332.38

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1320 Townsend, Annabelle G 1:13.40  1:14.65
1:13.4033.25

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1321 Davis, Camden 1:13.73  1:14.76
1:13.7335.14

Tollefson Swimming 1422 Park, Julia S 1:13.87  1:23.94
1:13.8734.92

DC Wave Swim Team 1423 Hinderstein, Mila P 1:13.92  1:18.55
1:13.9235.71

DC Wave Swim Team 1324 Beggiato, Aria L 1:13.99  1:16.19
1:13.9933.08

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1425 Pabian, Zoe 1:14.70  1:23.40
1:14.7034.52
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 93  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

DC Wave Swim Team 1326 Kerensky, Rachel J 1:15.61  1:20.51
1:15.6135.15

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1427 Cooper, Ava 1:16.04  1:21.24
1:16.0434.67

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1328 Hofverberg, Elizabeth H 1:16.14  1:12.79
1:16.1435.48

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1329 Paska, Claire 1:16.32  1:21.86
1:16.3236.05

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1330 Grondine, Audrey V 1:16.38  1:16.82
1:16.3836.03

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1331 Sadowski, Sydney R 1:16.61  1:18.79
1:16.6136.34

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1332 Waldron, Julia K 1:17.00  1:18.47
1:17.0035.28

DC Wave Swim Team 1433 Davis, Violet E 1:17.01  1:21.82
1:17.0134.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1334 Hurtado, Sasha N 1:17.07  1:21.75
1:17.0735.14

DC Wave Swim Team 1335 Morse, Charlotte C 1:17.90  1:19.04
1:17.9037.69

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1336 Griffin, Harper E 1:18.14  1:20.05
1:18.1434.76

DC Wave Swim Team 1337 Mustin, Cooper J 1:18.43  1:19.71
1:18.4336.73

DC Wave Swim Team 1438 Strauss, Elli M 1:18.59  1:18.56
1:18.5935.02

DC Wave Swim Team 1439 Mahler, Sofia 1:19.61  1:20.71
1:19.6138.71

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1340 Lucas, Rylin I 1:19.75  1:23.89
1:19.7535.30

Tollefson Swimming 1441 Glenn, Giuliana E 1:20.24  1:33.82
1:20.2437.95

Tollefson Swimming 1342 Sievers, Allie M 1:20.25  1:23.05
1:20.2537.36

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1343 Ducote, Mackenzie L 1:21.07  1:24.73
1:21.0735.88

DC Wave Swim Team 14*44 Anyabuike, Chinasa O 1:22.36  1:24.87
1:22.3637.96

Patuxent Aquatics Club 14*44 Reeves, Sachi M 1:22.36  1:22.41
1:22.3639.56

Tollefson Swimming 1346 Patch, Maddie B 1:23.17  1:25.78
1:23.1737.98

Tollefson Swimming 1347 Chery, Jenny H 1:23.50  1:22.89
1:23.5038.85

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1348 Liu, Telina C 1:25.08  1:27.21
1:25.0837.20

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1349 Castonguay, Sarah E 1:26.28  1:23.25
1:26.2840.59

DC Wave Swim Team 1350 Elias, Nafkot 1:26.41  1:28.97
1:26.4142.64

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1351 Morris, Echo R 1:26.46  1:27.44
Tollefson Swimming 1352 Vargas-Collins, Tia E 1:26.72  1:32.53

1:26.7238.57
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 93  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1453 Kallmer, Mira N 1:27.18  1:35.03
1:27.1843.49

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1354 Francis, Molly R 1:27.70  1:23.11
1:27.7039.52

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1355 Lewis, Harleigh J 1:28.00  1:23.93
1:28.0038.95

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1356 Placencia, Olivia R 1:29.71  1:30.31
1:29.7142.70

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1357 Nelson, Lily B 1:32.80  1:34.14
1:32.8041.69

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1358 Yadav, Angel T 1:36.38  1:39.45
1:36.3844.72

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1359 Anand, Sahana 1:38.15  1:36.26
1:38.1546.73

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1360 Perez Ambrosio, Selena 1:39.12  1:42.77
 
Event 93  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Patuxent Aquatics Club 181 Parsons, Kiera K 1:03.31  1:04.51

1:03.3130.10

Nation's Capital Swim Club 162 Scott, Samantha Q 1:04.75  1:06.09
1:04.7529.99

DC Wave Swim Team 163 Patel, Sarisha C 1:06.38  1:08.12
1:06.3829.80

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 164 Selak, Aden K 1:09.44  1:11.25
1:09.4433.22

Aqua Culture Swim Team 155 La Fleur, Ella C 1:09.92  1:11.39
1:09.9231.06

DC Wave Swim Team 156 Dillon, Charlotte T 1:10.10  1:11.18
1:10.1031.82

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 167 Selak, Austen K 1:10.64  1:11.61
1:10.6432.34

DC Wave Swim Team 168 Ruf, Stella G x1:11.03  1:11.83
1:11.0333.13

B - Final
Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 169 Dalling, Sophia L 1:10.65  1:12.56

1:10.6534.69

DC Wave Swim Team 1610 Biondi, Emma C x1:10.79  1:14.28
1:10.7933.50

Tollefson Swimming 1511 Sitton, Veronica K 1:13.14  1:13.69
1:13.1435.42

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1812 Huddleston, Natalie T 1:15.04  1:15.59
1:15.0436.24

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1513 Murray, Lucy E 1:15.65  1:18.63
1:15.6533.73

Tollefson Swimming 1514 Lipford, Addison C 1:16.09  1:16.43
1:16.0935.58

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1815 Gardiner, Elizabeth 1:16.54  1:17.18
1:16.5432.44

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1516 Raskin, Brooke 1:17.18  1:17.95
1:17.1834.23
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Event 93  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Patuxent Aquatics Club 181 Parsons, Kiera K 1:04.51  1:05.69 q

1:04.5131.00

Nation's Capital Swim Club 162 Scott, Samantha Q 1:06.09  1:07.95 q
1:06.0930.56

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 163 Bayarjargal, Jessica J 1:06.70  1:09.81 q
1:06.7030.00

DC Wave Swim Team 164 Patel, Sarisha C 1:08.12  1:09.62 q
1:08.1231.07

DC Wave Swim Team 155 Dillon, Charlotte T 1:11.18  1:14.78 q
1:11.1833.21

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 166 Selak, Aden K 1:11.25  1:11.09 q
1:11.2534.43

Aqua Culture Swim Team 157 La Fleur, Ella C 1:11.39  1:15.03 q
1:11.3931.49

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 168 Selak, Austen K 1:11.61  1:09.19 q
1:11.6133.28

DC Wave Swim Team 169 Ruf, Stella G 1:11.83  1:14.84 q
1:11.8333.20

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1510 Subramanian, Isabella E 1:12.09  1:14.14 q
1:12.0933.14

Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1611 Dalling, Sophia L 1:12.56  1:12.49 q
1:12.5635.49

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1512 Diaz-Flores, Naomi I 1:12.75  1:10.50 q
1:12.7535.05

Tollefson Swimming 1513 Sitton, Veronica K 1:13.69  1:16.67 q
1:13.6934.50

DC Wave Swim Team 1614 Biondi, Emma C 1:14.28  1:11.87 q
1:14.2834.12

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1815 Huddleston, Natalie T 1:15.59  1:17.60 q
1:15.5936.47

Tollefson Swimming 1516 Lipford, Addison C 1:16.43  1:22.37 q
1:16.4336.55

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1817 Gardiner, Elizabeth 1:17.18  1:14.11
1:17.1833.36

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1518 Raskin, Brooke 1:17.95  1:25.42
1:17.9535.15

Unattached 1519 Smugeresky, Emily J 1:18.35  1:16.97
1:18.3534.89

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1520 Murray, Lucy E 1:18.63  1:15.71
1:18.6335.16

Tollefson Swimming 1521 Parker, Charlie F 1:19.25  1:22.49
1:19.2537.52

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1822 Straus, Lily M 1:24.74  1:15.88
1:24.7441.45

Exercise Netwk Swim & Aquatics 1523 Tompkins, Audrey B 1:33.92  1:32.53
1:33.9246.36

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1624 Castonguay, Megan P 1:33.96  1:36.46
1:33.9645.24

Heal Swim Club 1525 Jackson, KJ 1:37.68  1:43.69
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Event 94  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 131 Washburn, RJ T 57.58  58.71

57.5826.59

DC Wave Swim Team 142 Dence, Joseph S 58.07  58.78
58.0726.24

Tollefson Swimming 143 Hussain, Karim K 58.79  1:00.43
58.7927.33

Tollefson Swimming 144 Thorpe, Parker P 59.55  1:00.38
59.5529.11

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 135 Hsu, Isaac W 59.82  1:01.44
59.8227.33

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 146 Hunter, Eli T x1:01.89  1:01.59
1:01.8928.34

DC Wave Swim Team 137 Peterson Arias, Ian A 1:02.26  1:02.23
1:02.2628.99

Tollefson Swimming 148 McCullough, Will R x1:04.68  1:03.95
1:04.6830.74

B - Final
DC Wave Swim Team 139 Johnson, Jason G x1:02.66  1:05.56

1:02.6627.70

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1310 Sinclair, James L 1:03.70  1:04.98
1:03.7029.62

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1311 Morris, Caleb J 1:04.65  1:06.52
1:04.6530.01

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1412 Lee, Joey H 1:04.81  1:05.03
1:04.8131.12

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1413 Fair, Weston R x1:06.14  1:07.38
1:06.1431.29

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1314 Aimes, Thomas 1:06.38  1:04.98
1:06.3831.27

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1315 Barrientos, Gabriel A x1:06.79  1:08.11
1:06.7931.99

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1316 Monarch, Lucas J x1:08.39  1:07.06
1:08.3930.87

 
Event 94  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Metro Surge Aquatic Club 131 Washburn, RJ T 58.71  1:01.05 q

58.7127.25

DC Wave Swim Team 142 Dence, Joseph S 58.78  1:00.20 q
58.7827.19

Tollefson Swimming 143 Thorpe, Parker P 1:00.38  1:21.43 q
1:00.3829.07

Tollefson Swimming 144 Hussain, Karim K 1:00.43  1:08.31 q
1:00.4328.13

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 135 Hsu, Isaac W 1:01.44  1:03.20 q
1:01.4428.55

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 146 Hunter, Eli T 1:01.59  1:09.22 q
1:01.5929.17

DC Wave Swim Team 137 Peterson Arias, Ian A 1:02.23  1:03.78 q
1:02.2329.30
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 94  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 148 McCullough, Will R 1:03.95  1:09.21 q
1:03.9529.40

Nation's Capital Swim Club 13*9 Sinclair, James L 1:04.98  1:12.07 q
1:04.9829.79

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 13*9 Aimes, Thomas 1:04.98  1:14.12 q
1:04.9830.41

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1411 Lee, Joey H 1:05.03  1:14.48 q
1:05.0331.16

DC Wave Swim Team 1312 Johnson, Jason G 1:05.56  1:06.43 q
1:05.5628.96

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1313 Morris, Caleb J 1:06.52  1:07.49 q
1:06.5230.95

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1314 Monarch, Lucas J 1:07.06  1:12.52 q
1:07.0630.21

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1415 Fair, Weston R 1:07.38  1:15.07 q
1:07.3832.06

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1316 Barrientos, Gabriel A 1:08.11  1:10.48 q
1:08.1131.87

Tollefson Swimming 1317 Parker, Sam B 1:08.26  1:17.29
1:08.2631.16

Tollefson Swimming 1318 Ongsysia, Dominic R 1:08.66  1:14.32
1:08.6632.18

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1319 Xu, Henry J 1:10.20  1:20.02
1:10.2032.56

DC Wave Swim Team 1320 Nuzzo, Porter P 1:10.47  1:16.67
1:10.4731.78

DC Wave Swim Team 1421 Puller, Jake G 1:12.34  1:15.02
1:12.3433.47

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1322 Campbell, Tj 1:13.05  1:16.45
1:13.0533.65

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1423 Harbin, Max L 1:13.99  1:22.39
1:13.9934.15

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1324 Skelly, Brendan M 1:14.26  1:18.97
1:14.2635.57

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1325 Ricks, Devin C 1:15.12  1:15.95
1:15.1232.92

DC Wave Swim Team 1426 Dormitzer, Odin B 1:15.65  1:16.75
1:15.6532.37

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1327 Kukin, Nicolas 1:16.07  1:22.18
1:16.0736.80

Aqua Culture Swim Team 1428 Vandenelzen, Pax R 1:16.77  1:31.27
1:16.7737.01

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1429 Chin, Jordan 1:16.97  1:15.55
1:16.9737.12

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1330 McSwain, Logan 1:18.15  1:27.84
1:18.1534.67

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 13*31 Sihal, Eesa 1:19.05  1:28.66
1:19.0536.46

Tollefson Swimming 13*31 Hutchinson, Jonah J 1:19.05  1:20.57
1:19.0535.69

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1333 McDerment, Tim M 1:19.06  1:21.00
1:19.0636.25
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 94  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Tollefson Swimming 1334 Richards, Aaron B 1:19.91  1:42.28
1:19.9137.25

DC Wave Swim Team 1335 Peterson, Grayson R 1:21.94  1:37.04
1:21.9440.51

Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 1336 Indrakanti, Saurya S 1:28.28  1:32.75
1:28.2840.81

DC Wave Swim Team 1337 Whitcomb, Jack R 1:29.18  1:35.37
1:29.1840.89

DC Wave Swim Team 1338 Kotian, Kanav S 1:30.20  1:26.38
1:30.2044.31

DC Wave Swim Team 1339 Alpert, Charlie G 1:32.40  1:29.13
1:32.4040.23

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1340 Sengupta, Amulyo 1:32.48  1:38.18
1:32.4843.58

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1341 Knubel, Liam M 1:32.94  1:45.98
1:32.9445.95

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1342 Tarbrake, Kyle F 1:34.26  1:34.83
1:34.2644.13

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1343 McDerment, Colby W 1:34.87  1:39.79
1:34.8742.87

DC Wave Swim Team 1344 Emerine, Zac K 1:35.84  1:34.10
1:35.8444.29

Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1345 Mendiratta, Vivaan 1:38.80  1:43.82
1:38.8043.94

DC Wave Swim Team 14--- Robertson, Sam D DQ  1:17.67
DQ35.23

 
Event 94  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Tollefson Swimming 171 Wahl, Jake H 58.29  59.55

58.2927.03

Tollefson Swimming 172 Midgett, Gabe M 58.53  59.39
58.5327.88

Nation's Capital Swim Club 163 Kim, Carson P 58.94  59.83
58.9428.40

Tollefson Swimming 174 Gustafson, Odin O x59.92  1:01.10
59.9226.65

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 165 Wen, Tianze 1:00.70  1:01.32
1:00.7028.96

Tollefson Swimming 156 Oskvig, Henry C x1:01.51  1:01.29
1:01.5129.24

Nation's Capital Swim Club 157 Thomas, Maddox J 1:02.36  1:00.67
1:02.3629.17

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 168 King, Gavin J 1:02.45  1:01.30
1:02.4527.58

B - Final
Tollefson Swimming 169 Saraydaroglu, Raffi D x1:00.94  1:02.46

1:00.9427.39

Tollefson Swimming 1610 Stokke, Alexander K x1:01.57  1:03.33
1:01.5729.22

Tollefson Swimming 1511 Jacobs, Tom P x1:03.03  1:08.01
1:03.0328.40
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B - Final ...   (Event 94  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard IM)
AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1512 Li, Josh W x1:07.41  1:10.69
1:07.4131.56

DC Wave Swim Team 1513 Hirsh, Ethan W 1:07.49  1:06.59
1:07.4927.73

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1514 Soto, Alex J 1:07.68  1:06.67
1:07.6832.03

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1615 Bellamy, Terry C 1:12.13  1:11.70
1:12.1332.60

 
Event 94  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard IM

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Tollefson Swimming 171 Midgett, Gabe M 59.39  1:01.57 q

59.3928.76

Tollefson Swimming 172 Wahl, Jake H 59.55  1:00.17 q
59.5528.10

Nation's Capital Swim Club 163 Kim, Carson P 59.83  1:02.93 q
59.8328.30

Nation's Capital Swim Club 154 Thomas, Maddox J 1:00.67  1:07.07 q
1:00.6727.85

Tollefson Swimming 175 Gustafson, Odin O 1:01.10  1:05.41 q
1:01.1026.98

Tollefson Swimming 156 Oskvig, Henry C 1:01.29  1:04.02 q
1:01.2929.26

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 167 King, Gavin J 1:01.30  1:02.61 q
1:01.3027.64

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 168 Wen, Tianze 1:01.32  1:00.19 q
1:01.3229.73

Tollefson Swimming 169 Saraydaroglu, Raffi D 1:02.46  1:01.47 q
1:02.4627.99

Tollefson Swimming 1610 Stokke, Alexander K 1:03.33  1:04.67 q
1:03.3330.30

Tollefson Swimming 1611 Umberger, Lian D 1:05.92  1:03.27 q
1:05.9229.70

DC Wave Swim Team 1512 Hirsh, Ethan W 1:06.59  1:10.00 q
1:06.5928.52

Patuxent Aquatics Club 1513 Soto, Alex J 1:06.67  1:10.78 q
1:06.6730.73

Tollefson Swimming 1514 Jacobs, Tom P 1:08.01  1:08.95 q
1:08.0130.47

Nation's Capital Swim Club 1615 Salehi, Matin 1:08.58  1:05.52 q
1:08.5830.71

Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1516 Li, Josh W 1:10.69  1:08.92 q
1:10.6933.56

Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1617 Bellamy, Terry C 1:11.70  1:12.12
1:11.7031.81

 
Event 95  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Metro Surge Aquatic Club 2:08.14  2:08.40
1) Sumrow, Eliza R 10 2) Radford, Gabby L 10 3) Spencer, Evelyn G 10 4) Luna, Abby C 10

2:08.141:37.231:03.9830.92
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(Event 95  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A2 Tollefson Swimming 2:10.74  2:09.04
1) Wade, Audrey L 10 2) Tucker, Caroline M 10 3) Conradi, Chloe E 9 4) O'Brien, Mackenzie C 10

2:10.741:39.291:07.8134.13

    A3 Nation's Capital Swim Club 2:13.74  NT
1) Dahl, Vivian G 10 2) Pashby, Lexi R 10 3) Bruley, Hailey N 10 4) Vodraska, Rayna T 10

2:13.741:39.791:07.3333.88

    B4 Nation's Capital Swim Club x2:17.55  NT
1) Cullen, Waverly V 9 2) XU, Karina 9 3) Towles, Payton L 9 4) Sverchek, Josephine C 10

2:17.551:09.4352.8134.38

    A5 Quince Orchard Swim Academy 2:18.93  2:20.82
1) Bast, Danielle 10 2) Mbapab, Zelda 9 3) Hanratty, Ella 9 4) Rupakheti, Sofia 10

2:18.931:49.351:12.8137.06

    B6 Tollefson Swimming x2:20.14  2:22.77
1) Park, Elizabeth S 9 2) Bustios, Isabella L 10 3) Moon, Eloise B 9 4) Deininger, Ruth A 10

2:20.141:27.131:08.9735.34

    A7 Aqua Culture Swim Team 2:22.69  2:22.07
1) Blanca, Angelina B 10 2) Holter, Natalie J 9 3) Buckheit, Natalee E 10 4) Svec, Eleanor M 10

2:22.691:46.741:11.6436.04

    A8 Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 2:24.08  2:22.16
1) Piper, Khaila E 9 2) Johnson, Carsyn J 9 3) Moore, Chloe M 10 4) Rizzardi, Viola 10

2:24.082:24.162:05.4446.27

    A9 Patuxent Aquatics Club 2:31.29  2:33.80
1) Pasquale, Nyla 9 2) Sabando, Catalina C 9 3) Pierce, Lillian B 10 4) Jaouher, Lina A 9

2:31.291:53.161:25.5937.63

    A10 DC Wave Swim Team 2:32.65  2:12.64
1) Bass, Iris Y 10 2) Gabriel, Sofia 10 3) Knox, Elena K 10 4) Kassa, Mennen 10

2:32.651:56.831:19.1236.62

    B11 Quince Orchard Swim Academy x2:37.12  2:38.45
1) Wu, Hailey 9 2) Suwuh, Elys 9 3) Weston, Olivia 10 4) Scall, Isabelle 10

2:37.122:03.001:30.8339.44

    B12 Aqua Culture Swim Team x2:40.94  2:43.38
1) Placencia, Gabi D 9 2) Kram, Nora J 9 3) Winston, Dakota S 10 4) Ogle, Kaelynn E 9

2:40.942:02.211:17.99

    B13 DC Wave Swim Team x2:41.84  2:43.57
1) Munoz, Ellie L 9 2) Novik-Welch, Avery N 10 3) Ladly, Noa D 10 4) Lira, Lillian L 10

2:41.841:59.601:20.7340.70

    B14 Patuxent Aquatics Club x3:09.79  3:08.17
1) Hughes, Anna S 9 2) Bennett, Anna 9 3) Feinberg, Alia 10 4) Poulos, Harper 9

3:09.792:37.251:44.9941.04

 
Event 96  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Tollefson Swimming 2:11.81  2:10.50
1) Martic, Relja 10 2) Blumenschein, Tommy R 9 3) Varga, Victor P 9 4) Sayko, Nate M 10

2:11.811:39.751:06.6834.30

    A2 Quince Orchard Swim Academy 2:16.31  2:20.51
1) Thanh, Nolan 9 2) Liang, Keayan 9 3) Valikhovsky, Michael 10 4) Castro-Munoz, Matteo Maximiliano 10

2:16.311:45.381:09.3934.42

    A3 Nation's Capital Swim Club 2:18.46  NT
1) Schlagheck, Caden T 10 2) Blank, Beckett E 9 3) Josey, Asher M 10 4) Jithesh, Vivaan 10

2:18.461:42.691:10.0940.10

    B4 Tollefson Swimming x2:19.08  2:19.42
1) Yarber, Decker R 10 2) Byerly, Noah Z 9 3) Gottfried, Ben L 10 4) Varga, Alexander P 9

2:19.081:42.591:08.5135.67
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(Event 96  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A5 Patuxent Aquatics Club 2:20.73  2:23.54
1) Delemos, Gary L 10 2) Guida, Devin M 10 3) Senff, Colby J 9 4) Islam, Yusuf J 10

2:20.731:49.911:11.2540.09

    B6 Nation's Capital Swim Club x2:20.75  NT
1) Rasoulian, Daniel 10 2) Castro, Uri D 10 3) DeKlotz, J.R. R 9 4) Ho, Ethan E 10

2:20.751:43.921:10.3334.66

    A7 Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 2:24.37  2:25.82
1) Thomas, Christian A 10 2) Banks, Ian G 10 3) Moore, AJ S 10 4) Williams, Isaiah 10

2:24.371:51.371:12.92

    B8 Quince Orchard Swim Academy x2:35.42  2:34.18
1) Fisher, Colton 9 2) Tarney, Edward 9 3) VanDersarl, Vincent 9 4) Liebson, Gavin 10

2:35.421:59.931:23.7442.23

 
Event 97  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Tollefson Swimming 1:49.22  1:52.22
1) Smith, Maddie L 12 2) Martinez, Gabriela 12 3) Stoll, Emma R 12 4) Bond, Caileigh M 12

1:49.221:22.8855.3928.16

    B2 Tollefson Swimming x1:53.41  1:56.27
1) Rubio, Isa M 11 2) Winston, Fina G 11 3) Nagl, Chase E 11 4) Salcetti, Avery M 11

1:53.411:25.6356.9728.64

    B3 Nation's Capital Swim Club 1:54.32  2:01.14
1) Ahn, Olivia J 12 2) Mckoy, Gabby M 12 3) Murphy, Alex G 11 4) Garakani, Melody 12

1:54.321:27.0356.9027.73

    A4 Nation's Capital Swim Club x1:54.68  1:55.92
1) Goode, Emma L 12 2) Gwyn, Payton O 11 3) Hernandez, Rylee J 12 4) Mills, Lillian D 12

1:54.681:26.2757.7529.65

    A5 DC Wave Swim Team 1:58.07  1:58.21
1) Dillon, Rory T 12 2) Allender, Mabel A 12 3) Paden, Penelope A 11 4) Torres-Rivera, Natalia I 12

1:58.071:28.8459.0029.45

    A6 Metro Surge Aquatic Club 2:01.02  1:58.01
1) Radford, Callie A 12 2) Qin, Zoey Z 11 3) Deshishku, Tessa A 12 4) Li, Olivia E 11

2:01.021:29.2358.6528.29

    A7 Quince Orchard Swim Academy 2:02.11  2:03.63
1) Bast, Leah 12 2) Ivancheva, Ana 11 3) Kanderian, Sofia 12 4) Rusakov, Julia 12

2:02.111:33.231:01.9930.70

    B8 DC Wave Swim Team x2:03.81  2:04.41
1) Stormberg, Monroe A 11 2) Konate Galvin, Didi A 12 3) Chiovenda, Aurelia G 11 4) Anyabuike, Anuli N 12

2:03.811:32.541:07.2730.86

    A9 Patuxent Aquatics Club 2:06.30  2:03.18
1) Senff, Avery J 12 2) Pasquale, Mariya 12 3) Weglarz, Tosia D 12 4) Soto, Olivia D 12

2:06.301:36.2531.16

    A10 Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 2:09.56  2:09.05
1) Chami, Sheli 11 2) Sim, Esther M 12 3) Arshad, Areebah U 12 4) Kayvon, Elena 11

2:09.561:38.061:09.7237.60

    B11 Quince Orchard Swim Academy x2:13.49  2:17.70
1) Cline, Carter 11 2) Green, Olivia 12 3) Rickman, Juliet 12 4) Dinh, Vera 12

2:13.491:42.131:07.6733.08

    A12 Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 2:16.04  2:18.43
1) Dean, Emily C 12 2) Tolson, Ava J 12 3) Walker-Royster, Madison B 11 4) Small, Zoe R 11

2:16.041:43.901:08.4032.40

    B13 Patuxent Aquatics Club x2:24.92  2:23.42
1) Lipson, Lena M 12 2) Berger, Dahlia A 11 3) Battle, Laine K 12 4) Culzoni, Isabella J 11

2:24.921:58.241:16.2435.82
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Event 98  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Tollefson Swimming 1:48.74  1:48.58
1) Demirxhiu, Noah G 12 2) Hu, Oliver 12 3) Fout, Cameron L 11 4) Thorpe, Dixon C 12

1:48.741:25.8626.41

    A2 DC Wave Swim Team 1:52.14  1:50.17
1) Winter, Simon J 12 2) Maness-Blakney, Mikhi P 11 3) Petrini, Stefano W 11 4) Peterson Arias, Owen N 12

1:52.141:25.2857.6228.85

    A3 Nation's Capital Swim Club 1:54.34  NT
1) Fair, Wilkes W 12 2) Reeder, Seth J 11 3) Masiulis, Joey C 12 4) Samra, Nathan Y 11

1:54.341:26.8158.3929.33

    B4 Tollefson Swimming x1:54.66  1:55.71
1) Philogene, Noah G 12 2) Kline, Gabe A 12 3) Flaherty, Michael S 12 4) Kuo, Khelen 12

1:54.661:25.7956.9428.62

    B5 Nation's Capital Swim Club x1:56.45  NT
1) Roome, Daniel H 12 2) Kaiser, Emmett R 12 3) Fogel, Leon A 11 4) Byford, Morgan D 12

1:56.451:27.8458.3928.89

    A6 Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1:56.85  1:57.43
1) Neykov, Phillip 11 2) Persing, Sebastien G 11 3) Tatum, Michael 12 4) Murphy, George 12

1:56.851:29.001:02.7228.94

    A7 Quince Orchard Swim Academy 2:00.11  2:03.56
1) Woo, Jordan 12 2) McDonnell, Nathan 12 3) Skye, Silas 12 4) Wagner, Brady 12

2:00.111:32.251:01.6429.91

    B8 DC Wave Swim Team x2:03.10  2:05.63
1) Knox, Jack K 11 2) Walton, Lincoln R 12 3) Lee, TZ E 12 4) Griffin, Za Kari A 12

2:03.101:33.161:00.5428.75

    B9 Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw x2:04.83  2:08.26
1) Ahmadijah, Barad 11 2) Kim, Kyle 11 3) Kazak, Marat 11 4) Ozouf, Christopher A 12

2:04.831:36.261:04.7231.19

    A10 Metro Surge Aquatic Club 2:05.51  1:54.92
1) Harden, Colin J 12 2) Parlock, Isaac M 11 3) Wolfington, Dean R 11 4) Mohapatra, Aahaan 12

2:05.511:34.071:01.6129.88

    B11 Quince Orchard Swim Academy x2:13.87  2:17.56
1) Ferreyros, Gael 12 2) Bayer, Maximiliano 11 3) Kimery, Christian 11 4) Collins, Benjamin 12

2:13.871:40.621:06.8633.27

    A12 Patuxent Aquatics Club 2:16.67  2:15.01
1) Pierce, Ryan J 12 2) Garcia, Daniel 12 3) Wu, Isaac 12 4) Becraft, Thomas 11

2:16.671:50.5633.87

 
Event 99  Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Tollefson Swimming 1:44.33  1:43.02
1) Ohnstad, Philomena 14 2) Hidalgo, Elise M 13 3) Han, Riley S 14 4) Brooks, Khloe A 14

1:44.331:18.8952.9327.07

    A2 Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1:46.86  1:50.23
1) Podlesny, Nina 15 2) Lei, Sophie 14 3) Chakiath, Iris 18 4) Erazo, Mikaila 16

1:46.861:21.2353.9126.75

    A3 Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1:47.17  1:45.02
1) Luna, Olivia C 13 2) Eisenhart, Abby H 15 3) Diehl, Hadley R 13 4) Johnson, Avery L 17

1:47.171:20.9653.7827.89

    B4 Tollefson Swimming x1:48.29  1:46.81
1) Havrilesky, Melania L 14 2) Down, Bella C 17 3) Hussain, Yasmeen M 14 4) Yerkie, Lily K 16

1:48.291:21.5053.9827.70

    A5 Nation's Capital Swim Club 1:49.46  1:45.83
1) Collucci, Kendall A 14 2) Silbowitz, Dylan S 14 3) Hall, Tatum M 13 4) Mulkey, Katelyn J 14

1:49.461:22.3955.4627.39
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(Event 99  Girls 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A6 DC Wave Swim Team 1:49.84  1:48.33
1) Patel, Sarisha C 16 2) Beggiato, Eva M 17 3) Lipton, Leila S 13 4) Biondi, Arianna B 15

1:49.841:22.2655.3427.33

    B7 Nation's Capital Swim Club x1:50.50  1:48.73
1) Vargas, Sophie L 14 2) Franks, Keeley J 13 3) Hickey, Mia W 14 4) Torres, Gabriela 13

1:50.501:23.6555.6328.56

    A8 Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1:53.24  1:51.61
1) Bayarjargal, Jessica J 16 2) Subramanian, Isabella E 15 3) Dalling, Sophia L 16 4) Ngo, Nhi D 16

1:53.241:26.0856.2627.08

    B9 DC Wave Swim Team x1:53.29  1:52.17
1) Hirsh, Rebecca A 15 2) Ruf, Stella G 16 3) Dillon, Charlotte T 15 4) Ruf, Eva N 16

1:53.291:24.9456.8028.52

    A10 Patuxent Aquatics Club 1:53.35  1:53.66
1) Murray, Lucy E 15 2) Cooper, Ava 14 3) Jones, Sye-Sye C 14 4) Parsons, Kiera K 18

1:53.351:27.3259.4029.70

    A11 Aqua Culture Swim Team 1:56.75  1:57.27
1) La Fleur, Ella C 15 2) Persico, Shelby L 17 3) Carson, Marleigh M 13 4) Winston, Dayanna S 14

1:56.751:28.9859.1128.67

    B12 Quince Orchard Swim Academy x1:56.86  1:53.88
1) Rush, Gillian 15 2) Gardiner, Elizabeth 18 3) Kinol, Kate 17 4) Kukin, Elizabeth 14

1:56.861:28.8458.9129.53

    B13 Patuxent Aquatics Club x2:04.80  2:02.06
1) Tenney, Junia 17 2) Henggeler, Ione G 13 3) Owen, Juliet M 15 4) Francis, Molly R 13

2:04.801:33.971:01.9730.17

    C14 Patuxent Aquatics Club x2:13.09  2:08.51
1) Castonguay, Sarah E 13 2) Fuentes, Aurelia N 15 3) Lewis, Harleigh J 13 4) Reeves, Sachi M 14

2:13.091:40.561:06.0832.60

    B15 Aqua Culture Swim Team x2:18.23  2:17.57
1) Liu, Telina C 13 2) Kram, Sophia R 14 3) Nelson, Lily B 13 4) Placencia, Olivia R 13

2:18.231:44.741:07.9434.48

 
Event 100  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Tollefson Swimming 1:35.32  1:32.82
1) Thorpe, Parker P 14 2) Schultz, Travis H 18 3) Silva, Deshan V 14 4) Yuryev, Clement 14

1:35.321:11.7248.0125.17

    A2 Metro Surge Aquatic Club 1:36.39  1:36.30
1) Hybl, Phoenix A 18 2) Washburn, RJ T 13 3) Wen, Tianze 16 4) King, Gavin J 16

1:36.391:12.3748.0223.91

    A3 DC Wave Swim Team 1:36.95  1:35.63
1) Dence, Joseph S 14 2) Dunlop, Lucas G 16 3) Johnson, Jason G 13 4) Peterson, Theron D 16

1:36.951:13.4747.8324.08

    A4 Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1:37.17  1:37.45
1) Speicher, Liam 14 2) Raabe, Joell 18 3) Ramos, Ethan 16 4) Meilleur, Mathieu 17

1:37.171:12.7048.4624.24

    B5 Tollefson Swimming x1:37.98  1:35.34
1) Saraydaroglu, Raffi D 16 2) Oskvig, Henry C 15 3) Gustafson, Odin O 17 4) Kuran, Bora 14

1:37.981:12.1849.0325.39

    A6 Nation's Capital Swim Club 1:41.85  1:35.44
1) Spinelli, Michael 14 2) Rabe, Brandon C 13 3) Valle, Max A 14 4) Sinclair, James L 13

1:41.851:15.9050.3925.42

    B7 Quince Orchard Swim Academy x1:41.91  1:42.66
1) Carranza, Alex 15 2) Pabon Santiago, Aidan 14 3) Lee, Noah 14 4) Brinson, Robert 16

1:41.911:12.3052.2926.27
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Results

(Event 100  Boys 13 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    B8 DC Wave Swim Team x1:42.98  1:41.26
1) Peterson Arias, Ian A 13 2) Dormitzer, Odin B 14 3) Fochler, Brendan P 14 4) Hirsh, Ethan W 15

1:42.981:17.6852.8425.41

    A9 Aqua Culture Swim Team 1:43.13  1:44.43
1) Korboi, KO O 14 2) Billings, Gavin T 16 3) Harbin, Max L 14 4) Carson, Tanner J 17

1:43.131:19.0251.2425.88

    B10 Nation's Capital Swim Club x1:46.33  1:40.65
1) Chang, William L 14 2) Malkin, Leo J 14 3) Chezem, William 14 4) Lane, Carson G 13

1:46.331:20.1453.0226.88

    A11 Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 1:49.05  1:49.08
1) Richardson, Cullen 14 2) Tiwari, Atharva 13 3) Khalkho, Neal 18 4) Yoon, Jiho A 15

1:49.051:31.5456.7325.42

    A12 Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 1:49.24  1:45.60
1) Harris, Joshua L 17 2) Franklin, Horace J 17 3) Bellamy, Terry C 16 4) Darcera, Luke 16

1:49.241:23.2154.4227.66

    A13 Patuxent Aquatics Club 1:51.80  1:42.77
1) Morris, Caleb J 13 2) Smith, Donnie C 17 3) Soto, Alex J 15 4) Idol, Carlos W 15

1:51.801:23.7657.6430.14

    B14 Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim x1:54.18  1:55.09
1) Futrell, Jacob D 16 2) Rizzardi, Gabriele 14 3) Quirante, Yohann L 13 4) Nunn, Coby W 14

1:54.181:25.6157.5927.69

    C15 Patuxent Aquatics Club x2:04.10  2:06.81
1) Richesson, Sean A 14 2) Albritton, Tim L 15 3) Tarbrake, Kyle F 13 4) Lipson, Jay M 15

2:04.101:35.421:01.8129.24

    B16 Patuxent Aquatics Club x2:10.16  1:55.98
1) Skelly, Brendan M 13 2) McDerment, Tim M 13 3) Rivero, Nicolas L 15 4) Rhoades, Cooper H 16

2:10.161:35.371:00.3029.61

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 238

1. Tollefson Swimming 4024 2. Nation's Capital Swim Club 3390.5

3. Metro Surge Aquatic Club 2135 4. DC Wave Swim Team 1744

5. Quince Orchard Swim Academy 1517 6. Patuxent Aquatics Club 944

7. Hydro-Sonic Tiburones 878 8. Aqua Culture Swim Team 672.5

9. Accokeek Stroke Technique Swim 558 10. Life Time Mid Atlantic Club Sw 514

11. Team Rally Aquatics 83


